
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5)

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
January 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered) (Registered Florida Breds
Preferred). One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Greyzer 72Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Cairo Prince - Lake Shore Gal by Tiznow, FL
Red, Black "TW" on Black Framed White Diamond, Black and White Diamond Sleeves

82 $10,000 Own: Thomas E. Waltke, Jr.
Trn: Owner (11-1-0-0)

SARA HESS (115-8-3-10) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $300
2025: 12 2 1 3 $41,520 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 2 $31,060
Life: 58 10 5 9 $184,105 Distance: 11 2 0 2 $30,985

Track: 19 4 0 2 $57,605
21Jan26 Tam4 ft 6Kº^ :23¸¿ :46¹» 1:16¾¸ 4g Clm 20000 72 18-81 2 4 6½¡ 6½£ 6»¡ 4» Hess S 118 L 7.70 Peace Not War118¶£ Capture the Time119¶¡ Cinco de Mo118¶£ 2p,angle6p1/8,no bid 6
19Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f»^ :22¿¶ :45¾½ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 10000 70 51-87 8 10 9º 9º¢ 6¸¡ 1¨μ Hess S 121 L 45.30 Greyzer121¨μ American Unity121¨μ Dundie114¨μ brsh early,got up4deep 12
10Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾½ :46º½ 1:11½¿ 3g SOC 7500 - N 40-82 2 4 7¼£ 6¼ 5º¢ 5¹£ Hess S 123 L 10.10 Rad Paisley123¸¡ Kbcya Later123£ Borracho125¨© off pace, adv, empty 7
24Jul25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¾¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:39»¿ 3g SOC 8000 - N 61-84 1 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 5º 4¹¢ 3¹¢ Hess S 120 L 35.60 Town's Warrior124¶ Afraidofthebunny120¸¢ Greyzer120«¬ ins, 4wstr, improved 8
28Jun25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¸^ :45¸¶ 1:10½½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 9-91 2 5 5¶º 5¿¡ 5º¢ 2¶¡ Hess S 122 L 15.10 He's in Charge124¶¡ Greyzer122¶¢ Grey Streak120¨μwbumped st,2-4p,rallied 5
11Jun25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :46½¹ 1:11½^ 1:38½¶ 3g SOC 12500/20000 68-83 6 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¿ 8¼£ 5½£ Mongan C 110¶ f̂L 34.50 Group Ticket122¹¢ Epic Luck120¶¢ Frosty the Giant120¶¡ trailed, improved 8
22May25 Del4 sys 6f¸^ :22¾^ :46»» 1:12»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 22-75 3 5 6¿ 6¾£ 4¸ 1¨μ Del Fabbro S 112½ L 4.00 Greyzer112¨μ Sunset Town112¨μ Mat Matters119¸¢ 3p,rally,up final1/16 6
23Apr25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49»¾ 1:14^¸ 1:41¾¶ 4g Clm 10000 50-75 4 6¹¡ 6¹£ 5¼¢ 5¼ 5¾¢ Suarez J 118 L 11.30 Thought118¶ Dune Road120£ Admiral's Wave118»£ svd gnd,no kick 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.1b 2/19

2
15-1 White

Chaz the Chief 64 (L)
Ch.g.6 Uptowncharlybrown - I Ain't P T by A.P. Indy, NJ
White, Blue Circled "CDJ" on White Emblem, Blue Stars on Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Robert Deckert, Jr.
Trn: Michael V. Simone (66-13-9-12)

RICHARD MITCHELL (46-3-4-3) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $402 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $78,153
2025: 8 2 1 2 $71,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 2 $80,184 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $925
30Jan26 Tam7 fm p 1m¾^ :47»¹ 1:11¸º 1:35¹½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 63 48-73 3 10¾¢ 10¾¡ 8¼£ 7¼¡ 6¾ Ho W 119 bL 24.50 Six Fortyfive123¸¡ Magic Heart119¨μ Specialagentjonson119º¢ svd gnd,pass tiring 10
24Jan26 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾» :48»¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:37¾¸ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L/x 63 51-67 6 6» 6º 5º 7»¢ 8¼£ Martinez G A 119 bL 21.50 Standpoint123¨μ Makoa119¶¢ Zhu Daddy120¡ rated 4-3p, no factor 10
20Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1B¼» :46»¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:42¾¿ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 64 88-82 7 3» 3¶^ 3» 4¸ 5º¡ Marquez C 121 bL 17.80 Post Command123¡ Toro Forward121¶¡ Magic Heart121¶ trck 2p,chsd ins,yield 12
28Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :48¹º 1:13¹¸ 1:43¸¾ 3g Alw 55500nw1/x 74 57-58 10 10¾¡ 10¾ 11½¡ 11¶º 11¸¸£ Marquez C 121 bL 87.80 Heathguard121£ Concord Green118¨© Relative Value118£ settled,no factor 11
17Oct25 Med5 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :48¸½ 1:12¿^ 1:45½º 3g lAoc 30000nw2/b/x 69 72-79 8 9¿¡ 9¿¡ 9»£ 9¹¡ 3¶ Marquez C 122 bL 22.00 Smuggler's Gold117¨μ See the Truth120£ Chaz the Chief122¡wsteady st, mild rally 9
10Oct25 Med5 fm p 1Bº^ :47^¸ 1:11¾¾ 1:43^¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L-c 69 101-79 3 6¹¢ 7¸¡ 5¶£ 2«¬ 1¨μ Leon S 124 bL 2.00 Chaz the Chief124¨μ Hard Par121¶£ Dangerous Driver121¨μ wbumped hard start 8

Claimed by Deckert, Jr. Robert from Rock Talk Farm for $7,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
20Sep25 Med2 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¸ 1:11¹½ 1:36¸¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 81-82 5 6¼ 6» 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 3£ Leon S 124 bL 2.40 Richard Ave118¨μ My Pal Max114¡ Chaz the Chief124¶¢ 6w into lane, late bid 8
24Aug25 Mth6 fm p 1B¶¼ :49º¿ 1:14¶º 1:46¹¾ 3g lMsw 61158 79-71 7 6º¢ 7º¡ 7¹¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Leon S 123 bL *1.40 Chaz the Chief123¶¢ Frankie G123¨© Happy Offering119¶¢ wbumped st, 5w into str 12
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 96/107 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 12/14

3
2-1 Blue

Final Drama 67Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Finale - Nora's Drama by Big Drama, FL
Royal Blue, Blue "I" on White Ball, Blue Diamond Seam on White Sleeves

73 $10,000 Own: Iceman Racing, LLC
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (4-1-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $12,250 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $14,000
2025: 12 2 1 4 $34,385 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,800
Life: 14 3 1 4 $46,635 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,200

Track: 5 2 0 2 $26,255
25Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¿¶ 1:12º» 1:41¶» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 70-81 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Marin S 119 bL *2.90 Final Drama119¶ Via Della Spiga119º Artwell119¸¢ 2-3p,bid 3w1/4,held 10
10Jan26 Tam1 ft 1B¹» :48¿¹ 1:13¸½ 1:45¸¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 62 62-80 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¶ Camacho S 119 bL 5.40 Bourbon State109«¬ If I Were You121¨μ Stone Cold Flex119£ pace,2-3p,outkicked 10
24Dec25 GP6 ft 5K¹^ :22½¿ :46»¸ 1:05½¾ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 40-48 3 7 4¹¡ 4¼ 7¾¡ 6¾ Juarez N 122 L 6.40 Dogwood Crossing120¶£ Feeling Macho120«¬ El Guty120£ chased2-3w, no rally 7
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 75 102-54 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 7º£ 8¸¶¡ Bravo J 121 L 21.50 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© pace inside, retreated 9
07Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼^ 1:12º^ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 17500cnd 73 92-80 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 6¹ 7¼ 6½¡ Bravo J 124 L 12.20 Never Say Never124º¢ Las Olas124¨μ Noble Tiger124£ trck 2-3w,no late bid 9
12Oct25 Lrl3 fm p 5K¼^ :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:03½¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 74 92-64 3 3 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 9¼¡* Sanchez M J 123 L *2.20 Roommate Martin123«¬ Tough Workout119¸£ Beltane123¨μ chased, gave way,PL8th 10
07Sep25 Mth9 sysu 1Bº¾ :49»» 1:15^¿ 1:46¾¸ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 62-80 3 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Lopez P 121 L *.70 Bob John Ray121«¬ Final Drama121º¡ Lake Chapala121» dueled, gamely inside 5
02Aug25 Mth5 fm p 1B¶¼ :48¼¹ 1:13^º 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 91-82 6 2¸ 3» 3¹ 1«¬ 4¶¡ Camacho S 121 L 7.20 Ryan's Fleet121¶¢ Italian Symphony121«¬ Nostalgic One121¨© tracked, bid, outkick 12

Claimed by Iceman Racing LLC from J C Racing Stable LLC (Castro) for $16,000, Delgado Alexis - Trainer

4
5-2 Yellow

Conspiracy Fact 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Unified - Tanda by Sweetsouthernsaint, KY
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (68-19-15-6)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (95-8-17-9) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 2 $23,177 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $51,465
Life: 42 8 10 6 $257,066 Distance: 11 3 3 1 $72,450

Track: 15 3 5 1 $84,135
25Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22^º :44»º 1:23¸½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 69 103-83 6 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¹¢ Gallardo A A 120 L 4.60 Bang a Rang120¹¢ Conspiracy Fact120¡ Kaz Sweet Heist120£ 2p,caught 1/16,tired 7
24Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º½ 1:12º» 1:41^¶ 3g Clm 6250-c 71 71-60 7 5» 5» 7º£ 8»£ 8¶¹ Feliciano R 121 L 3.90 St. Louie Louie121¶ Action Seeker121¹ Hari114£ 2-4p,faded 5p btw 3/16 9

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Feliciano Benny R. for $6,250, Feliciano Benny R. - Trainer
22Nov25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¹¸ 1:12¹¸ 1:40½¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 72 86-74 6 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6½¢ Leon S 121 L 6.60 The Best Distance121¸¡ Lonely Ride123¨μ Mission Mike121¨© stalk 3-2p, weaken str 9

Claimed by Feliciano Benny R. from Nielsen Charles D. for $8,000, Arnett Jon G. - Trainer
22Sep25 Prm13 ft 1m¸½ :48ºº 1:13ºº 1:39¶^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 56-77 8 6» 6¹¢ 3¶ 3¶ 1£ Triana, Jr. A 121 BL 5.00 Conspiracy Fact121£ Western Command121¡ Runningforcash125«¬ midpack,3wbid,up late 10
13Sep25 Prm4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :45»¾ 1:10¸¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 64-77 4 3 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 4»¢ 4º Gonzalez E 121 bBL 4.10 Spirit's Mischief121¶¢ Quarter Rat121¡ Drill's Li'l Man121¸¢ track pc,3wd,no kick 5
16Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ :49¼» 1:14^¶ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 33-62 2 4¹ 2¶ 3¶ 4¹ 6¿¢ Roman K 121 bBL 3.40 Forced Ranking121¨μ Succession122¶¢ Action Seeker121»£ slep slw st,rush,empty 6
27Jul25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22»» :45»» 1:09½½ 4g Clm 12500cnd 54-76 3 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 2¶ 3¸¡ Roman K 121 bBL 4.60 Steel Link124¸ Drill's Li'l Man121¡ Conspiracy Fact121¶ cut corner,rail bid 7
29Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¸ :44¼¹ 1:22^¹ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 68-79 6 7 6¹¢ 6º 7»£ 6¾ Feliciano R 119 bL 4.50 Divine Leader118¹¡ Cruising Derek118¶¡ Osprey118¶£ off insd,angled in 1/8 8

Claimed by Nielsen Charles D. from Feliciano Benny R. for $16,000, Feliciano Benny R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 2/2 13 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 3/12

5
4-1 Green

Denying 69Ã (L)
B.g.6 Black Stash - Unbridledfortune by Gazebo, FL
Green, White Tampa Bay Downs Emblem

81 $10,000 Own: BK-BC Racing Stable
Trn: Patrick B. McBurney, Jr. (18-1-4-3)

SONNY LEON (188-32-17-28) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 2 1 1 $44,735
2025: 15 1 0 2 $28,215 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $14,935
Life: 42 4 1 2 $83,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

Track: 20 2 0 1 $33,540
16Oct25 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¸¸ 1:14º» 1:44ºº 3g SOC 8000/12500 68 67-83 8 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 6¾ Marin S 119 L 8.40 Yodel E. A. Who121»¢ Crabcakes N Beer118¨© Lonely Ride124¨© wbump st,2-4p,weakened 9
19Sep25 Med1 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :50¶^ 1:13¿^ 1:43º¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 50-83 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 5º Leon S 120 L 10.00 Shogun Be Fast120¶ Bay Street Money120¶ Consultant120£ stalked 2w, weakened 6
01Sep25 Mth5 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :47¾¹ 1:12¸^ 1:43¹^ 3g SOC 8000/16000 85-83 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4» 4»£ Leon S 121 bL 10.00 Admiral's Wave121¸¢ Real Sensation121£ Cupid's Dude122¸£ vied inside, weakened 5
17Aug25 Mth8 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :46½» 1:11»¹ 1:42¼½ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x 81-60 5 7º¡ 6¼ 7¶^ 6¶¹ 6¸^£ Iorio M 121 bL 7.30 Virginia City121¡ Talklessworkmore121¶º Run Happy Pappy114¹£wsteadied start, inside 8
26Jul25 Mth3 ft 1m¼º :49½¹ 1:13½º 1:39¶¼ 3g SOC 8000/16000 45-89 5 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Leon S 121 bL 9.00 Cupid's Dude124¨© King of Hollywood122¸¡ Denying121¹£ rallied 5w, outfinish 5
29Jun25 Mth9 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :51¼¶ 1:15¾^ 1:44»¿ 3g Shp 16000 6-64 8 7¹¡ 7¼¢ 7º¡ 8¾ 8¾ Marin S 118 bL 12.60 Yes This Time116¶ Late Call118£ Righthere Rightnow118¶¢ 3w far turn, no factor 9
14Jun25 Mth4 sys 1m¼º :48¾¶ 1:13»¾ 1:38¿º 3g SOC 8000/16000-c 66-72 7 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¶¸¢ Jara F 124 bL 7.30 Cupid's Dude124¾£ I Feelucky Tonite124¶¡ Elusive d'Oro121¸ 4w trip, tired 7

Claimed by BK Stables from Eagle View Farm LLC for $16,000, Ryan Derek S. - Trainer
18May25 Mth1 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :50^¾ 1:14¸¹ 1:44^¹ 3g Clm 22000 (22-18) 39-82 1 7»£ 7»¢ 6¹£ 6¹£ 6º¡ Leon S 121 bL 4.40 Magical Marriage121¶£ Be Here121¨© Space Launch121«¬ moved up, no rally 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 67/74 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52.2b 92/93

6
5-1 Black

Copazo 75Ã (L)
Ch.r.6 Wicked Tune - Kayla's Song by Zensational, FL
White, Orange Stars

78 $10,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (47-6-9-4)

DANIEL CENTENO (108-14-15-13) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,000 Turf: 14 2 1 0 $37,665
2025: 4 0 3 1 $13,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,235
Life: 22 3 5 2 $74,260 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,750

Track: 12 2 5 1 $45,465
23Jan26 Tam6 ft 1B»^ :46º» 1:10¿¸ 1:44¶¼ 4g Clm 10000 72 102-78 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2» 2½¡ Centeno D 118 bL 20.50 El Chispazo118½¡ Copazo118¶ Pando120¹£ stalk 2-4p, held place 8
13Dec25 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¿½ :45¿¶ 1:17º¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 74 54-79 9 6 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 3¸¡ Centeno D 122 bL 4.10 Litigant122¶¢ Downtown Connector122¶¢ Copazo122¡ wchckd early,4-5w,up 3d 12
03May25 Tam5 ft 1Bº¼ :48^^ 1:12¶¾ 1:44½¾ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 72-76 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¡ 2¸£ Marin S 120 bL *.80 Bryce Canyon110¸£ Copazo120¸£ Mission Key120¶£ clear,pace,2p,no match 8
26Apr25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :22º½ :45¼¿ 1:24^¿ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 86-80 3 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Marin S 120 bL 1.70 Mean Tweets120¡ Copazo120¶¡ Chromed Impulse120¸ stalk3w,cme4w,fin well 6
31Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¿ :44¿¸ 1:09½¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 53-78 5 4 6¹£ 6º¡ 6» 2¹¢ Meneses M 120 bL 7.90 Awesome Prince120¹¢ Copazo120¶¡ No Angel120£ 2-4p,swung6w,fin well 8
17Aug24 Cnl6 fm o¼^ 1N¶¿^ :47¸¹ 1:11¹¾ 1:48¹¿ 3g Clm 10000 104-76 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸¢ Villalobos I 123 bfL 9.80 Fatima's Blessing123¹¢ Indy Lyon123º¢ Grand Journey123¸¡ loomed, flattened out 7
07Jul24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¸ 1:10¾¿ 1:40^¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 85-80 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¸ 6º 5¶¶ Leon S 123 bL 38.70 Commandant123¶¢ Tap Gold125¶ Mister Abarrio123¸ stalk2-3p,fade stretch 7
25May24 GP2 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46^¹ 1:09¸¶ 1:33¹¸ 4g Clm 16000 112-93 8 4¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 5»£ Leon S 121 bL 10.80 Harpoon Harry123¶¢ Uranium121¡ My Boy Blue121¸¢ chased 2wd, no rally 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 12/44 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 9/25 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 7/43 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 34/54
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:30 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5) / Super High 5

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 8. Weight,
123 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000 (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-2 Red

Stormy Mitole 65 (L)
B.m.5 Mitole - Storm Swept by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Red, Red "AW" on Black Ball

65 $5,000 Own: Son of A W Racing, LLC
Trn: Renaldo Richards (25-6-5-1)

SAMY CAMACHO (166-41-30-28) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,675 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,997
2025: 12 2 1 2 $41,987 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 2 $76,087 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $190

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,062
02Jan26 Tam1 ft 7f»» :22¼¼ :45½¼ 1:23¾¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 64 85-69 2 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¹ 2½ Santos A 122 bfL 2.90 Fullmoonmagic122½ Stormy Mitole122¹£ Kikilove122¸ 3-2p,lost ld3/16, even 7

Claimed by Son of A W Racing LLC from Kjorsvik Daniel for $5,000, Padilla Tim P. - Trainer
26Nov25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¹ 3gk Clm 6250-c 64 76-61 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¢ 4¶ 7¹¢ Leon S 121 bL *1.90 Crossati118¨μ Viking Queen121¶¡ Mia's Angel121¡ stalk 2-3w,outkicked 10

Claimed by Padilla Tim P. from Carole Star Stables for $6,250, Delgado Jose H. - Trainer
03Oct25 Med6 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22»¸ :44¿¼ :56º½ 3gk Clm 6000 (6-5)-c 67 51-65 3 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 6» Gonzalez J L 120 bL 20.00 The Furmanator120¡ Fairhopecurly120£ Paleo's Princess122¡ chased 3-2w, weakened 6

Claimed by Carole Star Stables from De Saye, Michael and DiMaio, Richard for $6,000, Nunn Douglas - Trainer
14Sep25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¹½ :45¿¾ 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd 77-56 4 4 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ 5¼¡ Gonzalez J L 121 bL 6.50 D' tiger Lily121¸¡ Scarborough Fair121¶ Equus121¶¡ vied inside, weakened 7
23Aug25 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¼¸ :45½¸ 1:04¸¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 66-61 4 2 2«¬ 2¶ 4º¡ 4¿£ Gonzalez J L 121 bL 9.00 Unsolved Mystery121¸¡ Just Like You121º¡ Goldcrest114¸£ wtight early, vied ins 5
Workout(s): a3 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :36b 1/3 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 3/45 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 30/57

2
8-1 White

Woods Hole 64 (L)
B.m.7 Mr Speaker - Islamorada by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Blue Horsehead, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Nashorse Racing Team, LLC
Trn: James Dimmett (9-0-3-0)

SARA HESS (115-8-3-10) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 12 1 1 1 $19,190
2025: 13 1 2 0 $19,878 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $14,035
Life: 43 7 4 2 $96,978 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $14,940

Track: 25 6 3 1 $67,733
02Jan26 Tam1 ft 7f»» :22¼¼ :45½¼ 1:23¾¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 62 68-58 4 6 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5½¡ 4¶¸£ Hess S 122 bL 4.70 Fullmoonmagic122½ Stormy Mitole122¹£ Kikilove122¸ in range 3path, faded 7
05Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¹ :45¶¹ 1:24½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 72-67 3 8 5¸¡ 4º 2¸ 2¸¢ Hess S 122 bL 12.10 Foxy Lady122¸¢ Woods Hole122¶ Efficacious122¶£ trk 3pbtw,6p1/4,ran on 12
01Oct25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿¼ 1:12¹º 1:36¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 61 93-70 5 2¶ 2¡ 5º¡ 4» 6¼ Hess S 123 bL 14.20 Blossoming120¶¢ Lucky Shore123¶ Yehawmemaw123¡ close up,outpaced late 9
15Aug25 Cnl8 fm h¸^ 1m½» :49¿¸ 1:13º^ 1:36¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 19-50 3 11¿ 10¼¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 8¶^¢ Jude J 123 bL 96.60 Solving Progress123¨μ Allons123¸£ Inanna's Quest123¨μ inside,did not factor 11
23Jul25 Cnl7 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :47¿^ 1:12¶¾ 1:36½º 3gk Clm 10000 82-69 4 1¶¡ 1» 1º 4¸ 8¼¢ Jude J 123 bL 45.40 Mainstream Sellout123¨© Psychedelic123¡ Bali Kuta123¶¡ inside, weakened 1/8 10
Workout(s): a24 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/14 a21 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/11 25 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01b 1/2 11 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 2/15

3
10-1 Blue

Strand of Gold 60 (L)
Ch.m.6 Lookin At Lucky - Be My Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Yellow, Multi-Colored Diagonal Stripes

63 $5,000 Own: Xaverius Racing
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (28-3-2-4)

UBARDO CASIQUE (62-4-5-7) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,925 Turf: 15 3 2 0 $99,540
2025: 12 0 1 0 $12,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 5 2 2 $152,265 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,925

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,975
28Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¸¹ 1:14^^ 1:42»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 45-41 7 5¸£ 4¸ 6º¡ 6¾ 7¶¼¢ Meneses M 123 bL 4.00 Jassai123º¡ Utopia Rose123¶¡ Shabam123¶ inside,2p,faded 8
07Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :48^º 1:13¶¾ 1:42¶¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 67 55-58 3 5º¡ 4¼ 4¼ 4½¡ 3½¡ Leon J A 123 bL 3.90 One Violent Affair123¸¢ Jassai123»¢ Strand of Gold123¶¡ wslow st, 4-5p, evenly 7
20Dec25 Tam1 ft 1B»^ :49º¾ 1:14¸¾ 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 66 22-67 4 8¼ 7¿¡ 7¼¡ 5º£ 4¼¢ Leon J A 123 bL 5.90 Sing Scat123¶¢ Jassai123º¡ E M's Treasuregirl123¡ step slow,4p,drift out 8
01Nov25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¹ 1:11½¹ 1:43¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000 67 72-67 6 4¸ 4¶£ 3¹ 4»¡ 5½¢ Reyes L 122 bL 15.00 One of One124¸ Love Mami Love122¶£ Compass Rises122¸ trckd 2-3w,gave way 7
19Oct25 GP10 ft 6K¹^ :22^¶ :44½º 1:17¶» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 75 16-29 3 8 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¶» 7¸º£ Rodriguez J C 119 bL 43.10 Just a Philly118¸£ St. Olaf Rose121£ Party Shaker112¹¡ no speed 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38.1bg 31/38 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 21/26 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 55/82

4
30-1 Yellow

Ruxton Rocks 48 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Mo Town - Stormin Wendy by Ecclesiastic, MD
Orange, Brown "PW" on Blue Ball, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

50 $5,000 Own: Peter Wasiluk, Jr. and Roberta Skinner
Trn: Peter Wasiluk, Jr. (30-1-2-4)

ADEMAR SANTOS (108-8-14-15) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2025: 9 0 1 1 $8,440 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $6,810
Life: 27 3 4 3 $56,493 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $6,730

Track: 9 0 1 1 $7,465
28Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¸¹ 1:14^^ 1:42»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 47 17-47 6 8¿£ 8¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¶¸¢ Gonzalez C 116½ fL 74.90 Jassai123º¡ Utopia Rose123¶¡ Shabam123¶ svd gnd,no threat 8
07Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :48^º 1:13¶¾ 1:42¶¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 50 36-41 6 7¼ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶º 7¶¾ Rojas M 123 fL 55.10 One Violent Affair123¸¢ Jassai123»¢ Strand of Gold123¶¡ trailed throughout 7
20Dec25 Tam1 ft 1B»^ :49º¾ 1:14¸¾ 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 51 38-50 1 6¹ 6º¡ 6»¡ 7¾£ 8¶½ Rojas M 123 fL 66.70 Sing Scat123¶¢ Jassai123º¡ E M's Treasuregirl123¡ saved ground, tired 8
05Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¹ :45¶¹ 1:24½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 60 48-30 1 12 8¼ 8¶¶ 11¶^ 12¸¶¢ Rojas M 122 fL 70.60 Foxy Lady122¸¢ Woods Hole122¶ Efficacious122¶£ woff slow/floatd in,ins 12
01Aug25 Del1 my 1m»¼ :50^¹ 1:15½¹ 1:41º¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 37-60 1 6º£ 7¹¢ 6º 4¸¡ 5½£ Gomez K 119 L 17.20 Recognize Me120¶¡ Dubstep119¹¢ Mikey's Jewel119¸¡ off pace, no impact 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/33 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 26/43

5
30-1 Green

Once an Eagle 53
Gr/ro.m.5 Tonalist - Derrianne by Cozzene, NY
Blue, White "AVILA", White Blocks on Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Luis A. Avila
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (51-6-7-6)

KLEINER A. MEJIAS (28-2-3-3) 116½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,225 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $38,662
2025: 13 1 1 3 $23,685 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 3 1 5 $74,297 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,435

Track: 6 1 0 0 $12,300
28Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¸¹ 1:14^^ 1:42»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 57 23-36 3 7½£ 7¾¡ 8¶º 8¶¼ 8¶¿¢ Gonzalez A 123 bf 45.80 Jassai123º¡ Utopia Rose123¶¡ Shabam123¶ svd gnd,empty 8
07Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :48^º 1:13¶¾ 1:42¶¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 57 44-56 1 4º¡ 6¿ 5¶^ 5¿ 4¿ Lara V 113¶ b̂fL 25.50 One Violent Affair123¸¢ Jassai123»¢ Strand of Gold123¶¡ rated ins-3p,no impact 7
05Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¹ :45¶¹ 1:24½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 56 34-52 10 9 10¾¢ 10¶º 8½ 7¶^¢ Lara V 112¶ b̂fL 41.10 Foxy Lady122¸¢ Woods Hole122¶ Efficacious122¶£ bump erly,4p,no factor 12
03Oct25 Med3 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¼¼ 1:11¼¿ 1:41»¹ 3gk Clm 6000 (6-5) 58 49-73 1 8¾¢ 8¿ 8½ 7¶¶ 5½ Leon S 120 bfL 18.50 Allons120¸¢ Lullaby Land120¶£ Heleonortiz113¸¢ outrun early, belated 8
18Sep25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :48½¶ 1:14º¿ 1:40½¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 50-61 3 6¹¡ 6¼£ 5» 3½ 3¿£ Leon S 121 bfL 12.50 Shy Shy124¼¡ Penny Polka114¹¢ Once an Eagle121¶^ 2p1/4,7p upr,along shw 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 53/80 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 35/77 a11 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :35.1b 1/11

6
3-1 Black

Captured Darling 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Uncaptured - Debonair Darling by Formal Dinner, NJ
White, Navy "RB" Emblem, White "RB" on Navy Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Ralph N. Baez
Trn: Owner (26-4-2-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 123

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,190 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,472
2025: 9 1 1 1 $25,331 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,562
Life: 19 3 1 4 $117,216 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $190

Track: 8 0 0 3 $7,567
25Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22^¶ :45^^ 1:11^¾ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 63 68-74 3 5 6» 6» 5º¡ 3¹ Martinez G A 120 fL 21.00 Timely Reward120¶¢ Bramble Bush111¶£ Captured Darling120¹¢ ins,5p3/16,willingly 8
18Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»º 1:14»¼ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 6250 64 63-56 3 4»¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ 5¹¡ 7¿ Martinez G A 119 fL 19.60 Three Run Bolt119¹ Mia's Angel119¶ Viking Queen119¸¡ ins,3p btw 2nd,tired 8
07Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22º» :45¸¹ 1:24¸½ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 61 66-70 2 2 3¹¡ 6¾ 4º 3º¡ Martinez G A 120 fL 50.90 Easy Come Easy Go120¸¡ Ship It120¸ Captured Darling120£ 2p,5p stretch, kept on 8
05Dec25 Tam6 ft 5K»» :22¶¼ :45¸¾ 1:04¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 64 40-57 9 6 7¼¢ 8¶^ 8¿ 7¿¡ Leon S 120 fL 14.20 Jokes Up120£ Explosive Exchange111£ Minxy120¶ 3p,ins 3/16,no factor 11

Claimed by Baez Ralph N. from Dodd Lisbeth for $5,000, McBurney Patrick B. - Trainer
10Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22½¼ :46¶¼ 1:05¶½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw1/6mx 66 43-47 3 7 5»¢ 6º¢ 4¶^ 4¶¸¡ Burnham M 116½ fL 4.80 She's a Gem117¼¢ Lady Charlotte123¨μ Royal Seamstress119¼wstumbled,4w run,flttnd 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51bg 68/84 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 55/82 21 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 1/2 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :39.3b 20/20

7
5-1 Orange

Shabam 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.10 Kela - Chasin Mason by Barkerville, MN
Red, White "JA RACING", White Blocks on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Danny Stafford
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (74-5-11-11)

SONNY LEON (188-32-17-28) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,925 Turf: 28 3 6 4 $108,427
2025: 13 1 5 3 $33,777 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $37,975
Life: 59 9 13 11 $242,417 Distance: 8 1 1 3 $21,315

Track: 13 1 2 3 $26,775
28Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¸¹ 1:14^^ 1:42»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 63 45-57 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3º 3¼ Camacho S 123 L 10.20 Jassai123º¡ Utopia Rose123¶¡ Shabam123¶ chase,3-4p,kept on 8
07Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :48^º 1:13¶¾ 1:42¶¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 73-55 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3» 5¿¢ Camacho S 123 L 5.80 One Violent Affair123¸¢ Jassai123»¢ Strand of Gold123¶¡ press winner2p,gaveway 7
20Dec25 Tam1 ft 1B»^ :49º¾ 1:14¸¾ 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 48-63 7 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹£ 5¾¢ Marin S 123 L 4.00 Sing Scat123¶¢ Jassai123º¡ E M's Treasuregirl123¡ stalked ins, yielded 8
05Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¹ :45¶¹ 1:24½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 66 58-62 6 4 7º¡ 7½¡ 6» 4» Meneses M 122 L 7.80 Foxy Lady122¸¢ Woods Hole122¶ Efficacious122¶£ 6-8p,stayed on wllngly 12
12Sep25 Prm6 ft 1m¸½ :48¸¾ 1:13¼½ 1:39º½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 53-55 1 4º 5º 5¹¡ 4¼ 3¿ Gonzalez E 123 BL *1.70 Chrome Racer116¡ Marina's Gold121¾¡ Shabam123¨© shift 4wd 3/16,up show 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 5/29 28 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/3 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 27/77 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 11/14

8
9-2 Pink

Red Eleanor 64 (L)
Ch.m.5 Old Forester - Mourna by Silver Train, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Aldana Spieth (31-0-3-4)

SCOTT SPIETH (29-0-2-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 14 2 1 2 $30,495 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,582
Life: 32 5 1 3 $112,820 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $12,120

Track: 7 1 0 0 $13,520
28Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¸¹ 1:14^^ 1:42»¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 66 37-56 8 6¹£ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 4» 4½ Batista J A 123 L 4.30 Jassai123º¡ Utopia Rose123¶¡ Shabam123¶ off pc,3-4p,improved 8
26Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48½¸ 1:13¼¶ 1:41»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 66 60-63 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¿£ Spieth S 120 L 6.30 Play Free Bird120£ Viking Queen120¾ Bramble Bush120¡ chase,2p2nd,wkn 7
26Nov25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¹ 3gk Clm 6250 69 74-58 10 3º 4¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 8»¡ Spieth S 121 L 6.00 Crossati118¨μ Viking Queen121¶¡ Mia's Angel121¡ 3-4w,vied,weakened 10
06Oct25 Pid1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¿ 1:14º^ 1:43º» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 70 42-59 6 3¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3º 2»¡ Spieth S 123 L 8.20 Starship Belmont125»¡ Red Eleanor123¸£ Vanilla Bean123¶ stdy rally, 2d best 6
22Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1mº^ :47º½ 1:12º¾ 1:38¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 78-60 3 4¼¡ 4½¢ 2º 5º 4¾ Spieth S 123 L 2.80 La Panda123¶¢ Vanilla Bean123¸ Highland Holiday123º£ bid turn, flattened 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Stormy Mitole will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if
for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Magala 71 (L)
B.f.4 Accelerate - Greatreviews by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), KY
Burgundy, Black Yoke, White Horsehead Emblem

68 $25,000 Own: Henry Cuellar
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (5-0-2-1)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (74-6-5-8) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $7,610 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,900
2025: 9 0 3 3 $29,626 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 4 4 $37,236 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $7,400

Track: 3 0 2 1 $11,810
25Jan26 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22¹¾ :45^» 1:17¸¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 68 99-70 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¹ Martinez G A 122 bL *.90 Dame Gina Marie122¹ Magala122½ Con Cautela122¿ 2p,collared1/4,2nd bst 7
03Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45¼^ 1:11^^ 4gk Msw 55000 68 94-71 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Martinez G A 122 bfL 7.00 Mona L122¶¢ Blazing Affair122¸¢ Magala122¸ 2p, cued1/4, yield1/16 8
22Nov25 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45ºº 1:11^¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 69 80-70 4 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¸ Gil C 122 bfL 5.00 Top Pocket Pick122¸ Magala122¸ Dame Gina Marie122»¡ bid rail 3/16, ran on 8
26Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸» :44^½ :56¼¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 69 87-59 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4»¢ Gil C 121 bL 4.00 Snitch Dorada121¸¡ Caprichosainfront121¡ Money Battle121¸¢ dueled,weakened late 8
26Sep25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾¸ :52¸º 36k Msw 30600 67 54-54 9 1 3¹ -- 2º 2¼ Lopez J E 120 bL *.70 Naval Hospital118¼ Magala120£ Double Spirit118¸£ 3w-pursuit,chased on 9
11Sep25 Cnl7 fm h¶^ 5K»^ :22¸¿ :45¹» 1:03¶½ 3gk Msw 70000 69-58 4 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹£ 8½£ Lopez J E 121 bL 19.60 Judith121¡ Veola121¶¡ Circling124¨© 3w bid 5/16,caved in 9
13Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¾^ 5K¼^ :21º½ :44¹¿ 1:03¸¶ 3gk Mcl 40000 119-64 8 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 8¼¡ Lopez J E 119 bL 4.40 Goal119¸¢ Perfect Union119¡ Hope Diamond119£ brk in,bmp,duel 2w 11
12Jul25 Cnl1 fm h¸^ 5K»^ :22¶¸ :45¸¾ 1:03º¼ 3gk Mcl 40000 75-51 10 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1«¬ 3¹£ Lopez J E 119 bL 3.90 Shameless Bride119¹¡ Blue Ice119¨μ Magala119«¬ wbump start,weakened 10
10May25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿½ :44¼¹ :57¶¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 115-73 2 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Fuenmayor L 108¶ b̂L 2.20 Sara's Rose118¶¢ Magala108º£ Starship Maximus118½¢ bmp brk,svgnd,caught 5
10Apr25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¹ :45¶¿ :57¼» 3gk Mcl 17500 66-65 1 2 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ Hernandez M 118 bL 11.60 Bianka Heart125¡ Vivi Get Your Guns118¡ Magala118¨© ins,cue5/16,tip5p lane 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 New 4F ft :52.0b 4/5

2
6-1 White

Bellini Gold (L1)
B.f.4 Goldencents - Bellini Sunrise by Machiavellian, KY
Red, Gold Dots, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Stonebase, LLC
Trn: Justin J. Nixon (4-1-0-1)

MARTINA ROJAS (54-3-2-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/11 22 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49bg 2/18 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 5/37 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 35/84

3
12-1 Blue

Love That Gal 50Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Tunwoo - Sweet Talkin Lady by Colony Light, FL
White, Hunter Green Stars, White Stars on Green Sleeves

43 $25,000 Own: Paul Lemaster
Trn: Abraham Gardea (29-0-6-1)

ANGEL MORALES (73-2-11-4) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,490 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 3 0 $12,990 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $290
Life: 6 0 4 0 $17,480 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $13,780

Track: 5 0 4 0 $17,190
17Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22^¸ :45¹» 1:11¼^ 4gk Mcl 16000 49 84-46 4 3 4¸ 4» 4½¡ 2¶¶¢ Morales A 122 bfL 2.50 Stylet122¶¶¢ Love That Gal122¡ Doily122¡ 3p,5p lane,up plc late 6
31Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :22¼º :47¹º 1:13^½ 3gk Mcl 16000 41 73-59 8 5 5¶¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Morales A 120 bfL 9.30 Hola Hermosa120¨μ Love That Gal120º£ Maggies Brew120»¡ 4-3p, bid3/16, denied 8
19Dec25 Tam5 ft 5Kº» :23¹¾ :47¹^ 1:05½¼ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 41-58 4 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Morales A 122 bfL 7.00 La Vecchia Signora122¹¢ Love That Gal122¶¡ Dark Wind112¶¡wprss,chs,drft into str 8
03Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f»» :22¾º :46¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 52-51 1 6 4¸ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Morales A 120 bfL 57.30 Better Have Cash120¸¢ Love That Gal120£ Deb's Sea Breeze122½ wstep slw/brsh gate,ins 7
22Nov25 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45ºº 1:11^¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 68-18 6 4 6¹¢ 8¶» 8¸^ 7¸»¡ Morales A 120 bfL 105.00 Top Pocket Pick122¸ Magala122¸ Dame Gina Marie122»¡ off pace 3p, no threat 8
05Sep25 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22½¿ :46^½ 1:11¿¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 21--- 4 5 5» 5¾ 5¶º 5¸¾¢ Morelos J E 121 bL 11.30 Paddy's Gift114º£ Mario's Sweet Girl117¸ Swift Candy121¼£ wide trip, shwd little 5

4
20-1 Yellow

Nifty's Spirit
Ch.f.4 Mor Spirit - Nifty Shindig by Mr. Greeley, FL
Black, Gold "C" and Horse Head Emblem, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Arnoud W. Dobber
Trn: Owner (32-2-0-2)

RICHARD MITCHELL (46-3-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36b 2/3 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 46/74 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 20/73 10 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 5/11

5
3-1 Green

Bit of Frost 53 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Rare Bit by Eltish, KY
Turquoise, Black Diamond Hoop, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

56 $25,000 Own: Jacalyn Marie Tillman
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,819
2025: 8 0 0 2 $14,813 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 2 $14,813 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,634

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :23»¹ :47¸¾ 1:12¸½ 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 53 20-59 2 6 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¼ De La Cruz F 122 L 17.62 Timeless Love122¡ Maclean's Lullaby122¶£ Dizzy Chick122¸¢ inside run no kick 11
16Nov25 CD1 ft 7K»^ :23¶¼ :46¹^ 1:30º^ 3gk Mcl 100000 57 82-54 1 1 3¶ 4¸¢ 5¼¡ 5¶¹ Saez L 122 fL 17.67 Ashes and Diamonds122£ Plaza Cue122¸ Nana Grace122¸£ ins,chsd 2-3p,fade btw 6
08Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :21¿¶ :45½¹ 1:12º½ 3gk Mcl 50000 53 55-70 3 9 9¾ 4» 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Saez L 121 fL 14.37 Northern Voyage121£ Didn't It Rain121¶£ Bit of Frost121¸¡ brshd btw,2wbtw,willng 9
10Sep25 KD5 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¼º :45½^ 1:14»º 3gk Msw 170000 53-4 12 8 9º¡ 11½£ 12¸¶ 12º¶¢ Dettori L 121 fL 42.08 Dashin' Diva121¹ Lots of Kisses121¡ Tempting Eve121£ 4-5w, no threat 12
30Jul25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¿º 1:12¸¹ 1:35¿¿ 3gk Msw 32000 57-54 6 7» 4£ 4¹ 8½ 9¶¸ Achard A 120 fL 20.40 McLaughlin120¸£ Devastating120£ Don't Look Back124¡ wimp st,5p,bid5/8,faltr 9
06May25 Ind6 ft u 1mº» :46º¾ 1:12º¾ 1:39¿¼ 3gk Msw 32000 82-55 3 3º 3»¡ 3»¡ 3»¡ 3¿¢ Concepcion A 120 fL 4.20 Sweet Molly B124¶ High Summer120¾¢ Bit of Frost120¶¶ 3p,bid5/16,rail,falter 5
17Apr25 Kee9 fm p¸^ 1B¶¾¸ :47¼¸ 1:12¿¹ 1:43¸¸ 3 k Msw 110000 95-57 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 11¶¶ 11¸¸£ Machado L 120 fL 60.23 Love You Anyway120¸£ Gum120£ Oak Alley120¨μ ins,headed 5/16,folded 11
09Mar25 GP2 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :47»¶ 1:11½» 1:34»¿ 3 k Msw 94000 49-57 1 6º 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 6¼¡ 7½£ Zayas E J 118 L 64.10 Bunratty Manor118º¢ Double Jeopardy118¡ Chelsey's Choice118£ outside,3p2nd,no kick 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 18/59 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 43/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 56/69 31 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :51b 36/45

6
8-5 Black

Blazing Affair 62 (L)
B.f.4 Mastery - Tactical Affair by Tapit, KY
Red, Dark Blue and White Hoop, Blue and White Hoop on Sleeves

66 $25,000 Own: Louis F. Stevens and James M. Gulick
Trn: James M. Gulick (9-1-3-0)

SONNY LEON (188-32-17-28) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $9,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $15,700 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 2 0 2 0 $13,120
03Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45¼^ 1:11^^ 4gk Msw 55000 57 73-76 8 5 5¹ 4¸¢ 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Leon S 122 L 3.80 Mona L122¶¢ Blazing Affair122¸¢ Magala122¸ 2p3/8, 4p lane, ran on 8
28Nov25 Tam6 ft 6K¹» :22º½ :46^¹ 1:17¾^ 3gk Msw 55000 49 61-75 4 7 7½ 6»£ 3¼¡ 2¼ Leon S 122 L 18.60 Domino Vitali122¼ Blazing Affair122¨μ Bon Vivant122»¡ 4w-ins,up for 2nd 7
08Aug25 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :44¿½ :56¿» 3gk Msw 56000 46-44 4 5 5º¡ 5¹ 6º 6¶¶ Meneses M 119 L 6.40 Chosen Factor119º Breezey Z112¨μ Playa Azul119¸¡woff slw,chase 2w,tired 6
12Jul25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22½¸ :45¸¿ 1:03¿º 3gk Msw 56000 39-72 3 7 7»¡ 6» 6¼¡ 4º£ Meneses M 119 L 36.20 Neodera119¶ Phoenix of Wit119¹¡ Chosen Factor119¨μ woff slw,angl 5w,mildly 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Njf 4F gd :52.3b 2/3 a30 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/3 21 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49.4b 2/11

7
30-1Orange

Gone a Lil West 26Ã (L)
B.m.5 Bahamian Squall - Gimme a Lil Kiss by Kiss the Kid, FL
Pink, Black "Z" in Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Diamonds on Sleeves

20 $25,000 Own: John Zacco
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (5-0-2-1)

MARVIN FERNANDEZ (17-0-3-1) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $640

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸» :44^½ :56¼¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 43-24 1 6 7¼¡ 8¼£ 8¶º 7¶¾¡ Gonzales J J 124 bL 41.50 Snitch Dorada121¸¡ Caprichosainfront121¡ Money Battle121¸¢ settled,no threat 8
13Sep25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¼» :46¶¹ 1:10¸» 3gk Msw 56000 34-16 6 1 4º 5¶^ 5¶½ 5¹¸ Figueroa H 124 L 23.10 Dominant Diva121¸¢ Queen McKinzie121¶¶£ Souffle On Fire121¶^¡ took back,no threat 6
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.2b 1/4 a11 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.4b 1/4 28 Dec 25 New 4F ft :51.4b 2/5

8
20-1 Pink

Lucky Lil KissÃ (L)
B.f.4 Breaking Lucky - Gimme a Lil Kiss by Kiss the Kid, FL
Blue, White Star, White Hoop on Sleeves

44 $25,000 Own: Johnny J. Zacco
Trn: Francisco Alanis (14-2-0-0)

SARA HESS (115-8-3-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 1 0 0 0 $430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $430 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿» :43¹½ :55¹º 3gk Msw 56000 16-44 4 9 9¿¡ 8¶^ 9¶¸ 8¶¶£ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 79.70 Sod Siren121¹£ Motown Diva121¶¡ City Minute124¨μ saved ground,no factor 9
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.2b 1/4 a11 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.4b 1/4 28 Dec 25 New 4F ft :51.4b 2/5 30 Nov 25 New 3F ft :39.4b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Magala will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-5-2 TAM-02/08/2026-3

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000 (Registered Florida
Breds Preferred). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Sisterlithic 39Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Neolithic - Sainted Dancer by Saint Anddan, FL
Yellow, Yellow "OLF" on Green Leaf Emblem, Yellow Inverted Chevrons on Green Sleeves

45 $25,000 Own: Elisabeth Wilson, Norman Wilson and Blazing Meadow
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (30-6-4-4)

CIPRIANO GIL (134-21-21-20) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
18Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :23¹¾ :47¹½ 1:13½½ 3 k Mcl 32000 65-46 1 1 1«¬ 3» 4»¡ 4½£ Gil C 120 L 8.20 Duchess Eleanor119¸¡ Lola's Romance119¸¡ Runtown119¸£ bmp,vie 2wbtw,yld 7/16 7
06Dec25 Tam7 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¸¿ 2 k Msw 55000 54-44 1 3 5¹¡ 8¾¢ 9¾ 8¶¸ Gil C 120 13.50 Lightscape119¸£ Permian Basin119¶ Duchess Eleanor119¨μ chased ins,faded turn 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 21/29 29 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3bg 9/24 20 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.4bg 6/6 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50bg 25/45

2
15-1 White

Ivey My Love 42 (L)
B.f.3 Tacitus - Tiz My Love by Tiz Wonderful, NY
Green and White Stripes, Green "S" on Yellow Yoke, White Hoops on Green Sleeves

33 $25,000 Own: Ranieri M. Dossantos
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (62-6-5-7)

ADEMAR SANTOS (108-8-14-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,080
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,570 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
24Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :45¿½ 1:12¸¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 35 75-43 2 1 2¡ 4¹£ 6¼ 6¶^¡ Santos A 119 bfL 7.10 Jen d'Oro120£ Cajun Hottie119º£ Precious Sight119¨μ wbmp st,4-2p,yield turn 8
25Oct25 GP1 fm pº» 7K¿» :23º¹ :47¹¹ 1:28»¹ 2 k Msw 70000 37 79-43 7 2 2¡ 4¶¡ 8¶^ 9¶¼¡ Leon J A 120 bf 104.40 R Slew of Cash120¶¢ Birch Run120¹ Mi Amada120£ close up 2-3w,faded 9
27Sep25 GP11 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :49º¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:36¸» 2 k Msw 70000 42 26-17 1 9½ 9½¡ 9¿¢ 9¶¿ 9¹º¢ Leon J A 120 bf 77.90 Bert's Knoty Girl115¨μ Spicy Princess120º Birch Run120«¬wkeen,chckd 1T,no bid 9
14Sep25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45¾¾ 1:19»» 2 k Mcl 25000 58-32 8 6 7º 5¼ 5½¡ 5¶¹¡ Leon J A 120 bf 69.70 Sweet Agenda120º Lady Lullaby120» My Girl Nina120¶¡ wawk st,5w,no rally 9
30Aug25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¾ :43¾º :56¸» 2 k Mcl 35000 2-26 4 12 12¶¹ 12¶» 11¶¹ 9¶¹ Leon J A 120 bf 82.00 Zolene113£ Little Gussie120¨μ Copper Creole113¶¢woff slow,by tired foes 12
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 6/9 17 Jan 26 Eql 3F ft :39.1b 1/1

3
3-1 Blue

First HathorÃ (L)
B.f.3 First Dude - Mighty Nefretiti by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Yellow, Yellow "EOF" on Black Ball, Black Blocks on Sleeves

45 $25,000 Own: Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (77-14-11-8)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (79-8-11-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $220
18Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :23¹¾ :47¹½ 1:13½½ 3 k Mcl 32000 57-45 5 4 4¶¢ 4» 5¼ 5¾¢ Marin S 119 bL 4.20 Duchess Eleanor119¸¡ Lola's Romance119¸¡ Runtown119¸£ chased 3wd btw,no bid 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 45/69 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 21/35 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 74/84 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51bg 25/32

4
9-5 Yellow

Win Bet Only 58Ã (L1)
B.f.3 Win Win Win - Polo Union by Union Rags, FL
Red, Black Hoops, Black Hoops on Sleeves

54 $25,000 Own: Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (23-7-4-3)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 9 0 2 1 $56,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 1 $56,810 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,350

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
31Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :23^¸ :46¾¼ 1:25»¹ 2 k Msw 55000 57 25-45 7 7 8¼¡ 6¸¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¶£ Worrie A S 119 b 8.10 Permian Basin119¸¡ Sammytrinadamo119¹¢ My Angel Marie119¸¡ chased 2p-rail, no bid 8
29Nov25 GP5 ft 1B¶¼» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:45¹¿ 2 kjStk - FSMDrGrlB - 300k 57 51-52 1 6¶^ 6¶¹ 4¶¹ 4¶º 3¶½£ Gonzalez E 118 b 26.10 Mythical122¸¡ Dare Greatly119¶»¢ Win Bet Only118¶wbrk out bmp,ins,swng4w 6
09Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»» :45¼¹ 1:24¹¿ 2 klMsw 53000 55 62-60 1 5 4º¡ 4º 2¾ 2¶¸ Gonzalez E 120 b 10.50 My Miss Mo120¶¸ Win Bet Only120¸¡ Winplaceandshow120¸ no match,2nd best 7
18Oct25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :45º¸ 1:22¿» 2 kjStk - FSSsnsGrlB - 200k 54 14-53 9 5 11¶¶ 10¾£ 7¶¸ 6¶¾¡ Gonzalez E 118 b 33.20 Mythical121¶¸£ Love Like Lucy121¨μ Finding Strength121¶ swung 6-7w,moved up 11
31Aug25 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :46^¾ 1:18¾º 2 klMsw 53000 45-67 5 7 7½ 7½¡ 3º 2¸¡ Gonzalez E 120 b 25.80 Drama120¸¡ Win Bet Only120¶¡ Ta'very Much120¨μ ins,angl out,gained 2d 7
15Aug25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :22¼¾ :46º^ 1:28¿¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 37-57 4 8 9¶^ 9¾¡ 7¿¡ 6½¡ Zayas E J 118 b 6.00 Rogue Runner118¹ Estrella118£ Come On Poppi118¡ angl 4-5w,mild rally 10
12Jul25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :21¿¼ :45ºº 1:12^¸ 2 k Msw 70000 54-39 2 11 11½ 11¾¡ 9¶^ 9¶¼¢ Gonzalez E 118 b 15.80 Mo Hijinx118£ Haute Diva118£ San Antonio Sara118¶£ wchckd hard 3/8 11
20Jun25 GP4 ft 4K¶¸» :22¾¾ :47¹» :53¿¶ 2 klMsw 53000 59-63 2 2 6º¡ -- 4º 4¹£ Gonzalez E 118 b 6.00 Dakota's Lil Auror118£ Lady Chance118¸¡ Rogue Runner118¡ win tight turn,mild bid 7
15May25 GP2 ft 5f¹^ :22º¹ :46^¼ :59^¾ 2 k Msw 70000 58-43 5 6 5¾ 5¾¡ 5¿¡ 4¶¸£ Gonzalez E 118 7.90 Evolution118¸£ Sushi118»¡ Mischievous Scout118º¡ svd gnd,no kick 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/69

5
20-1 Green

Solitary Passion (L1)
B.f.3 West Coast - Winnipeg Wonder by Shanghai Bobby, NY
White and Blue Quarters, Black Sash, Black and Blue Hoops on White Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Chuncho Bravo Stable & Farm, LLC
Trn: Javier E. Morzan (7-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BATISTA (85-6-13-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Mbf 4F ft :51.1b 6/7 21 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :51bg 2/5 27 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :50.0b 8/9

6
8-1 Black

Precious Sight 38 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Always Dreaming - Largesse by Sightseeing, KY
Blue, Red "MRP" and Green Emblem on White Star, White Hoops on Red Sleeves

52 $25,000 Own: Mi Patria Racing
Trn: Chelsey E. Moysey (12-1-1-1)

MARCOS MENESES (109-9-13-11) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,290
24Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :45¿½ 1:12¸¿ 3 k Mcl 25000 41-54 7 6 8»¡ 6¼¢ 4º 3»¡ Meneses M 119 bL 18.20 Jen d'Oro120£ Cajun Hottie119º£ Precious Sight119¨μ 4-2p,kept on btwn lane 8
16Jan26 Tam6 ft 5K»^ :22¹¸ :46¸¶ 1:05¾º 3 k Mcl 16000 ---50 6 8 9¶¼ 9¶» 9¶¹ 8½¢ Meneses M 119 bL 25.40 Charming Jennie119¶¡ Cajun Hottie121¨μ Critical Magic112¶ wbump chk st,3p,no bid 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38bg 10/11 28 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.2bg 10/11 25 Dec 25 Mwt 5F gd 1:03b 1/1 5 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3b 2/13

7
30-1Orange

Storm Search 29 (L1)
B.f.3 Midnight Storm - Illegal Search by Officer, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Frame and "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

39 $25,000 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (62-6-5-7)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (84-12-9-10) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $510
2025: 2 0 0 0 $510 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $510 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $510
24Dec25 Tam4 fm p 1m½^ :46¼¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:38¿^ 2 k Mcl 16000 81-33 1 2¸ 2»¡ 4» 8º£ 9¶¹¡ Marquez C 119 b 22.00 Noble Annie119¨© Mistrial Wind119¡ She's the Rage119¶£ stlk ins-2p,wkn btw1/4 10
06Dec25 Tam6 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¾ 1:38½» 2 k Msw 55000 36-45 5 10¶¶ 10¶¼ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¸¶£ Batista J A 119 104.40 Thankfulness119¡ Cafe Embrace119¨μ Skywatcher119¨μ wsteady btw early,outrn 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 6/9 25 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 17/38 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/27 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:05b 26/26

8
9-2 Pink

Vali Vali ValÃ (L1)
B.f.3 Valiant Minister - Enchanted Island by Distorted Humor, FL
Burgundy, White Southern Cross, White Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 $25,000 Own: Raul Mendoza
Trn: John G. Vinson (7-1-1-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (74-6-5-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 7/11 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 20/73 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 26/84 a22 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/4

9
10-1 Aqua

D Orbie's Girl 42Ã (L)
B.f.3 Girvin - Irish Orb by Orb, FL
Blue, Yellow Diamond, Yellow Sleeves

39 $25,000 Own: Douglas Jones
Trn: Owner (12-0-1-0)

RICHARD MITCHELL (46-3-4-3) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,630 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,980
21Jan26 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48½º 1:14¹» 1:44½^ 3 k Mcl 16000 38 52-46 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Mitchell R 119 bL 13.40 My Lil Flirt119£ D Orbie's Girl119¨© Knowledge Is Good119¹¢ cut corner, repelled 6
02Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :50»¶ 1:15¾¼ 1:45¸¶ 3 k Mcl 16000 34 29-38 6 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4»¡ Morales A 120 bL 26.80 Somerset Mia120¡ Knowledge Is Good120£ Lookin Lovely120º¢ stalk 4p, flatten lane 7
13Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¿¾ 1:15º^ 1:44ºº 2 k Mcl 16000 32-30 5 4¹ 4¸ 4º 4½ 4¶¶¡ Leon S 119 11.40 Cash the Check119¡ Somerset Mia119»¢ Knowledge Is Good119»£ trckd 2w,weakened 6
29Nov25 Tam4 ft 6K¸» :22½º :46¼» 1:19¹¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 45-47 4 6 8¿ 8¶^ 7½£ 5¶^£ Herrera J R 119 73.10 R End of a Dream119¡ Precious Cat120¼¢ More Vino Rosa119¸£ swung 4w,by faders 9
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4bg 39/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sisterlithic will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Ivey My Love will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Once At A
Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered)
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Stretch
Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

True Myth 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Can't Explain by Not For Love, KY
Green, Gold Yoke and Circled "CLR", Green and Gold Quartered Sleeves

75 $16,000 Own: Christopher La Rosa
Trn: David VanWinkle (41-3-10-5)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 14 3 1 4 $58,605
2025: 14 3 1 2 $46,763 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $7,988
Life: 22 3 1 5 $75,458 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $20,168

Track: 8 3 1 1 $42,150
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 66 52-74 8 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 9¾ 7¼¢ 9¶^ Gallardo A A 118 bL 25.20 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ 2p-rail,weaken fnl1/8 11
26Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1B¼» :47¿» 1:12¾½ 1:44¸¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 67 67-78 4 11¾¢ 11¾¢ 7¸¢ 4¶¢ 1£ Marin S 121 bL *1.00 True Myth121£ Classy Lass121¡ Secret Victory118¶¢ 4p,bid1/4,lt gain,up 12
28Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»» :49¸º 1:13¾^ 1:37¾º 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 68 40-81 10 8º£ 8»¢ 7¹¢ 4¸¡ 2¶¢ Marin S 121 bL 7.30 Kindred Hearts121¶¢ True Myth121£ Classicals Finale120¶¡ stdy 1/4,angl 5wd 1/8 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 4/27 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 6/57

2
4-1 White

Rose View 62 (L)
B.m.5 Battalion Runner - Adios by Adios Charlie, FL
White, White Stars and Red Stripes on Blue Sash

72 $16,000 Own: Charles D. Nielsen
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (74-5-11-11)

SONNY LEON (188-32-17-28) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,900 Turf: 14 3 2 2 $49,793
2025: 9 2 1 0 $21,603 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $860
Life: 20 3 2 6 $62,523 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $14,925

Track: 8 0 0 3 $8,110
23Jan26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼» :48½¸ 1:12¼º 1:44^^ 4gk Clm 16000 64 56-79 3 6º 6» 7¼ 5¼¡ 3¹£ Marin S 119 L 12.20 Sister Supream119¶¡ Tic Tic Tic Boom119¸¢ Rose View119¶ rail1/4,5p lane,ran on 10
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000 76 61-74 6 5¹ 5¸ 4¸ 6» 6»¡ Meneses M 121 L 57.50 Dynmic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨μ Moby Princess121¶¡ 2wbtw,faded 4p btw upr 10
20Sep25 Cby11 gd 1m½¹ :47»¿ 1:12º½ 1:39^¹ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 41-58 1 8¹£ 8½¢ 8¼£ 6¾ 5¶¹ Hernandez H 123 L 4.90 Miwoman121«¬ Lady Astrid121¿¢ Raven's Quest121¶¢wbrk awkwrd,6-w upper 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 20/37 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 14/61 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 12/26 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 12/43

3
12-1 Blue

She Takes Cash 61 (L)
Ch.m.5 Street Boss - Resoundingly by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Royal Blue, Fuchsia and Blue Emblem, Fuchsia Seams on Sleeves

65 $16,000 Own: Hibiscus Stables, LLC, Jeffrey S. Englehart and Susan
Trn: Jeffrey S. Englehart (8-0-1-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (166-41-30-28) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $12,840
2025: 8 2 1 1 $34,711 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,507
Life: 21 3 1 5 $84,581 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $10,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¸ 1:12¸½ 1:41^¹ 4gk Clm 10000 57 63-69 1 5º¡ 3¹¡ 4¸ 5¸£ 5¼¢ Davis K 123 bL 3.40 Compass Rises123£ Worldly Beauty116¶¡ Musical Journey121¸ saved ground,weakened 6
23Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼¶ 1:14^» 1:49¶¿ 3gk Clm 9500 (10-9.5)nw3/L 58 72-64 5 5»¡ 6» 6º£ 2¸¡ 1¸£ Wilson E 121 bL 3.55 She Takes Cash121¸£ Cinnamon Bits116¹£ Moventothecountry119¶ split foes, edged away 7
01Nov25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :51»º 1:16¸¼ 1:49^½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L 64 48-65 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 2¶¡ 4¹¢ Fukumoto D 123 bL 2.70 Madam Gwen125¶ Magical Trick123¶ Peace Posey123¶¢ wbrk out,loom3/16,stall 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/9 25 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 7/17 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 17/44 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/54

4
6-1 Yellow

Three Times 70 (L)
B.m.5 Not This Time - Tres Linda by Marquetry, VA
Royal Blue, Silver Horseshoe, Hot Pink Blocks on Sleeves

71 $16,000 Own: Dana Barber
Trn: Christopher Seale (14-1-0-2)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (79-8-11-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 8 1 0 2 $42,547
2025: 9 1 1 2 $46,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 2 $82,757 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,697

Track: 5 1 1 0 $24,547
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 70 94-61 7 1 1«¬ 3¡ 8¾¡ 6¶¸ Marquez C 118 bfL 32.00 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ vied btw3p,yielded5/16 9
10Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22¾½ :46¹º 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 10000-c 78 56-68 5 5 3¶ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5»¢ Camacho S 121 bL *2.00 Divine Romance121¹£ Hot Dance121¨μ Ship It121¶¢ prss 2w-3p,yld btw upr 6

Claimed by Barber Dana from Legacy Racing LLC for $10,000, Delacour Arnaud - Trainer
08Nov25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :47¿º 1:12¶¾ 1:36¿½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 80 84-75 10 4¹¡ 4º¡ 7»¢ 9¶¶ 9¼¢ Sanchez M J 123 L 4.40 Don't Tell Deren123¸ Mainstream Sellout123¨© Bay Street123«¬ chased, faltered 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 16/37 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 27/37

5
9-2 Green

Tic Tic Tic Boom 65 (L)
B.m.8 Hit It a Bomb - Miss Dolan's Rose by Judge T C, KY
Blue, Gold Sash, Gold Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

77 $16,000 Own: Randolph J. Guill
Trn: Monica McGoey (30-2-6-3)

ANGEL MORALES (73-2-11-4) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,600 Turf: 31 1 5 4 $204,685
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,460 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 2 $75,190
Life: 50 3 9 9 $376,323 Distance: 12 0 2 4 $67,479

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,600
23Jan26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼» :48½¸ 1:12¼º 1:44^^ 4gk Clm 16000 60 48-82 5 8»¡ 8½£ 8¼¡ 3»¡ 2¶¡ Morales A 119 L 24.90 Sister Supream119¶¡ Tic Tic Tic Boom119¸¢ Rose View119¶ 3p5/16,6p lane,rallied 10
08Aug25 Pen4 fm p¶º 1Bº¾ :48º^ 1:11¹¶ 1:41»º 3gk Alw 50000 35-62 5 6» 6½ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¹¡ Aguilar M 125 fL 47.70 Candy Reward125¡ Nature's Candy125º¡ Lady Outofthe Blue125¨©wbump st,3p,no menace 7
10Jul25 Pen1 ft u 1m½^ :48¾¶ 1:12¿» 1:38¶½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9) 23-55 5 4» 4½ 4»¡ 4¶^ 2¶» Aguilar M 121 fL 4.30 Shigeko121¶» Tic Tic Tic Boom121¶ Please Marry Me125¨μ ins uppr,rally place 5
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 14/37 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 41/107 a7 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :35.2b 1/19

6
6-1 Black

Singalong Kayla 69Ã (L)
Ch.m.7 Wicked Tune - Kayla's Song by Zensational, FL
Yellow, Black Circled "RED", Black Hoops on Sleeves

79 $16,000 Own: The Roola Stables
Trn: Tony Wilson (36-4-2-6)

SARA HESS (115-8-3-10) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 24 4 5 2 $97,113
2025: 10 1 1 0 $33,755 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 30 4 5 4 $104,028 Distance: 12 1 3 3 $34,260

Track: 16 2 4 2 $54,818
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 64 70-75 4 7¼£ 7½£ 6»¡ 6¼ 8¿¡ Hess S 118 bL 41.60 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£wslow st, 2-4p,no close 11
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 63 53-78 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸ 6º£ Hess S 120 bL 7.10 Dynamic Actress117¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨μ chase,svd gnd,wkn 10
05Dec25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :50¹¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:45¾¶ 3gk Clm 16000 77 56-84 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Hess S 121 bL 4.20 Singalong Kayla121¡nTiki Bar121£nMrs. Katz121£ 2p,cleard,drft out,hld 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/14 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 51/57

7
20-1Orange

That's My Cat 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Big Blue Kitten - Juliet Alpha by English Channel, KY
Orange, Black Star, Orange and Black Halved Sleeves

70 $16,000 Own: Leslielyn N. Hardesty
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-1)

JOSE C. FERRER (103-8-10-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $18,636
2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,915 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 1 4 $46,916 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $10,250

Track: 11 1 0 3 $20,390
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 63 44-68 10 8º£ 8º¢ 10¾¡ 10¶¶ 9¶^£ Martinez G A 114 bfL 49.80 Dynamic Actress117¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨μ whop brk,4p1st,empty 10
26Apr25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :46¾^ 1:10¾» 1:42^¹ 4gk Clm 10000 86-81 8 3¶ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 6¹£ 3º Marin S 117 bfL 8.40 Tiki Bar118¶¢ Linny Kate120¸£ That's My Cat117¶¢ 3-4p,came5w,ran on 3rd 9
21Mar25 Tam8 ft 1Bº¼ :48^¾ 1:12»¹ 1:45¹¼ 4gk Clm 6250 60-65 5 3¸¡ 3º 4¼ 5»¢ 4½£ Camacho S 119 bfL 3.10 Naa Dudette120¶£ Seattle Causeway119¡ Murumbi119»¡ tracked ins, no rally 8
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 6F ft 1:17.4b 2/2 16 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04.4b 6/6 22 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :39bg 8/10 a9 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 1/6

8
30-1 Pink

My Jannet 61 (L)
B.m.5 Solomini - Clearly Cheating by Broken Vow, NY
Yellow, Red Horse

59 $16,000 Own: Aureliano Noguez
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (5-0-2-1)

JESUS L. CASTANON (59-4-3-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $18,557
2025: 15 2 1 3 $46,015 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 4 3 5 $74,154 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $14,309

Track: 8 1 1 1 $18,776
25Jan26 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¸ 1:11¿» 1:43¿¿ 4gk Clm 10000 62 69-66 2 6½ 6¿¡ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6¶^£ Gonzalez J L 121 bL 41.20 Z First121¹£ One of One123¨μ Compass Rises123¨μ failed to menace, 2wd 7
18Nov25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¾ :45¿½ 1:11¼¸ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 68 8-27 5 7 8¶^ 7¶¼ 7¸¶ 8¸º Barrios R 123 bL 58.30 A Little Canela126¨μ Flat Out Diamonds123¸ Popstyle121¸ wstumbled bump foe 8
14Oct25 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¹ 1:14¸^ 1:41¼½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 70 9-66 4 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¾¡ 6¾ 6¶¶ Martinez W 123 bL 46.20 A Case of You123¶¢ She's Fire123¶£ Awesome Empress116¶wreared st,nearly early 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :51bg 2/4 3 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :52b 5/6 27 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :52b 4/6 20 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :51b 5/5

9
7-2 Aqua

Omikami 72 (L)
B.m.6 Karakontie (JPN) - Courage and Intent by Pleasantly Perfect, PA
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

72 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (49-7-6-4)

MARTINA ROJAS (54-3-2-4) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $540
2025: 15 2 2 2 $58,430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 5 4 5 $119,908 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $29,125

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,110
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 72 72-75 11 6¼¢ 6½¢ 7¼ 9¾¢ 7¿¢ Camacho S 118 bL 15.80 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ rated 3-5p, no impact 11
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 70 42-81 4 9¼¢ 9º£ 7¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ Rojas M 115 bL 29.20 Dynamic Actress117¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨μ svd gnd,improved 10
20Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:42¸» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 73 35-57 4 7¼¡ 8¼£ 8¿¡ 8¾¢ 8¶^¢ Martinez G A 120 bL 11.20 Angelas Party Girl120¸ Divine Romance120£ Crossati118¡ brush st,ins,outrun 8
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/43

10
12-1 Purple

Laloba Feroz 63 (L)
B.m.8 Cairo Prince - Betty's Wish by Gold Case, KY
White, White Star Emblem on Red Panel, Royal Blue Sleeves

73 $16,000 Own: RG Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Robert Drake (14-0-0-0)

PEDRO L. COTTO, JR. (28-3-2-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 4 5 1 $103,810
2025: 8 0 0 0 $6,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 4 7 3 $128,041 Distance: 13 2 3 1 $52,260

Track: 24 4 7 2 $110,331
13Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1B¸½» :47¹¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:44»¶ 3g Str 25000cnd 67 56-82 1 9¶½ 9¶½ 9¼¡ 8» 7¼£ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 bfL 127.40 Heathguard123«¬ Rigel121¸¡ Break Out121¨μ swung widest,flattened 9
27Aug25 Cnl6 fm o¶¶^ 1C¶¾^ :48¾¶ 1:12½¼ 1:55¿½ 3g Clm 10000 105-73 5 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 9º£ 11¶¸ 11¶º£ Casique U 118 bfL 86.80 Fatima's Blessing123£ Kendama123¡ Old Flag125¸£ stalked 3-5w, faded 11
15Aug25 Cnl8 fm h¸^ 1m½» :49¿¸ 1:13º^ 1:36¿½ 3gk Clm 10000 25-56 1 7¼ 6º£ 8¿¡ 8¿¢ 6¼¡ Casique U 123 bfL 35.50 Solving Progress123¨μ Allons123¸£ Inanna's Quest123¨μ track inside,no impact 11
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Jwe 4F ft :51.1bg 3/3 17 Jan 26 Jwe 4F ft :50.2b 2/2 3 Jan 26 Jwe 4F ft :50.2b 3/3 a21 Nov 25 Jwe 4F ft :51.2b 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Three Times will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or
Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Spun to Purfection 53 (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Kitten On Call by Kitten's Joy, KY
Black, White Celtic Knot and Four Leaf Clover, Black Stripes on Lime Sleeves

46 $8,000 Own: Livin The Dream Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (88-17-15-14)

JOSE A. BATISTA (85-6-13-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,730
2025: 12 1 1 2 $21,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 2 $21,815 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,570

Track: 6 1 1 0 $14,345
24Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»¼ :45¾^ 1:23¿º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 52 58-45 11 5 8¸£ 9½£ 9¾£ 9¶»¢ Batista J A 122 L 14.90 Ask the Monarch118¶£ Blue Fashion118¼ Vesper Chicks118¡ chased,4p turn,no bid 12
27Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f»» :23¶» :47^¸ 1:26º¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 51 55-58 8 3 5¶¡ 4¹¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Batista J A 122 L 3.00 Spun to Purfection122¶£ Go K J Go122¶ Queen Diana122«¬ stalk,4p,duel,edge clr 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 10/10 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 25/61 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 40/57

2
20-1 White

Super Engreida 47Ã (L)
B.f.4 Khozan - Super Stylish by Super Saver, FL
White, Purple "HB" Emblem, Purple Sleeves

50 $8,000 Own: Horacio Barbaran, Jr.
Trn: Francisco Alanis (14-2-0-0)

JOSE A. LEON (20-1-0-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $975
2025: 6 1 0 1 $11,592 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $11,592 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $192
20Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22¿½ :45¿º 1:24¼¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 49 3-40 8 7 7¶^ 7¶» 7¶º 7¶¿¢ Herrera J R 118 fL 30.60 Mi Bella Genio118¹¡ Park Avenue Betty120¶ Madam Mitole118¨μ outrun 8
18Nov25 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :49½¾ 1:15¸¹ 1:41¹» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L/x 53 35-63 5 3¨μ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ Tapara B 118 fL 27.80 Tuenda120¶¡ Dream Leader123¨μ Handle On You116¶¢ led dueled bit short 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Oec 4F ft :50b 1/1

3
8-5 Blue

Blue Fashion 65 (L)
B.m.5 Mucho Macho Man - Buff Beauty by Street Sense, KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

70 $8,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (34-6-7-5)

DANIEL CENTENO (108-14-15-13) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,500 Turf: 12 0 1 1 $18,180
2025: 7 1 1 2 $29,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,800
Life: 19 1 2 4 $51,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,500
24Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»¼ :45¾^ 1:23¿º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 63 61-71 2 12 7¸¢ 6¸¢ 2«¬ 2¶£ Centeno D 118 bL 3.70 Ask the Monarch118¶£ Blue Fashion118¼ Vesper Chicks118¡ 2p1/4,bid6p3/16,ran on 12
07Sep25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¶¹ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 47-55 2 7 8º£ 7º£ 7¼¡ 7¶^ Berrios H I 124 bfL *2.00 Be a Goldfish124«¬ Eltonsingsanother124«¬ Maniae124º¢ inside, paused 5/16 8

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables and Williams, James from L. N. M. Three Company for $10,000, Mendez Luis - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 10/16 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/35

4
30-1 Yellow

Future Fortune 38Ã (L)
Ch.m.5 Bucchero - Unbridledfortune by Gazebo, FL
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

27 $8,000 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (32-2-0-2)

VICTOR LARA (34-0-1-2) 109¶^

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $2,335
2025: 16 1 1 1 $21,030 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,080
Life: 32 1 1 2 $26,725 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $12,790

Track: 19 1 1 2 $23,505
24Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»¼ :45¾^ 1:23¿º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 37 50-27 5 10 11º 12¶^ 11¶¼ 11¸» Mitchell R 118 L 87.50 Ask the Monarch118¶£ Blue Fashion118¼ Vesper Chicks118¡ wbump st,ins,no threat 12
28Nov25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :49¾º 1:15¸¾ 1:43¶^ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 44 25--- 2 6¹£ 8½ 8¸^ 8¹º 8º¿¢ Lara V 111¶ L̂ 51.90 Cheerful Trout121¶¢ Anna Jean119»¢ Sweet Wine111º£ off bit slow,no factor 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :39b 15/17 10 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 4/11 22 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 9/12 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 9/14

5
6-1 Green

Anna Jean 60Ã (L)
B.f.4 Noble Bird - Polo Union by Union Rags, FL
White, Hunter Green Stars, White Stars on Green Sleeves

52 $8,000 Own: Paul Lemaster
Trn: Abraham Gardea (29-0-6-1)

ANGEL MORALES (73-2-11-4) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,975 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,040
2025: 16 1 2 0 $32,095 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,990
Life: 21 1 3 0 $36,920 Distance: 7 0 3 0 $14,285

Track: 16 0 3 0 $17,210
24Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¸ 1:12¿¶ 1:41¼¸ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 61 46-60 6 7¼¢ 9½ 7¿¡ 6¶^ 5½£ Morales A 118 bfL 6.70 Centerfold Guy119¶¢ Paxton119¸¡ Take Your Medicine123¹£wbump st, 4p, 7p upper 9
02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹» 1:14^¼ 1:43¼¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 57 50-58 10 10¶¸ 10¾ 8º¡ 7¹£ 2¸£ Morales A 119 bfL 9.90 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ wellback 5-6p, rallied 10

6
15-1 Black

I Heard Somethings 51 (L)
B.f.4 Get Stormy - Alabama Bound by Proud Citizen, NY
White, Black Circled Red "EF's", Red Sleeves

59 $8,000 Own: Eddie F's Racing
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (40-2-3-3)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (79-8-11-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $192 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $24,897
2025: 9 1 0 2 $25,615 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,148
Life: 14 1 0 3 $31,845 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $402
21Jan26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼» :48¿¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:37¹¹ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 52 41-61 6 5¸£ 6¹¡ 7¾£ 9¶¶ 9¶^£ Gil C 120 L 21.10 My Little Wildcat119¸¡ Attending119¸ My Gal119¶£ chased btwn2p, retreat 10
13Dec25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46½º 1:12¿º 1:39¶º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 66 98-57 7 5º¢ 5»¡ 10½ 10¶¸ 10¶º Castanon J L 118 L 15.30 Its Satisfactual121¨μ Life Advice121¶¡ Apple Shake Shake121¨μ trckd 4-3w,faltered 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 27/59 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 7/32

7
2-1 Orange

Moonscape 61 (L)
B.f.4 Midshipman - Lovely Moon by Bernstein, KY
Purple, White Yoke, Red "RB" White Chevrons on Sleeves

59 $8,000 Own: Michelle Hemingway and Robert Bruno
Trn: Michelle Hemingway (7-2-3-2)

SAMY CAMACHO (166-41-30-28) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,020 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $23,070
2025: 5 0 2 1 $19,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $31,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $15,220
16Jan26 Tam9 gd p 1m¾^ :48¶¹ 1:13½½ 1:39¾» 4gk Mcl 16000 58 60-69 2 7¼¢ 5¿¡ 3» 3¨μ 1¡ Camacho S 121 bfL *1.80 Moonscape121¡ D'argento Bolt121£ Sugar Magnolia121«¬ wpinch st,2p1/4,5p lane 10
04Sep25 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :47»¼ 1:11¾º 1:35¿¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 63-63 4 7»¢ 7»¡ 6º 3º¡ 3¿¢ Rosado J 119 bfL 22.00 Mambo Queen118¨μ Dandy Vandy118¿ Moonscape119º£ bmp brk,no match top 2 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Sft 4F ft :49.4b 1/1 2 Dec 25 Sft 4F ft :49.4b 1/1

8
20-1 Pink

Goshaki Goshaki 62Ã (L)
B.f.4 Dak Attack - Monstrip by Comic Strip, FL
Black, Orange "FH"

51 $8,000 Own: Frank Havemann
Trn: Chelsey E. Moysey (12-1-1-1)

SARA HESS (115-8-3-10) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $12,700
2025: 6 1 0 1 $17,615 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 16 1 2 2 $36,445 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 0 $19,835
24Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»¼ :45¾^ 1:23¿º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 62 69-48 10 2 4¶ 3¡ 5º¡ 6¶¹£ Hess S 118 L 35.10 Ask the Monarch118¶£ Blue Fashion118¼ Vesper Chicks118¡ prompted 4-5p,retreat 12
10Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 65 77-39 3 7 5¶£ 6¹¡ 8¼¢ 9¶º Santos A 120 L 4.10 Smoocherro120¶£ Widerthanamile120¡ Baha Secret120¹£ stalked,insd,2-3w turn 11
Workout(s): 25 Dec 25 Mwt 4F gd :51.0b 2/2 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :35.3b 4/20

9
12-1 Aqua

Belly Dance 62Ã (L)
B.m.5 Greenpointcrusader - Sugar Talk by Flatter, FL
White, Orange Stars

52 $8,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (47-6-9-4)

JOSEPH TREJOS (21-0-3-1) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 7 1 1 0 $18,480 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 18 1 2 3 $35,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 1 1 $17,920
10Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 60 87-57 2 8 2«¬ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¼ Trejos J 120 bL 18.10 Smoocherro120¶£ Widerthanamile120¡ Baha Secret120¹£ insd,brief lead,ran on 11
17Dec25 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22»¹ :46¶º 1:25¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 60 71-56 6 5 6¸£ 8½ 6¶^ 7¾¢ Leon S 120 bL 19.80 Unicycle118¶£ Rancho Vista120¡ High Hearts118¹¢ 2-4p, no menace 12
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37b 5/12

10
8-1 Purple

Princess Norma 57Ã (L)
B.m.5 Khozan - Spanish Concert by Concerto, FL
Turquoise, Purple Diamond Framed "C", Purple Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

49 $8,000 Own: James M. Chicklo
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (77-14-11-8)

SONNY LEON (188-32-17-28) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 10 1 2 0 $28,915 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 11 1 2 1 $30,815 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,900

Track: 4 0 1 1 $13,315
02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹» 1:14^¼ 1:43¼¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 53 76-55 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º¡ Landeros C 119 bL 25.30 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ 3-2p, bid5/16, evenly 10
22Nov25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22º¶ :46¶» 1:11½¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 51 55-44 3 7 7º¡ 8º£ 10¿£ 10¶¸£ Ferrer J C 120 bL 10.80 Long Gone Sally118¸¡ Soundtrack120¡ Unicycle118¸ rated inside,no threat 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 19/24 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52.1b 41/44 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 32/80 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 29/43

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Far Above 51 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cross Traffic - Magica Stripes (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), KY
Black, Gold "C" and Horse Head Emblem, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

47 $8,000 Own: Arnoud W. Dobber
Trn: Owner (32-2-0-2)

RICHARD MITCHELL (46-3-4-3) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $413 Turf: 18 1 4 4 $40,160
2025: 11 1 0 1 $14,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $193
Life: 38 1 7 5 $59,343 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,303

Track: 18 1 4 3 $35,253
30Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :50¸º 1:14½º 1:41º¼ 4gk SOC 8000/12500 58 17-28 3 5¸ 5¸¡ 8½ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¢ Ho W 119 L 107.90 Castagna119º¢ Sweet Nola119£ Angelas Party Girl121¶¢w2p,traffic,chk1st,tire 8
04Jan26 Tam5 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¿¿ 1:14¹¾ 1:44^º 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L/x 51 58-50 4 7¹¢ 7º¡ 5¸£ 7¼£ 5¶^¢ Ho W 119 L 35.30 C C Girl119¼¢ Tinkatwo121¡ Hit Song123¹¢ wstdy1st,4-3p,bmp8p3/16 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52b 57/61 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 15/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Once At A
Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 8 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered)
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Stretch
Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Naughty Favors 69Ã (L)
B.m.5 Collected - Mo Dixie by Uncle Mo, FL
White, Green "RR" Emblem, Green Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

69 $16,000 Own: Rice Racing
Trn: Kevin Rice (45-6-4-3)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (84-12-9-10) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $325
2025: 14 2 5 2 $45,392 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 6 2 $72,292 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 2 1 $11,167
30Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¹¹ 1:12¾^ 1:41¶¼ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 71 40-52 5 8»¢ 8½¢ 8»¡ 7¼ 7¶¹£ Rodriguez I O 119 L 2.90 Tortuga Island119¹¢ Kuku119»¢ My Cajun Lady119¡ svd gnd,no bid 8
10Jan26 Tam8 fm p 1N¸^ :49¹» 1:14¼¾ 1:50º¿ 4gk Alw 55500nw1/x 78 86-75 9 1¹ 1¹ 1«¬ 2«¬ 8¹£ Rodriguez I O 119 L 60.70 Phoenix of Wit119¶ Sonja Henie121¨μ Mystic Sea121¨μ clear,pace insd,falter 10
Workout(s): a23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/29 27 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/17 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 12/82

2
30-1 White

Compass Fire 59 (L)
B.m.6 Midshipman - Lily's Spark by Mineshaft, KY
Royal Blue, Silver Horseshoe, Hot Pink Blocks on Sleeves

59 $16,000 Own: Christopher Seale
Trn: Owner (14-1-0-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (79-3-9-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $25,570
2025: 12 3 0 0 $43,620 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $28,800
Life: 25 6 2 0 $123,250 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,200

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,950
23Jan26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼» :48½¸ 1:12¼º 1:44^^ 4gk Clm 16000 67 67-44 9 2¶¡ 3¸ 5º¡ 10¶¹ 10¸¼ Gil C 120 fL 27.80 Sister Supream119¶¡ Tic Tic Tic Boom119¸¢ Rose View119¶ track2p,yield btwn1/4 10
26Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45»» 1:10»½ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 68 54-53 2 6 11¼ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶»£ Marquez C 120 fL 32.50 Long Gone Sally118¹¢ Awesome Pic120¶£ Hot Dance120¶¢ inside,3p,no bid 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/77 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 20/32

3
8-1 Blue

Classicals Finale 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Frank Conversation - Classical Fashion by Native Regent, NY
White, White "LBR" on Green Diamonds, White Hoops on Green Sleeves

72 $16,000 Own: LBR Racing Stable and Scott Leavitt
Trn: Richard P. Sillaman (18-2-3-1)

DANIEL CENTENO (108-14-15-13) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,455 Turf: 18 3 2 7 $59,943
2025: 16 2 0 6 $39,123 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $915
Life: 25 3 2 7 $64,458 Distance: 9 2 0 4 $33,725

Track: 12 3 1 4 $47,928
21Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼» :47¼¾ 1:12½¼ 1:37»» 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 62 45-81 8 9¶¹ 8¶¶ 9¹£ 5¶£ 1£ Centeno D 119 L 5.90 Classicals Finale119£ Morgs World119¶ Sea Shanty119¨μ wstdy ins1/4,8p1/8,raly 10
26Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1B¼» :47¿» 1:12¾½ 1:44¸¶ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 64 71-72 7 10¼£ 7½ 4¨μ 3¶ 5¹£ Centeno D 118 L 6.00 True Myth121£ Classy Lass121¡ Secret Victory118¶¢ bid3/8,3-4p,flatten 12

4
4-1 Yellow

Timeless Rose 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Midshipman - Shezasmittenkitten by Catienus, IN
Yellow and Green Halves, Green Stripes on Yellow Sleeves

79 $16,000 Own: Anthony J. Granitz
Trn: Owner (22-2-3-3)

SAMY CAMACHO (166-41-30-28) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,600 Turf: 46 8 7 7 $307,434
2025: 9 1 2 1 $33,744 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 48 8 7 7 $308,184 Distance: 25 5 5 1 $165,478

Track: 10 2 1 1 $44,280
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 71 63-82 9 9º£ 9»¢ 7º£ 2¸ 2¶¡ Marin S 119 bL 9.90 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ 2-4p, cued1/4, ran on 10
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000 82 59-78 8 7¹¢ 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 5º 4¹¢ Morales P 121 bL 7.30 Dynamic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨μ Mobay Princess121¶¡ 4wd,5p upr,evenly 10
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52b 28/29

5
5-2 Green

Bottle Rocket (FR) 68 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Roman Candle (GB) - Lawnmower by Red Rocks (IRE), FR
Forest Green, Forest Green "JC" on White Diamond, White Stars on Sleeves

79 $16,000 Own: July Cavalry Racing
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 13 3 1 3 $134,930
2025: 11 2 1 4 $94,230 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,600
Life: 16 3 1 4 $143,840 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $77,740

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¸ 1:13^¶ 1:40»¹ 4gk Clm 35000cnd 69 58-78 4 5¹ 5¸ 7¹ 7»£ 9½¢ Ruiz J 123 bL 25.50 North End Lady121¨© Mary Marguerite121¶¢ No Other Like You121¶ chased between, tired 9
27Dec25 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹» 1:10¾¶ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 71-74 1 5¹ 5¹ 5¹¡ 7¼¡ 7¾£ Ruiz J 121 bL 24.60 Modarosa121¸¢ Agia Marina118¶¢ Capturing118¡ 2-3p,swung6w,no rally 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 27/43 11 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.2b 7/15 19 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/1 13 Dec 25 Fai o 5F ft 1:02b 6/11

6
3-1 Black

Atmidnight 76 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Kantharos - No More Misery by Midnight Lute, KY
Blue, Gold and Blue Horseshoes

81 $16,000 Own: Mike Campbell Racing Stable, Inc., James W. Huff, Ja
Trn: Michael B. Campbell (13-3-3-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (92-5-8-9) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 23 5 4 1 $154,105
2025: 11 2 3 1 $53,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 5 4 2 $158,905 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $24,600

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,485
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 73 50-80 5 11¶º 11¶¹ 8½ 5¼ 5¼¡ Quinonez A 119 L 5.30 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ 4p,7p upr,passed tired 11
20Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1B¼» :47¼¹ 1:12^½ 1:42¹^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 75 66-88 3 8¶^ 7¶^ 6º 5¹ 6º¡ Quinonez A 121 L 23.40 Spirited Boss118¶¡ Tour Queen121«¬ Any Port121¨μ stp slw/brsh,ins,4p2nd 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 56/82

7
20-1Orange

Magnolia Wind 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Central Banker - Anais by Malibu Moon, NY
Maroon, Gold "APA", Black Hoop on Gold Sleeves

64 $16,000 Own: Albert P. Abdala, III
Trn: Michelle Castillo (29-3-4-5)

WESLEY HO (69-5-10-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 11 3 3 0 $44,506
2025: 5 2 0 0 $16,196 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $673
Life: 22 3 3 1 $54,896 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Jan26 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21½¿ :45¸» :57¶½ 4gk Clm 10000 52 64-58 7 6 5¹ 6¹£ 6º 5¿¢ Ho W 121 L 52.40 Chloe's Toy121¸¢ Omo Ten Girl121¶¡ Don't Tell Tammo121» failed to menace, 2wd 8
18Aug25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23¸¹ :46º¼ 1:29¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L/x 90-64 8 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Ho W 120 L *1.50 Magnolia Wind120¡ Blinging Burr120£ Refugiada113«¬ held under pressure 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 48/73 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/61 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 56/82

8
5-1 Pink

Ariana Valentina 68 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Palace Malice - Camille Claudel by Broken Vow, KY
Green, Multi-Colored Mexican Flag, White Sleeves

80 $16,000 Own: Ramon Davila Aguayo
Trn: Owner (17-0-1-2)

JOSE A. BATISTA (85-6-13-6) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,655 Turf: 21 2 1 5 $63,000
2025: 7 0 1 3 $18,160 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $21,980
Life: 32 3 3 7 $95,655 Distance: 10 3 0 3 $55,235

Track: 16 1 2 3 $36,440
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 66 53-79 10 8¶^ 8¶¸ 10¶^ 8½£ 6¼£ Meneses M 118 fL 11.40 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ 2p1/4,8p stretch, mild 11
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 70 66-78 1 6¸£ 8º¢ 9¼¢ 6»¢ 4¹£ Meneses M 119 fL 3.00 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ wstymy ins far,tip4p1/8 10
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 20/43 a14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/32

9
15-1 Aqua

Mobay Princess 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Solomini - Voiced by War Front, NY
Aqua and Black Diagonal Quarters, Yellow Cross Sash, Yellow Sleeves

77 $16,000 Own: Hugh W. Hayles
Trn: Monica McGoey (30-2-6-3)

ANGEL MORALES (73-2-11-4) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275 Turf: 15 2 2 3 $56,475
2025: 13 3 0 2 $57,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 4 4 5 $116,745 Distance: 10 1 2 2 $35,590

Track: 3 0 0 2 $5,225
17Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47»¸ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¾ 4gk Shp 16000cnd 72 92-69 7 3¡ 3¶ 3¸ 10¿£ 11¶¹¢ Morales A 118 bL 29.80 Kindred Hearts120¶¢ Katies a Lady118¶ Tell Me Some Lies117£ 3p1/4,5p lane,gave way 11
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 74 58-82 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Morales A 118 bL 14.20 Dynamic Actress117¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨μ duel,3p,gave way 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 27/59 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 11/32

10
20-1 Purple

Miss Interpatation 60 (L)
Ch.f.4 Vino Rosso - Woodsboro by Congrats, KY
Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves

53 $16,000 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Leslielyn N. Hardesty (8-0-0-1)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (74-6-5-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $230
2025: 6 3 0 0 $42,570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 0 $42,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $230

Track: 6 3 0 0 $42,100
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 58 75-72 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4º 5» 5½£ Camacho S 119 fL 40.10 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ press winner ins, fade 10
13Dec25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¹¾ 1:11¸¼ 3gk Clm 20000 65 61-33 5 2 6¹£ 6¿£ 7¶¸ 7¸^¢ Camacho S 118 fL 5.90 Ritabook120¨μ Moretastic120¶ Thelastbulletsmine120»¢ took back,2-3w,tired 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 6F ft 1:16b 1/2 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 54/84 9 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :53.3b 5/6 29 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/24

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Tinta Roja 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Vino Rosso - Kuna by Scat Daddy, KY
Light Blue, Black "W", Black Stripe on Pink Sleeves

75 $16,000 Own: Wadie F. Khalaf
Trn: Sebastian Pulgarin (0-0-0-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (134-21-21-20) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 3 $26,750
2025: 11 3 2 2 $59,540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 21 4 3 4 $98,320 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $4,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :47»¼ 1:10½» 1:34¸½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-17.5) 78 56-71 6 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 6»£ Vasquez M A 123 bL 17.70 Drum Roll123¸£ World Traveler123¨μ Fish Mooney123¨μ 4 wide run,wknd lane 7
22Nov25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¿ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¸ 3gk Clm 10000-c 82 71-74 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¡ 2¡ 1¡ Vasquez M A 124 bL *1.60 Tinta Roja124¡ Compass Rises115¨μ One of One124¡ bid 3w,duel,prevailed 8

Claimed by Khalaf Wadie F. from In Front Racing Stables for $10,000, Chapman Beau J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 14/18 22 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Special Weight (Purse $32,000 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not
Started For Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $25,000 Or
More.). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Ramajay 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Knicks Go - Fierce Lady by Competitive Edge, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on White Sleeves

71 Own: BAG Racing Stable, LLC, TCC Stables, LLC, PaulFa
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (18-4-2-3)

CIPRIANO GIL (134-21-21-20) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 3 0 $32,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 3 0 $33,605 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $17,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 GP8 ft 1B¶¼» :48¶¶ 1:13¹º 1:45¾½ 3 Msw 84000 59 72-49 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3½ 6¸¸ Gaffalione T 122 bL 4.10 Thunderously122» Fancy Gentleman122º¢ Ace Jack Deuce122¿£ tired stretch 9
13Dec25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¹ :45»¸ 1:24¼¶ 2 Msw 70000 81-71 3 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ Zayas E J 120 b 2.30 Jackson Hole120¶ Ramajay120¶¡ Municipal120¡ pace 2p, held 2nd 7
15Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»¸ :45»º 1:25º^ 2 Msw 70000 93-73 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ Zayas E J 120 b *.40 Blame Yasself120¶ Ramajay120¶¡ The Pulse120¹»£ stalk 2w,held at bay 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :52b 50/58 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 11/34 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 6/33 29 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 5/65

2
10-1 White

Apollo Boss (L1)
B.c.3 McKinzie - Hoop of Colour by Distorted Humor, KY
Purple, Yellow Star and Epaulets, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Martin Weis
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (37-8-7-4)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (79-8-11-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 8/24 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 67/82 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 20/73 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 41/59

3
5-2 Blue

Arraigned (L1)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Crystal Lake by Distorted Humor, KY
Red, Pink Rose

0.00 Own: James F. Schurman and Walmac Farm
Trn: Chad C. Brown (17-6-4-3)

SAMY CAMACHO (166-41-30-28) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2bg 5/59 24 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 29/50 18 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 6/40 11 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 16/37

4
15-1 Yellow

Agendum (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Known Agenda - Bettyfromtheblock by Street Boss, KY
White, Forest Green Braces and Shamrock, Green Sleeves

0.00 Own: Niall J. Brennan
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (23-2-2-1)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 34/49 25 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04bg 12/17 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 28/93 11 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3bg 10/11

5
15-1 Green

Sir Gar d'Lyon
B.r.3 Shancelot - Quiet Dignity by Kitten's Joy, NY
Black, White "S" on Red Ball

68 Own: Soler and Soler Thoroughbred Corp.
Trn: Edisley Soler (7-1-1-0)

ANGEL MORALES (73-2-11-4) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
17Jan26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¼» 1:11^¹ 3 Msw 55000 43-68 12 5 9¾£ 9¶^ 9¾£ 6» Noguera M 119 69.10 He Gone119£ Bod Beach120¶ My Boy Star119¸ wellbck5-3p,pass tired 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 WM 3F ft :36.2b 1/1 10 Jan 26 WM 3F ft :36.3b 1/1 4 Jan 26 Tam 4F gd :51.1bg 13/16 22 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :51.2bg 1/1

6
20-1 Black

Bleu Martini (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Alternation - Buff's in Love by Buffum, MD
White and Blue Quarters, Black Sash, Black and Blue Hoops on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Chuncho Bravo Stable & Farm, LLC
Trn: Javier E. Morzan (7-0-0-0)

JOSE A. BATISTA (85-6-13-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Mbf 4F ft :51.1b 6/7 14 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :50bg 1/2 27 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :50.0b 2/9

7
10-1Orange

Star of the Gun 57Ã (L1)
Ch.g.3 Gunnevera - Pushme Pullyou by Tiz Wonderful, FL
Yellow, Red Stars, Red Stars on Sleeves

61 Own: Star Farm and Stables
Trn: Antonio Sano (44-3-3-7)

JOSE C. FERRER (103-8-10-16) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 2 $20,150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $10,780
Life: 6 0 1 2 $20,150 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $8,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45½º 1:17º¶ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 60 41-62 8 4 6¸£ 6¹¢ 4»¡ 4¾¡ Zayas E J 120 b 9.60 Rockies Balboa120»£ Project Pat120£ Simo At the Big A120¸ chased5-4w, no rally 8
08Nov25 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22¹½ :45¹^ 1:25¿¼ 2 lMsw 53000 50 59-68 6 9 8¼£ 6» 3¹ 3¶ Ferrer J C 120 b 25.90 Langvad120«¬ Hawk120¶ Star of the Gun120» off slow,4w,gaining 9
01Nov25 GP5 ft 1m :48^^ 1:13^¶ 1:38½¼ 2 Msw 70000 50 44-51 4 7º 6¹ 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¶¸£ Ferrer J C 120 b 39.80 Bull by the Horns120¼¡ Pax Mundi120£ Thousand Spirits120»¡ coaxed 3w,improved 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 8/17 24 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 18/21 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 40/44 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 20/38

8
4-1 Pink

Gold Light (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Frosted - Select Friday by Kantharos, KY
Gold, Black "VM" Emblem, Black Stars on Sleeves

71 Own: Victoria's Ranch
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (71-21-9-8)

SONNY LEON (188-32-17-28) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,600
17Jan26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¼» 1:11^¹ 3 Msw 55000 40-71 2 10 10¿¢ 8¶^ 7¾¢ 4¹£ Leon S 119 L 4.80 He Gone119£ Bod Beach120¶ My Boy Star119¸ cut corner,improved 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 16/69 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 13/59 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 9/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80

9
30-1 Aqua

Seven Rags 48 (L1)
B.c.3 Union Rags - Perfect Seven by Smart Strike, KY
Royal Blue, Navy Zigzag Hoops, White Stripe on Royal Blue Sleeves

45 Own: Joseph A. Schumer
Trn: Tena Birdwell (15-1-2-1)

CESAR GONZALEZ (71-6-3-9) 112½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $6,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Dec25 Zia11 ft 5fº^ :22¼º :46¸º :58º» 2 Msw 45000 42-49 5 5 8º 7¼¢ 7½ 4¾¡ Lara A 125 b 19.90 Lord Chatham120¶¡ Beers On Me120¼¢ One Horse Town120£ off pace,5p,improved 10
18Nov25 Zia5 ft 6fº½ :22¹¹ :44¿¶ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 45000 43-51 4 5 5º¡ 5¾ 5» 4¿£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 120 26.10 Forty Seven120¨© Lord Chatham120¸¢ Beers On Me120½¡ midpack,2p,no kick 7
03Nov25 Zia8 ft 5fº½ :22¶¼ :45¶¾ :57º½ 2 Msw 45000 17-35 8 8 9¼¢ 9½£ 4½ 4¶^¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 120 9.90 Eye for an Eye120¡ Forty Seven120¾¢ Charming Smile121¶£ svd gnd,bid1/4,mild gn 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/49 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 70/74 5 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 9/21 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 5/29

10
8-1 Purple

Hulkamania¡ (L1)
B.c.3 McKinzie - Paris Amour by Frosted, KY
Black, Silver Lightning Bolt, Silver Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Hoolie Racing Stable, LLC, Blue Mist Racing and Icon
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (2-1-1-0)

DANIEL CENTENO (108-14-15-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51.1b 51/59 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 4/106 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/40 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 12/107

11
30-1 Grey

Richeztoo 56
B.g.3 Shancelot - Madame Dubois (SAF) by Count Dubois (GB), KY
White, Black Emblem, Black "Z" on Sleeves

57 Own: Joel Zawitz and Michael Grieco
Trn: Joel Zawitz (0-0-0-0)

ALEX GONZALEZ (48-4-1-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,980
2025: 5 0 1 1 $25,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $25,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶½ :43¿¹ :56^½ 2 Mcl 35000 59 46-50 6 9 5»¡ 5º¡ 6½ 7½£ Hazelwood T 120 11.90 Savage Warden120£ Mischievous Milo113¶¢ Scottie Too Hottie120¶ chase 3-5w, flattened 12
06Sep25 Cnl7 fm o¿^ 5K¸^ :22^» :44¼º 1:02º½ 2 Stk - RosiesB - 125k 114-61 9 6 5¶¢ 3¸ 6½¡ 8¶¸£ Concepcion A 118 58.40 Royal Testament117¹£ Gypsy Art118¸£ Rogue Legend122¶¢ closer turn,floated 4w 9
01Sep25 Cnl4 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾» :21¾^ :44»¸ 1:02¹¼ 2 Msw 70000 46-55 6 6 7¼¢ 7½¡ 6»¡ 4¼£ Concepcion A 119 7.00 Black Volt119¹ Bala de Plata119¡ Grace Met Cupid119¹¢ w3-4p turn,lug in 3/16 7
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Glp 3F ft :38.1b 1/1

12
30-1 Lime

Ripman 36 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Zipman - Riproaring by Scat Daddy, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Frame and "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

43 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (17-1-3-0)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (84-12-9-10) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $4,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,520
18Jan26 Tam7 gd p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47¼¹ 1:12¾º 1:44º^ 3 Msw 55000 50-37 10 5½ 8¶¸ 9¶^ 9¶¸ 10¸»£ Meneses M 119 57.00 Navigation119¸¡ Likeness120¸ Landing Force119¨μ 3p, done early 10
31Dec25 Tam8 ft 6fº» :22»½ :46¿» 1:12^» 2 Mcl 25000 60-48 9 6 8º 8º¢ 4º¡ 2¶¶¢ Meneses M 119 44.40 Union Cait119¶¶¢ Ripman119¸ They Call Me Sue119¶¡ off pace 2-4p, ran on 11
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 1/5 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 13/60 12 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/5 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51bg 28/37

13
7-2

AE

Brown
Thaar (L1)
B.c.3 Charlatan - Australasia by Sky Kingdom, KY
White, Blue Braces

51 Own: SBS Global
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (14-3-1-3)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jul25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¶¾ :46^¸ 1:12^¾ 2 Msw 70000 91-51 5 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 3º¡ 6¶^ Jaramillo E 118 b *1.60 Trelawny118¹£ Neo Zapper118¹ Malbec118¶£ duel pace 3p,weakened 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 28/54 23 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 15/47 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 34/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48b 5/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Richeztoo will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance (Purse $32,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. One Such Race Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the
main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Late Call 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Dialed In - Swift Girl by Unbridled, KY
White, Multi-Colored Italian Crest, Blue Sleeves

89 Own: My Way Stable
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (23-2-2-1)

JESUS L. CASTANON (59-4-3-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $325 Turf: 20 4 4 2 $122,572
2025: 10 1 3 0 $46,505 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,100
Life: 30 6 6 4 $174,632 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $50,735

Track: 8 1 0 0 $16,790
25Jan26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾» :46½^ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¸¾ 4g Alw 55500nw1/x 77 71-93 3 10¶¶ 9¿£ 8¾¡ 7¼¡ 7½¢ Castanon J L 119 bL 26.70 Noble Factor121¨μ Chicago Theatre121¹¢ Thundering119¶¡ 2-4p, no impact 10
13Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1B¸½» :47¹¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:44»¶ 3g Str 25000cnd 83 91-88 8 6¶^ 6½ 6¸¡ 7¸¡ 5¹ Castanon J L 121 bfL 12.10 Heathguard123«¬ Rigel121¸¡ Break Out121¨μ 3-4w,gain,no final bid 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 35/59 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 25/43 24 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 8/16

2
5-2 White

Goncora (GB) 53 (L)
B.g.4 Iffraaj (GB) - Sparkle (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), GB
White, Kelly Green "R" and Sash, White Hoop on Green Sleeves

84 Own: Madaket Stables, LLC, Michael Dubb, William J. Rucke
Trn: Chad C. Brown (17-6-4-3)

SAMY CAMACHO (166-41-30-28) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $31,455
2025: 2 1 1 0 $24,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 2 0 $31,455 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $24,960
01Feb25 Tam4 fm p 1B»» :47¸¼ 1:11¸¼ 1:41¸^ 3 Msw 53000 57-83 6 5¹¡ 5¿ 5½¡ 1¶ 1» Prat F 119 L *.30 Goncora119» Atlal119¹¢ Mischievous Han119¹£ 2p,4 wide move,handily 10
03Jan25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :46¾¾ 1:12½¼ 1:43»¼ 3 Msw 53000 72-84 9 9¾ 8¶¶ 7» 3¨μ 2¡ Gallardo A A 119 L *1.80 Relative Value119¡ Goncora119¸¡ Sky Masterson119º£wstp slw,bmp,tkn up,4wd 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 5/59 25 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 11/49 18 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 17/40 12 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 9/24

3
8-1 Blue

Lordly 67 (L)
B.g.4 Flatter - Princess Gibraltar (FR) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), KY
Eton Blue

75 Own: Stella F. Thayer and Leverett S. Miller
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (10-1-2-2)

DANIEL CENTENO (108-14-15-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $50,825
2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,825 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $53,238 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $18,538

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,825
02Feb25 Tam8 fm p 1m½^ :47¼» 1:12^¼ 1:35½¹ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 67-79 1 6» 5º 8¹¢ 6¸£ 7»¢ Centeno D 118 bL 5.70 High Beta118¶£ English Law120¶¢ Flamingproposition118£wblocked far turn 8
04Jan25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :46»¶ 1:10½¿ 1:42¸½ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 100-79 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Centeno D 118 bL 3.10 Enterdadragon118¸¢ Lordly118» Epitaph118£ off trio,4-deep,willng 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49bg 3/29 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 39/45 21 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 22/35 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 6/59

4
6-1 Yellow

Real Savvy 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.r.4 Authentic - Savvy Sassy by Street Sense, NY
Blue, Yellow Cross

85 Own: A and LGY-SE Racing, LLC
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (17-1-3-0)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (84-12-9-10) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $265 Turf: 8 2 1 1 $78,466
2025: 5 1 0 1 $18,951 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $81,166 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $15,145

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,445
24Jan26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾» :45^» 1:10¸^ 1:35»½ 4g Str 25000cnd 73 120-96 1 6»¡ 6º¡ 7º 7¹¢ 5¸£ Ferrer J C 121 L 9.50 Eldest Son119£ Bring Me a Check119¨μ Crumlin Lad119¶£wchk1st,ins,angle5p str 9
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 72 101-92 4 3¹ 3¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Marin S 118 L *1.00 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ wstalk pair,drift,held 10

Claimed by A and LGY-SE Racing, LLC from MyRacehorse and R.T Racing Stable for $25,000, Clement Miguel - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/93 12 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 20/31 4 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/3 26 Nov 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2

5
30-1 Green

Music Jewel 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Make Music for Me - Shanghai Jewel by Shanghai Bobby, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Frame and "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

72 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Arthur O. Agostini (17-1-3-0)

ADEMAR SANTOS (108-8-14-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $7,190
2025: 13 1 0 0 $34,162 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 14 1 0 0 $35,422 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $930

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,080
07Jan26 Tam7 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48¸¹ 1:12¾¿ 1:44º½ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 62 79-75 7 8½£ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¡ 4º¡ Santos A 119 bL 19.90 Six Fortyfive119¸¡ Daboom119¡ Ragman119¶¡ w3-4p,bid1/8,flattened 10
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 58 89-81 7 6¼ 7¼¡ 5¶£ 4¶¢ 5¼¢ Meneses M 118 bL 46.00 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ inside-2w, needed more 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 47/57

6
8-1 Black

Charles J 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cairo Prince - Laughing Girl by City Zip, NY
Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves

84 Own: Suzuyo Lee
Trn: Joseph R. Lee (1-0-0-0)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (95-8-17-9) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $325 Turf: 13 1 0 3 $94,314
2025: 6 0 0 2 $36,246 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $350
Life: 15 1 0 3 $95,014 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $48,945

Track: 1 0 0 0 $325
25Jan26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾» :46½^ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¸¾ 4g Alw 55500nw1/x 79 80-94 4 8½¢ 8½¢ 9¶^ 8½ 6¼£ Gil C 120 hL 12.90 Noble Factor121¨μ Chicago Theatre121¹¢ Thundering119¶¡ saved ground,no menace 10
01Nov25 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :47¸¶ 1:12º¹ 1:43»½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 87 9-83 7 6º¡ 5» 5º 6º¡ 7¹¡ Silvera R 122 bL 13.64 Terminal Velocity120«¬ Annexperience120¶¢ Moe Eighty Eight120¡ ins to 5/16,3path1/4 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 75/93 28 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 10/17 20 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 10/24

7
6-1 Orange

Tiz Freedom 66 (L)
B.c.4 Tiz the Law - Enough by Arch, KY
Hot Pink, Black "Fleur de Lis", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

74 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (15-2-2-4)

PABLO MORALES (92-12-12-10) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,880 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $37,390
2025: 2 0 0 0 $5,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $54,040 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $23,980

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,880
11Jan26 Tam6 fm p 1m¿^ :46½^ 1:11ºº 1:36¶¶ 4g Msw 55000 63 88-85 6 4¸ 5¹ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Zayas E J 122 bL *.70 Tiz Freedom122¸ Three Percent122¡ Pacific Standard122¨μw3-5w,drift,forge clear 9
04Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :44¾^ 1:09¶¾ 1:33»^ 3g Msw 85000 61 72-78 6 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 6½ 5¾ 4¶¸¢ Civaci S 121 23.41 Time to Win121»¡ Salvation121¹£ Roger Roger121¹ 4-3w upper, weakened 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 15/30 23 Jan 26 GP 4F my :51.1b 11/13 5 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 3/5 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 15/62

8
3-1 Pink

Double Neat 80 (L)
Ch.g.5 Oscar Performance - Cocktail Hour by Dynaformer, KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

88 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Nicholas J. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (253-64-55-39) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 15 4 2 1 $102,377
2025: 10 1 1 2 $40,702 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 3 2 $117,228 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $35,947

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan26 GP7 fm p½¹ 7K¸¿» :22º¶ :45»¾ 1:26º¼ 4g Str 25000nw1/x 77 88-90 3 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 1¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *1.00 Double Neat123¨© Two Beers by Ten121¶¢ Replevin123«¬ rail, 3wd 1/4, up 9
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 84 97-96 2 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L 3.30 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ rail, 2w 1/4, drew off 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 67/75 24 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4b 15/26

9
20-1 Aqua

Bridoza 74Ã (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Khozan - Bridled Heiress by Wildcat Heir, FL
Purple, White "P", White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

75 Own: My Purple Haze Stables, LLC
Trn: Teresa M. Pompay (17-3-0-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (134-21-21-20) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 1 $74,365 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 1 $76,315 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $10,500

Track: 6 1 1 1 $53,790
14Jan26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48^¸ 1:12¾^ 1:40¸¼ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 71 62-72 1 5¶¡ 7»¡ 6¶^ 5¿ 4¶¹¡ Leon S 119 fL 9.40 Break Out119¸¢ Capitan Danny120¶¡ The Best Distance119¿£ 2p-ins, no closing bid 7
29Nov25 Tam6 ft 6fº» :22^¸ :45½¼ 1:10¿¿ 3g Msw 55000 72 43-85 3 6 7¿¡ 6» 3¡ 1¸ Leon S 122 fL 3.50 Bridoza122¸ Pacific Standard122£ Maximus Cat122¶¡ rail bid,drew clear 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4bg 44/45 2 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 5/25 24 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/9 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 22/57

10
8-1 Purple

Six Fortyfive 73 (L)
B.g.5 Laoban - Aristra by Afleet Alex, NY
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

76 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (49-7-6-4)

SONNY LEON (188-32-17-28) 123

2026: 2 2 0 0 $24,070 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $46,987
2025: 5 1 1 1 $23,542 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 2 2 $74,957 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $15,007

Track: 3 2 0 0 $24,262
30Jan26 Tam7 fm p 1m¾^ :47»¹ 1:11¸º 1:35¹½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 67 71-86 6 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ Leon S 123 bL *1.70 Six Fortyfive123¸¡ Magic Heart119¨μ Specialagentjonson119º¢ stalk,2p,kick clear 10
07Jan26 Tam7 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48¸¹ 1:12¾¿ 1:44º½ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 68 69-82 4 10¾£ 10º£ 10¼¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Leon S 119 bL 6.70 Six Fortyfive119¸¡ Daboom119¡ Ragman119¶¡ 3p-rail,rally btwn,clr 10

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Groot 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Collected - Pachysandra (IRE) by Dark Angel (IRE), ON
Yellow, Yellow "RM" on Green Shamrock, Green Sleeves

77 Own: Robert Maybin
Trn: Craig R. Smith (11-1-1-2)

JESUS L. CASTANON (59-4-3-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $367
2025: 6 2 1 0 $43,164 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 1 $92,675 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $367

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 WO7 ft o 5K¸^ :22¾º :46¶¹ 1:05¶^ 3g Clm 14000 (15-14)nw3/L 71 71-88 1 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¶¡ 1¡ Forde X 114» L 2.05 Groot114¡ Magic Power119¹ Jmr Speedy Escape121¸£ 2Pouts1/8,inch away 6
15Nov25 WO3 ft o 7fº^ :23»¾ :46¹½ 1:23½½ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw3/L 73 70-67 3 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 8¶¸¢ Nicholls K 119 L 7.40 Shadow Realm116º£ Rapid Grey123£ Good King Sam116¶£ press btwn 4-1/2,empty 8
Workout(s): a25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.1b 1/82 a18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.4b 1/93

12
15-1

AE

Lime
Zapata (IRE) 59 (L)
Ch.g.5 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Roca Rojo (IRE) by Strategic Prince (GB), IRE
Orange and Royal Blue Stripes, Blue Sleeves

73 Own: Dale N. Krapf
Trn: Aldana Spieth (31-0-3-4)

SCOTT SPIETH (29-0-2-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 2 $14,145
2025: 9 2 1 1 $19,845 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 2 $24,445 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $19,100

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
17Oct25 Lrl5 fm p½^ 1B¹» :48^¾ 1:12ºº 1:43¹^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 68 100-81 12 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 7¸¡ Toledo J 123 L 71.20 Dr. Hyde123¡ Italian Symphony123¶ Rector123¨μ rail, tired late 12
21Sep25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¹½ :45^¾ 1:02½¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 59-70 5 7 6º¡ 6¹£ 6» 8»¢ Karamanos H 126 L 22.80 Freestanding126£ Night Preacher122¶¢ Nola Boss122£ between horses,no bid 11
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 49/74 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 3/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Lordly - has been gelded since last start.
#6 Charles J runs in a hood

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-8-4-7 TAM-02/08/2026-9

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



1 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 1-5)
One Mile And Forty Yards - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $25,000. (Includes
$3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds
and Upward.

1 GREYZER 72 (L) 9/2 Hess S 118
2 CHAZ THE CHIEF 64 (L) 15 Mitchell R 118
3 FINAL DRAMA 67 (L) 2 Marin S 118
4 CONSPIRACY FACT 68 (L) 5/2 Gallardo A 118
5 DENYING 69 (L) 4 Leon S 118
6 COPAZO 75 (L) 5 Centeno D 118

SELECTIONS: 3-4-5-1

2 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super High 5
One Mile And Forty Yards - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $19,000. (Includes
$1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 8.

1 STORMY MITOLE 65 (L) Blk-off 3/2 Camacho S 123
2 WOODS HOLE 64 (L) 8 Hess S 123
3 STRAND OF GOLD 60 (L) 10 Casique U 123
4 RUXTON ROCKS 48 (L) 30 Santos A 123
5 ONCE AN EAGLE 53 30 Mejias K **116
6 CAPTURED DARLING 60 (L) 3 Marin S 123
7 SHABAM 62 (L) 5 Leon S 123
8 RED ELEANOR 64 (L) 9/2 Spieth S 123

SELECTIONS: 1-6-8-7

3 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 3-4-5-6) / Super High 5
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000. - Purse $23,500.
(Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For
Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 MAGALA 71 (L) Blk-off 5/2 Martinez G 122
2 BELLINI GOLD (L1) 6 Rojas M 122
3 LOVE THAT GAL 50 (L) 12 Morales A 122
4 NIFTY'S SPIRIT 20 Mitchell R 122
5 BIT OF FROST 53 (L) 3 Marin S 122
6 BLAZING AFFAIR 62 (L) 8/5 Leon S 122
7 GONE A LIL WEST 26 (L) 30 Fernandez M ***112
8 LUCKY LIL KISS (L) 20 Hess S 122

SELECTIONS: 6-1-5-2

4 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20

minimum) (Races 4-9) / Super High 5
Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $23,500. (Includes
$1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.

1 SISTERLITHIC 39 (L) Blk-on 6 Gil C 119
2 IVEY MY LOVE 42 (L) Blk-off 15 Santos A 119
3 FIRST HATHOR (L) 3 Marquez C 119
4 WIN BET ONLY 58 (L1) 9/5 Marin S 119
5 SOLITARY PASSION (L1) 20 Batista J 119
6 PRECIOUS SIGHT 38 (L) 8 Meneses M 119
7 STORM SEARCH 29 (L1) 30 Rodriguez I 119
8 VALI VALI VAL (L1) 9/2 Martinez G 119
9 D ORBIE'S GIRL 42 (L) 10 Mitchell R 119

SELECTIONS: 4-3-8-1

5 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 5-9) / Super High 5
One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $29,000. (Includes $3,500
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.

1 TRUE MYTH 69 (L) 9/2 Marin S 123
2 ROSE VIEW 62 (L) 4 Leon S 119
3 SHE TAKES CASH 61 (L) 12 Camacho S 119
4 THREE TIMES 70 (L) Blk-off 6 Marquez C 119
5 TIC TIC TIC BOOM 65 (L) 9/2 Morales A 119
6 SINGALONG KAYLA 69 (L) 6 Hess S 121
7 THAT'S MY CAT 68 (L) 20 Ferrer J 119
8 MY JANNET 61 (L) 30 Castanon J 119
9 OMIKAMI 72 (L) 7/2 Rojas M 119
10 LALOBA FEROZ 63 (L) 12 Cotto, Jr. P 119

SELECTIONS: 9-2-1-5

6 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 6-7-8-9) / Super High 5
One Mile And Forty Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 SPUN TO PURFECTION 53 (L) 12 Batista J 119
2 SUPER ENGREIDA 47 (L) 20 Leon J 119
3 BLUE FASHION 65 (L) 8/5 Centeno D 119
4 FUTURE FORTUNE 38 (L) 30 Lara V ***109
5 ANNA JEAN 60 (L) 6 Morales A 119
6 I HEARD SOMETHINGS 51 (L) 15 Marquez C 119
7 MOONSCAPE 61 (L) 2 Camacho S 123
8 GOSHAKI GOSHAKI 62 (L) 20 Hess S 119
9 BELLY DANCE 62 (L) 12 Trejos J 119
10 PRINCESS NORMA 57 (L) 8 Leon S 119
11 AE-FAR ABOVE 51 (L) 15 Mitchell R 119

SELECTIONS: 3-7-5-10

7 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

One Mile (Turf) - CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $29,000. (Includes $3,500
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.

1 NAUGHTY FAVORS 69 (L) 10 Rodriguez I 119
2 COMPASS FIRE 59 (L) 30 Maldonado G 119
3 CLASSICALS FINALE 65 (L) 8 Centeno D 123
4 TIMELESS ROSE 68 (L) 4 Camacho S 119
5 BOTTLE ROCKET (FR) 68 (L) 5/2 Marin S 119
6 ATMIDNIGHT 76 (L) 3 Quinonez A 119
7 MAGNOLIA WIND 58 (L) 20 Ho W 119
8 ARIANA VALENTINA 68 (L) 5 Batista J 119
9 MOBAY PRINCESS 72 (L) 15 Morales A 119
10 MISS INTERPATATION 60 (L) 20 Martinez G 119
11 AE-TINTA ROJA 73 (L) 6 Gil C 119

SELECTIONS: 5-6-4-8

8 Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Super High 5

Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $55,000. (Includes
$21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three
Years Old.

1 RAMAJAY 61 (L) 3 Gil C 119
2 APOLLO BOSS (L1) 10 Marquez C 119
3 ARRAIGNED (L1) 5/2 Camacho S 119
4 AGENDUM (L1) 15 Marin S 119
5 SIR GAR D'LYON 15 Morales A 119
6 BLEU MARTINI (L1) 20 Batista J 119
7 STAR OF THE GUN 57 (L1) 10 Ferrer J 119
8 GOLD LIGHT (L) 4 Leon S 119
9 SEVEN RAGS 48 (L1) 30 Gonzalez C **112
10 HULKAMANIA (L1) 8 Centeno D 119
11 RICHEZTOO 56 Blk-on 30 Gonzalez A 119
12 RIPMAN 36 (L1) 30 Rodriguez I 119
13 AE-THAAR (L1) 7/2 Marin S 119

SELECTIONS: 3-1-13-8

9 Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super
High 5

One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 LATE CALL 74 (L) 12 Castanon J 119
2 GONCORA (GB) 53 (L) 5/2 Camacho S 119
3 LORDLY 67 (L) 8 Centeno D 119
4 REAL SAVVY 75 (L) 6 Rodriguez I 123
5 MUSIC JEWEL 63 (L) 30 Santos A 119
6 CHARLES J 77 (L) 8 Gallardo A 119
7 TIZ FREEDOM 66 (L) 6 Morales P 123
8 DOUBLE NEAT 80 (L) 3 Marin S 119
9 BRIDOZA 74 (L) 20 Gil C 119
10 SIX FORTYFIVE 73 (L) 8 Leon S 123
11 AE-GROOT 70 (L) 15 Castanon J 119
12 AE-ZAPATA (IRE) 59 (L) 15 Spieth S 119

SELECTIONS: 2-8-4-7

TAMPA BAY DOWNS PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,269. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1.Allowance, Open, 5 yo, Dist. 2000 meters. About One And One Fourth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Poema Lirico (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Forge (GB) - Punta Clovis (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1117-203-193-146) / Trainer (156-15-13-25)

0.00 Own: Los Crocantes
Trn: Hector Sandro Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,176 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 1 $7,043 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $970
Life: 8 2 1 1 $10,219 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $4,036

13Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:05º½ 4g Alw 6236 4 1¾ Borda G 126 4.20 Poema Lirico126¾ Roman Risk126¶ True Reward117¨μ 9
01Dec25 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:52»¼ 4 Alw 6662 7 5º¢ Montoya M 115 8.85 Pepe Curdeles123¶¡ Exultant127¶ Long Kick126¨μ 7
17Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¶¸ 4 Msw 2 1¸¡ Banegas K 126 2.30 Poema Lirico126¸¡ Captain Morgan122¹ Security Banker126¸ 6
06Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:51¿¿ 4 Msw 4 4» MacHado M 118 *1.20 Travel Pass119¡ Lebano Vic126º Grazias Ian126¡ 8
08Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:50»» 4 Msw 12 2«¬ MacHado M 117 5.90 Brahe126«¬ Poema Lirico117º Idea Genial127¹ 11
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:05¼» 4 Msw 4 3¹£ Monasterolo I E 126 12.45 Diogenis126¹ Poder Global126£ Poema Lirico126¸ 10
14Jun25 eSI(ARG) hy 1m 1:39º¶ 3 Msw 5 4¶^£ Alderete O A 123 5.85 Celebre Happy123¿ Kiss Me Sound123¶ Hit White Heart123£ 10
04May25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¼½ 3 Msw 10 5¸¢ Armoha L M 123 50.55 In Forge123£ Evitando El Ablande123¨© Knock Now123¨© 10

2
2-1

Castanon Rim (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Remote (GB) - Miss Castanon (ARG) by Numerous, ARG
STATS: Jockey (666-129-107-83) / Trainer (65-9-4-9)

0.00 Own: Blue Comm
Trn: Juan M. Benesperi (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $254
2025: 7 2 1 1 $8,789 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,520
Life: 10 2 3 1 $12,295 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,388

19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:06^º 4 Alw 6741 6 2¼ Villagra J C 126 4.65 Private Blend119¼ Castanon Rim126¶ Maestro de Fe126¼ 8
24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¸½ 4 Alw 4393 7 1½ Villagra J C 126 *1.75 Castanon Rim126½ Emm Day126¨© Hit White Heart126½ 7
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25¼¸ :48^¹ 1:35¶¾ 4 Alw 5762 3 4 10¶º 10¶¸ 11¶¸ 11¶¿£ Arias D H 126 16.40 Celebre Happy126¶¡ Flaminius126¶ Simt126¡ bumped 11
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¾^ 4 Alw 7271 10 4¹¢ Arias D H 126 10.15 Le Bang126¹ Tamberi126¨μ El Interventor127¨© 10
02Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:24¹¶ 4 Msw 7 1¡ Arias D H 126 5.85 Castanon Rim126¡ Bagnoregio120¸ Tiene Ritmo126¡ 11
05Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶º 4 Msw 10 3¹ Arias D H 126 7.15 Found Triumphe126¹ Elaborate126¨© Castanon Rim126¹ 12
18Jan25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:20¿¹ 3 Msw 1 5½ Moreyra W R 124 2.65 Demob125º Excellent Artist123¨μ Knock Now117¸ 11
27Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¹¶ 3 Msw 9 2¶ Siniani E F 123 11.65 Holy Holy Rim127¶ Castanon Rim123¼ Excellent Artist124¼ 13
12Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36»¸ 3 Msw 5 7¿£ Siniani E F 123 11.55 Los Fandangos125¸ Mr.canonico117£ Gain Time125¹ 10
07Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23^¹ 3 Msw 6 2¨μ Siniani E F 123 70.60 De Otro Mundo126¨μ Castanon Rim123¶£ Jano Rim123¼ 9

3
6-1

Happy Runner (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Hi Happy (ARG) - Tauranga (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (778-69-96-70) / Trainer (14-2-1-5)

0.00 Own: Angela Susana
Trn: Matias Nicolas Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,521 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $250
2025: 11 0 0 1 $1,770 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $112
Life: 14 1 0 1 $5,291 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $995

05Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:54¸½ 45 Msw 7 1» Recuero L M 126 18.40 Happy Runner126» Gladiator Ride126¨© Aspero Soy126¶ 7
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¶¸ 4 Msw 1 5¶^ Morantes L J 117 45.70 Magic Wave126¶¡ Cheveley Park126¹ Yoguero126¹ 13
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¹¼ :49¸^ 1:38¸¸ 4 Msw 2 7 5¾£ 6º¡ 3¾£ 4¶º¢ Armoha L M 126 47.25 Win a Star126£ Magic Wave126¶¹ Guapo Di Miel126¡ finished well 9
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :46¿º 1:10¶¸ 2:00¾½ 4 Msw 6 10¶º 10¶¼ 10¶» 9¶¾ 7¸¸¢ Alderete O A 126 61.00 Paruch126¨μ Senor Iker126¸¡ Bar Rivas117¶^ passed tiring rivals 10
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 1L :49»º 1:13¼¶ 2:02¿¹ 4 Msw 2 8¼ 9º£ 9½¡ 9¶º 8¶¿ Alzamendi R N 126 98.55 Orpen Again126¹ Paruch126¸¡ Bar Rivas126¸ trailed 9
08Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:50»» 4 Msw 8 10¶¾¡ Alzamendi R N 126 41.05 Brahe126«¬ Poema Lirico117º Idea Genial127¹ 11
07Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:06¸º 4 Msw 4 3½ Alzamendi R N 126 34.90 Misil Talk119½ Gladiator Ride126¨© Happy Runner126¡ 9
05Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24¶¼ :46½^ 1:36¸¹ 3 Msw 11 8 10½¡ 10¿ 8¶^ 8¶¸¡ Alzamendi R N 123 86.20 Pepe Curdeles123¶¡ Dublin Lad123º Doble Sentido123¹¡ no threat 12
14May25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¶ :48¶¹ 1:23»¼ 3 Msw 7 10 10½ 11¾¡ 11¶¶ 7¶^£ Alzamendi R N 123 105.15 Talento Eterno123¨© Super Selectivo117» Kurt123¸¡ evenly 13
24Mar25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25º¹ 3 Msw 14 9¹¸£ Alderete O A 123 58.15 Luismi Happy128£ Nunca Digas Nunca123¨μ Indian Hurricane123» 11

4
Even

Travel Pass (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Fortify - Timberline (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (743-138-122-88) / Trainer (22-3-1-6)

0.00 Own: Las Dos Nadias
Trn: Manuel Pedro Dussol (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $158
2025: 7 1 0 3 $7,217 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $5,289
Life: 9 1 0 3 $7,217 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1F 2:41¹½ 4g Stk - Mineral - 13k 7 3¸ Aserito R M 129 13.30 El Emporio133¶¡ Ninguneando132¡ Travel Pass129º 7
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:19¼» 4 Alw 6904 5 3¸¡ Muiz M J 117 10.15 El Quetrihue119¶ Maestro de Fe126¶¡ Travel Pass117¨© 5
06Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:51¿¿ 4 Msw 1 1¡ Muiz M J 119 24.70 Travel Pass119¡ Lebano Vic126º Grazias Ian126¡ 8
22Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:36¿¸ 4 Msw 2 8¶¹ Banegas K 126 2.50 Hit White Heart126¨© Los Trenes121¹ Kiss Me Sound126º 9
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¿» 4 Msw 9 3¼¡ Muniz M J 119 12.60 Grooving126¼ Idea Genial127¡ Travel Pass119¨© 11
11Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¾¶ 4 Msw 2 4¼¢ Muniz M J 120 20.00 Solidus126¹ Kurt126¸¡ Love Touareg126£ 14
17Jan25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :22¾º :45¹½ 1:20¿¸ 3 Msw 1 3 3¹¢ 3¾ 3¿¡ 5¶¸ Ortega P E 123 22.75 Louis Ck123» Vota Bien123½ Foto Flash123¨© lacked late response 10
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¹½ :46¿^ 1:37¼» 2 Msw 8 11 11¶¸ 11¶º 9¶^ 7¶¹¢ Ortega P E 121 16.20 Night Guy121£ Springbreak121¸¡ Capricho de Mar121¸ middle move 13
20Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 7K :25½^ :48^^ 1:33»¶ 2 Stk - Zubiaurre - 9k 5 7 8½ 7»£ 9¶¶ 10¸¿ Valle M J 121 7.85 Llego Bien121¨μ One Thing121º The Goat122¶¡ lost action 11

5
4-1

Holiday Song (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Sixties Song (ARG) - Holiday Perugia (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, ARG
STATS: Jockey (720-104-86-84) / Trainer (65-9-4-9)

0.00 Own: Blue Comm
Trn: Juan M. Benesperi (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $699
2025: 8 1 1 1 $6,132 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $113
Life: 8 1 1 1 $6,132 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40º¿ 4 Msw 10 1¨© Montoya M 119 8.45 Holiday Song119¨© Thiton117¶¡ Charir126¶¡ 10
24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¶º 4 Msw 2 4½ Villagra J C 126 2.90 Poder Global126«¬ Roman Risk126º El Gran Roman126¹ 8
23Oct25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:34¼½ 4 Msw 1 3» Borda G 126 11.20 Especulador126º Porto126¶ Holiday Song126¨μ 8
26Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37º¿ 4 Msw 4 2¶¡ MacHado M 117 13.60 Sixties Kalath126¶¡ Holiday Song117¸ Cecil Smith126¸ 6
11Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¾¶ 4 Msw 5 5¶^¢ Arias D H 126 8.05 Solidus126¹ Kurt126¸¡ Love Touareg126£ 14
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¾¿ 4 Msw 12 4¼¡ Arias D H 127 5.20 Es Sordo127¡ Taurus Sign126¸ Ghenge126º 10
28Feb25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¶^ 3 Msw 7 6¾¡ Moreyra W R 124 5.40 Unbridle Home124¶ Troienne Total123¶ Gloryoso Texano116¹ 10
21Jan25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¼¹ 3 Msw 7 5¶º¢ Moreyra W R 123 6.55 Paquito123¨© Maffasanti115¶¶ Colour Vision123¹ 12

6
10-1

Celebrate Hat (ARG)
Blk.h.5 Hat Ninja (ARG) - Celebridad Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (315-40-42-33) / Trainer (6-2-2-1)

0.00 Own: La Moneda (Vguay)
Trn: Oscar F. Blanchet (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $5,529
2025: 5 2 2 1 $9,544 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,361
Life: 6 2 2 1 $9,544 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,365

25Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :46¼¿ 1:09¾^ 1:59¿¿ 4 Alw 6918 3 2¡ 2¨μ 2¨μ 6½¢ 6¶^£ Flores J 126 3.70 Capricho de Mar116¶¡ Niebla Peligrosa116¨μ Mar de Honor126¨© brief foot 8
28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :47½^ 1:10½½ 1:58¹» 4 Alw 6835 3 3¹¡ 3¸¢ 3¶¢ 3¡ 2¨© Flores J 126 5.40 Orpen Again126¨© Celebrate Hat126¡ Capricho de Mar119º justed failed 8
13Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¿º :47º½ 1:34¸¿ 4 Alw 6801 6 3 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 3£ 1¶ Flores J 126 13.60 Celebrate Hat126¶ El Nahuel Huapi126¶ Excelsum Hit126¨© fully extended 12
07Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24»¸ :47»¿ 1:23¹¼ 4 Alw 5182 1 5 7º£ 7¶¶ 5»£ 3»¡ Flores J 126 4.70 Vulcano126¶¡ El Metalero126º Celebrate Hat126¡ bid hung 7
16Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¶½ :47¸º 1:23½¾ 4 Alw 5368 3 7 6¼£ 7½¡ 5¼¢ 2¸ Flores J 126 8.65 Flaminius126¸ Celebrate Hat126¡ Elaborate126¸ closed with a rush 7
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¿½ 4 Msw 16 1¨μ Flores J 126 26.00 Celebrate Hat126¨μ The Guardian126¶£ El Hackman126¶¡ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-5-3 SP6-02/08/2026-1

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:55 p.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,983. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2.Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Metal Forge (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Forge (GB) - Chloris (ARG) by Ibero (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (778-69-96-70) / Trainer (8-3-1-0)

0.00 Own: Luz Del Alba (Lp)
Trn: Diego Javier Fumero (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $7,742 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $5,578
Life: 14 3 1 2 $12,545 Distance: 13 3 1 2 $12,431

30Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00^^ 5g Alw 5233 4 1¸ Bascunan R D 126 3.50 Metal Forge126¸ Mixed Blood126¶¡ Ula Tain117¨© 13
02Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57^¿ 5g Alw 4474 2 4º£ Moreyra W R 127 7.45 Azzurro Key126¨μ Cezanne126¹ Silogismo127¶¡ 7
17Mar25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¶º 4 Alw 8519 1 10¶º¡ Bascunan R D 126 14.75 Maldito Sea126¶ Bank One127¨μ Fuego Shiner120¨μ 12
01Mar25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :58º^ 4 Alw 7163 8 1¨μ Bascunan R D 126 5.00 Metal Forge126¨μ Aire Libre126¸¢ Catch the Thunder126¡ 9
09Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55½^ 4 Alw 7697 2 8¶»¡ Bascunan R D 126 7.90 El Gran Caballo126¡ Trago Seguro126½ Hollistic126¸ 9
13Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¿¾ 4 Alw 3693 7 3¶ Bascunan R D 121 *2.10 Lone Ranger126«¬ Furioso San127¶ Metal Forge121¹ 7

2
5-2

Chingolo Key (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Key Deputy - Torcaza Cat (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (646-81-85-62) / Trainer (48-3-1-4)

0.00 Own: El Charabon
Trn: Abel Horacio Crucci (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $891 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,357 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $987
Life: 9 2 1 2 $11,035 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,149

15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¾º 5g Alw 4328 2 2¶¡ Paoloni J P 126 4.05 Social Security127¶¡ Chingolo Key126¶¡ Gritalo Key126¶ 5
12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¾ 5g Alw 4901 4 4¶¡ Paoloni J P 126 6.70 Farchi126¶¡ Social Security126¨© Grito de Libertad117¨© 12
17May25 eHar(ARG) my 6f 1:10^¼ 4 Alw 7704 4 6¶»¡ Ortega P E 124 9.50 Fanatismo Pass126¸¡ Flying to the Sky126º Lo Straniero126¶¡ 6
26Apr25 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:10^¸ 4 Alw 7685 2 3¹¡ Enrique B R 126 11.80 Le Chatillon126¶¡ Liefmans126¸ Chingolo Key126¡ 9
17Mar25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹¸ 4 Alw 8838 9 8¶¿ Ortega P E 126 7.75 Open Book117¹ Storm Check126º South Ballado123¡ 10
26Jan25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21»¾ 4 Alw 4876 4 8¸¿ Valle M J 119 20.75 Santo Varon126» Giant Rimout120» Flying to the Sky126¶ 8

3
8-1

Gritalo Key (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Key Deputy - Colla Di Grita (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (647-72-94-77) / Trainer (13-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Abuela Candida (Azl)
Trn: Franco Emanuel Nievas (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $509 Turf: 6 0 2 3 $6,046
2025: 2 0 0 0 $236 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 5 $14,470 Distance: 11 2 1 5 $12,970

15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¾º 5g Alw 4328 5 3¹ Coria F M 126 4.65 Social Security127¶¡ Chingolo Key126¶¡ Gritalo Key126¶ 5
12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¾ 5g Alw 4901 9 9¼£ Coria F M 126 5.90 Farchi126¶¡ Social Security126¨© Grito de Libertad117¨© 12
15Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»½ 5g Alw 5016 4 5¶¡ Coria F M 126 6.05 Joy Fun126«¬ Social Security127«¬ Los Husares126£ 9
02Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55½º 3 Alw 4826 4 3¿ Calvente G E 128 5.55 En Un Rincon113½ Kareen Abdul123¸ Gritalo Key128¸ 7
14Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¼¾ 3 Alw 4412 13 1£ Valle M J 123 *2.80 Gritalo Key123£ Seguro Ricardo123¶ Prisma Halo123¸ 10
09Dec23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¿¾ 3 Msw 12 1º Fernandes G F 123 *3.70 Gritalo Key123º Trago Seguro127¹ Dark Wave123¨© 15

4
12-1

Ristretto (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Full Mast - Rima Bella (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (571-52-43-63) / Trainer (47-2-3-9)

0.00 Own: Sant'Onofrio (Lp)
Trn: Ignacio Ivan Cordoba (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,028 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 2 $2,357 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $3,880
Life: 22 2 3 4 $11,996 Distance: 17 2 2 3 $10,841

26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¼¸ 5g Alw 3245 6 1º Aserito R M 127 5.65 Ristretto127º Icy Power126¶ Siglo Veinte126» 7
03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59¹¾ 5g Alw 4034 2 5º£ Larrea T E 117 7.45 Mani Tuef119¶ Pautasso126£ Siglo Veinte126¶ 8
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:28¶¸ 5g Alw 3275 6 6º¡ Aserito R M 127 4.10 Nino Oscuro117 Capitan Brujo127¶¡ Puerto Encantado119¸ 8
01Dec25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¸¹ 5g Alw 3335 2 3º Aserito R M 127 6.50 Meitar127¹ Total Segurity126¶ Ristretto127¨μ 10
24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¼½ 5g Alw 3184 5 2¹ Tarragona R D 128 4.30 Mr James112¹ Ristretto128¸¡ Bastante Serio123£ 7
10Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04º¼ 5g Alw 3434 9 2¶ Tarragona R D 126 14.20 Cosmic Formality126¶ Ristretto126¨© Valenovo119¨μ 10

5
5-1

Indian Pale (ARG)
B.h.6 Remote (GB) - India Romana (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (34-5-5-8)

0.00 Own: Casi Magico
Trn: Luciano Ariel Mazzulla (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,911 Turf: 8 0 1 4 $2,762
2025: 8 1 2 4 $6,088 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $229
Life: 18 2 3 5 $10,204 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $1,675

02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :25¹¼ :48¹º 1:13¸½ 5g Alw 3455 5 1 1«¬ 1¶¢ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Piliero S A 126 *1.70 Indian Pale126¶¡ Select Boy126¡ The Atlantic125º led throughout 5
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¶¿ :44¿» :56¿¾ 5g Alw 3536 1 3 1¶¡ -- 1¸¡ 7¹¡ Enrique B R 126 2.35 Dado Vision120¶ Bastante Serio121¨© Atomizador126¡ hard used 7
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^¾ :45¶½ :57º¶ 5g Alw 3294 9 5 6½£ -- 4¸¡ 3¨μ Enrique B R 126 *1.60 Cheque En Blanco122¨μ Chimentos126¨© Indian Pale126¶¡ dueled 9
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:11^¾ 5g Alw 3432 10 3 2£ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ Enrique B R 126 *2.55 El Precursor126¸ The Atlantic126¨© Indian Pale126¨μ close up 10
20Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 5f :22¼º :45¾¸ :58¶½ 5g Alw 3385 4 1 2¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Enrique B R 126 4.25 Cumparsero Key121¶¡ Indian Pale126¨© Mosquito Rules126½ up for place 6
18Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»^ :47^¸ 1:11¿¼ 4 Msw 8 3 2¨μ 2¨μ 1¶£ 1¶¡ Enrique B R 126 *1.65 Indian Pale126¶¡ Windows126£ Skone126¸ handily 10

6
12-1

Eynard (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Il Campione (CHI) - Sigma Parodi (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (611-51-68-62) / Trainer (17-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Crisbela
Trn: German Alberto Mateos (0-0-0-0)

ELIAS DANIEL MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $1,815
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $12,355 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $170

11Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¼¸ 5g Alw 3433 8 5¹£ Martinez E D 126 *2.50 Tachero Lu117£ Gritalo Dream117¨© Picante Sar126¨© 9
20Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:02º¼ 3 Alw 4769 1 1¶¡ Monasterolo I E 123 2.40 Eynard123¶¡ Conta Bien123¶^ Berlinghieri124¹¼ 4
23Dec23 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:00¿¶ 3 Alw 4859 6 2¶¡ Monasterolo I E 117 3.15 Crazy Talent119¶¡ Eynard117º Empenoso Craf119» 5
18Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:02½½ 3 Msw 1 1¹ Monasterolo I E 123 *1.80 Eynard123¹ Maccabim123¶¡ Sahuri123¶º 8
29Oct23 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :48¾½ 1:13¾¼ 2:01¸¾ 3 Msw 7 1¶ 1¨μ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Giannetti A M 123 7.15 Twist123£ Eynard123» Revire123¶ second best 7
08Oct23 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34¿^ 3 Msw 1 4¶¸£ Giannetti A M 123 8.05 Preston Boss124½ American Psycho123» Beam Joy123£ 9

7
10-1

Los Husares (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Le Blues (ARG) - Smarticka (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (112-9-8-18) / Trainer (9-2-0-1)

0.00 Own: Dona Juanita (Sr)
Trn: Juan Alberto Campelli (0-0-0-0)

SERGIO ANTONIO PILIERO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 3 2 $11,813 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $709
Life: 14 2 5 2 $15,654 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $3,212

12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¾ 5g Alw 4901 5 6¹£ Piliero S A 126 7.45 Farchi126¶¡ Social Security126¨© Grito de Libertad117¨© 12
15Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»½ 5g Alw 5016 6 3¨μ Piliero S A 126 10.45 Joy Fun126«¬ Social Security127«¬ Los Husares126£ 9
22Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:24¹¹ 5g Alw 4944 7 6½ Gonzalez L A 126 *2.15 El Portal126¨μ Bouclette Craf121£ Los Secretos121¹ 9
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¿¸ 5g Alw 5338 6 3¹¢ Torres W A 126 4.80 South Ballado126¸¡ Aquiman126£ Los Husares126¸ 11
11Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38º¾ 5g Alw 6163 3 4º Torres W A 126 4.05 Tu Fuerza126¸¡ Advokaat126¨© Amiguito Don Jose126¶¡ 9
26Jun25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿» 4 Alw 5416 5 4¹¡ Torres W A 121 *1.15 Real Craf126¸¡ Mr Aldrin122¨© Tu Fuerza126¶ 8

8
Even

Mani Tuef (ARG)
B.h.6 Manipulator - Inter Francisca (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (720-104-86-84) / Trainer (43-5-3-4)

0.00 Own: Tio Toto
Trn: Jose Luis Lopez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 1 0 $3,041 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $1,717
2025: 6 1 2 1 $3,580 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $1,067
Life: 14 2 3 2 $7,254 Distance: 14 2 3 2 $7,254

26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¹¿ 5g Alw 3245 4 2½ Montoya M 121 *2.25 Social Club127½ Mani Tuef121¸¡ Kalmuriel Cap118¨μ 6
03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59¹¾ 5g Alw 4034 3 1¶ Montoya M 119 4.80 Mani Tuef119¶ Pautasso126£ Siglo Veinte126¶ 8
05Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :56¼¶ 5g Alw 4703 7 5¶^¢ Sediari G A 126 8.90 Amores de Estudiante126¹ Cezanne126» Kotor127£ 10
15Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :57¿^ 5g Alw 2273 4 3¸ Sediari G A 126 4.00 Senorino117¶¡ Lejano Blues126¡ Mani Tuef126¨μ 6
28Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00ºº 5g Alw 3123 7 2«¬ Sediari G A 126 4.75 Tachero Lu117«¬ Mani Tuef126¶ Mixed Blood126¶ 11
06Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¸¿ :45¹¾ :57¾» 56 Msw 3 1 1¹¡ -- 1¹¡ 1¨© Sediari G A 126 5.40 Mani Tuef126¨© Astegiano126¹ Cheque En Blanco122» fully extended 8

9
4-1

Azzurro Key (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Key Deputy - La Tana Cat (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (288-43-35-40) / Trainer (18-4-4-4)

0.00 Own: Los Jazmines (Nqn)
Trn: Ricardo Garrido (0-0-0-0)

MATIAS JESUS MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,125 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $525
2025: 8 2 4 1 $12,923 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $2,704
Life: 15 2 6 3 $17,430 Distance: 15 2 6 3 $17,430

27Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¶¹ 4g Alw 5410 2 2¡ Muniz M J 116 2.80 Le Bird126¡ Azzurro Key116¶ El Catalejo126£ 6
02Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57^¿ 5g Alw 4474 8 1¨μ Fernandes G F 126 3.15 Azzurro Key126¨μ Cezanne126¹ Silogismo127¶¡ 7
23Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¶ 4 Alw 4286 8 2«¬ Coria F M 126 *2.00 Sabor Amargo126«¬ Azzurro Key126¡ Silogismo126¶ 10
30May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¹¿ 4 Alw 7812 2 3¸¡ Fernandes G F 126 4.30 Aires de Gloria126¶¡ Que Pretexto126¶ Azzurro Key126¨© 13
03May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¿¼ 4 Alw 7761 2 2«¬ Coria F M 126 7.00 Aquiman126«¬ Azzurro Key126¶ Colisee Romain126¸ 12
05Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¹½ 4 Msw 6 1¹ Coria F M 126 *2.55 Azzurro Key126¹ Que Pretexto118£ Party King126£ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-2-9-5 SP6-02/08/2026-2

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,566. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3.Allowance, Mares, 5 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Silvermist (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Endorsement - La Hada (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Carica
Trn: Osvaldo Ruben Palandri (0-0-0-0)

ENRIQUE C WEISHEIM (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $5,850
2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,553 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $377
Life: 7 1 0 0 $6,683 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $130

27Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:05^¼ 4 k Alw 6771 5 5¶º Guida J 120 10.35 Mar de Amor122¸¡ Hight Definition119¼ Curiosa Subversiva119» 6
13Sep25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:37^º 4 k Alw 6637 3 4½ Montoya M 117 9.40 Sonadora Picara126¨©nMoon's Destiny126½nPaxing126½ 7
24May25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:48¼¾ 3 k Alw 11078 4 7º¶ Monasterolo I E 117 41.20 International Look123¶¡ Bella Marieta123¸ Bali Moon117¶¡ 7
26Apr25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:36º^ 3 k Alw 10783 4 7¶¼£ Fernandes G F 123 10.65 Lost On You123¶¡ Bali Moon117£ Heartstopper126» 7
08Mar25 eSI(ARG) hy 1N :48»º 1:13¸½ 1:51º¹ 3 k Alw 9692 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¸ 5½ 5¶»£ Pereyra W 117 5.80 Maximiana117¨μ Argomasa108¼£ Alambradora SI123£ dropped back 6
18Jan25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:33¹º 3 k Msw 11 1¸ Monasterolo I E 123 13.50 Silvermist123¸ Quarry Girl123¹ Existing123¨© 12
15Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¸º 3 k Msw 6 5¶^ Pereyra W 123 29.90 Beach Girl128º Frape115¹ Crazy Cumbia115¸¡ 14

2
Even

Animal Affair (ARG)
Ch.m.5 El Animal (ARG) - Star Affair (ARG) by Colonial Affair, ARG
STATS: Jockey (720-104-86-84) / Trainer (25-4-3-1)

0.00 Own: El Clan (Az)
Trn: Jean L. Guthmann (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $1,990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $2,026 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,508
Life: 8 1 1 1 $4,016 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¸^ 4 k Alw 4267 1 2¨© Montoya M 121 *2.10 Proud Soul122¨© Animal Affair121¼ Candy Bonita126¨μ 8
18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¶ 4 k Alw 6425 7 3¡ Montoya M 121 9.15 Banquera Cosmica126¡ Ma Perque126¨© Animal Affair121» 6
06Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:06º½ 4 k Alw 5102 4 4¸¡ Montoya M 119 9.00 Gnome of Zurich117¸ Le Creme117¡ Black Trick Key129¨© 12
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¹^ :46¸½ 1:11º¸ 4 k Alw 2918 5 4 5»¢ 4¾¢ 5»£ 4½¢ Banegas K 126 11.35 Oime Bien117º Distinguida Beach126£ Wonder Lady126¸¡ close up 12
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸^ 4 k Alw 2914 10 5½¡ Banegas K 126 4.80 Alsatian126¼ Coquet Hit117¨© Revivila117¡ 10
15Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º^ :47¼¿ 1:23¶¸ 4 k Alw 3243 12 2 1¶¡ 1¨μ 10» 13¶¼¢ Pereyra W 126 36.05 Arlea126¶ Coni Plus126¸¡ La Paltrow126¶ gave way 13
16Jul25 eSI(ARG) hy 6f :24¶¿ :47»¿ 1:12»¸ 4 k Msw 4 5 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Fernandes G F 126 4.35 Animal Affair126¶¡ Indiana Sound126¨© La Eurocopa126£ driving 9
10Jun25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14»¹ 3 k Msw 10 5½¡ Cabrera A J 123 7.85 South Moi119«¬ Victorija123¡ Tejana Ride123¨© 9

3
8-1

Futurist Mind (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Daniel Boone (BRZ) - Funny Face (ARG) by Campanologist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1101-114-114-138) / Trainer (47-2-3-9)

0.00 Own: Los Nomades
Trn: Ignacio Ivan Cordoba (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $68 Turf: 9 0 1 2 $2,966
2025: 15 1 1 4 $8,142 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $229
Life: 19 1 1 4 $8,558 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $5,120

10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :22¿¼ :45½¹ 1:20¾¹ 4 k Alw 5138 1 6 6¾¢ 6¾¢ 7¶¸ 6¶º¡ Gonzalez L A 126 19.60 Erina126½ Espouse126¨© Mary Stripes126¨© evenly 8
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¶½ :46¸¼ 1:21¾¸ 4 k Alw 5712 4 14 13¼ 12½ 9¹£ 5º¡ Gonzalez L A 126 36.00 Mary Golda126¶¡ Erina126¶¡ Espouse126¶¡ finished well 14
22Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»¹ 4 k Alw 4586 9 3º¡ Valle M J 126 6.85 Sir Brave126¡ Erina126º Futurist Mind126¶¡ 10
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) hyp 7f 1:24»¼ 4 k Alw 6769 3 7¶^ Gonzalez L A 126 17.85 Moon's Destiny126» Mary Golda126¶¡ La Prudencial126¸¡ 9
11Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24^¼ 4 k Alw 6536 2 5º Pereyra W 126 31.10 Kalansara126¹ Sir Brave126¡ Trend Winning126¡ 8
13Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¼¶ 4 k Msw 4 1º Valle M J 126 8.90 Futurist Mind126º Marenia126¹ Chica Global117º 6
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶¾ 4 k Msw 6 3¹ Valle M J 126 4.65 Aspira a Ser126¡ Gulieta126¸¡ Futurist Mind126¼ 6
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:13¼¸ 4 k Msw 3 3º Banegas A E 120 8.90 Galana Maria Esther126¸ Extra Stripes126¸ Futurist Mind120¹ 8
05Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13^» 4 k Msw 4 5¶¢ Banegas A E 120 41.10 Senora Moto121£ Marenia126¨μ Rafa Mia126¨© 13
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:14¶» 3 k Msw 4 3¾ Fernandes G F 123 12.25 Flying Colours123» Pierna de Reinas123¹ Futurist Mind123¶¡ 11

4
5-2

Sweet Rimout (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Remote (GB) - Reward Sweet (ARG) by Grand Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (429-48-42-52) / Trainer (45-4-10-5)

0.00 Own: Los Maiques (Lp)
Trn: Gabriel Hernan Degregorio (0-0-0-0)

MARIA EUGENIA SCHNEIDER (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $241 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 1 $4,292 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $592
Life: 14 1 1 1 $4,533 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $2,499

15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39º¹ 4 k Alw 4094 3 4½¡ Schneider M 119 13.25 Bali Moon117¸ Mestasa117º Marenia126¶¡ 6
29Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¸¿ 4 k Msw 1 1¸ Schneider M 119 2.70 Sweet Rimout119¸ Caleta Wulaia119¸¡ Meet Talent119£ 6
09Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¹^ 4 k Msw 6 7¶^¢ Sotelo P C 126 10.70 Silent Pat119» Miss Beautiful126¡ Delivery Flower126¨© 10
25Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¾¾ 4 k Msw 2 8¿¢ Sotelo P C 126 4.75 Yes Madame126¸¡nPali Pale121¨©nMiss Beautiful126¸¡ 12
23Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¿º 4 k Msw 7 3º¡ Montoya M 117 7.10 Full Odalis126º J Be Beauty126¡ Sweet Rimout117¡ 11
09Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:25^¾ 4 k Msw 1 5¸¡ Leyes J 117 4.35 Monja Escondida126¶¡ Asia Fun126¨© Dubai Sauzan126¨μ 7
22Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:12¶¶ 4 k Msw 14 2¶¡ Leyes J 122 3.65 Tormenta Curiosa126¶¡ Sweet Rimout122¹ Llena de Amor126¡ 12
09Sep25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¿¸ 4 k Msw 3 10¿¢ Chavez L L 117 21.20 Grecia de Gala126¶ Samay Fun126¨μ Salvaje Luna126¶¡ 15
22Jul25 eLP(ARG) wf 7f 1:28^¸ 4 k Msw 3 10½¢ Sotelo P C 126 *1.60 Tanguera Moi126¡ Niebla Peligrosa119¶¡ Asia Fun126¶ 15
04Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :23^¾ :46»¿ 1:17¸¶ 3 k Alw 3637 10 8 7¹ 6¸£ 5º£ 5» Gonzalez L A 119 9.15 Guatsamara123¶ Manta de Colores117¶ La Eurocopa123¶¡ mild bid 11

5
5-1

Portezuela Del Sol (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Portal Del Alto (ARG) - Dancing Ebrea (ARG) by Dancing for Me (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (666-129-107-83) / Trainer (65-9-4-9)

0.00 Own: Babucha (Lp)
Trn: Juan M. Benesperi (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $206
2025: 10 1 1 3 $7,564 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $4,528
Life: 10 1 1 3 $7,564 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $1,146

14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39º¾ 4 k Alw 6599 6 5¿ Villagra J C 123 3.10 Dona Vanidad119«¬ Trend Winning126¶ Al Fin Del Mundo117º 6
03Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37½^ 4 k Alw 4322 4 2¨μ Borda G 126 8.85 Trend Winning126¨μ Portezuela Del Sol126¼£ Remollada126¸ 6
19Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40ºº 4 k Msw 8 1¸ Borda G 126 4.50 Portezuela Del Sol126¸ Elvi Candy126¶¡ Satya126¹ 10
21Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40¾¾ 4 k Msw 4 4¶£ Arias D H 126 4.55 Remollada127¶ Elvi Candy126¨© Satya126£ 10
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:40^¹ 4 k Msw 2 5¶¼ Arias D H 126 6.15 Martina Seca119¸¡ Satya126¸¡ Elvi Candy126½ 13
28Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38½¾ 3 k Msw 2 3¸¢ Arias D H 125 18.10 Queen Haya123¶¡ Remollada125£ Portezuela Del Sol125¸ 10
17May25 eHar(ARG) my 7f 1:23¹½ 3 k Msw 1 13¹¸ Arias D H 126 13.20 Mia Fratella117¹ Gia Gia Rim123¹ Mary Golda119¨© 15
26Apr25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:36¿¹ 3 k Msw 5 7¶¹¡ Arias D H 123 7.10 Primera Fila127¶¡ Existing119¶¡ Resilincia Holiday127º 9
28Feb25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:24º½ 3 k Msw 11 3¹¢ Moreyra W R 125 *1.85 Happy Sixteen124¹ Melisa Porter124¨μ Portezuela Del Sol125» 11
21Jan25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¼» 3 k Msw 7 3¸ Moreyra W R 123 *1.90 Galana in Dubai117¡ Curiosa Rim123¶¡ Portezuela Del Sol123¹ 10

6
4-1

Es Kreida (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Nile Empress by Pioneerof the Nile, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1474-270-228-187) / Trainer (457-102-90-53)

0.00 Own: Juan Antonio
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,704
2025: 2 0 0 0 $377 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $308
Life: 6 1 0 0 $8,802 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $69

17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¶½ :46¸¼ 1:21¾¸ 4 k Alw 5712 7 9 9º¡ 10¼£ 6¹¢ 6º£ Banegas K 126 6.25 Mary Golda126¶¡ Erina126¶¡ Espouse126¶¡ failed to sustain bid 14
26Apr25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:36º^ 3 k Alw 10783 6 5¶^¢ Calvente G E 127 3.85 Lost On You123¶¡ Bali Moon117£ Heartstopper126» 7
22Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¹^ :47¹¾ 1:21¿» 3 k Alw 6038 3 6 5¹ 5¸¡ 7» 7¾£ Calvente G E 123 *2.20 Estrella Del Dia126¨μ Obra Clasica123¨μ Mehora123º brief foot 10
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34½¶ 3 k Stk - LCamposG2 - 24k 7 5¼ Calvente G E 127 *2.90 Dulce Despertar123¹ Titmus123¶ Causeway Girl123¶¡ 7
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¹¾ :47¾^ 1:36¿½ 2 k Stk - EstrJvFlG1 - 53k 7 2 2¶ 2¨μ 3¡ 4¹¢ Calvente G E 123 6.80 Quita Rim121¸¡ Maggie Go121¨© Ooty121£ chased 12
01Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¹^ 2 k Msw 4 1½ Calvente G E 123 *1.45 Es Kreida123½ Samoan Queen125» Vine Sola122¶¡ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,621. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4.Maiden, Colts, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Sobre Lacrado (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Springdom (ARG) - House Laws (ARG) by Housebuster, ARG
STATS: Jockey (272-25-23-25) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Las Tres Ninas (Sl)
Trn: Raul Eugenio Montiel (0-0-0-0)

LEOPOLDO MATEO ARMOHA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

2
5-2

Cao Viejo (ARG)
Gr/ro.c.4 Strategos (ARG) - Dama de Cao (ARG) by Manipulator, ARG
STATS: Jockey (578-102-75-76) / Trainer (74-15-10-13)

0.00 Own: El Barrial
Trn: Jose Daniel Fabio Hernan Mentucci (0-0-0-0)

IVAN MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,435 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $68 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $1,503 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,435

09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»^ 3 Msw 10 2£ Monasterolo I E 124 7.10 Sunday124£ Cao Viejo124£ Cuncos123¸¡ 14
29Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23º¶ :45¾¸ 1:09½½ 3 Msw 3 7 6» 5¿ 6¾£ 8¶»£ Monasterolo I E 123 *2.80 Palermo Chico123» Hablis115¸¡ Wild the Grate123¨© flattened out 10

3
6-5

Cuncos (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Dabster - Number the Stars (ARG) by Key Deputy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (743-138-122-88) / Trainer (88-9-7-9)

0.00 Own: Lo Que Canta Un Gallo (D )
Trn: Conrado Antonio Linares (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $1,719 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $814
Life: 3 0 0 3 $2,539 Distance: 3 0 0 3 $2,539

09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»^ 3 Msw 15 3¶¡ Pereyra W 123 3.50 Sunday124£ Cao Viejo124£ Cuncos123¸¡ 14
19Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :55¼¶ 3 Msw 9 3¶^ Fernandes G F 123 5.60 Cielo Grande122¾ Hipley123¸ Cuncos123¸ 14
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¸º 3 Msw 8 3¸ Fernandes G F 123 11.10 Lagrimero Pass123«¬ Soneto Negro123¸ Cuncos123¹ 10

4
50-1

Voy Al Baile (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Gusta El Baile (ARG) by Sidney's Candy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (611-51-68-62) / Trainer (17-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Crisbela
Trn: German Alberto Mateos (0-0-0-0)

ELIAS DANIEL MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»^ 3 Msw 3 13¶»£ Torres R M 123 7.50 Sunday124£ Cao Viejo124£ Cuncos123¸¡ 14

5
20-1

Little Niko (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Nikoleta (ARG) by Manipulator, ARG
STATS: Jockey (455-33-51-57) / Trainer (10-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Don Cholo (R )
Trn: Juan Carlos Nievas (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

6
50-1

Cool John (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Shake It Out (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (290-15-26-29) / Trainer (20-1-2-2)

0.00 Own: Heredero
Trn: Edgar Dalmiro Gallardo (0-0-0-0)

URBANO JOSE CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
8-1

Machu Pichu (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Grand Reward - Quinary (ARG) by Luhuk, ARG
STATS: Jockey (212-18-18-26) / Trainer (286-52-33-40)

0.00 Own: Gure-Belcha
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

ELVIO GASPAR CANDIA GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,676 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $212
Life: 3 0 1 0 $1,676 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,676

09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»^ 3 Msw 6 6½¡ Candia E G 123 *3.05 Sunday124£ Cao Viejo124£ Cuncos123¸¡ 14
06Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¹¼ 3 Msw 8 2£ Candia E G 123 *3.25 Manchini123£ Machu Pichu123¶¡ Ander Fil127» 9
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :57½¹ 3 Msw 10 5»¢ Candia E G 123 17.10 Schumy123º Manchini123¡ El Vuelo125¨© 12

8
20-1

Noche Vudu (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Trae El Efectivo (ARG) - Tech Girl (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (432-38-43-45) / Trainer (56-7-5-0)

0.00 Own: Aguas Buenas
Trn: Pablo Alejandro Cravero (0-0-0-0)

EMILIANO FABRIZIO SINIANI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $105 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $105 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $105

06Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¹¼ 3 Msw 6 9¶¼¢ Siniani E F 123 31.75 Manchini123£ Machu Pichu123¶¡ Ander Fil127» 9

9
6-1

Amiguito Burgense (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Todo Un Amiguito (ARG) - Ke Fantasy (ARG) by Kewell (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (571-52-43-63) / Trainer (12-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: La India (V*t*)
Trn: Oscar A. Zavatarelli (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $410 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»^ 3 Msw 14 4º Aserito R M 129 28.15 Sunday124£ Cao Viejo124£ Cuncos123¸¡ 14

10
12-1

Stop the World (ARG)
B.c.4 Springdom (ARG) - Pitussa Stone (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1236-146-162-182) / Trainer (17-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Crisbela
Trn: German Alberto Mateos (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $180 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $180

13Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¾¾ 3 Msw 8 6¶^¢ Torres R M 123 2.70 Cabalero120¶ Ciudadano Tom126» Ree Especial123¸ 10

11
10-1

Mi Talentoso (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Equal Talent (ARG) - Mi Predilecta Key (ARG) by Key Deputy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (286-52-33-40)

0.00 Own: Prisionero
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12
20-1

Lucky in Life (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Southern Cat (CHI) - Lucky Cause (ARG) by True Cause, ARG
STATS: Jockey (291-23-23-28) / Trainer (70-4-2-10)

0.00 Own: Don Marcos Ff (R )
Trn: Hector Eduardo Arganaraz (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13
10-1

Garotino (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Quiet Brazilian (ARG) - Garota Fina (ARG) by Don Letal (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1474-270-228-187) / Trainer (15-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Haras Don Hector
Trn: Melania Dulom (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $671 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $106
Life: 3 0 0 1 $671 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $671

09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59»^ 3 Msw 8 7¾¢ Montoya M 117 39.05 Sunday124£ Cao Viejo124£ Cuncos123¸¡ 14
08Nov25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :57½¹ 3 Msw 16 10¶¹¡ Borda G 123 42.90 Schumy123º Manchini123¡ El Vuelo125¨© 12
13Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¶¸ 3 Msw 11 3¹¡ Borda G 123 41.75 Angustiado Pass125¶ Manchini123¸¡ Garotino123¡ 9

14
4-1

William Orpen (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Hit It a Bomb - Orpen Glory (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (303-29-25-30) / Trainer (41-2-4-1)

0.00 Own: Marito (Lpt)
Trn: Javier Alejandro Fren (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $2,276 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $2,276 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $2,276

28Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¸½ 2 Msw 9 3¸£ Noriega J C 122 *2.15 Tabasco Pass123¸ Salvatore Jin121£ William Orpen122¶¡ 10
08Jun25 eSlu(ARG) ft 5f :57¼^ 2 Stk - EstPrvArg - 7k 9 2¸¡ Bruno F D 123 5.20 Opi Nails119¸¡ William Orpen123º¢ Neon Boy123¡ 10
30Mar25 eSlu(ARG) ft 4f :47¹¹ 2 Stk - Precoces - 7k 5 6¼¢ Pereyra E L 126 20.30 Buzz Lightyear126 Dices Que Si126¼ True for Sale126¨© 11

15
50-1

Capulettos (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Strategos (ARG) - Alamalhua (ARG) by Angiolo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1117-203-193-146) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Jl (Nqn)
Trn: Alberto Soave (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-14-9 SP6-02/08/2026-4

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Palermo Argentina
Stakes CLASICO CARLOS CASARES (G3) S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,788. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5.Stake, Horses, UNDEFINED, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2

Principesca Bella (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Made You Look - Princesa Dan (ARG) by Hidden Truth, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (124-24-8-17)

0.00 Own: Gran Muneca
Trn: Diego Pena (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,381 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $3,381
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $3,381 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,381

25Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :21¿½ :43º¹ :55¹» 2 k Msw 1 2 1¸ -- 1º¡ 1¼ Valle M J 121 2.85 Principesca Bella121¼ Sabia Epona121¶ Team Violet121¨© handily 8

2
10-1

Clara Ruler (ARG)
B.c.3 Claro Oscuro (ARG) - Tough Day (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1474-270-228-187) / Trainer (64-7-11-9)

0.00 Own: La Tutina
Trn: Juan Manuel Moncada (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
5-1

Grosella (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Seahenge - Glossy Lips (ARG) by Remote (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (370-34-46-45) / Trainer (56-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: Travel Well (Lp)
Trn: Jonathan Omar Fredes (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO DANIEL MENENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,177 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $1,177
2025: 1 0 0 0 $414 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $1,591 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

16Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :21½» :45¼¶ 1:09¾¾ 2 k Msw 1 1 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Menendez F D 121 5.00 Juara121¶¡ Grosella121º Deep Feeling121º good effort 8
22Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 4K :51¾» 2 k Msw 11 4¾£ Villegas R 121 5.90 Venus Win121¼ Salema121£ First Queen122¸ 10

4
5-2

Se Cruzan (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Manipulator - Vampirina (ARG) by Ellos (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (647-72-94-77) / Trainer (16-6-2-0)

0.00 Own: Don Lolo (Sr)
Trn: Juan Carlos Diestra (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $4,214 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $4,214 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 4f :46»¼ 2 k Msw 5 1¶ Enrique B R 123 3.20 Se Cruzan123¶ Venus Win121» Amiguita Casual121¶¡ 7

5
Even

Mayan Goddess (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Made You Look - Merello Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1117-203-193-146) / Trainer (38-15-8-4)

0.00 Own: Pauli (Azl)
Trn: Marcelo Sebastian Sueldo (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,110 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $4,495
2025: 1 1 0 0 $3,385 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $4,495 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,110

16Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22^¾ :42¾½ :54¿^ 2 Stk - Congreve - 11k 3 2 4» -- 4º¡ 3¸¢ Borda G 117 3.60 Enter the Club121¨μ Lebron Blues121¸ Mayan Goddess117º close up 6
07Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 4K :22º^ :50^¾ 2 k Msw 5 4 3¨μ -- 1¹¡ 1º Borda G 121 *2.90 Mayan Goddess121º Juara121¹ Sabia Epona121¶ easily 10

6
6-1

Embozada Rim (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Remote (GB) - Embozada Nistel (ARG) by Van Nistelrooy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1101-114-114-138) / Trainer (20-0-2-4)

0.00 Own: Pocholo (D )
Trn: Hector Manuel Martinez (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $207 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $207 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 4K :51¾» 2 k Msw 9 5¶¶¢ Gonzalez L A 121 35.80 Venus Win121¼ Salema121£ First Queen122¸ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-1-3 SP6-02/08/2026-5

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,214. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6.Maiden, Open, 5 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Soy El Cacho (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 El Rosador (ARG) - Catch the Edel (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (646-81-85-62) / Trainer (88-9-7-9)

0.00 Own: N Y R (Azl)
Trn: Conrado Antonio Linares (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $163 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $1,844
2025: 7 0 1 0 $2,119 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $169
Life: 11 0 2 0 $3,338 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $1,325

03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¹º 4 Msw 9 5¶^ Paoloni J P 126 17.75 Idea Genial126¶ Charir126º Le Gentleman126¸ 9
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¸^ 4 Msw 9 2£ Paoloni J P 126 60.10 Hurricane First126£ Soy El Cacho126¶¡ Charir126¸¡ 11
25Oct25 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¿½ 4 Msw 10 7¾¢ Montoya M 117 59.40 Celebrate Hat126¨μ The Guardian126¶£ El Hackman126¶¡ 14
19Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:12¹^ 4 Msw 1 10¶½ Borda G 126 7.05 Evo Demandante123¶¡ Love Touareg126¹ Largo Tonnara127¶¡ 12

2
6-5

Charir (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Il Mercato (ARG) - Candy Bay by E Dubai, ARG
STATS: Jockey (370-27-40-46) / Trainer (63-3-5-5)

0.00 Own: San Ramon (Azl)
Trn: Gustavo Oscar Aon (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,139 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $496
2025: 8 0 0 2 $2,474 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $445
Life: 15 0 1 3 $4,799 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $3,375

03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¹º 4 Msw 10 2¶ Barrueco R R 126 6.75 Idea Genial126¶ Charir126º Le Gentleman126¸ 9
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40º¿ 4 Msw 4 3¶¡ Barrueco R R 126 8.70 Holiday Song119¨© Thiton117¶¡ Charir126¶¡ 10
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¸^ 4 Msw 5 3¸¢ Barrueco R R 126 5.80 Hurricane First126£ Soy El Cacho126¶¡ Charir126¸¡ 11
23Oct25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:34¼½ 4 Msw 4 5¼£ Barrueco R R 126 45.30 Especulador126º Porto126¶ Holiday Song126¨μ 8

3
6-1

Furioso Amazon (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Furious Key (ARG) - Amazonita (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (14-0-1-0) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: 4 Pluma
Trn: Guillermo Anotonio Jimenez (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO DAMIAN ROBLEDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $349 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $349 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¾¶ 4 Msw 8 4¹ Robledo R D 126 23.50 Azure126¶ Cuervo Cabezon126¡ Last American128¶¡ 10
24Sep24 eTuc(ARG) gd 7f 1:24¸^ 3 Stk - FndEqArg - 7k 11 9¶¹£ Vai L F 123 Saint Song123£ Payador123¡ Bozzello123¼ 12

4
4-1

Yoguero (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Portal Del Alto (ARG) - Yaya Toure (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (13-2-1-2)

0.00 Own: Octubre 20
Trn: Gustavo O. De Angelo (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $265 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $665
2025: 6 0 1 1 $1,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,543
Life: 13 0 1 1 $3,837 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $1,081

10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¼º :47¶» 1:23º½ 4 Msw 8 6 4º 4º¡ 3¡ 4¶¡ Enrique B R 126 4.45 Standard Gold126¶ Thanks Guy126¡ Tramadol126¨© closed with a rush 8
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¶¸ 4 Msw 9 3º¡ Enrique B R 126 *2.30 Magic Wave126¶¡ Cheveley Park126¹ Yoguero126¹ 13
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 1m :25¿¶ :49º¸ 1:37¾¾ 4 Msw 11 8 8¸£ 7¸¢ 2¹ 2¼ Enrique B R 126 8.70 Winning Dance126¼ Yoguero126¨© Porto126¸ finished well 11
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»¼ 4 Msw 8 4¾ Banegas K 126 3.00 Senor Roarke117¹ Rezzonico126¹¡ Standard Gold126¶¡ 15

5
30-1

Karate Zen (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.5 Zensational - Kempinsky (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1101-114-114-138) / Trainer (194-13-6-19)

0.00 Own: Los Aventureros
Trn: Armando Claudio Glades (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $174 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $216 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $313
Life: 13 0 0 2 $3,058 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $742

24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¾¶ 4 Msw 4 5¿ Gonzalez L A 126 24.10 Azure126¶ Cuervo Cabezon126¡ Last American128¶¡ 10
22Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:36¿¸ 4 Msw 4 7¶¹ Larrea T E 117 28.35 Hit White Heart126¨© Los Trenes121¹ Kiss Me Sound126º 9
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¿» 4 Msw 6 9¶¿ Torres E E 126 45.25 Grooving126¼ Idea Genial127¡ Travel Pass119¨© 11
02Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:24¹¶ 4 Msw 6 11¸^¡ Torres E E 126 25.70 Castanon Rim126¡ Bagnoregio120¸ Tiene Ritmo126¡ 11

6
50-1

El Monson (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Hat Ninja (ARG) - Pura Vida Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (152-14-9-17) / Trainer (32-2-1-2)

0.00 Own: Be Y Vi
Trn: Ricardo Buonocore (0-0-0-0)

MARIANO GABRIEL REY (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $326 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $326 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

05Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:54¸½ 45 Msw 6 6¸» Rey M 117 82.00 Happy Runner126» Gladiator Ride126¨© Aspero Soy126¶ 7
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40º¿ 4 Msw 2 8¸º¡ Rey M 117 53.05 Holiday Song119¨© Thiton117¶¡ Charir126¶¡ 10
17Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¶¸ 4 Msw 5 6¹^¡ Cuellar C L 126 21.55 Poema Lirico126¸¡ Captain Morgan122¹ Security Banker126¸ 6
17Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34¾¸ 3 Msw 6 8¹¶¡ Piliero S A 123 37.00 Candy Stones125¸ Ilean Ride125¨© Galan Oriental125º 8

7
5-2

Kiss Me Sound (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Long Island Sound - Besadora Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (199-26-23-16) / Trainer (78-11-13-10)

0.00 Own: 11 De Abril (Lp)
Trn: Edgar G. Chiappero (0-0-0-0)

ADAN DAMELIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $615
2025: 13 0 2 1 $5,159 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $2,250
Life: 13 0 2 1 $5,159 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

05Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:04½¾ 4 Msw 6 2º Damelia A 117 *2.25 Lebano Vic126º Kiss Me Sound117» Thiton126º 6
23Oct25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:34¼½ 4 Msw 2 6½ Torres W A 126 10.35 Especulador126º Porto126¶ Holiday Song126¨μ 8
22Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:36¿¸ 4 Msw 10 3¹ Torres W A 126 23.60 Hit White Heart126¨© Los Trenes121¹ Kiss Me Sound126º 9
08Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:50»» 4 Msw 3 7¶¸¢ Banegas K 126 41.60 Brahe126«¬ Poema Lirico117º Idea Genial127¹ 11

8
30-1

Salto Novo (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Lenovo (ARG) - Salt Cephei (ARG) by Salt Lake, ARG
STATS: Jockey (556-71-73-66) / Trainer (189-23-23-21)

0.00 Own: Sancho
Trn: Miguel Angel Forchetti (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CRUZ RIVAROLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $211 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $1,122
2025: 5 0 1 0 $1,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $1,641 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

13Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13^¸ 4 Msw 5 5¹¡ Coria F M 126 *4.10 Full Selection117¡ Tremendo Fade126¨© Leon Forastero126¸ 11
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24½¶ :48»» 1:22¼¾ 4 Msw 3 4 5¸ 8º£ 10¿¡ 10¶º¢ Coria F M 126 8.30 Abu Simbel126¸ The Guardian126¶ Endonde126¨© hard used 10
15Nov25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:12¹½ 4 Msw 1 2º Banegas K 126 10.50 Le Marc127º Salto Novo126¨© Positano Magic126¸ 7
11Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¾ 4 Msw 4 6¾¢ Cabrera A J 126 8.50 Full Satisfaction126¸ Calisman126º Ferentino126¸ 12

9
20-1

Atomic John (ARG)
Ch.h.5 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Atomic Blondie (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (291-23-23-28) / Trainer (86-5-11-11)

0.00 Own: Sublime Horse
Trn: Omar Ruben Farfan (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $427 Turf: 10 0 0 2 $2,743
2025: 15 0 0 2 $3,548 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $399
Life: 21 0 0 2 $4,241 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $1,101

31Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¼^ 4 Msw 2 4º¡ Larrea T E 117 9.60 El Integrador126¸¡ Original Time117¨© Blue Mountain126¸ 12
10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¼º :47¶» 1:23º½ 4 Msw 7 7 7»¢ 6½¢ 6¼£ 6º Larrea T E 117 34.15 Standard Gold126¶ Thanks Guy126¡ Tramadol126¨© showed little 8
29Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¿½ 4 Msw 10 6½£ Cuellar C L 128 20.50 Time Risk126¸¡ Morty127¸ John Barley Corn127¨© 11
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 1m :25¿¶ :49º¸ 1:37¾¾ 4 Msw 4 3 3¶¡ 4¶ 5» 7¶¶¡ Villagra J C 126 34.50 Winning Dance126¼ Yoguero126¨© Porto126¸ dropped back 11

10
30-1

Vendido Trigger (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Dona Dada (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (303-29-25-30) / Trainer (42-4-5-6)

0.00 Own: El 26
Trn: Martin Miguel Garrido (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $132 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $132
2025: 3 0 0 0 $340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $637 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $472

10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¼º :47¶» 1:23º½ 4 Msw 5 1 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¨μ 5¸ Noriega L J 126 21.95 Standard Gold126¶ Thanks Guy126¡ Tramadol126¨© lost action 8
27Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24¹¾ :47¶º 1:38^^ 3 Msw 7 4 2«¬ 2¶ 7¸ 10¾£ Noriega L J 123 4.45 Tiburon Beach123¸ Raul Bill123¡ Doble Sentido117£ brief foot 13
02Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹¹ 3 Msw 9 6½£ Noriega L J 123 7.65 El Relevante123¸ Hilario Ride124¸¡ Kurt123¨μ 7
16Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸º 3 Msw 7 4¶^ Noriega L J 123 8.75 Dozen Lake117¹¡ Talento Eterno123» El Corso123¶¡ 8

11
15-1

Marshalino (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Endorsement - Cap Marshal (ARG) by Parade Marshal, ARG
STATS: Jockey (288-43-35-40) / Trainer (116-16-3-23)

0.00 Own: El Timo
Trn: Pedro Federico Paganti (0-0-0-0)

MATIAS JESUS MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $251 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $251 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

07Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:06¸º 4 Msw 9 6¶¼¡ Bascunan R D 126 9.20 Misil Talk119½ Gladiator Ride126¨© Happy Runner126¡ 9
22Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¹¼ 3 Msw 15 8¶»£ Bascunan R D 125 68.25 Lizard Ruler123¹ Misil Talk118¶¡ Idea Genial124£ 16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-7-4-3 SP6-02/08/2026-6

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Palermo Argentina
Stakes CLASICO GUILLERMO KEMMIS (G3) S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,788. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7.Stake, Horses, UNDEFINED, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5

Enter the Club (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 The Great Day (ARG) - Esplendida Halo (ARG) by Southern Halo, ARG
STATS: Jockey (332-40-37-43) / Trainer (56-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: Doctor S (Lp)
Trn: Jonathan Omar Fredes (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL OMAR SOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,548 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $5,548
2025: 1 1 0 0 $4,137 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $9,685 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,548

16Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22^¾ :42¾½ :54¿^ 2 Stk - Congreve - 11k 1 4 2¶¡ -- 1¶¡ 1¨μ Menendez F D 121 7.30 Enter the Club121¨μ Lebron Blues121¸ Mayan Goddess117º fully extended 6
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 4K :53º½ 2 Msw 3 1¸¡ Sosa M A 121 5.45 Enter the Club121¸¡ Al Recreo121¡ Thomas Shelby121¹ 8

2
3-1

Aspiring Artist (ARG)
Ch.c.3 Angiolo (ARG) - Stalagmite (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1474-270-228-187) / Trainer (44-7-9-6)

0.00 Own: Pampa
Trn: Lucas Caru (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $4,214 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $4,214 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 4f :45½¸ 2 Msw 6 1¸¡ Banegas K 121 *2.25 Aspiring Artist121¸¡ Al Recreo121¨μ Scaloneta Sar121¶¡ 9

3
4-1

Chichipio (ARG)
Ch.c.3 Angiolo (ARG) - To Snow (ARG) by Fortify, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1117-203-193-146) / Trainer (38-15-8-4)

0.00 Own: Parque Patricios
Trn: Marcelo Sebastian Sueldo (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,381 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $3,381
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $3,381 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,381

25Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23»¸ :44^½ :55½¾ 2 Msw 3 3 3¹¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¹ Peralta J L 121 4.85 Chichipio121¹ Sin Tu Amor121º Los Llanos121¨μ handily 7

4
8-5

Lebron Blues (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Le Blues (ARG) - Alison (ARG) by Angiolo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (743-138-122-88) / Trainer (13-2-1-2)

0.00 Own: El Mencho
Trn: Gustavo O. De Angelo (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,942 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $5,622
2025: 2 1 0 0 $3,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $5,622 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $5,283

16Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22^¾ :42¾½ :54¿^ 2 Stk - Congreve - 11k 6 3 1¶¡ -- 2¶¡ 2¨μ Pereyra W 121 *2.45 Enter the Club121¨μ Lebron Blues121¸ Mayan Goddess117º second best 6
28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¶¾ :45¼¶ :55¾¿ 2 Msw 5 4 4¹£ -- 1«¬ 1» Pereyra W 121 2.70 Lebron Blues121» Cadiz121º Muy Macho Win121¶¡ easily 7
07Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 4K :22½º :50º¶ 2 Msw 2 3 4º¡ -- 1¡ 4¶£ Pereyra W 121 3.15 El Pirata121¶¡ Gaturro Kiin Ha121¨© Mentiroso Serial121¨μ assumed command 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-3 SP6-02/08/2026-7

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Palermo Argentina
Stakes CLASICO MIGUEL A. Y TOMAS JUAREZ CELMAN (G2) S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,406. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8.Stake, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Stormy Summer (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Nicholas (ARG) - Stormy Spring (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1117-203-193-146) / Trainer (155-18-26-12)

0.00 Own: Carampangue
Trn: Agustin Pavlovsky (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 3 1 0 $22,817
2025: 5 3 1 1 $23,486 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 1 1 $23,486 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:23^¾ 3gk Stk - RpOrURUG3 - 13k 5 2¶ Borda G 120 *2.40 Elenika120¶ Stormy Summer120¸ Causeway Girl133¡ 7
20Oct25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¸¿ 3gk Stk - JapanAssoc - 17k 5 1¶¡ Borda G 119 2.75 Stormy Summer119¶¡ Dream Serena132¸¡ Ulla Uxia132£ 6
19Sep25 eHar(ARG) hyp 7f 1:27¼¿ 3 k Stk - AscnCprtv - 19k 2 1«¬ Borda G 124 3.45 Stormy Summer124«¬ Intrusion124¸¡ Party Girl124º 7
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23½º :47»¾ 1:10»º 3 k Msw 4 2 4¶£ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» Borda G 123 15.55 Stormy Summer123» Vaya Ironia123¶¡ First the Best123º easily 15
23Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¹¾ :47»¼ 1:10¸¶ 3 k Msw 15 6 3£ 3¶¡ 2¹ 3º¡ Borda G 123 38.50 Emprestada123¹ Lovely Rose123¶¡ Stormy Summer123¨© drew even 14

2
5-1

Causeway Girl (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Dabster - Autografiada (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, ARG
STATS: Jockey (222-29-28-26) / Trainer (183-35-33-23)

0.00 Own: Al Adiyaat (Si)
Trn: Jose Cristobal Blanco (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 2 $22,879
2025: 8 2 2 2 $18,478 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,534
Life: 13 5 3 3 $43,123 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $8,984

12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:23^¾ 3gk Stk - RpOrURUG3 - 13k 4 3¹ Noriega J C 133 3.30 Elenika120¶ Stormy Summer120¸ Causeway Girl133¡ 7
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¶ :48¸¸ 1:23¶¸ 4gk Hcp 6681 4 3 3¶ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Noriega J C 133 *1.75 Causeway Girl133¹¡ Joy Traviesa121¨© Lancara119£ easily 5
05Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»^ 4gk Hcp 9260 11 1¸¡ Noriega J C 128 *2.85 Causeway Girl128¸¡ Guadilu124¶¡ Frape120£ 11
10Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿» :46¿¸ 1:22¸º 4gk Stk - Orbit - 12k 5 1 2«¬ 1¹ 1¸¡ 2¨© Banegas K 128 5.65 Increpante116¨© Causeway Girl128¼ Guadilu125£ good effort 9
25Jul25 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:22¼¾ 4gk Hcp 10132 1 6½¡ Pereyra W 130 3.75 Orpen Rimout125¸¡ Bichita de Luz130¸¡ Pecadora Joy129¡ 6
10May25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f 1:26¿¼ 3gk Stk - LasHerasG3 - 14k 13 9¶º¡ Noriega J C 127 4.95 Candlelit127£ Fiesta Portena127¶¡ Kelly Rose132¶¡ 13
21Apr25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¼¿ 3gk Stk - APCCG3 - 24k 5 2» Noriega J C 126 5.25 Coni Fizz126» Causeway Girl126¶¡ Early Life132¹ 13
24Mar25 eHar(ARG) hyp 7f 1:24»º 3gk Stk - Farnesio - 16k 5 3¶¡ Noriega J C 125 3.75 Guiltless125¨μ Early Life132¶¢ Causeway Girl125¸¡ 6
13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22º¼ 3 k Stk - Empiric - 11k 4 1¶¡ Noriega J C 123 *1.55 Causeway Girl123¶¡ Harlan's Rim123¶¡ Hi Sky123¶¡ 9
21Sep24 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24»¿ 3 k Stk - AscCprtva - 21k 5 1¶¡ Noriega J C 123 *1.30 Causeway Girl123¶¡ Poliziana123¹ Nina Jofi125¶ 6

3
6-5

Obra Clasica (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Daddy Long Legs - Ochagavia (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (299-48-38-38) / Trainer (622-109-101-103)

0.00 Own: Haras Pozo De Luna
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO EMILIANO CALVENTE (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 4 3 $43,651
2025: 8 3 1 2 $36,365 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 4 3 $43,651 Distance: 5 3 0 2 $29,429

13Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 1:58º» 3gk Stk - CpPlataG1 - 83k 2 6¾£ Calvente G E 132 10.10 Knows All132º Romana Craf132¶¡ Neowise132¨μ 10
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23½¹ :45¿º 1:34^º 3gk Stk - RodriguzG2 - 18k 3 2 1¶ 1£ 1£ 3¶¡ Calvente G E 132 2.85 Fiesta Portena132¶ Adi Shakti132¡ Obra Clasica132¸ assumed command 6
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 1m :24º¿ :47^¹ 1:36¿^ 4gk Stk - SibilaG2 - 18k 2 2 2¶¢ 2¨μ 3¹ 3º Fernandes G F 131 5.05 Noche Alta132¸ Elvitas132¸ Obra Clasica131¶¡ good position 7
28Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:49¶º 3gk Stk - EstDstG1 - 62k 11 11¸^¡ Fernandes G F 127 7.75 Coni Fizz127¨μ Martana132£ International Look127¨© 12
19Apr25 eSI(ARG) gdp 1N 1:53¶^ 3gk Stk - PaseanaG2 - 18k 3 2¶ Fernandes G F 125 *1.70 Lacanian Ink132¶ Obra Clasica125¸¡ Garbine125¶¡ 5
15Mar25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25¸» :47^¸ 1:33¾º 3gk Stk - GuerricoG2 - 19k 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º Fernandes G F 125 *2.15 Obra Clasica125º Punta Turquesa132¶¡ Same Treasure125¨μ much the best 10
16Feb25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:31½¸ 3gk Stk - AnglClmnG2 - 26k 1 1¡ Fernandes G F 123 5.25 Obra Clasica123¡ Amiguita Gina132¶¡ Abogada Brava132¡ 8
17Jan25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¿º :46¹½ 1:32¿¼ 3 k Alw 7102 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¾ Fernandes G F 123 5.20 Obra Clasica123¾ Miss Top Melody123¸ Argomasa123¨© easily 8
22Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¹^ :47¹¾ 1:21¿» 3 k Alw 6038 5 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¨μ 2¨μ Banegas K 123 19.65 Estrella Del Dia126¨μ Obra Clasica123¨μ Mehora123º second best 10
15Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23¼¶ :46¸º 1:09¼¼ 3 k Alw 6699 6 4 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¨μ Fernandes G F 123 10.30 Dream Serena123¨μ Lissette Island123¨© Obra Clasica123½ full of run 8

4
10-1

Vida Bohemia (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Winning Prize (ARG) - Tepeyac (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (611-51-68-62) / Trainer (22-2-6-3)

0.00 Own: Pancho.R.X (Azl)
Trn: Carlos Alberto Domingo (0-0-0-0)

ELIAS DANIEL MARTINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,082 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 2 0 $10,537 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,499
Life: 6 2 2 1 $11,619 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $5,471

20Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½¹ 3gk Stk - CLASICO L2 - 10k 2 3¸ Martinez E D 121 4.35 Melancolica132¡ Guadilu132¶¡ Vida Bohemia121£ 8
11Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:39½¸ 3 k Alw 8840 4 2¨μ Martinez E D 123 *1.95 Flor de Laurel123¨μ Vida Bohemia123¶£ Noticias126¶¶ 4
25Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶¼ 3 k Alw 8145 4 2¸ Martinez E D 119 5.10 Ucrania123¸ Vida Bohemia119¸ Noticias123¶ 5
21Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40^¶ 3 k Alw 6836 3 1¹ Martinez E D 123 2.60 Vida Bohemia123¹ Playa de Capri123¶¡ Donna Holiday123¶¶ 4
21Sep25 eLP(ARG) hy 1L 2:13^¿ 3 k Stk - PotrancsG1 - 14k 1 9¸¹ Martinez E D 123 7.65 Calida Sonrisa123¶ Mis Locuras123¡ Evelia123¨μ 10
22Aug25 eLP(ARG) hy 7f 1:29¸½ 3 k Msw 7 1¶º Martinez E D 123 3.60 Vida Bohemia123¶º Gharissa123º Misurina123» 7

5
7-2

Pecadora Joy (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Fortify - Pecadora Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (681-128-128-83) / Trainer (456-82-70-57)

0.00 Own: Firmamento
Trn: Carlos Daniel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN VALLE (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $5,078
2025: 7 4 0 1 $26,939 Off (Dirt): 6 4 0 1 $22,845
Life: 20 7 4 3 $51,110 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $13,778

19Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¾¾ 3gk Stk - MLevalleG2 - 9k 7 1¶¶ Valle M J 132 3.15 nPecadora Joy132¶¶nEscolastic Girl132¶¶ Mimosa Grey119£ 6
20Aug25 eSI(ARG) wf 1m :24¿» :47¹½ 1:38¿¿ 5gk Hcp 7340 6 7 7¼¢ 7¼£ 1¡ 1¶¡ Valle M J 130 *2.15 Pecadora Joy130¶¡ Lost Beach122¹ Luminica Es115¶¡ easily 8
25Jul25 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:22¼¾ 4gk Hcp 10132 4 3» Valle M J 129 3.85 Orpen Rimout125¸¡ Bichita de Luz130¸¡ Pecadora Joy129¡ 6
28Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:17ºº 3gk Stk - EstDirt - 14k 4 1¸ Valle M J 132 *2.20 Pecadora Joy132¸ Look Happy132¨© Joy Melodica132¸ 7
09May25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:35¹¼ 3gk Stk - CPCSPCG3 - 26k 6 6¿£ Valle M J 132 4.45 Coni Fizz127» Noche Alta132¨μ Ethereum127¡ 7
09Mar25 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:21¿¸ 4gk Stk - Jamelao - 19k 6 1º Valle M J 132 *1.35 Pecadora Joy132º Life Starts Now132¨© Isolation132£ 10
21Feb25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¾¹ :46½^ 1:20¾¶ 4 k Alw 5538 7 6 6½ 6»¢ 5¹ 5¹ Valle M J 126 *2.75 Champion Craf117¶¡ La Colomer126¶ Full Macarena119¡ in hand 7
10Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34¶¸ 4gk Stk - RPSauzeG3 - 17k 7 5¾£ Giannetti A M 130 6.55 Stand by Love132¸ Nanabush130¨μ Dona Lagertha130» 7
06Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35º¸ 4gk Stk - IVRocaG3 - 17k 8 3«¬ Valle M J 129 7.20 Dona Lagertha129¨© Near You132¨© Pecadora Joy129¹ 9
15Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:38¹¸ 3gk Stk - OmegaG2 - 12k 2 8»£ Valle M J 128 6.85 Violeta M132«¬ Soemia128«¬ Amiguita Gina132¹£ 8

6
6-1

Igual No Soy (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Igualitariamente (ARG) by Asiatic Boy (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (743-138-122-88) / Trainer (457-102-90-53)

0.00 Own: Bucefalo
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,606 Turf: 4 3 0 0 $9,451
2025: 4 1 1 2 $5,125 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $966
Life: 8 3 2 2 $12,559 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $4,862

16Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¼^ :47¶¹ 1:33¿» 4 k Alw 6338 5 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Pereyra W 119 5.35 Igual No Soy119¸¡ Quita Rim119¡ End of Spring126¨© clear lead 5
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¹º 4 k Alw 6306 8 2¶¡ Noriega J C 126 10.30 End of Spring126¶¡ Igual No Soy126¹¡ The Gray Secret119¨© 7
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¼^ :48^¸ 1:21º¾ 4 k Alw 5282 5 1 1¨μ 1¶¡ 1¨μ 1¨μ Pereyra W 126 4.75 Igual No Soy126¨μ Vinicius Girl126»£ La Debilidad126¨μ fully extended 7
17Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :23»º :48^¹ 1:17¿¶ 4 k Alw 4461 2 3 5¸ 3¸¡ 2¨μ 3¶ Pereyra W 126 4.05 Love Sound117¡ J Be Game126¡ Igual No Soy126¨© failed to sustain bid 11
22Jan25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¼» :46¹¾ 1:10¸¸ 3 k Alw 3274 1 2 1¨μ 2¨μ 3¸£ 3½¡ Paoloni J P 123 2.85 Coni Fizz123º Dona Rosa123¹¡ Igual No Soy123¶ set pressured pace 9
30Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24¸¶ 3 k Alw 6106 7 6¹ Paoloni J P 123 25.45 Anosa Rim123¡ Miss Top Melody123¨© ES Bellisima123¶¡ 9
21Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¾¸ :48¾¿ 1:12»¶ 3 k Msw 9 2 1¶ 1£ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Paoloni J P 123 *3.70 Igual No Soy123¸¡ Criquette123£ Beauty and Kind123¨μ led throughout 11
23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 5K :23¾¹ :47¿¿ 1:05¾º 2 k Msw 10 6 3¸¢ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Paoloni J P 121 3.05 Firenze Key121¶ Igual No Soy121» Endorse121¹ full of run 10

7
12-1

Sonadora Picara (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Suggestive Boy (ARG) - Senora Ensalzada (ARG) by Don Incauto (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (593-84-69-74) / Trainer (155-18-26-12)

0.00 Own: Carampangue
Trn: Agustin Pavlovsky (0-0-0-0)

LAUTARO E. BALMACEDA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,199 Turf: 9 3 0 2 $17,434
2025: 6 1 0 0 $4,941 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 0 2 $18,167 Distance: 10 3 0 1 $14,537

18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:35¹» 4 k Alw 7139 3 1¨© Balmaceda L E 126 4.60 Sonadora Picara126¨© Dona Vanidad126£ Charambita117¹ 7
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¹º 4 k Alw 6306 5 4» Banegas K 126 16.50 End of Spring126¶¡ Igual No Soy126¹¡ The Gray Secret119¨© 7
16Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25º¾ :47½¿ 1:37¸¹ 4 k Alw 8376 7 7 7»¡ 7¼ 5º£ 5¼ Banegas K 126 10.70 Resilincia Holiday119¨© End of Spring126¸ Kalansara126¹ passed tiring rivals 7
20Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¿¼ 4 k Alw 6426 2 5¸^¡ Banegas K 126 5.90 Mia Fratella110½ Dulce Ambicion126¡ La Habana126¿ 5
13Sep25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:37^º 4 k Alw 6637 1 1¨© Banegas K 126 4.55 Sonadora Picara126¨©nMoon's Destiny126½nPaxing126½ 7
17Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24½^ :47¼¼ 1:37¶^ 4 k Alw 6125 1 7 7º¡ 6¼ 4¾£ 4¼¡ Banegas K 126 *4.15 La de America126¶¡ Paxing126» Mary Golda126¨© brief foot 8
20Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 1m :25¿¶ :49¾½ 1:38¾¼ 4 k Alw 6451 6 8 8½¢ 8½£ 7¾¡ 6½ Banegas K 119 13.35 Lancara126£ Harlan's Rim126¶ Resilincia Holiday126¶¡ greenly 9
02Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:00¿½ 3 k Stk - EnrqAcblG1 - 41k 4 6»£ Fernandes G F 123 33.05 Cima de Areco123¸ Presencial123£ Ceniza Pampa123¶¡ 10
28Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1N 1:49¹¹ 3 k Stk - FdAlvearG2 - 18k 7 3¼¢ Peralta J L 123 21.95 Cima de Areco123¼ Rafita Bella123¨μ Sonadora Picara123¨© 8
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25^¹ :48¾¼ 1:39º^ 3 k Msw 4 6 5¹¢ 7º 2«¬ 1¸ Fernandes G F 123 *2.30 Sonadora Picara123¸ Presencial123¶¡ Escolta Real123¨© handily 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,207. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9.Allowance, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Llamame a La Tarde (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Presagio Key (ARG) - Soft Dream (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1236-146-162-182) / Trainer (10-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: La Ensenada (Lp)
Trn: Luis Damian Devincentti (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $6,620 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $3,331
Life: 6 1 1 0 $6,620 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,838

28Sep25 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¶^ 3 k Alw 7246 3 7¸¿¢ Rivarola J C 123 3.90 Bachata Queen123¾ Indy Mia126º Leshuga125¨© 7
09Sep25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11½½ 3 k Stk - RLottero - 9k 6 4¼£ Peralta J L 123 10.65 Calle de Tierra119¡ Tranquila Senora123¨μ Starry Bomb123¼ 5
16Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:07¶» 3 k Stk - WlfLatham - 11k 8 2¸ Peralta J L 123 16.95 Starry Bomb123¸ Llamame a La Tarde123¨© Tranquila Senora123¨μ 7
24Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¼¹ 3 k Alw 7057 2 5¼ Martinez E D 123 6.90 Starry Bomb123» Idiala Edition123¶ Nicola123¨© 7
08Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¶¹ 3 k Stk - VitReina - 9k 2 4¼ Rivarola J C 123 7.10 Mimosa Grey123¹ La Farce123¸ Texana Rye123¶ 7
19Jun25 eLP(ARG) wf 5f 1:02¿¾ 2 k Msw 11 1¸ Rivarola J C 121 8.95 Llamame a La Tarde121¸ Se Te Escapa121¨© Energia Y Vida122¶¡ 11

2
5-2

A Suerte Y Verdad (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Touareg (ARG) - Jezebel (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (743-138-122-88) / Trainer (24-4-4-4)

0.00 Own: Marta-Carina
Trn: Hugo A. Aliano (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,566 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $69
2025: 5 1 1 1 $7,597 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,508
Life: 6 1 2 1 $9,163 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $9,163

03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º¶ 3 k Alw 7608 8 2¸¡ Gonzalez L A 123 5.30 White Lotus123¸¡ A Suerte Y Verdad123» Arkansas City123¨μ 9
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¿¿ 3 k Alw 7863 2 5¹ Enrique B R 118 4.30 Kirkana123«¬ La Farce125¶¡ Foto Mental125¶¡ 6
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56¼» 3 k Alw 6491 3 7»¡ Borda G 123 3.70 Sunny Frank123¨© Mujer Perdida123¨© Arkansas City123¶¡ 11
01Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57¹½ 3 k Msw 11 1¸ Enrique B R 123 5.35 A Suerte Y Verdad123¸ Santa Sonrisa119¸¡ Josemma124¹ 14
10Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^¸ 3g Hcp - Espc 8810 8 2º Enrique B R 119 4.15 Rey de La Calle128º A Suerte Y Verdad119º Josseph Texan123¶¡ 8
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¾¼ 3 Hcp - Espc 9500 1 3¸ Wernicke M G 120 53.20 Good Face124«¬ Sam Glory123¸ A Suerte Y Verdad120¨μ 13

3
5-1

Dona Cucha (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Storm Embrujado (ARG) - My Fair Ashton by Sky Mesa, ARG
STATS: Jockey (315-40-42-33) / Trainer (34-5-5-8)

0.00 Own: Casi Magico
Trn: Luciano Ariel Mazzulla (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $373 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $7,423
2025: 12 1 2 1 $7,877 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $346
Life: 13 1 2 1 $8,250 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $7,904

25Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :21¼» :42¿½ :55^¸ 3 k Alw 6550 2 2 5½ -- 1¶¡ 4¶ Flores J 123 8.00 Arkansas City123¨μ Creencia Espiritual123¨© Straldina123£ erratic 9
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) hyp 5f :55»» 3gk Stk - PotriPe - 9k 4 6¹£ Flores J 114 12.00 Pretoriana116«¬ Vieja Amiga Mask127£ Sunny Frank118¶¡ 7
13Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½º :44»¸ :56¹¹ 3 k Alw 7353 9 1 1¶¡ -- 3¶¢ 3¹¡ Flores J 123 7.50 Gata Frank123¸ Mujer Perdida123¶¡ Dona Cucha123¶ led between calls 13
01Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^¾ :44¼¸ :55¾¿ 3 k Alw 6733 1 1 1¸¡ -- 1¹¡ 2¨© Flores J 117 18.10 Envidiada123¨© Dona Cucha117¹ Sunny Frank117£ good effort 7
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22º^ :43¾º :55»» 3 Alw 6679 1 2 6»¢ -- 6¶¸ 6¶»£ Flores J 117 27.95 El Fortin123¸¡ El Resero Con Capa128¨© Nuestro117£ evenly 6
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :22¾» :46º¾ 1:04¼¹ 3 k Alw 5879 3 2 4¸¡ 2£ 2¨μ 4¶£ Banegas K 123 6.85 Flor de Laurel123¶¡ Sonadora Hit123¨© Estrella Guia123¨μ dueled 6
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 5f :22¼¹ :46½^ :59¹¿ 3 k Msw 9 1 1¶¡ -- 1«¬ 1º Flores J 123 10.30 Dona Cucha123º Va Dancer123¡ Samba Do Brazil123¶ as rider pleased 11
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22»¶ :44¾¸ :56½º 3 k Msw 4 1 1¶¡ -- 2¡ 2¶¡ Flores J 123 132.20 Tartana Frank123¶¡ Dona Cucha123» Haryana123¶ clear lead 9
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57º¿ 3 k Msw 3 9¶¹£ Flores J 123 60.20 Guapa Pasea123¨© Empress Girl123¨μ Josemma124¨μ 10
06Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»º 2 k Msw 7 7¶^¢ Flores J 122 71.10 Emisora Mundial121¶¡ La Kanosa121¨μ Mujer Perdida123¶¡ 15

4
Even

Soy Sicilia (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Seize - Lovisa (ARG) by Lucky Island (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (647-72-94-77) / Trainer (56-7-5-0)

0.00 Own: Aguas Buenas
Trn: Pablo Alejandro Cravero (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $448 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $3,167 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $3,615 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $730

03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º¶ 3 k Alw 7608 7 4½£ Siniani E F 123 16.20 White Lotus123¸¡ A Suerte Y Verdad123» Arkansas City123¨μ 9
18Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04º¾ 3 k Msw 2 1£ Coria F M 123 3.95 Soy Sicilia123£ Creencia Espiritual116¶¡ Believer123¶ 9
13Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»^ 3 k Msw 12 4¶¢ Coria F M 123 19.55 Ligera Dream123¨μ Antilhue115£ Indie Flower115¨μ 12

5
4-1

Estrella Guia (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Il Campione (CHI) - Night Walker (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1117-203-193-146) / Trainer (27-0-2-6)

0.00 Own: Maranto (Azl)
Trn: Cesar Gabriel Latof (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 3 $2,296
2025: 11 1 1 5 $10,808 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $4,600
Life: 11 1 1 5 $10,808 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $3,190

28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24^¼ :46¶» 1:08¼¾ 3 k Alw 6706 3 2 1¶¡ 2¡ 2£ 3¼¡ Guida J 117 11.15 La Tasmania123º Seaward117¸¡ Estrella Guia117¶¡ held place 7
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¹¸ :47¹¾ 1:05^¿ 3 Alw 6672 4 5 6»£ 6¼ 4¶ 2£ Guida J 119 10.25 Liverpool Blues123£ Estrella Guia119¶¡ Enigmatico Key123¶¡ close up 7
17Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¶¾ 3 k Stk - ECBoni - 9k 5 3» Guida J 123 12.30 Emprestada123» Tranquila Senora123¨© Estrella Guia123¡ 7
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :22¾» :46º¾ 1:04¼¹ 3 k Alw 5879 6 3 2¡ 1£ 1¨μ 3¶¡ Borda G 123 10.10 Flor de Laurel123¶¡ Sonadora Hit123¨© Estrella Guia123¨μ assumed command 6
29Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼¹ :44¾¸ :56¿¼ 3 k Alw 6723 7 6 6¼ -- 6¼¡ 6¾ Coria F M 123 6.40 Reina Secreta123¸¡ Celta123¶¡ Tartana Frank123¸ no factor 6
07Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56^½ 3 Stk - GllrmPaats - 21k 6 4¾ Enrique B R 119 15.30 Antiguo Secreto123¨μ El Fortin124º£ Elekto123¹ 6
14Jun25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:06¿¹ 2 k Msw 8 1¨μ Enrique B R 121 10.10 Estrella Guia121¨μ Lua Mater121¨© Amonet121¡ 10
27Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¸ :48»» 1:05¿º 2 k Msw 3 -- 6» 6½ 5¶^ 6¶º¡ Coria F M 121 5.85 Isla Grande121¶^ Mind for Mindy121¶ Medalla121¸ slow early 9
04Apr25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22º¶ :46^º :58¸¿ 2 k Msw 7 3 2¹ -- 4¸¡ 3¹ Coria F M 121 12.45 La Tasmania121¹ Mind for Mindy121¨© Estrella Guia121£ close up 12
15Mar25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼¹ :45¾¹ :58º^ 2 k Msw 1 1 1«¬ -- 4¶¡ 7»¡ Arias D H 123 11.30 Citana121¡ Teba121¶ Sanky121¶¡ good early speed 10

6
10-1

Blessed Night (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Nocturna (ARG) by Lucky Roberto, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (121-14-14-17)

0.00 Own: El Martinense
Trn: Fernando Abel Garces (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,068 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,565 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $5,633 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $5,633

03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¾½ 3 k Msw 12 1¹ Lavigna F J 123 4.05 Blessed Night123¹ Sala de Armas123¸ De Escapada117¹ 9
06Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º¶ 3 k Msw 12 8¿ Enrique B R 123 4.00 White Lotus125º Reyna Chupandina125¨© Empress Girl123¸ 12
05Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¶º 3 k Msw 13 3º Enrique B R 123 17.50 Casa Azul115º White Lotus125¨© Blessed Night123¸ 15
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57º¿ 3 k Msw 7 10¶»¢ Enrique B R 123 16.85 Guapa Pasea123¨© Empress Girl123¨μ Josemma124¨μ 10
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¾¼ 3 Hcp - Espc 9500 7 4¸¢ Larrateguy J I 120 12.90 Good Face124«¬ Sam Glory123¸ A Suerte Y Verdad120¨μ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,979. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10.Allowance, Mares, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 2000 meters. About One And One Fourth
Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Raviolona (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Bodemeister - Ravishing Love (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (720-104-86-84) / Trainer (177-29-30-25)

0.00 Own: Valentino
Trn: Gerardo N. Alteno (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 1 0 $4,001 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $106
2025: 7 1 3 1 $5,953 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $1,192
Life: 9 2 4 1 $9,954 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶º 5gk Alw 5333 7 1¶¡ MacHado M 118 *1.80 Raviolona118¶¡ Hats With Tangerines121¹ Along Dubai118º 6
07Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :23¹¿ :46¶º 1:36¹¼ 5gk Alw 4400 3 5 4º¡ 5¼¢ 5¹¡ 2¹¡ Montoya M 119 4.90 Dona Zoe126¹¡ Raviolona119¨© Diamantine117» close up 6
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25»¾ :48¿¿ 1:38º¹ 5gk Alw 4583 5 3 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 4»¢ Valle M J 126 4.10 Zennobia112£ Bruja Bandida117º Mooncurl126¡ brief foot 6
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39»¼ 56 Msw 1 1» MacHado M 114 2.75 Raviolona114» Pequeno Belt117¨μ Milanesio117¨μ 8
29Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¹¿ 56k Msw 5 2«¬ Pereyra W 126 5.90 Che Adivina120«¬ Raviolona126½ Yo La Reina119¾ 6
01Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:42¹¾ 3gk Msw 5 3¨μ Pereyra W 126 *1.55 Powow121¨μ Edu Corona121¨©nYo La Reina120¶¸ 7
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:52ºº 56k Msw 6 2«¬ Pereyra W 126 3.40 Farra Girl117«¬ Raviolona126¶¸ Es de Potri126£ 8
21Apr25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:39½» 4 k Msw 6 8¶^¡ Banegas K 126 *2.35 Albakiara126¶ Gneisenau126¶¡ Brasilian120¨© 10
24Mar25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26¸¹ 4 k Msw 2 2¸ Banegas K 126 3.95 Josefina Sun127¸ Raviolona126¼ Monticcella119¶¡ 7

2
10-1

Chicks (ARG)
Ch.m.6 Grand Reward - Childish by Theatrical (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (47-4-1-3) / Trainer (25-4-3-1)

0.00 Own: Hs. Buen Ojo (Sr)
Trn: Jean L. Guthmann (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO JAVIER CORREA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 0 2 1 $3,481
2025: 16 1 1 2 $8,626 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $1,382
Life: 42 2 4 6 $16,120 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $793

31Jan26 eAzl(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¶¹ 5g Alw 1880 1 -- Lagos D M 123 30.70 Cantor de Mi Barrio123 Santo Luminoso128¼¡ Constante Maro119¸¡ 15
09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:55¹¶ 5gk Alw 4880 2 6¹¾¡ Ortega E G 126 12.80 Lady Check114º Sabran Dt119¹ Torre de Pisa127¶¡ 6
27Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:53¼» 5gk Alw 5000 3 5¶¿ Ortiz J M 118 28.50 Piangere126º Emmsamblada126» Narayana126¸ 6
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :48¾¿ 1:11¿½ 2:00»¹ 5gk Alw 4929 3 8½ 8¿¡ 9¶^ 5»£ 5¾ Ortiz J M 117 32.45 Beauty de Triomphe110¶ Puerta Arrabalera111¼ Luminica Es126¨μ steady advance 10
27Sep25 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :24¾º :49^¶ 1:24¹º 5gk Alw 5273 5 7 7º£ 5»£ 6» 3» Ortiz J M 115 27.70 Celestial112¹¡ Forever Licinius121¶¡ Chicks115¸ closed with a rush 7
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 7f :25¶» :49¸¸ 1:25»¹ 5gk Alw 4026 4 5 6º¢ 7º¢ 7¶¶ 5¾¡ Ortiz J M 110 61.05 Timberlay112¶ Full of Queens119¹ Bonita Jazz112¶ evenly 8
20Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 1L :50¼¶ 1:14¿^ 2:05¿¿ 5gk Alw 5051 2 6º£ 6» 6»¢ 7¾£ 7¶¼ Aguirre R A 117 45.20 Beauty de Triomphe123¸ Contrast126£ Zennobia116£ no factor 7
14Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:52»» 5 k Alw 6034 4 8¶¶¡ Aguirre R A 117 10.75 Emma Novela126º Godess126¨μ Carisma Hit121¨μ 8
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:06¿¿ 4 k Alw 6724 7 4¹¡ Aguirre R A 117 56.00 Playa Chopera119¡ Besitos de Amor126¶¡ Contrast121¶¡ 9
13Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36½º 4 k Alw 8147 4 5¶^ Aguirre R A 117 10.30 Maga Zulu126¹ Nakayama126¹ Longina126º 7

3
6-1

Little Trick (ARG)
Blk.m.6 Treasure Beach (GB) - Carli Trick (ARG) by Hat Trick (JPN), ARG
STATS: Jockey (152-14-9-17) / Trainer (58-2-4-1)

0.00 Own: Los Cowboys (Si)
Trn: Mario Alejandro Kot (0-0-0-0)

MARIANO GABRIEL REY (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $444 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $348
2025: 16 0 1 1 $3,388 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $1,356
Life: 30 1 1 2 $7,994 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $845

24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶º 5gk Alw 5333 6 5¶¹¡ Rey M 117 15.45 Raviolona118¶¡ Hats With Tangerines121¹ Along Dubai118º 6
09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:55¹¶ 5gk Alw 4880 4 4¾¡ Rey M 111 21.30 Lady Check114º Sabran Dt119¹ Torre de Pisa127¶¡ 6
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:41¾¶ 5gk Alw 4689 7 6½ Morantes L J 117 13.10 Torre de Pisa127¸ Lady Check117¨© Security Silk126¸¡ 7
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1L 2:07»½ 5gk Alw 5600 3 3»¡ Morantes L J 110 47.40 Godess127¹ Torre de Pisa118¸¡ Little Trick110º 7
10Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24º¸ 5gk Alw 4745 4 5¿¡ Morantes L J 117 9.85 Che Tarasca126¶ Queen Aisha126¶ Along Dubai117» 6
05Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40»¼ 5gk Alw 4983 5 6¶¹£ Cuellar C L 126 52.55 Emmsamblada126¡ Va Cocoua117¨μ Torre de Pisa126¾ 7
22Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 1L 2:06¶º 5gk Alw 5808 4 8¶¿£ Cuellar C L 123 25.55 Albakiara126¸ Manabita126¸ Otoshimae126¸¡ 10
06Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹¸ 5gk Alw 5202 3 5¿ Cuellar C L 126 22.90 Piangere126¸¡ Emmsamblada126¹ Torre de Pisa126¹ 7
10Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:21^¾ 5gk Alw 5873 5 2¸ Cuellar C L 126 18.55 Albakiara126¸ Little Trick126¶¡ Zennobia121¹ 7
02Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:39¶¿ 5gk Alw 5537 4 4»¡ Cuellar C L 126 224.25 Perfumania126¸ Emmsamblada126¶¡ Full Marine126¸ 12

4
Even

Sabran Dt (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Dubai Thunder (GB) - Sabran de Mi (ARG) by Storm Surge, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (376-38-36-48)

0.00 Own: Byb (Si)
Trn: Luciano R. Cerutti (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,005 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 4 2 $8,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 6 2 $10,025 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $427

09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:55¹¶ 5gk Alw 4880 7 2º Montoya M 119 *1.90 Lady Check114º Sabran Dt119¹ Torre de Pisa127¶¡ 6
23Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:06¹¹ 5gk Alw 5917 6 3¶¶ Montoya M 119 6.50 Dona Super126½ Hit It a Jane117º Sabran Dt119¨© 7
07Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25^º :47»½ 1:38¹¸ 5gk Alw 4505 6 5 5¹£ 5¹£ 1¸ 1¼ Enrique B R 126 5.25 Sabran Dt126¼ Dona Zoe126¹¡ Lady Check117¡ easily 9
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿º :46º¼ 1:24^^ 5gk Alw 2425 1 7 5º¡ 3¹¡ 3» 2º Montoya M 117 3.00 Sia126º Sabran Dt117¸ Lizard Caprichosa126¨© good position 7
18Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24º¿ :47½¾ 1:38º¹ 4 k Alw 3880 1 7 7º£ 6¸¡ 6¸¡ 5¼¡ Torres W A 121 *3.05 Carolina Del Sur126¡nEncomiosa126¸¡nPuerta Arrabalera126¸¡ evenly 8
28May25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾¸ :46¿^ 1:24¿¼ 4 k Alw 3349 4 4 5¼ 5¼ 3¼¡ 3» Dyke H E 119 2.80 Tiara de Flores119¶ Sia126º Sabran Dt119¸¡ passed tiring rivals 6
23Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¼^ :48¼¾ 1:37¹» 4 k Alw 3823 4 6 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Dyke H E 119 6.50 Luna Rosada126¹¡ Sabran Dt119¨© Contrast119¶¸ held place 6
28Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹¸ 4 k Alw 3331 4 2«¬ Dyke H E 119 8.80 Gran Fiestera126«¬ Sabran Dt119¨© La Vintage126¸¡ 10
18Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24¾¸ :49^¿ 1:38¸^ 4 Msw 3 1 2¶ 3¨μ 1¸¡ 1¾ Dyke H E 115 7.45 Sabran Dt115¾ Gainsbourg126¡ El Cobre126¶¡ easily 8
19Feb25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¼¿ :48º¼ 1:37»½ 4 k Msw 5 4 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 2¹ 2£ Dyke H E 119 8.60 Bruja Bandida121£ Sabran Dt119¼ Palm Field119¸ second best 7

5
4-1

Luna Rosada (ARG)
Ch.m.6 Galan de Cine (ARG) - Recolour (ARG) by Bahiaro (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (455-33-51-57) / Trainer (36-3-10-2)

0.00 Own: Anaxor (Lp)
Trn: Marisa Estela Zubiri (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $88
2025: 4 1 1 1 $3,711 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 1 $6,734 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,067

26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1L 2:03¼¶ 5gk Alw 4964 7 2» Acuna L N 117 5.80 Luminica Es126» Luna Rosada117¶ Beauty de Triomphe119º 8
25May25 eSI(ARG) wtp 1L :52½¸ 1:17½¼ 2:08½º 4 k Alw 6924 6 9¾ 8½£ 8¼¡ 9¿£ 7¸¶¡ Fernandes G F 126 14.20 Pasaron Cosas126¸ Besitos de Amor126¶ Contrast119¸ no factor 9
23Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¼^ :48¼¾ 1:37¹» 4 k Alw 3823 3 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Peralta J L 126 *3.85 Luna Rosada126¹¡ Sabran Dt119¨© Contrast119¶¸ handily 6
05Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¶¼ :47¸» 1:22¹» 4 k Alw 3450 4 6 6º¢ 5º£ 3º¡ 3¸¢ Fernandes G F 126 *2.75 Inesperada Kiss126¶¡ Monbazillac126£ Luna Rosada126¶¡ finished well 6
09Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»¶ 4 k Alw 7955 2 5¼¡ Fernandes G F 126 8.20 Blessed Shine126¶ Maga Zulu126¹ Agrippina126¨© 9
25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¿¶ 4 k Alw 3188 1 2¨© Fernandes G F 126 *2.45 Timberlay126¨© Luna Rosada126¡ Ezpeleta117¸ 8
28Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¹¿ :46¼¾ 1:21¾^ 4 k Msw 2 5 4¸£ 4¹£ 1¹ 1¼ Fernandes G F 126 3.30 Luna Rosada126¼ Zara Runner117» Tiara de Flores117¡ easily 8
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¹¾ :49¸¸ 1:38º¼ 4 k Msw 7 2 2» 2¼ 2«¬ 6º¢ Fernandes G F 126 3.75 Empoderada126¨μ Palm Field126¸¡ Vega Sicilia119¨© failed to respond 10
03Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¶ :48¹¼ 1:24º¼ 4 k Msw 4 12 12¶^ 12¶¶ 3»¡ 2¹¡ Armoha L M 126 18.00 Kealoha126¹¡ Luna Rosada126¸ Desde El Mar126¡ rallied 12
23May24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¿¸ 3 k Msw 2 9¸¸£ Armoha L M 119 7.25 Onda Joven115» Champion Craf123¸¡ Puerta Plateada123¡ 13

6
5-1

Contrast (ARG)
Ch.m.6 Safety Check (IRE) - Contestant (ARG) by Mr. Light (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (251-35-35-28) / Trainer (366-61-64-60)

0.00 Own: Parceria Del Sur
Trn: Enrique Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO HERNAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 2 6 $10,052
2025: 13 1 2 6 $12,279 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 3 8 $17,768 Distance: 8 0 2 3 $5,195

18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ftp 1O 2:15¾¿ 5g Alw 6068 6 6¶^¡ Montoya M 117 6.65 Ninguneando126» Full Bay117£ Coyan Maro116¨© 6
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1L 2:03¼¶ 5gk Alw 4964 4 4¶^ Ortega P E 126 5.65 Luminica Es126» Luna Rosada117¶ Beauty de Triomphe119º 8
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :48¾¿ 1:11¿½ 2:00»¹ 5gk Alw 4929 5 6»¢ 5½¢ 5¼£ 8½£ 7¶^¢ Torres W A 126 *1.90 Beauty de Triomphe110¶ Puerta Arrabalera111¼ Luminica Es126¨μ no rally 10
20Sep25 eSI(ARG) hyp 1L :50¾¼ 1:15º¼ 2:05¼½ 4gk Hcp 8242 3 5»¡ 5¹¢ 6º£ 5¹ 2¸ Torres W A 118 6.25 Maximiana119¸ Contrast118¶¡ Doble Amarilla111¨© full of run 6
23Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :49»» 1:14½¸ 2:07¹¶ 5gk Alw 4989 6 8¼£ 8½£ 7½¢ 8¶¹ 2¸¡ Torres W A 126 11.30 Risible126¸¡ Contrast126¹ Puerta Arrabalera110¸ closed with a rush 10
20Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 1L :50¼¶ 1:14¿^ 2:05¿¿ 5gk Alw 5051 4 7¼ 7»¢ 7½¢ 5º¢ 3¸ Torres W A 126 6.15 Beauty de Triomphe123¸ Contrast126£ Zennobia116£ closed with a rush 7
11Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1F 2:40¸¹ 4gk Stk - CorreasG2 - 28k 4 6¶¿ Torres W A 132 24.55 Ceniza Pampa125¶¡ Angelic Champ125¾ Flavie132¨© 8
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:06¿¿ 4 k Alw 6724 8 3¸ Torres W A 121 9.70 Playa Chopera119¡ Besitos de Amor126¶¡ Contrast121¶¡ 9
25May25 eSI(ARG) wtp 1L :52½¸ 1:17½¼ 2:08½º 4 k Alw 6924 5 7»¢ 9¾ 9½¡ 6¹¡ 3¹ Torres W A 119 36.50 Pasaron Cosas126¸ Besitos de Amor126¶ Contrast119¸ boxed 9
10May25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:38º¹ 4 k Alw 6278 4 1¨© Torres W A 119 2.45 Contrast119¨© La Bolilla126¨μ Torre de Pisa121º 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-6 SP6-02/08/2026-10

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,566. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11.Allowance, Mares, 5 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Sir Brave (ARG)
B.m.5 Lencelot (ARG) - Brave N Bold (ARG) by Hurricane Cat, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1101-114-114-138) / Trainer (221-35-29-26)

0.00 Own: Los Bayitos
Trn: Jorge Adrian Mayansky Neer (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 3 0 $10,886 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $5,203
Life: 12 2 5 2 $15,886 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $5,067

22Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»¹ 4 k Alw 4586 1 1¡ Gonzalez L A 126 3.15 Sir Brave126¡ Erina126º Futurist Mind126¶¡ 10
11Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24^¼ 4 k Alw 6536 4 2¹ Gonzalez L A 126 9.50 Kalansara126¹ Sir Brave126¡ Trend Winning126¡ 8
21Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26¼¼ 4 k Alw 7259 2 2¶ Gonzalez L A 126 4.40 Melancolica126¶ Sir Brave126¹ Metodica127¸ 8
25Jul25 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:10¾¹ 4 k Msw 6 1» Gonzalez L A 126 3.00 Sir Brave126» Galana Maria Esther126¡ Siracusha127¶ 13
08Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¸¾ 3 k Msw 8 2¡ Gonzalez L A 123 9.75 La Habana123¡ Sir Brave123¨© Rafa Mia123½ 11
09May25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :55½½ 3 k Msw 12 5º¡ Moreyra W R 124 *3.50 Sonrisa Buscada123¹ Lance Letal123£ Sylvania123¡ 12

2
5-1

Bali Moon (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Bambali (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (455-33-51-57) / Trainer (93-25-14-12)

0.00 Own: El Turf
Trn: Eduardo C. Tadei (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,408 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $317
2025: 5 1 1 2 $10,017 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,157
Life: 7 2 1 2 $12,546 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $438

15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39º¹ 4 k Alw 4094 1 1¸ Acuna L N 117 *1.35 Bali Moon117¸ Mestasa117º Marenia126¶¡ 6
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¾¹ 4 k Alw 7540 1 3¾ Torres W A 119 3.35 Heartstopper121» Early Choice119¹ Bali Moon119¨© 6
24May25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:48¼¾ 3 k Alw 11078 2 3¹¡ Torres W A 117 7.70 International Look123¶¡ Bella Marieta123¸ Bali Moon117¶¡ 7
26Apr25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:36º^ 3 k Alw 10783 2 2¶¡ Torres W A 117 5.90 Lost On You123¶¡ Bali Moon117£ Heartstopper126» 7
16Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34»¶ 3 k Msw 9 1¹ Moreyra W R 123 9.75 Bali Moon123¹ Barbie New124¶¡ Existing118» 9
17Jan25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23^¾ :46º¾ 1:22^¹ 3 k Msw 11 7 7º 8»¡ 7¼¡ 4¾£ Torres W A 115 21.80 Queen for Sale123«¬ Orchid Black123¾ Happy Rate123£ steady advance 12

3
5-2

Fiesta Libre (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Endorsement - Fiesta Cat (ARG) by The Leopard, ARG
STATS: Jockey (647-72-94-77) / Trainer (1-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Masama
Trn: Nahuel Ignacio Periga (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 0 $7,643 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $105
Life: 11 2 2 0 $8,737 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $4,011

27Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11½¸ 4 k Alw 5856 5 4½¡ Coria F M 119 10.45 Franta117¸¡ Amiguita Sonada119¹ Rumba Feroz126¸ 5
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¸ 4 k Alw 4306 3 4¾ Coria F M 126 4.60 Hahira119º Lance Letal126¹ Kissing Chupetina126¶ 7
05Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26^½ 4 k Alw 6731 3 7½¢ Coria F M 126 33.15 Frape126¡ Melancolica127¨© Filippiada127£ 10
09Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¿¼ 3 k Alw 5346 9 1«¬ Coria F M 123 11.05 Fiesta Libre123«¬ Helen Voodoo123¡ Sra. Brandy115¨μ 11
12May25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½^ 3 k Alw 10806 8 10¶¶¡ Coria F M 123 26.30 Harlan's Rim123¶¡ Elisa Beauty126£ Adi Shakti118¸ 12
17Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¾^ 3 k Msw 4 1£ Coria F M 124 2.85 Fiesta Libre124£ Doliola123¨© Trend Winning124» 10

4
15-1

Violonchela (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Senor Candy - Vitina (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (315-40-42-33) / Trainer (183-35-33-23)

0.00 Own: 10 De Diciembre
Trn: Jose Cristobal Blanco (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $139 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $2,854
2025: 5 2 0 0 $5,938 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $6,077 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

14Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¹¿ :46¹» 1:10¼º 4 k Alw 4937 8 5 5¹ 7¿ 4¾¡ 5¼¢ Flores J 126 5.90 Candy Mimosa126¶ Dona Rosa126¸¡ Kalpaki126¸ swung wide 10
23Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¿¸ 4 k Alw 7492 2 4¡ Valle M J 126 *3.05 Elkara126¨μ Full Water Proof126¨© Chica Global117¨μ 8
07Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23^¿ :47¾^ 1:11¸^ 4 k Alw 4720 8 4 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶¢ 1¨μ Valle M J 126 6.75 Violonchela126¨μ Ma Perque126£ Full Odalis126º driving 7
09Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10¶¸ 4 k Msw 8 1«¬ Valle M J 126 4.65 Violonchela126«¬ This Is Us117¶ Oak Island117¸ 11
10Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10½¼ 4 k Msw 15 4¾ Valle M J 126 6.20 Bruma Clara126ºnInca de Arteaga126¸nOak Island117¸ 14
23Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½¼ :46½¶ :59»^ 4 k Msw 8 10 2¶¡ -- 3¸ 5»£ Valle M J 126 12.00 Gata Fuerte126£ Kate Risk117º Leader Vision117¨© failed to respond 12

5
12-1

Hahira (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Il Mercato (ARG) - Humorista by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (3-0-0-1) / Trainer (29-3-12-5)

0.00 Own: Don Florentino
Trn: Gonzalo Sebastian Peralta (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO E. VILLARUEL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 0 $3,946 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,080
Life: 12 2 3 0 $7,116 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $263

17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23^½ :46¶¾ 1:10½¾ 4 k Alw 2918 3 10 10»¢ 7¼£ 8º¢ 8¹¢ Banegas K 126 10.30 Opera Pintada119£ Dona Rosa126¶ Bamba Mia117¨© empty 11
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¸ 4 k Alw 4306 7 1º Banegas K 119 4.55 Hahira119º Lance Letal126¹ Kissing Chupetina126¶ 7
29Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11º½ 4 k Alw 4527 3 2¶ Banegas K 126 3.35 Aspira a Ser126¶ Hahira126£ Opera Pintada117¹ 8
06Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¼¸ :46¿¶ 1:03»» 4 k Alw 2890 8 -- 4¶¡ 3»¡ 6¶¶ 2» Banegas K 126 3.80 Naimabad126» Hahira126¡ Revivila117¸¡ closed with a rush 9
05Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿º :47¸» 1:22¼¾ 3 k Alw 4654 3 5 7¼¡ 6¼ 4»£ 4»¡ Villagra J C 123 40.05 Ronsina Remota123¸¡ Rayo Girl123¶¡ Elegant Sea117¶¡ finished well 7
15Feb25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23½¸ :46»¾ 1:21¹¾ 3 k Alw 6518 12 9 9»£ 9¾¢ 14¶¶ 13¶¾ Villagra J C 125 59.20 Vieja Amiga Mask123¶ Joy Traviesa115¸¡ Orneta123¨© outrun 15

6
20-1

Coni Bella (ARG)
Gr/ro.m.5 Marconi - Nabeela (ARG) by Asiatic Boy (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (720-104-86-84) / Trainer (25-4-3-1)

0.00 Own: Santos (Si)
Trn: Jean L. Guthmann (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $2,138
2025: 13 1 0 1 $4,877 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $2,608
Life: 19 2 1 1 $8,427 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $3,040

16Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:32¶¹ 4 k Alw 7579 7 5¿¡ Larrea T E 117 11.00 Coni Bouclette126½ New Song126¸ Victorija126¡ 7
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23½¸ :47¶» 1:23¹» 4 k Alw 3287 4 7 7½ 7¾¢ 8¶¸ 8¶½£ Larrea T E 117 33.20 Land Bes126¶ La Paltrow126¹ Smock Amy117¹ dull effort 8
02Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38^½ 4 k Alw 5356 4 3¸£ Colasso L V 119 5.90 Queen's Life126¸ Joy Lolita117£ Coni Bella119¹ 7
24Aug25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:39¿¾ 4 k Alw 7430 2 7¶^¢ Colasso L V 118 24.20 Adi Shakti126¸ Martina Seca117¨μ Alambradora SI126£ 8
30Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¸¾ :46¼¾ 1:22º¼ 4 k Alw 4150 5 3 6º 6¼¢ 5¾¡ 4¾¡ Colasso L V 117 27.05 Rayo Girl126«¬ Global Girl126½ Fontanela119¶¡ late rally 6
13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¾¹ 4 k Alw 7540 4 5¶¶ Colasso L V 118 27.50 Heartstopper121» Early Choice119¹ Bali Moon119¨© 6

7
Even

Kissing Chupetina (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 South Kissing (ARG) - Chupetina (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, ARG
STATS: Jockey (77-2-2-10) / Trainer (55-4-7-6)

0.00 Own: 1912
Trn: Alberto Manuel Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $3,756
2025: 17 2 3 2 $14,898 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 0 $9,171
Life: 24 2 3 3 $16,880 Distance: 12 1 1 2 $6,971

18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:35¹» 4 k Alw 7139 8 4¹£ Silva J C 121 31.85 Sonadora Picara126¨© Dona Vanidad126£ Charambita117¹ 7
14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39º¾ 4 k Alw 6599 2 4» Silva J C 119 35.00 Dona Vanidad119«¬ Trend Winning126¶ Al Fin Del Mundo117º 6
06Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸º 4 k Alw 6374 1 7¶¾ Noriega J C 126 20.85 Filippiada126» Sir Limonada126¹ Trend Winning126¶ 7
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¸ 4 k Alw 4306 1 3½ Borda G 126 23.90 Hahira119º Lance Letal126¹ Kissing Chupetina126¶ 7
05Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26^½ 4 k Alw 6731 7 8¶^¢ Borda G 126 31.40 Frape126¡ Melancolica127¨© Filippiada127£ 10
13Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶» 4 k Alw 6259 3 7¿ Borda G 126 17.45 Global Girl126¡ La Habana126¨μ Franta127£ 8

8
10-1

Sally Stripes (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Seducing (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (743-138-122-88) / Trainer (366-61-64-60)

0.00 Own: Santa Ines
Trn: Enrique Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,691 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $4,082
2025: 3 1 1 0 $5,626 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0 $8,317 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $5,135

25Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :20»º :44»¶ 1:08»¼ 4 k Alw 4784 5 3 6» 4¹¡ 2¨μ 1¨μ Valle M J 126 *2.50 Sally Stripes126¨μ Alive and Kicking117¸¡ Bruma Clara117¨© fully extended 9
31May25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25º¾ :47»½ 1:36¶º 3 k Alw 8849 6 4 4¶¡ 4¹¢ 5»£ 4¼ Valle M J 117 3.90 Argomasa123¶ Lancara123¶¡ Anosa Rim123¹¡ brief speed 9
19Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½¼ 3 k Msw 9 1¶ Valle M J 123 *2.20 Sally Stripes123¶ Chica Global123¹ Charambita123¨© 10
30Mar25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¹^ :46¸½ 1:22»¾ 3 k Msw 15 13 11¿¡ 6¼ 3¸¡ 2¡ Valle M J 123 6.65 Primer Sueno115¡ Sally Stripes123¹ Reina Escondida123¨© finished well 16

9
7-2

Amiguita Sonada (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Lucky My Way (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (286-52-33-40)

0.00 Own: Haras Y Stud Don Nico
Trn: Maria F. Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $865
2025: 4 0 1 0 $2,359 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $15,485 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $10,197

27Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11½¸ 4 k Alw 5856 4 2¸¡ Enrique B R 119 *1.25 Franta117¸¡ Amiguita Sonada119¹ Rumba Feroz126¸ 5
30Mar25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¿^ 3gk Stk - Doria - 11k 7 8» Bascunan R D 118 24.50 Champion Craf121¨μ Coni Fizz123¨© Look Happy125¶¡ 10
22Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:34½¶ 3 k Alw 9912 1 5¶¼ Peralta J L 123 7.65 Orpen Rimout123» International Look123¼ Elisa Beauty112¨© 6
12Jan25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:33¸¿ 3 k Alw 10236 3 4£ Peralta J L 123 *2.55 Tiffany's Gold121£ Alambradora SI125¨© Poliziana119¨© 7
19Nov24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:35½¶ 3gk Stk - MLevalleG2 - 31k 2 3¾¡ Banegas K 119 4.65 Escolastic Girl121½ La Colomer132¶¡ Amiguita Sonada119¡ 11
27Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶^ 3 k Alw 9610 1 1£ Banegas K 123 *2.15 Amiguita Sonada123£ Shericka123¹ High Rimout121¨© 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

12 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,103. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12.Maiden, Open, 6 & 7 yo's, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Otro Amiguito (ARG)
B.h.6 Decilo (ARG) - Berta Talk (ARG) by Storm Fun (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (647-72-94-77) / Trainer (144-12-13-15)

0.00 Own: El Quemado (Sl)
Trn: Gustavo Raul Veliz (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 0 $2,344 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $207
Life: 3 0 2 0 $2,344 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $2,344

15Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :58½» 56 Msw 3 4º Flores J 126 *1.15 Suave Charla126¸¡ Corridore119¨© Un Relato126¶¡ 9
18Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58^½ 56 Msw 4 2º Flores J 126 *1.70 Amores de Estudiante126º Otro Amiguito126º Un Relato126¨© 9
06Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¾» 4 Msw 11 2«¬ Flores J 126 8.95 South Edition126«¬ Otro Amiguito126¶¡ Ruido a Chapas126¶ 15

2
30-1

Authentic (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Angiolo (ARG) - Seras Estrella (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (720-104-86-84) / Trainer (21-0-2-2)

0.00 Own: El Cabure
Trn: Carlos R. Orono (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $86
2025: 6 0 0 1 $1,098 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $1,656
Life: 21 0 3 2 $4,189 Distance: 10 0 2 1 $2,998

26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º½ 56 Msw 1 8½¢ Montoya M 117 37.65 Ideologo Negro126¡ Castelmezzano126¡ Easing Saint127¹ 11
15Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :58½» 56 Msw 6 7½¡ Carrizo P D 123 14.00 Suave Charla126¸¡ Corridore119¨© Un Relato126¶¡ 9
06Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¸¿ :45¹¾ :57¾» 56 Msw 8 8 7¶¶ -- 6½£ 5¶¹ Fernandes G F 121 6.55 Mani Tuef126¨© Astegiano126¹ Cheque En Blanco122» evenly 8
23Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56½¹ 56 Msw 8 5» Moreyra W R 127 15.35 Oculazius126¸ Don Cactus126¸ Estimado Amigo126¡ 14

3
15-1

Corre El Moro (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Lujo Moro (ARG) - Runaway Mora (ARG) by El Corredor, ARG
STATS: Jockey (290-15-26-29) / Trainer (3-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Chino (Sr)
Trn: Jose Ramon Chavez (0-0-0-0)

URBANO JOSE CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $477 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $1,497 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $192

21Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»» 56 Msw 10 6¿¢ Coria F M 126 12.25 El Encopado Blue121¶¡ Andavo126£ Vendedor de Fantasia124» 14
14Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03¿º 56 Msw 8 4»¢ Coria F M 126 4.85 Arde Dentro121¨μ Don Ril120¹ Condorito Mad118¸ 10
06Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼¹ 56 Msw 5 6º£ Chavez L L 117 3.60 Alpha Nak126¸ Condorito Mad118£ The Gardiner114¡ 14
09Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¶º 56 Msw 10 2º Chaves U J 126 5.80 Tiburon Letal121º Corre El Moro126» Greyjoy Throne126¨© 11

4
6-1

Un Relato (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Sound Barrier (ARG) - Flor de Sorpresa (ARG) by Trenzado (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (892-102-103-110) / Trainer (34-1-2-3)

0.00 Own: El Saliquelense (Az)
Trn: Jose Oscar Esperanza (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL EDUARDO ARIAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $1,088 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $414
Life: 4 0 0 2 $1,088 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $1,088

24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¿½ 56 Msw 5 7¶^¡ Noriega L J 126 20.40 Ruido a Chapas119¨μ Soplo de Viento126¨μ Maxi Texano121¹ 11
13Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57½» 56 Msw 8 8¶¶ Noriega L J 126 4.70 Pautasso126¶ Eclos117¸ Tesoro Nacional126¶¡ 10
15Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :58½» 56 Msw 5 3¸¡ Noriega L J 126 19.80 Suave Charla126¸¡ Corridore119¨© Un Relato126¶¡ 9
18Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58^½ 56 Msw 7 3¾ Noriega L J 126 41.35 Amores de Estudiante126º Otro Amiguito126º Un Relato126¨© 9

5
10-1

Dolittle (ARG)
B.h.6 John F Kennedy (IRE) - She Is Cute (ARG) by Southern Halo, ARG
STATS: Jockey (222-29-28-26) / Trainer (147-10-19-21)

0.00 Own: Haras Aricelis (D )
Trn: Rolando Vega (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $1,824
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $704
Life: 10 0 2 3 $3,477 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $1,824

29Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¹¾ 56 Msw 4 -- Noriega J C 126 5.80 Salentein126¹ Viralizado112£ Antololo117¶¸ 7
28Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56¿¾ 4 Msw 2 3£ Chaves U J 126 5.30 Sin Trucos126¨© Secret Blue126£ Dolittle126¸¡ 8
06Nov24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:04º¶ 4 Msw 2 4¾* Bascunan R D 126 *2.25 Tio Larguirucho117¸ Craneano126¹ Windy Storm126¹ ,PL3rd 9
01Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10»¶ 4 Msw 14 2¡ Enrique B R 126 *3.60 Full Forever119¡ Dolittle126¶¡ Candy Cachumbo126£ 13

6
50-1

Avioncito (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Trenzado (ARG) - Franca Horse (ARG) by Ice Horse (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (77-2-2-10) / Trainer (34-1-2-3)

0.00 Own: El Malandrin (Lp)
Trn: Jose Oscar Esperanza (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

31Jan26 eAzl(ARG) ft 4f :46¹¹ 5g Msw 2 11¶¼ Poffer D 126 160.75 Jouffre126£ Mr. Armani126¸¡ Nofuialagala Rap126¡ 13

7
6-5

Filo Time (ARG)
B.h.6 Filoso Emperor (ARG) - Important Time (ARG) by Important Ride (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (253-13-18-10) / Trainer (4-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: La Rufinita
Trn: Arnoldo Oscar Bustamante (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS A. ALLOIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $723 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $723 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $723

29Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¹½ 56 Msw 6 2¾ Allois A A 123 86.45 Diamond Thief126¾ Filo Time123£ Maxi Texano112¨© 7

8
50-1

Legitimo Soy (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Equal Legitimo (ARG) - Despechada Fil (ARG) by Filoso Emperor (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (778-69-96-70) / Trainer (45-7-6-2)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras Los Desagues
Trn: Jose Maria Berdezagar (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $112 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $452 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $452

22Mar25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼» 4 Msw 11 8¾¢ Arias D H 126 36.00 Extended Options126¶¡ El Brandon126¸ Tahyi Tarova126¨© 12
27Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¼¸ 4 Msw 6 8¶½¢ Arias D H 126 53.20 Lucero Azul126º Gaverick126¸¡ Gero Pay117¹ 12
16Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼¸ 4 Msw 16 9¶^¢ Arias D H 126 9.00 Mosquito Rules118¨© Bartino126¸¡ Russian Rashit119¨© 11
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶¸ 4 Msw 1 11¶¶¡ Arias D H 126 46.10 Mente Fuerte126¸ Aires de Gloria126¶ Sworn Enemy126¡ 14

9
30-1

Alegratte (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Alcindor - Que Alegria (ARG) by Manipulator, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1033-142-169-130) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: St. La Amistad (Lp)
Trn: Matias Alejo Aquiles (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $102 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $114
Life: 6 0 0 0 $457 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $216

06Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¾» 4 Msw 10 15¸¹¢ Enrique B R 126 8.85 South Edition126«¬ Otro Amiguito126¶¡ Ruido a Chapas126¶ 15
01May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55»^ 4 Msw 4 7¿¡ Enrique B R 126 15.10 Que Pretexto117¶¡ South Edition127º Sr Raton126¡ 15
29Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¸¸ 4 Msw 9 7¼¡ Noriega L J 126 9.00 Gaucho Lindo128¸ Rojo Y Azul117¨© Irreverente Cat126¶¡ 9
26Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24º¿ :49^¿ 1:07¶» 4 Msw 9 3 2¨μ 2£ 3¶¢ 6½¡ Noriega L J 126 5.45 Dalham117¶¡ Ojo Johan119¶¡ Le Bateau126¹ failed to respond 11

10
20-1

Terrible Near (ARG)
Ch.h.6 Stay Near (ARG) - Terrible Weight (ARG) by Heavyweight Champ, ARG
STATS: Jockey (291-23-23-28) / Trainer (147-10-19-21)

0.00 Own: Las Tablitas (Lp)
Trn: Rolando Vega (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $114 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $114 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

16Feb25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09½» 4 Msw 2 9¶¸¢ Torres W A 117 16.40 Zatoichy127¡ Fair Moon126¹ Trenelico126¨μ 12

11
3-1

Freedom Pop (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Storm Embrujado (ARG) - Free Exchange (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (315-40-42-33) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Maria Y Angel (Az)
Trn: Delfino Angel Bustamante (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 1 $2,572 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $891
Life: 9 0 2 2 $3,431 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¹^ 56 Msw 10 4¿ Chaves U J 126 6.10 Trendic Topic126¹ Mufasa Spring126¹ Vastago Perverso127¹ 13
08Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¾ 4 Msw 7 3¹¡ Chaves U J 126 20.85 Che Sarasa126¸¡ Giant Paulo126¶ Freedom Pop126¨© 13
26May25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶½ 4 Msw 6 2½ Chaves U J 126 5.25 Comodon126½ Freedom Pop126¡ Alien King117» 12
09May25 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:12¶» 4 Msw 1 2¡ Chaves U J 126 5.50 Strategic Moncaro126¡ Freedom Pop126¸¡ Furioso Spring126¨© 13

12
10-1

Easing Saint (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Santillano (ARG) - Salerna (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (619-63-38-56) / Trainer (9-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Ma-Na-Le (Ro)
Trn: Jose L. Visiconti (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $495 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $1,977
2025: 4 0 1 0 $962 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $174
Life: 9 0 1 3 $2,646 Distance: 8 0 1 3 $2,472

26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º½ 56 Msw 4 3¶ Carrizo P D 127 8.60 Ideologo Negro126¡ Castelmezzano126¡ Easing Saint127¹ 11
28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56¼º 56 Msw 20 2¶ Carrizo P D 126 5.25 Principe Gringo115¶ Easing Saint126¡ Baby Kid117¶¡ 17
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23¾¸ :48ºº 1:06º¾ 56 Msw 4 3 3¹¢ 4» 4¸ 4¶¡ Carrizo P D 126 5.65 Silver Stack117¨μ Megustanlosviernes126£ Fervoroso126¡ close up 8
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22»¹ :43½º :57½º 56 Msw 11 6 12¶¶ -- 10¾£ 10¿¢ Carrizo P D 126 *2.50 Hit It a Rye126¹ Itumandon126¶ Silver Stack123¡ contended 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



1 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About One And One Fourth Miles - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $7,269. SIMULCAST
from Palermo, Argentina Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race
#1.Allowance, Open, 5 yo, Dist.

1 POEMA LIRICO (ARG) 12 Borda G 126
2 CASTANON RIM (ARG) 2 Villagra J 126
3 HAPPY RUNNER (ARG) 6 Bascunan R 119
4 TRAVEL PASS (ARG) 1 Pereyra W 119
5 HOLIDAY SONG (ARG) 4 Montoya M 119
6 CELEBRATE HAT (ARG) 10 Flores J 126

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5-3

2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,983. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race
#2.Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist.

1 METAL FORGE (ARG) 20 Bascunan R 126
2 CHINGOLO KEY (ARG) 5/2 Paoloni J 126
3 GRITALO KEY (ARG) 8 Coria F 126
4 RISTRETTO (ARG) 12 Aserito Rodriguez M 126
5 INDIAN PALE (ARG) 5 Enrique B 126
6 EYNARD (ARG) 12 Martinez E 126
7 LOS HUSARES (ARG) 10 Piliero S 126
8 MANI TUEF (ARG) 1 Montoya M 126
9 AZZURRO KEY (ARG) 4 Muniz M 126

SELECTIONS: 8-2-9-5

3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $6,566. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race
#3.Allowance, Mares, 5 yo, Dist.

1 SILVERMIST (ARG) 12 Weisheim E 126
2 ANIMAL AFFAIR (ARG) 1 Montoya M 126
3 FUTURIST MIND (ARG) 8 Gonzalez L 126
4 SWEET RIMOUT (ARG) 5/2 Schneider M 126
5 PORTEZUELA DEL SOL (ARG) 5 Villagra J 126
6 ES KREIDA (ARG) 4 Banegas K 126

SELECTIONS: 2-4-6-5

4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $7,621.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #4. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #4.Maiden, Colts, 4 yo, Dist.

1 SOBRE LACRADO (ARG) 30 Armoha L 123
2 CAO VIEJO (ARG) 5/2 Monasterolo I 123
3 CUNCOS (ARG) 6/5 Pereyra W 123
4 VOY AL BAILE (ARG) 50 Martinez E 123
5 LITTLE NIKO (ARG) 20 Acuna L 123
6 COOL JOHN (ARG) 50 Chaves U 123
7 MACHU PICHU (ARG) 8 Candia Gutierrez E 123
8 NOCHE VUDU (ARG) 20 Siniani E 123
9 AMIGUITO BURGENSE (ARG) 6 Aserito Rodriguez M 123
10 STOP THE WORLD (ARG) 12 Peralta J 123
11 MI TALENTOSO (ARG) 10 Enrique B 123
12 LUCKY IN LIFE (ARG) 20 Larrea Frutos T 123
13 GAROTINO (ARG) 10 Banegas K 123
14 WILLIAM ORPEN (ARG) 4 Noriega Cobian L 123
15 CAPULETTOS (ARG) 50 Borda G 123

SELECTIONS: 3-2-14-9

5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
CLASICO CARLOS CASARES (G3) S.

About Five Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $13,788. SIMULCAST from Palermo,
Argentina Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5.Stake, Horses,
UNDEFINED, Dist.

1 PRINCIPESCA BELLA (ARG) 7/2 Enrique B 121
2 CLARA RULER (ARG) 10 Banegas K 121
3 GROSELLA (ARG) 5 Menendez F 121
4 SE CRUZAN (ARG) 5/2 Coria F 121
5 MAYAN GODDESS (ARG) 1 Borda G 121
6 EMBOZADA RIM (ARG) 6 Gonzalez L 121

SELECTIONS: 5-4-1-3

6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $6,214.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #6. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #6.Maiden, Open, 5 yo, Dist.

1 SOY EL CACHO (ARG) 10 Paoloni J 126
2 CHARIR (ARG) 6/5 Barrueco R 126
3 FURIOSO AMAZON (ARG) 6 Robledo R 126
4 YOGUERO (ARG) 4 Enrique B 126
5 KARATE ZEN (ARG) 30 Gonzalez L 126
6 EL MONSON (ARG) 50 Rey M 126
7 KISS ME SOUND (ARG) 5/2 Damelia A 126
8 SALTO NOVO (ARG) 30 Rivarola J 126
9 ATOMIC JOHN (ARG) 20 Larrea Frutos T 126
10 VENDIDO TRIGGER (ARG) 30 Noriega Cobian L 126
11 MARSHALINO (ARG) 15 Muniz M 126

SELECTIONS: 2-7-4-3

7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
CLASICO GUILLERMO KEMMIS (G3) S.

About Five Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $13,788. SIMULCAST from Palermo,
Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7.Stake, Horses,
UNDEFINED, Dist.

1 ENTER THE CLUB (ARG) 4/5 Sosa M 121
2 ASPIRING ARTIST (ARG) 3 Banegas K 121
3 CHICHIPIO (ARG) 4 Borda G 121
4 LEBRON BLUES (ARG) 8/5 Pereyra W 121

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-3

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
CLASICO MIGUEL A. Y TOMAS JUAREZ CELMAN (G2) S.

About One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $15,406. SIMULCAST from Palermo,
Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8.Stake, Fillies and
mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist.

1 STORMY SUMMER (ARG) 5/2 Borda G 123
2 CAUSEWAY GIRL (ARG) 5 Noriega J 132
3 OBRA CLASICA (ARG) 6/5 Calvente G 132
4 VIDA BOHEMIA (ARG) 10 Martinez E 123
5 PECADORA JOY (ARG) 7/2 Valle M 132
6 IGUAL NO SOY (ARG) 6 Pereyra W 132
7 SONADORA PICARA (ARG) 12 Balmaceda L 132

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-2

9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $8,207. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race
#9.Allowance, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist.

1 LLAMAME A LA TARDE (ARG) 15 Peralta J 123
2 A SUERTE Y VERDAD (ARG) 5/2 Pereyra W 123
3 DONA CUCHA (ARG) 5 Flores J 123
4 SOY SICILIA (ARG) 1 Coria F 123
5 ESTRELLA GUIA (ARG) 4 Borda G 123
6 BLESSED NIGHT (ARG) 10 Enrique B 123

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5-3

10 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About One And One Fourth Miles - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,979. SIMULCAST
from Palermo, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race
#10.Allowance, Mares, 6 yo's & up, Dist.

1 RAVIOLONA (ARG) 5/2 Montoya M 126
2 CHICKS (ARG) 10 Correa F 126
3 LITTLE TRICK (ARG) 6 Rey M 119
4 SABRAN DT (ARG) 1 Enrique B 126
5 LUNA ROSADA (ARG) 4 Acuna L 126
6 CONTRAST (ARG) 5 MacHado M 126

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-6

11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $6,566. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race
#11.Allowance, Mares, 5 yo, Dist.

1 SIR BRAVE (ARG) 8 Gonzalez L 126
2 BALI MOON (ARG) 5 Acuna L 126
3 FIESTA LIBRE (ARG) 5/2 Coria F 126
4 VIOLONCHELA (ARG) 15 Flores J 126
5 HAHIRA (ARG) 12 Villaruel M 126
6 CONI BELLA (ARG) 20 Montoya M 126
7 KISSING CHUPETINA (ARG) 1 Silva J 126
8 SALLY STRIPES (ARG) 10 Pereyra W 126
9 AMIGUITA SONADA (ARG) 7/2 Enrique B 126

SELECTIONS: 7-3-9-2

PALERMO ARGENTINA PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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12 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA
About Five Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $4,103.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #12.Maiden, Open, 6 & 7 yo's, Dist.

1 OTRO AMIGUITO (ARG) 4 Coria F 126
2 AUTHENTIC (ARG) 30 Montoya M 121
3 CORRE EL MORO (ARG) 15 Chaves U 121
4 UN RELATO (ARG) 6 Arias D 126
5 DOLITTLE (ARG) 10 Noriega J 126
6 AVIONCITO (ARG) 50 Silva J 126
7 FILO TIME (ARG) 6/5 Allois A 126
8 LEGITIMO SOY (ARG) 50 Bascunan R 126
9 ALEGRATTE (ARG) 30 Enrique B 126
10 TERRIBLE NEAR (ARG) 20 Larrea Frutos T 126
11 FREEDOM POP (ARG) 3 Flores J 126
12 EASING SAINT (ARG) 10 Carrizo P 126

SELECTIONS: 7-11-1-4

PALERMO ARGENTINA PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Southfork 56 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Strategy - Dakota Gal by Dixie Union, AR
Maroon, Black Horseshoe 'H', Gold and Maroon Blocks

44 $20,000 Own: Steve Hall
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (13-2-0-0)

RONNIE HUCKABY (41-1-3-1) 112½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $188 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 2 $8,993 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $228
Life: 15 0 1 2 $10,037 Distance: 9 0 0 2 $5,500

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,539
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 53 76-42 9 3 3¨μ 2«¬ 3» 7¶¶ Huckaby R 112½ bL 36.00 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ vied btwn,faded 12
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 3/19 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 33/159 28 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 12/29 21 Nov 25 OP 4F my :47.4b 3/13

2
30-1 White

Heavens Hound A
B.g.3 Jonesboro - Taylor's Moonbeam by Hesabull, AR
Pink Yellow " G " Yellow Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Tammy Hornsby
Trn: Owner (6-0-0-1)

TRAVIS WALES (19-1-1-2) 112

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04b 36/49 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05.2b 27/28 7 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.2hg 21/24 28 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 23/27

3
8-1 Blue

Tartarian 56 (L)
B.g.4 Kantharos - Sunset Promise by Broken Vow, KY
White, Red 'DRC', Black Stripes, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Ingrid Mason (10-2-0-0)

SANTO SANJUR (11-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 10 0 2 1 $18,650 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $429
Life: 13 0 2 1 $26,841 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $6,575

Track: 2 0 0 0 $739
28Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46¸¾ 1:11ºº 3g Mcl 16000 (30-16)-c 57 63-53 4 4 4¸ 5¹ 6½ 7¶¶¡ Cedillo A 122 L 6.00 Skyler124£ Irish Whiskey122º¢ Bolt's Treasure 124¨μ retreated inside 9

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Jensen, Eric S. and January, Dennis for $16,000, Ward Dan - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.1b 21/39 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/24 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 14/50 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 32/89

4
30-1 Yellow

Blushing Bee 34 (L)
Ch.g.4 Bee Jersey - Im a Southern Diva by Imperialism, MN
Blue, White 'W', Blue Band on White Sleeves

29 $12,500 Own: Ronald L. Westermann
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

JOSE A. MEDINA (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,062 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $637
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,662 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep25 Cby4 sy u 1m½¹ :48»º 1:14ºº 1:42¶¿ 35 Mcl 12500 39-50 7 6½¢ 5¿¡ 6¿¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¹£ Santiago V 119 L 50.20 The Man the Myth123¸ More Money Mo123¾ Mo Mesa123¹£ swung wide, no bid 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.2b 70/74 2 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 21/27 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 75/90 29 Nov 25 OP 4F gd :53.3b 62/63

5
15-1 Green

Irish Guard A (L1)
Ch.c.3 Double Irish - Sequiota by Awesome Again, AR
Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony)
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (13-1-2-2)

AMIR MENDOZA (39-8-6-3) 107»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 119/149 11 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37hg 9/29 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4hg 29/57 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 130/141

6
3-1 Black

Personal Jet 61 A (L)
B.g.4 Higher Power - Fast Find by Mineshaft, AR
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

63 Waived Own: End Zone Athletics Inc (Karl Broberg)
Trn: A .Ramirez Rodriguez (11-3-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 0 $30,203 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $22,000
Life: 8 0 2 0 $30,203 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $23,676

Track: 3 0 1 0 $23,376
22Aug25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23^¾ :46¾½ 1:11½» 3g Mcl 16000-c 32-56 7 10 9»¡ 11¾¡ 11½¢ 8¾£ Morales E 119 bL 17.04 Cannon119£ No Mor Stones119¶¢ Soco and Lime124¶¡ 2-3p,shift out,improvd 11

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Watts Bethlehem M. for $16,000, Newton Troy - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 21/118 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 45/141 11 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 37/55 29 Nov 25 OP 4F gd :48.4b 5/63

7
7-2 Orange

Joewilly 62 (L)
B.g.4 Frosted - Undercover Justice by Lawyer Ron, KY
White, Purple 'CC', Purple Sleeves

61 $12,500 Own: Glynn A Puryear Jr Racing Stable LLC (Glynn A Puryea
Trn: Ernie Witt II (11-0-2-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (89-15-8-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $187 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 3 $17,594 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $438
Life: 10 0 2 3 $17,781 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $14,085

Track: 4 0 0 1 $5,825
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 62 ----- 1 12 -- -- -- -- Torres C A 124 L *2.50 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ wveerd brk,unseatd jock 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.4b 132/149 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 51/90 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 45/57 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.4b 121/137

8
15-1 Pink

Arky Road 42 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Enticed - Roxie Dancer by Successful Appeal, AR
Red, Red 'BR' on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves

43 $20,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter & Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (6-1-0-1)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (43-2-1-4) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $670 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $228
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,170 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,713

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,170
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 39 44-46 12 8 6» 4¹£ 6½ 4¿ Hernandez I 119 bL 6.60 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ 4w turn, mildly late 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 69/294 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 3/149 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 45/90 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49b 23/159

9
9-2 Aqua

Good News Rocket 56 (L)
B.g.6 Runhappy - Sue's Good News by Woodman, KY
White and Blue Halves

62 $12,500 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (73-13-10-8)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (31-6-6-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2025: 6 0 0 1 $6,384 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,830
Life: 13 0 0 2 $14,928 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $7,230

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,613
13Jul25 Elp6 ft 1m¸^ :46¿¸ 1:11¼¸ 1:37¿¼ 3g Mcl 10000 68-64 4 3¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 bL 11.45 Baobab118¶¡ Rocket Night124¨μ Good News Rocket124£ clrd,yielded,lost plc 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/28 5 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 16/21 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 14/31 18 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :51.4b 14/15

10
20-1 Purple

Double Down Magic (L1)
Ch.g.3 Good Magic - Spring Fling by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Blue, White Star, Blue Stripes on Grey Sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Albaugh Family Stables LLC (Dennis Albaugh & Jason
Trn: Kelly R. Von Hemel (1-1-0-0)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (5-1-0-0) 110½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.4b 55/58 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 94/149 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.4b 37/39 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1hg 34/57

11
5-2 Grey

Bolt's Treasure 59 (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Treasure Box by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves

62 $12,500 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier)
Trn: Wayne Potts (14-3-1-1)

FERNANDO JARA (25-1-0-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 14 0 3 5 $38,148 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,600
Life: 18 0 4 5 $44,948 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,864

Track: 8 0 0 3 $15,884
28Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46¸¾ 1:11ºº 3g Mcl 16000 (30-16) 60 45-67 9 8 7º£ 6º 4¼ 3» Jara F 124 bL 6.40 Skyler124£ Irish Whiskey122º¢ Bolt's Treasure124¨μ 4-5w, no match top 2 9
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.4b 32/35 3 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:03b 12/15 26 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 39/48 19 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :36.2b 3/12

12
30-1 Lime

Endue 42 A (L)
B.g.4 Texas Chrome - Ettalusive by Elusive Quality, AR
Blue, White Rocking 'K', White Hoop on Sleeves

40 $20,000 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Brett Creighton (11-1-0-2)

JAIME A. TORRES (56-4-9-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,243 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,117
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,243 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,104

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,516
14Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¹¶ 1:11»^ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 40 3-31 12 12 12¶¶ 12¶» 12¸^ 12¸¹ Huckaby R 110½ L 84.60 Mirage124¸¡ Irish Whiskey122¶£ Coastal Breeze122»¢ wearly bobble,trailed 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:05b 43/49 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 13/61 6 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 11/17 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/125

13
30-1

AE

Brown
E Money 43 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Pass the Buck - Mint Julia by Alphabet Soup, OK
Black, Black Stars on Red Yoke, Red 'A' on White Ball, Red Sleeves

34 $12,500 Own: Edward L. Anthony
Trn: Joseph Petalino (10-0-0-0)

AMANDA K. POSTON (6-1-1-0) 117½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $187 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,188 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,375 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,015

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,015
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 40 46-31 6 9 4º£ 6»¢ 8¾¡ 10¶¼ Poston A K 117½ bL 54.50 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ backed up 4w 12
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48b 4/60 a14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.4h 1/28

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Amentum 55 (L)
Ch.g.5 Munnings - Impertinent by Distorted Humor, KY
Red, White, and Blue Vertical Stripes, Red "G" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

54 $12,500 Own: Gee Family Racing LLC (James & Stacy Gee)
Trn: Danny Pish (9-1-3-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (59-1-5-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,200
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,808 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,200
Life: 8 0 2 1 $16,190 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $7,948

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,188
01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46¾^ 1:12»¿ 4g Mcl 10000 54 34-55 3 7 8¼¡ 7¼¢ 5»¡ 2» Triana, Jr. A 124 fL 5.60 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ inside rally, no match 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38b 12/26 27 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.4b 4/24 1 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.4b 31/33 14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 7/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tartarian will race with Blinkers On
NOTE: #6 PERSONAL JET is ineligible to be claimed per ASRC Rule 2426-A.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-6-7-9 OP-02/08/2026-1

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:00 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Horses Which
Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 3 lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Missing Rocks 61 (L)
B.g.4 Lookin At Lee - MacCorleot by Uncle Mo, NY
Black, Red Chevrons

61 $12,500 Own: L & N Racing LLC (Lee Levinson et al)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (73-13-10-8)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $11,234 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 0 $51,793 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,083
18Dec25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :22½¿ :46º¹ 1:25º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 60 109-64 5 3 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¾£ Elliott S 118 L 3.60 Town Hero118¼¢ Stonington120¶£ Tis Charming124£ vied 2w, gave way 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 15/28 4 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :51b 12/20 4 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:02.3b 15/28 27 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 7/27

2
12-1 White

Promissione 67 (L)
B.g.4 Tiz the Law - Katie's Keepsake by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Maroon Silver, Diamond Maroon "B"

60 $12,500 Own: Jack L. Boggs
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (17-1-0-2)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (46-7-1-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $194 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $680
2025: 11 1 3 3 $45,942 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $662
Life: 13 1 3 3 $46,536 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $21,624

Track: 1 0 0 0 $194
01Jan26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48º¹ 1:13º¿ 1:44¾¸ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 69 46-46 9 10¼¡ 9¾£ 7¾ 7¶¿ 8¹^ Torres C A 121 bL 7.90 Youramystyle118¶¶¢ One Mor Story118¡ Purse Thief115¶¢ wstumbled brk,flattened 12

Claimed by Boggs Jack L. from Garvey Charles for $16,000, Martin Kevin D. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04b 47/58 18 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 28/39 11 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 11/55 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.1b 32/60

3
30-1 Blue

Cavanal 60 A (L)
B.g.4 Upstart - Titanium by Bellamy Road, AR
Dark Green, White "C/S" White Cuffs on Sleeves

53 $12,500 Own: Casey Schleis
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

JOSHUA J. RADOSEVICH (0-0-0-0) 109½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $225 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 5 0 $23,460 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,070
Life: 16 1 5 0 $25,659 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,070

Track: 7 0 0 0 $1,714
03Jan26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :23¹» :47º¸ 1:11¾¸ 4g lClm 25000nw2/L 61 ---49 9 3 11¿ 11¿£ 8¶¹ 7¶¸¢ Huckaby R 114½ bL 111.30 Azteca Warrior121¡ Task121¹¢ Devils Fork121¨μ rail,passd tiring foes 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 11/118 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 53/125 9 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :39.4b 17/18 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.4b 140/159

4
30-1 Yellow

Heavenly Deacon 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Midnight Storm - Church Time by Pulpit, MN
Blue, Blue 'ST' in White Diamonds on Sleeves

47 $12,500 Own: Kevin J Conard and Annette Kendall
Trn: Santiago Tranquilino (8-0-0-1)

ABEL CEDILLO (49-4-5-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,653
2025: 11 1 0 2 $26,496 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $678
Life: 11 1 0 2 $26,496 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,098
28Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45¹¾ 1:10½¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 50 26-61 4 7 9¶¶ 8¾£ 9¿£ 8¶¸ Cedillo A 121 bL 71.20 While I122¸¢ Mamoot117¸ Sexagenarian118¼¢ failed to menace 3w 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 26/58 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 19/26 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.1hg 15/60 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 59/106

5
10-1 Green

Woodspoint 66 (L)
Ch.g.5 Frosted - Regent's House by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Navy Blue White " R O C " White Diamonds on Sleeves

68 $12,500 Own: Maribel Triana
Trn: Heather Irion (8-0-0-2)

REYNIER ARRIETA (9-0-0-2) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,330
2025: 10 1 0 2 $23,573 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $960
Life: 11 1 0 3 $30,375 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,575
28Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45¹¾ 1:10½¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 67 94-65 1 2 2¶ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶^¡ Arrieta R 121 L 8.80 While I122¸¢ Mamoot117¸ Sexagenarian118¼¢ pressed inside,weakend 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 3F gd :37.1b 6/14 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.1b 82/159

6
30-1 Black

Tarps Storm 52 A (L)
B.g.6 Tarpy's Surprise - Morellies Storm by Storm and a Half, AR
Black Gold Horse Head Emblem Gold Stripe on Sleeves

53 $12,500 Own: Edgar Espinoza
Trn: Owner (9-0-2-0)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (5-1-0-0) 109½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $375
2025: 9 1 0 1 $10,883 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,467
Life: 13 1 0 1 $12,665 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $400

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,443
02Nov25 Haw5 fm p 1B¶^ :48¹¾ 1:12½» 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 52 77-51 4 6¶¢ 7» 8¾£ 7¶¸ 8¶½£ Mojica, Jr. O 117» bL 88.20 Money Agent122¸ Cash App Mike121¶ Palagio122¹ ducked in,3w,no threat 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :52b 166/193 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 54/57 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.4b 94/137 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 35/85

7
5-2 Orange

Brilliant Man 77 (L)
Ch.h.5 Tale of Verve - Rubywood by Woodman, KY
Lime and Navy Triangular Thirds, Navy 'Let It Ride', Navy Bars on Sleeves

85 $12,500 Own: Let It Ride Equine Holdings IV LLC (Steve Connolly)
Trn: S. Jade Cunningham (5-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (83-15-11-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,452
2025: 4 0 1 1 $24,055 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $15,342
Life: 17 1 5 2 $130,345 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $93,098

Track: 4 1 0 0 $54,167
15Nov25 CD10 ft 1N»^ :47^½ 1:11¾¸ 1:50¾¿ 3g Str 35000cnd 75 67-82 13 13¶¹ 13¶¹ 13¼ 10»¢ 9¼£ Saez G 121 bfL 133.18 Double Your Money121¶¢ Cadet Corps121¨μ Welaka121¶¢wtight brk, came out 9w 14
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :53.4b 188/193 15 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :39.2b 11/12 8 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :53.2b 44/44 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4hg 89/90

8
5-1 Pink

Phenomenal Dream 70 (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Sierra Squall by Grand Slam, KY
Aqua, Purple 'DH', Aqua Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

68 $12,500 Own: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano & Mitchell Veal
Trn: Aaron Shorter (12-1-1-1)

AMIR MENDOZA (39-8-6-3) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,550 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $11,300
2025: 9 1 1 4 $31,235 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $16,229
Life: 28 1 2 7 $71,319 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,930

Track: 12 0 2 3 $27,328
01Jan26 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48º¹ 1:13º¿ 1:44¾¸ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 65 46-73 1 9¼¢ 8¾£ 8¾¡ 5¿¡ 4¶¹ Mendoza A 119» bL 13.80 Youramystyle118¶¶¢ One Mor Story118¡ Purse Thief115¶¢ moved 2p, mildly 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:02b 8/49 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 20/38

9
8-1 Aqua

Fast Joker 58 (L)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - My Lucky Spell by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Green, Gold Emblem, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

69 $12,500 Own: Danny Brown, Charis Brown and Compton Racing, LLC
Trn: Greg Compton (28-0-0-2)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (30-4-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 6 0 0 1 $12,575 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $15,767
Life: 9 1 0 1 $39,600 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $9,947

Track: 5 0 0 1 $16,447
06Jun25 Del4 gd p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47º¹ 1:12¾º 1:42¾» 3g SOC 25000/25000 72-60 3 10¾£ 10¾£ 10¹¡ 9»¡ 12¶º£ Concepcion A 118 bL 11.70 Salted Carmel122¹¢ Dominguez122¶¡ Devil Anse110¨μ off pace, no factor 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:06b 58/58 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05b 57/62 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :52.1b 51/52 3 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37b 7/19

10
30-1 Purple

Skibidi Rizz 50 (L)
Ch.g.4 Nyquist - Sinwaan by Into Mischief, KY
Purple, Gold 'CMS' on Purple and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

45 $12,500 Own: Clabar Mor Stables LLC (Michael J Ryan) & Haran Tho
Trn: John F. Haran (32-2-3-2)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,210
2025: 12 1 0 1 $20,762 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,567
Life: 12 1 0 1 $20,762 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $15,800

Track: 5 0 0 1 $5,665
21Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46½¸ 1:12^^ 3g Clm 16000 (20-16)nw2/L 53 84-45 6 1 1¡ 4¸ 10¶¶ 10¶»¢ Sanjur S 116 bL 69.40 Solevo124¡ Springtown121¶¢ Mamoot119¶£ came out early,stopped 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 32/294 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 24/38 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 122/153 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.3b 39/60

11
8-1 Grey

Charley Pride 66 (L)
B.g.6 Arrogate - Enola Gray by Grazen, CA
Green White " J L " White Sleeves

71 $12,500 Own: JL Racing LLC (Justin Larsen)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (11-0-0-0)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (43-2-1-4) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $11,645
2025: 9 1 1 1 $19,068 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,440
Life: 10 1 2 1 $29,868 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,743
28Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45¹¾ 1:10½¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 66 3-63 5 11 10¶º 10¶¸ 10¶^ 5¶¶ Esquivel E 124 bL 5.10 While I122¸¢ Mamoot117¸ Sexagenarian118¼¢ wstd'd early,belated 3w 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 170/294 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 69/118 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.4b 9/60 26 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 3/44

12
7-2 Lime

Tyler's Turn 67 (L)
Ch.c.4 Improbable - Bachata by Kingmambo, KY
White, Kelly Green Shamrock, Kelly Green Chevrons on Sleeves

74 $12,500 Own: Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob & Diane Hutcherson), Jim
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (28-5-2-5)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (65-5-5-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 1 0 1 $36,843 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,800
Life: 6 1 0 1 $36,843 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,470

Track: 1 0 0 0 $600
11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 61 41-77 9 12¿¢ 12¼£ 12¶^ 11¿ 7¶^¢ Leparoux J R 118 L 7.38 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ wbore out st/well back 12
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 8/74 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 35/42 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 17/63 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 33/141

13
4-1

AE

Brown
Stoke the Fire 71 (L)
B.g.5 Constitution - On Fire Baby by Smoke Glacken, KY
Black, Black 'VS'on Red Framed White Shield, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

79 $12,500 Own: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) & Victory Sta
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (24-3-2-4)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (65-5-5-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,067
2025: 4 1 2 0 $90,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $12,000
Life: 10 1 2 1 $104,943 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $30,444

Track: 5 1 2 0 $90,875
03Jan26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¿» 4g Str 50000cnd 73 48-72 3 12¶¹ 12¶¶ 12½ 9¼ 7¾ Esquivel E 119 bL 8.50 Expect the Best124¸£ Anthonian116¶¢ First Bid119£ swung 5w, belatedly 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.2b 272/294 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 94/125 30 Nov 25 OP 5F my 1:03.2b 17/19 a20 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01.1bg 1/6

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Sneaky Feet 53
Gr/ro.g.4 Anchor Down - Fuzzy Kim by Madraar, KY
Pink, Black 'ESPO' on White Ball, White Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Robert & Lynda Esposito
Trn: Fernando Bahena (9-0-0-1)

CARLOS J. ULLOA (5-0-0-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 0 $12,694 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 18 1 3 2 $25,821 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $218
28Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45¹¾ 1:10½¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 50 ---57 2 9 11¶» 11¶¹ 11¶¶ 10¶¹£ Ulloa C J 122 102.10 While I122¸¢ Mamoot117¸ Sexagenarian118¼¢ trailed, no factor 11
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Wrd 4F ft :48.4h 7/46 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 32/90
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Brilliant Man will race with Blinkers Off
L+ DENOTES #10 SKIBIDI RIZZ is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 3-7)

3 Oaklawn Park
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $59,000. For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less Or Which Have Broke Their Maiden In State Bred Race And Which Have Never
Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1, 2026 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since October 1, 2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Miss Ida B 45
B.f.3 Alternation - Secondhand by Mizzen Mast, KY
White Red Triangle and Black Square Emblem

59 Own: Ann Hayes
Trn: Bentley Combs (2-1-0-0)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (5-1-0-0) 115½

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,185 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $34,185 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
02Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :46½» 1:13^¾ 3 k Mcl 50000 70-63 9 1 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Fuenmayor L 113½ f 7.60 Miss Ida B113¸¢ Diamondintherough120¡ Mischievous Bev120£ bid 1/4, wore down foe 9
31Oct25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22¼¹ :46¹¸ 1:24¸¹ 2 k Msw 120000 70-55 3 7 9» 7»¢ 10¿¢ 10¶¼£ Trejos J 119 f 90.64 Paige Turner119»¢ Raspberry119£ Jolly Jolene119¶£ wstdy btw1/2,4-6p,tired 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50b 79/193 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 52/74 27 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/18 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 28/46

2
30-1 White

Iso Lucky 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Isotherm - Big N Lucky by Pollard's Vision, IA
Red, Black Horse Emblem with Black Diamonds

46 Own: Ted Griffieon and Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Lynn Chleborad (16-0-0-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (59-1-5-2) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 2 $49,148 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $49,748 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,517

Track: 1 0 0 0 $600
02Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46¸½ 1:11¿¹ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 57 72-48 1 7 3¶ 5¹ 6¾ 7¶¹¡ Bacon T W 119 L 49.20 Tiz in Sight119¸¡ What's Up Dog122¨μ Magic Seeker122¶ moved out 4w,empty 9
27Sep25 Prm14 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :46»¶ 1:12¶» 2 klStk - IaSorrityB - 100k 60 73-22 2 5 4¸ 6¸¢ 8¶^ 9¶½¡ Huckaby R 118 B 26.40 Somavia118¹ Lets Shakeit Sugar118¹¡ Lady Captain118¶ track insde,fade lane 9
19Sep25 Prm8 ft 5f¹¾ :22º¿ :46^¼ :58¾» 2 klMsw 45023 59-63 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¼¡ Bacon T W 119 B 1.90 Iso Lucky119¼¡ Regan's Twist119£ Olympic Flame119¨© track pce,vied,drw off 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 40/58 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 74/149 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/125 21 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 19/22

3
8-1 Blue

Tiz in Sight 71 (L)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Hindsight by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Hot Pink, Black Epaulets, Black Circled "BB"

75 Own: Gary Barber and Peter Deutsch
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (34-3-6-5)

TYLER W. BACON (59-3-8-8) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $36,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
2025: 5 1 1 0 $110,535 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $146,535 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $59,100

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
02Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46¸½ 1:11¿¹ 3 k SOC 50000/50000-c 71 78-78 7 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Torres C A 119 L *.60 Tiz in Sight119¸¡ What's Up Dog122¨μ Magic Seeker122¶wstumble brk,duel,clear 9

Claimed by JD Thoroughbreds LLC, Davis, Joey Keith and Romero, Larry J. from Barber, Gary and Deutsch, Peter for $50,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
31Oct25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22¼¾ :45¿½ 1:24¾» 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 70 91-57 4 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6º£ 6¶¸ Arrieta F 122 5.65 Baracca122¸¢ Carolyncaroline122» My Sweetheart122¶ chased 3w,5w upr,tired 7
03Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¸¸ :45¼¾ 1:11ºº 2 k Alw 120000nw2/L 64 91-84 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Gaffalione T 122 24.46 Kingsolver122¡ Tiz in Sight122¸¢ My Sweetheart122¸ shook clear upr,bested 8
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 8/57 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 33/159

4
20-1 Yellow

Wrong Shoes 56 (L)
Ch.f.3 Street Boss - War Tweet by Data Link, KY
White, Black Diamond Belt, Red Sleeves

55 Own: Patrick Waresk, Ortiz Racing Stables LLC (J A Ortiz) an
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (13-1-2-2)

JOEL ROSARIO (34-6-4-3) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 1 0 0 $33,986 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $36,986 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $33,396

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
02Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46¸½ 1:11¿¹ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 48 70-70 8 3 5¶¢ 3¡ 3¸¡ 4¹£ Grisales Rave D 122 bfL 30.90 Tiz in Sight119¸¡ What's Up Dog122¨μ Magic Seeker122¶ brk out,closer 3w,flat 9
26Nov25 CD3 ft 5K»» :22^^ :45¿º 1:05¾¿ 2 k Clm 50000 50 67-69 5 7 7½¡ 5» 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Grisales Rave D 118 bf 16.99 Ohoopee118¸¡ Valala118«¬ Little Sam's118¸¡ step slow,4-6p,left ld 7
16Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¿ :46¾^ 1:13º¿ 2 k Mcl 30000 26 57-56 6 4 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1» Grisales Rave D 119 bf 44.93 Wrong Shoes119» Lel Ditty119¹¢ Loving Mischief119¡ 4-2wbtw,bid,duel,clear 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.2b 4/294 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 33/141 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.4b 107/143

5
6-1 Green

N Z Holly 46 (L)
B.f.3 Yaupon - Charming Delilah by Stephen Got Even, KY
Black, Gold and Teal Zia Emblem, Gold Stripe on Sleeves

66 Own: Storyteller Racing (Theodore H Nixon), September Far
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (8-2-2-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (89-15-8-7) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $718 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $27,118 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $26,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $26,400
03Jan26 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :23¸» :47¹¶ 1:11¿¼ 3 k Mcl 40000 (40-35) 44-74 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ Vazquez R A 121 bL 4.30 N Z Holly121º¡ Ducat121¸¡ Justice Addition121¡ dueled inside, clear 12
19Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45½¶ 1:17¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 74-58 5 7 5º 6º¡ 9¾£ 9¶º¡ Machado L 119 3.43 Resist119¶£ Pink Flamingos119¡ Mony Mony119¶£ good position, empty 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 122/294 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 52/149 a13 Dec 25 Keeo 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/5 5 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :48bg 8/23

6
15-1 Black

Sisters in Town A (L)
B.f.3 Mo Town - Sea Shack by Shackleford, AR
Orange, White 'RAGS' on Black Ball

67 Own: Rags Racing Stable LLC (Joe Ragsdale)
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (13-1-2-2)

DANILO GRISALES RAVE (3-1-0-0) 117

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
04Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :46»¿ 1:12»¹ 3 klMcl 50000 87-67 9 1 1«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ Grisales Rave D 120 L 2.30 Sisters in Town120¡ Signdsealddeliverd120¨μ Bossoftheblock120¸¢ battled back rail,game 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 69/294 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 31/149 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 15/125 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/141

7
9-5 Orange

Big Red Machine (L1)
B.f.3 Runhappy - Inspeightof by Orb, KY
Navy Blue, White Framed Maroon Diamond Hoop, White Framed Maroon Diamond Band on Sleeves

78 Own: Mallory Richard
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (23-2-4-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (42-6-8-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $22,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $22,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $22,800

Track: 1 1 0 0 $22,800
20Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¼º :46¶¼ 1:12^¶ 2 k Mcl 30000-c 96-78 2 2 2¸¡ 2¶ 1º 1¶¡ Cedillo A 120 3.50 Big Red Machine120¶¡ Crevalla de Vil120¶^£ Nyad120¸ chased 2p,bid,clear 11

Claimed by Richard Mallory from Watkins Diamond Stables, LLC for $30,000, Schultz Lindsay - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 82/294 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/62 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 32/130 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 17/63

8
5-2 Pink

She's So Coal 55 A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Coal Front - She's Smoke by Half Ours, AR
Gray, Gray "JJ" on Black Ball, Black Sleeves

66 Own: J&J Thoroughbreds (Eugenia Thompson Benight)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (21-5-2-1)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (83-15-11-9) 114

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $61,012 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $61,012 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,012

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 88-74 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¼ 1¶¸ 1¶¸ Arrieta F 120 *.80 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ dominant,kept to task 11
13Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¾ :45¿¶ 1:10¾» 2 k Msw 120000 97-57 5 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 9¶¹£ Arrieta F 119 42.90 Music Burst119¶¢ Paradise119¸£ Betty's Pearl119¶¡ 3w,mild bid btw,wknd 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49b 24/193 12 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 9/21 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 24/90 11 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/18

9
5-1 Aqua

Amazing Amanda 65 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Vekoma - Cruzin On In by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Yellow, Black Braces and 'CJ' Emblem, Yellow and Black Halved Sleeves

70 Own: CJ Stables LLC (Charles Sonson)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (23-11-5-3)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $50,254 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $50,254 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
14Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¸ :47¹¾ 1:12¶¿ 2 k Mcl 50000 60 51-72 5 2 3¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Torres C A 120 2.60 Amazing Amanda120¸¡ Bet the Gray120º Rambunctious Rylie120£ duel 2p turn,drew clr 10
10Oct25 Kee3 ft 6K»^ :22»¼ :46º¸ 1:18¹¾ 2 k½Msw 85000 47 77-75 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 4º¢ Ortiz J L 119 *2.41 Lady Valor119¨μ Bolt Dior119¸£ Miss Super Mo119¶¢ left lead,swallowd btw 10
16Aug25 Elp4 ft 5K»^ :22º¾ :45¿¶ 1:04»½ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 72-66 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Concepcion A 119 2.51 Tizianna119£ Amazing Amanda119»¡ Listentourmother119º¢ ins wnnr,left ld,bestd 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 95/118 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52b 62/63 5 Dec 25 OP 5F my 1:02.2b 8/12 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 46/106

10
20-1 Purple

Vinno Ronnie 59 (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Elusive Raven by Elusive Quality, KY
Red, Black " C " on White Ball, White Stripes on Red Sleeves

55 Own: Heath Aaron and Sheena Campbell & Timothy E. Marti
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (13-2-0-0)

RONNIE HUCKABY (41-1-3-1) 110½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 2 0 $27,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $28,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $600
02Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46¸½ 1:11¿¹ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 49 71-69 4 5 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¹ 5º Huckaby R 112½ bL 43.00 Tiz in Sight119¸¡ What's Up Dog122¨μ Magic Seeker122¶ traffic 1/4,dropped in 9
16Aug25 Prm6 ft 5f¹¾ :22º¼ :46¸½ :59º¶ 2 k Mcl 50000 64-50 2 1 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¸ 1«¬ Huckaby R 114» bB 2.40 Vinno Ronnie114«¬ She's Never Wrong119¶¸¢ Nurse Lucy119¡ pace,widened,held drv 6
18Jul25 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22¿¹ :46»¸ :59¶» 2 k Msw 34500 41-49 1 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¹ Huckaby R 114» bB 2.40 Practical Joy119¹ Vinno Ronnie114¶ Mistletolee116¿ vied,clr,no match late 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 80/141 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 15/46 4 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:02.2b 11/28 19 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 9/64

11
12-1 Grey

What's Up Dog 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Beau Liam - Rosy Roar by Roaring Fever, KY
Light Blue, White Dots and Sleeves

69 Own: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) and Edward
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (24-3-2-4)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (65-5-5-8) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $41,884 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $53,884 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $52,358

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
02Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46¸½ 1:11¿¹ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 51 43-72 6 9 8»¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 2¸¡ Esquivel E 122 bL 9.70 Tiz in Sight119¸¡ What's Up Dog122¨μ Magic Seeker122¶ woff slw,swung out,up2d 9
09Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :46¶¾ 1:11¶º 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 42 88-75 3 3 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 5¾ Gutierrez J R 117» b 20.40 Camila Catalina122«¬ Victory Music120»¡ Valala120¸¢ 4-6p, no factor 6
01Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22»¸ :46¼º 1:12½¿ 2 k Mcl 50000-c 94-72 11 1 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Leparoux J R 119 b 6.41 What's Up Dog119£ Brunia119¹¢ Desperate Dreams119¶¢ 2w,chsd,drove past lat 12

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc., Fisher, Edward J. and Fisher, Linda from CKDS Racing Stable, LLC for $50,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51b 139/193 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :53b 141/141 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:05.4b 46/46 11 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:07b 18/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7)

4 Oaklawn Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Claiming Price $150,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of
$60,000 Allowed 3 Lbs. $45,000 Allowed 5 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $150,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Gaming Wizard 71 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Game Winner - Lone Tigress by Tale of the Cat, NY
Purple, Lavender Diamonds

73 Own: Harold Lerner LLC (H Lerner), Nehoc Stables (D Cohen
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (28-5-2-5)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (25-1-1-4) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
2025: 4 1 0 0 $66,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $66,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Aqu7 ft 7fº^ :22¿¸ :46¿» 1:26¸º 2 lAlw 81000nw1$/x 71 85-64 4 6 5» 5¹¢ 4½¡ 4¶¶¡ Elliott C 122 b 2.91 Time to Roll122¼£ Pantherian122¹¢ Wamo122¶¡ wsteady, pinched start 6
25Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¶¿ 1:10¶½ 1:35¼¾ 2 lStk - SleepyHlwB - 200k 58 ---75 6 3¡ 3¡ 3¨μ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ Elliott C 120 b 3.00 Bravaro120¸¡ Max Money119¹ Fourth and One118¹ press,bid3w,weakened 6
26Sep25 Baq9 ft u 1m»^ :45»¶ 1:11¸^ 1:37¸¹ 2 lMsw 80000 ---82 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼ 1¶¹¡ Elliott C 119 b 4.39 Gaming Wizard119¶¹¡ Jack's World119¡ Hellz Kitchen119¶^£ 3p-ins,dck out out1/16 8
30Aug25 Sar2 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :50½¹ 1:14½¿ 1:44¼½ 2 lMsw 90000 54-65 1 10¶º 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 7¶¶ 4» Elliott C 119 b 18.80 Truman's Commander119¸¡ Twirling Lad119¸ Diliello119¡ woff slow,inside,impvd 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50b 79/193 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 105/118 31 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :51b 14/15 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 3/75

2
12-1 White

Fifty Four Yarder (L1)
B.c.3 Violence - Reggae Rose by Touch Gold, KY
Blue, White Star, Blue Stripes on Grey Sleeves

85 Own: Albaugh Family Stables LLC (Dennis Albaugh & Jason
Trn: Kelly R. Von Hemel (1-1-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (73-14-10-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
13Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^¹ :45¾¼ 1:11½½ 2 Msw 100000 63-85 7 8 8»£ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Hernandez I 120 15.70 Fifty Four Yarder120¨μ Baby Vino120¡ Exhibition120£ 3-4w,stalled,kicked on 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 5/62 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/39 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 25/63 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50.2hg 33/60

3
15-1 Blue

Six String Prince 54 (L1)
B.c.3 Blame - Windy Lane by Cairo Prince, KY
Yellow, Black 'NR' on Blue Guitar Pick Emblem, Black Music Notes on Sleeves

55 $150,000 Own: Tyler Jones and Naber Racing LLC (Roger K Naber)
Trn: Ron Moquett (44-4-5-6)

AMIR MENDOZA (39-8-6-3) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $42,383 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $42,383 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $39,000
27Dec25 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48¹º 1:13»¼ 1:39ºº 2 ½Moc 75000 68-72 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Mendoza A 115» 8.20 Six String Prince115¨μ Race Ready120½ Candy Cane Crain120«¬ floated foe out,duel 9
14Nov25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¸¸ :45¶¼ 1:18¶¿ 2 Mcl 100000 97-55 8 1 4¶¡ 3¹ 4» 5¾ Ashton G 119 11.35 Silver Talisman119¶£ No More Kings119¸¡ Southeastern119¹£ wbmp early,shft in 7/16 9
19Sep25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :22¸½ :44½º 1:21¹» 2 Msw 120000 59-39 9 9 7¼¡ 6¿ 7¶½ 7¸½¢ Asmussen K J 119 78.00 Englishman119½¢ White Tiger119«¬ Tagermeen119¹ 3p,chased 4p upr,tired 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50b 79/193 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 18/141 11 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 25/55 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51b 46/60

4
7-2 Yellow

Clocker Special 55 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Not This Time - Chiding by Blame, KY
Black,Gold and Teal Zia Emblem, Gold Stripe on Sleeves

73 Own: Storyteller Racing (T Nixon), Open Gate Horse Venture
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (8-2-2-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $71,488 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $71,488 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jul25 Elp3 ft 6K¼» :22¶¹ :45º¼ 1:16»¾ 2 Msw 100000 62-74 8 2 3¸¡ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¶¡ Machado L 119 b *1.94 Clocker Special119¶¡ La Norme de Jour119¶¡ The Standard119½¢ 3wd,bid 5/16,held sway 9
12Jun25 CD2 ft 5K»» :22»¶ :45»¹ 1:03¹¸ 2 Msw 120000 75-72 2 5 5» 4» 4¼ 3¾¡ Machado L 119 b 9.37 Obliteration120½¡ Curtain Call119¶ Clocker Special119¹£ pulled 2w,4p1/4,ran on 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 82/294 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 22/149 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/39 3 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/20

5
20-1 Green

Large Risk 58 (L)
Ch.c.3 Volatile - Anabranch by Congaree, KY
Blue, White 'C', White Blocks Sleeves

51 $150,000 Own: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) and Despera
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (24-3-2-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (46-7-1-1) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $39,143 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $40,293 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $37,868

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,150
03Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :47½¹ 1:12»º 1:38¶¹ 3 Aoc 125000nw1$/x 45 75-44 8 4¶¡ 3¶ 5¼ 5¶º 6¸º¢ Esquivel E 119 bL 18.20 Bricklin117¹¢ Misinformation116¼¡ Treadstone119¶ 4w turns, no kick 9
09Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¸¼ 1:13¾½ 1:46½¶ 2 Mcl 50000-c 76-66 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *.68 Large Risk119¶¢ Psalmist119»£ Owie119«¬ 2-3w,bid 2w,bmp,cleard 7

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Davis, William from Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
28Sep25 CD10 ft 1mº^ :46½^ 1:10¾º 1:36¸¿ 2 Msw 120000 58-43 8 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¶^ 8¶½ 8¸½¡ Geroux F 119 b 12.25 Incredibolt119¸ Carson Street119¹ Sartorial119£ tracked 4-5p, wknd 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.2b 24/49 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.1b 140/149 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 5/27 18 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/8

6
9-5 Black

Honey's to Blame 63 A (L1)
B.c.3 Blame - Harlee Honey by Harlan's Holiday, AR
Black, White Circle 'JH', Black Sleeves

79 Own: John Holleman and Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (28-5-2-5)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (65-5-5-8) 114

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $22,200
2025: 4 1 0 2 $83,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $83,200 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $22,200

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
13Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46½¼ 1:11¿^ 2 lMsw 100000 57 67-84 12 11 7¹ 4¨μ 1¸¡ 1»£ Esquivel E 122 *.90 Honey's to Blame122»£ Cattle Baron122» Lil Trick122¡ brk back,4w bid turn 12
13Sep25 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :48¹¶ 1:12»^ 1:43^¼ 2 Msw 85000 9-81 8 6º¡ 5» 5º¡ 4¹ 3£ Elliott C 119 43.62 Noble Dynasty119¨© Quiet Power119£ Honey's to Blame119¨μ 3-2w 1st trn, willing 12
17Aug25 Sar6 fm h¸½ 1B¿^ :51¼¶ 1:16¼¸ 1:46^½ 2 Msw 100000 79-79 5 4¸ 4¸ 3¶ 3¹ 3¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 4.70 Scope119¶ Teleport119¶¢ Honey's to Blame119» 5w upper, mild bid 5
19Jul25 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :22¾½ :46^¾ 1:11¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 30-59 2 7 8¼ 7½£ 7½¡ 7½¡ Elliott C 116» 31.00 Emphasis119¶ Growth Equity119¶¡ Stradale119£ wbumped, lost lane st 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :48.3b 7/193 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 105/118 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 21/42 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 25/63

7
5-1 Orange

Time for Music 70 (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Not This Time - Bling On the Music by Too Much Bling, KY
Blue, Gold Diamonds, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

75 Own: Mike McCarty
Trn: Steven Asmussen (73-13-10-8)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $97,933 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $97,933 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 RP12 ft 1m»^ :47»¾ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¿¿ 2 Stk - SprngbdMiL - 300k 62 81-73 2 9¼¢ 9»¢ 8¼¢ 9¿£ 9¶º¢ Asmussen E 121 6.10 Express Kid121¼¢ Arctic Beast121¸¢ Royalamerican121¡ inside, no menace 11
29Nov25 CD5 ft 1mº^ :45¹¶ 1:09¿¸ 1:35¹¼ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 61 72-85 2 7º£ 7º¡ 6¼ 6»¢ 2¹£ Rosario J 120 24.07 Stop the Car120¹£ Time for Music120¡ Tripp's Promise120¨μ 3p,6p upper,ralllied 8
23Oct25 Kee2 ft *7fº» :22¹º :45»» 1:28¿¶ 2 Msw 110000 51 68-70 1 6 3¸¡ 3º 3¶¡ 1¨μ Asmussen K J 119 2.80 Time for Music119¨μ Maximum Effort119» Like Water119¶£ ins,3w3/16,edged past 7
12Sep25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22¶¹ :45^¿ 1:09½¼ 2 Msw 120000 92-64 6 2 4¸ 5º 8½¡ 9¶¶¢ Asmussen K J 119 4.59 Spun D M C119¸¡ Circle Tap119¶£ Trouble Calling119¶ chsd 2wbtw,4p1/4,faded 12
23Aug25 Elp3 ft 5K»^ :22º¾ :46¶¿ 1:05^¼ 2 Msw 100000 78-75 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ Asmussen K J 119 *2.40 Nine Ball119£ Inordinary119«¬ Stormforged120¶¢ vied ins pair, left ld 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/62 9 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 10/17 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 147/153 24 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.4b 58/67

8
5-2 Pink

Our Magical Moon 69 (L1)
B.c.3 Good Magic - Moonlight Serenade by Malibu Moon, PA
White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves

79 Own: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (23-11-5-3)

JAIME A. TORRES (56-4-9-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
2025: 4 1 1 1 $95,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $17,000
Life: 4 1 1 1 $95,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $60,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $60,000
13Dec25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :46¿¹ 1:13½¿ 1:46¸º 2 Msw 100000 63 64-88 9 5¼¡ 5¶º 2¡ 1¶ 1» Torres J A 120 *1.80 Our Magical Moon120» Owie120¸¢ Crupper120¶£ 3w gain,duel,kickd clr 12
22Nov25 Aqu6 mys 6K»^ :22¾» :46¹¹ 1:16¾» 2 Msw 85000 58 54-79 7 5 5¸¡ 6¶£ 4» 2º¡ Castellano J 119 3.67 Hedge Ratio119º¡ Our Magical Moon119¨© Dr. Sinatra119¹¡ wbmpd brk,2p,ran on 9
30Aug25 Sar8 ft 7fº^ :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:24½¾ 2 Msw 100000 113-71 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4º£ Zayas E J 119 4.40 Universe119º¡ Dragones119«¬ Ima Big Bad Wolf119«¬ ins trn,headed,kept on 9
07Aug25 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :48^^ 1:12º¹ 1:35¿¸ 2 Msw 100000 85-76 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Davis D 119 5.80 Teddy's Rocket119¡ Noble Dynasty119¹£ Our Magical Moon119¸£ wbrush gate, wknd late 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 23/130 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 47/63 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49b 23/159
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $1 Classix Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $62,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since November 1, 2025
Allowed 6 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000, if for $25,000, allowed 3 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Bolt On the Rocks 73 (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Rockport Babe by Rockport Harbor, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves

75 $30,000 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier)
Trn: Wayne Potts (14-3-1-1)

AMIR MENDOZA (39-8-6-3) 113»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $822 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 2 $161,582 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $41,714
Life: 14 3 2 3 $178,965 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $81,891

Track: 3 1 0 1 $72,822
04Jan26 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47º¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39º» 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 75 86-71 7 5¹ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 7¼¢ Mendoza A 114» bL 12.50 Thestral119¨μ Lady Woopig114¶ Gowells Delight119¨© early move 3w,faltered 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 122/294

2
4-1 White

Sombra Dorada 75 (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - La Sombre by Unusual Heat, KY
Blue, White Horse Emblem and 'PRS', White Sleeves

80 $30,000 Own: Craig Peerenboom
Trn: Jordan Blair (4-0-0-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (56-4-9-5) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $59,557 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $15,276
Life: 11 3 1 2 $138,976 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $51,612

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21»^ :44º¹ 1:09º¸ 3gk Clm 40000 79 69-75 2 8 6º¢ 6¶£ 3¸¡ 4¼¢ Saez G 120 bL 10.39 Arrasou120¡ These Apples120¡ Run Camila Run118»¢ wblocked 1/4p, kept on 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 82/294 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 30/61 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 42/57 24 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 32/47

3
10-1 Blue

Windy Bay 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tale of Verve - Co by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Lime, Purple 'MB', Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

74 $30,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson), Joe K. Davis
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (34-3-6-5)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (83-15-11-9) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,600 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $12,495
2025: 6 1 0 3 $49,332 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 0 $55,512
Life: 30 4 8 5 $310,164 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,600

Track: 7 2 2 0 $132,400
04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»¶ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw1/3mx 71 66-77 10 8 6¸¢ 4¶£ 4º¡ 2¾ Arrieta F 121 bL 10.30 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl119¶¢ moved 4w turn, up 2nd 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 111/141 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 25/89

4
10-1 Yellow

Miss Arlington 75 (L)
B.m.6 Mark Valeski - Luvnotionumbernine by Notional, KY
White and Blue Halves

78 $30,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (73-13-10-8)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,080 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,625
2025: 7 1 0 0 $53,826 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $34,305
Life: 26 5 3 4 $374,687 Distance: 20 4 3 3 $292,057

Track: 2 0 0 0 $7,500
17Jan26 Hou6 ft 6f¹¹ :23¶¹ :46¼¾ 1:11¾½ 3gk Rhp 79-65/35500 75 64-78 1 6 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Asmussen K J 124 bL *1.50 Appropriated Funds122¸ Miss Arlington124¶ Glee123¶¢ met bid,turned away 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 41/52 29 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 13/20 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 4/22

5
5-1 Green

Misty Muppet 72 (L)
Ch.m.5 Tonalist - Dellarosa by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, Black Inverted Chevron

75 $30,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: Peter Miller (18-5-3-5)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (30-4-0-1) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,380
2025: 9 0 4 2 $35,438 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 5 6 $102,038 Distance: 12 1 3 5 $68,173

Track: 1 1 0 0 $24,000
01Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸º :46¸^ 1:11½º 4gk Clm 32000nw2/L 69 78-78 8 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Espinoza A 121 L 2.70 Misty Muppet121¶£ She Called121£ French Horn121¨μ 3w bid,clear,held 11
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 18/61 27 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37b 6/24 19 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/16 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 20/77

6
5-2 Black

Promises to Dance 76 (L)
Ch.m.7 Broken Vow - Calypso Run by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Framed 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves

82 $30,000 Own: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (14-1-1-5)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (61-2-12-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 1 0 $95,743 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $104,740
Life: 25 7 5 1 $441,076 Distance: 15 5 3 1 $346,821

Track: 3 2 0 0 $112,420
04Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:16º^ 3gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 78 73-90 3 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4£ Leparoux J R 122 bL 4.95 Ripassare122¨μ White Rocks120¨μ Moon Mystique120¨μ ins speed, gamely 6
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/18 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 32/130 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48b 3/63 24 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 23/47

7
15-1Orange

Lite It Up Louie 68 (L)
Ch.m.5 Midshipman - Flat Out Gittin It by Flat Out, KY
Lime Green, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Bars on Sleeves

81 $30,000 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables Inc (Joseph Novogratz)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (11-0-0-0)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (65-5-5-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $8,300
2025: 4 1 0 1 $21,458 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $11,500
Life: 16 4 1 2 $136,479 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $66,971

Track: 7 0 0 2 $20,493
20Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 70 47-72 3 8 9¼£ 9¼¢ 10¾£ 8¿ Esquivel E 118 bL 67.90 Queen's Martini118¨μ Untamed Moment118º¢ Kelly's Girl118¸¡ remained back 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.4b 64/193 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 52/74 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 38/50 12 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/25

8
20-1 Pink

St. Albans Raid 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Global Campaign - War of the States by Bodemeister, KY
Green, White 'GF'

65 $30,000 Own: Gentry Farms (Anthony Gentry)
Trn: Robert A. Young (9-0-1-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (59-1-5-2) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $363 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 0 0 $73,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,288
Life: 11 3 0 1 $82,046 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $22,411

Track: 4 0 0 1 $11,113
04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»¶ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw1/3mx-c 70 65-68 3 6 7¸¢ 6¹¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¸ Cedillo A 119 L 12.30 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl119¶¢ 5w 1/4, evenly str 12

Claimed by Gentry Farms (A.P. Gentry) from Ten Strike Racing, Sussman, Jeremy, Dunn, Richard and Griffin, Michael for $35,000, Shirer Matt A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 170/294 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 78/125 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 10/19 20 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49.1b 13/35

9
20-1 Aqua

First Hill 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 West Coast - Singlet by Real Quiet, KY
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

61 $30,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (32-2-3-2)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $30,460
2025: 11 0 1 1 $17,084 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $34,790
Life: 31 6 3 3 $186,239 Distance: 18 5 1 2 $139,242

Track: 8 0 1 0 $16,237
26Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45¾¼ 1:11¶¶ 3gk Clm 12500 69 84-81 5 3 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶£ Huckaby R 112½ bfL 5.80 Miss Jeopardy112¶£ First Hill112º Sicilian Grandma119¨© stalk3w,bid,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 19/294 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 60/74 a10 Dec 25 Ind 3F sy :37.1b 1/5 a17 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47b 1/5

10
15-1 Purple

Austrian Navy 77 (L)
B.m.8 Midshipman - Princess Lianna by American Chance, KY
Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves

80 $30,000 Own: Gene Burkholder
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (17-1-0-2)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (46-7-1-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $14,580
2025: 12 4 3 0 $84,497 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,170
Life: 56 16 8 14 $286,711 Distance: 32 10 4 8 $189,311

Track: 5 1 0 0 $20,534
02Oct25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46^¾ 1:11¸¹ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 77 81-84 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Gonzalez L A 119 bL 3.10 Austrian Navy119¸¡ Cloud Storage119º¢ One Smokin' Rita123¶¡ pace,clear,driving 4
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 33/62 a9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.2b 1/42 17 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/19 7 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:04.2b 29/34

11
20-1 Grey

Valhalla Vixen 75
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mitole - Bird House by Limehouse, KY
Lime, Purple Diamonds

76 $30,000 Own: Xtreme Racing Stables LLC (Vicki McGowan)
Trn: McLean Robertson (16-0-1-2)

SERAFIN CARMONA (17-0-1-1) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $821 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 6 2 0 3 $54,250 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,535
Life: 13 3 1 3 $82,574 Distance: 9 3 1 2 $76,039

Track: 4 1 0 1 $32,121
02Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¶¶ 1:10½¿ 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 75 78-66 8 5 5¶£ 4º 9¶^ 10¶¸¢ Carmona S 119 f 82.60 Spring Dancer124¹ Miss Elle124¹¢ Gin's Beach Road119¶¢ 4w 3/8, gave way 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 122/294 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 15/118 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 2/22 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 45/77

12
8-1 Lime

Demi 74 (L)
B.m.6 Paynter - Devine Sucess by Successful Appeal, KY
White , Blue " W " Blue Blocks on Sleeves

79 $30,000 Own: James T Williams, Chicken Creek Ranch (Roger Kim J
Trn: Matt Williams (12-1-2-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (89-15-8-7) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,399
2025: 7 2 3 0 $98,345 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $27,933
Life: 18 4 5 1 $259,373 Distance: 9 3 4 1 $188,396

Track: 8 2 1 1 $147,033
01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾º :45»» 1:10¹º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20)-c 73 57-86 3 10 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 4º 2º¡ Vazquez R A 119 bfL *1.20 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡woff slw,3wrally,willng 10

Claimed by Chicken Creek Ranch, Irminger, Ancil, Stark, Curt and Williams, James T. from Starry Night Racing for $25,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :54b 74/74 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 11/90 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 4/77

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Dance My Way 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Mr Speaker - Pleasant Dance by Any Given Saturday, CO
Navy Blue , Yellow Diamond, Yellow and Navy Blue Halved Sleeves

65 $30,000 Own: James Lauderdale
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (17-1-0-2)

DAVID CABRERA (2-0-0-1) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 0 4 $48,411 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $11,161
Life: 29 5 4 5 $174,971 Distance: 26 3 4 5 $138,437

Track: 12 3 3 0 $108,291
02Jan26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46¹¶ 1:12^¶ 4gk Clm 10000cnd 61 72-77 9 5 4¶£ 3¡ 1«¬ 1£ De La Cruz W 119 bL 3.00 Dance My Way119£ Fly Like the Wind109¶ Blue Dazzler119¨μ 3w bid 1/4, duel,best 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 37/62 6 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:07b 34/37 26 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 27/48 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 11/73

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Lover Girl 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Congrats - Vicar's Daughter by Vicar, MN
Blue, Blue 'B' on Silver Ball, Blue Bars on Silver Sleeves

74 $30,000 Own: Gary & Brenda Bergsrud
Trn: Matt Williams (12-1-2-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $8,201 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $13,380
Life: 25 4 3 5 $218,218 Distance: 20 3 3 4 $179,778

Track: 9 0 0 2 $30,417
04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46»¶ 1:10º» 4gk Clm 35000 (35-30)nw1/3mx 64 69-76 7 5 5¶£ 5¸£ 3º¡ 3¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 35.00 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨μ Lover Girl119¶¢ traffc7/16,outkickd2nd 12
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :54b 80/80 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 13/153 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :52.2b 133/137 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 20/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

6 Oaklawn Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $110,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Dare Greatly 68 (L1)
B.f.3 Chance It - Accelebrate by Northern Afleet, FL
Orange, Royal Blue "K", Orange Sleeves

65 Own: Tom Kagele
Trn: Peter Miller (18-5-3-5)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (89-15-8-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $28,500
2025: 6 0 3 1 $110,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 3 1 $110,900 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $70,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
27Dec25 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45^¶ 2 k Msw 100000 65 65-72 6 6¸£ 6º¢ 6¸£ 6¿ 3¶¸¢ Vazquez R A 120 2.90 Search Party120¼ Rockin Robin120¼¢ Dare Greatly120¹£ 4w,traffc uppr,bst rst 8
29Nov25 GP5 ft 1B¶¼» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:45¹¿ 2 kjStk - FSMDrGrlB - 300k 58 76-76 6 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3»¡ 2º 2¸¡ Maragh R 119 30.30 Mythical122¸¡ Dare Greatly119¶»¢ Win Bet Only118¶ ins,moved out,ran on 6
18Oct25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :45º¸ 1:22¿» 2 kjStk - FSSsnsGrlB - 200k 51 44-62 5 10 8½ 9¼£ 5¿¡ 4¶º Maragh R 119 58.30 Mythical121¶¸£ Love Like Lucy121¨μ Finding Strength121¶ coaxed 2w,needed more 11
11Sep25 Cnl8 fm h¶^ 1m¼^ :48½½ 1:13»¹ 1:38¶¹ 2 klMsw 87500 67-64 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¶£ 2¹ Husbands M J 119 *.80 War Madam119¹ Dare Greatly119£ Lendalfoot119¨μ 3w rally,no match late 11
08Aug25 Cnl6 fm h 1m¹» :47¼¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:36¿¶ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 81-61 2 5¿ 5¼¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¨μ Husbands M J 119 9.80 Ixchel119¨μ Dare Greatly119º£ She's Honed In119¸ winsd,3w 3/16,alter out 12
01May25 GP1 ft 4K¶¸» :22¼¿ :47»½ :54¸¶ 2 k Msw 70000 55-24 4 5 6¼£ -- 6¶^ 6¶½£ Reyes L 118 4.70 Willow Case118¨μ Drama118¶º¡ Instapurchase120¨© svd gnd,no bid 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.4b 32/49 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 18/38 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 21/42 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.3b 121/141

2
6-1 White

Cognizant (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Silver State - Easy Tap by Tapit, KY
Maroon, White Circle 'W', White Bars on Sleeves

66 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC (Ron & Joan Winchell)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (73-13-10-8)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (31-6-6-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $10,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $10,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
12Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¿ :46º¾ 1:11¹¼ 2 k Msw 100000 73-66 2 11 7¹¢ 8¸¡ 5º¡ 3½¡ Rosado J 120 14.30 Agrippina120º Eagle Dance120¹¡ Cognizant120¶ wpinch brk,traffic 1/4 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 37/62 9 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/17 8 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :38.1b 7/15 a1 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.1b 1/33

3
15-1 Blue

She's Very Demure 51 (L1)
B.f.3 Vekoma - Table Manners by Algorithms, KY
Black, White Flurry Emblem, Black and White Blocks on Sleeves

52 Own: Flurry Racing Stables LLC (Staton Flurry)
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (24-3-2-4)

AMIR MENDOZA (39-8-6-3) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 3 0 0 1 $9,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $9,160 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
27Dec25 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45^¶ 2 k Msw 100000 38 74-66 2 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¾ 4¶¼ Esquivel E 120 22.10 Search Party120¼ Rockin Robin120¼¢ Dare Greatly120¹£ tracked inside,empty 8
07Aug25 Ind3 fm p 7K¶¹^ :23¸¼ :47¹¼ 1:29¼» 2 k Msw 32000 58-56 2 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¢ Sanjur S 120 9.10 Dreaming Collect120¶£ Betsy120¡ She's Very Demure120¨μ stalk rail,bid late 9
05Jul25 Ind2 ft 5f¹^ :22^¼ :46^¸ :58¾^ 2 k Msw 32000 46-34 6 5 5¼ 6½ 5¿ 5¿ Esquivel E 120 2.20 Hot Crazy Matrix120¶ Joke Maker120º Nanzig120¶¢ unrushed,no bid 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 122/294 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 7/118 a19 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.2hg 1/16 11 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 12/18

4
2-1 Yellow

Rockin Robin 67 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Spun to Run - Winds of Capri by Bernardini, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves

82 Own: DJ Stable LLC (Jonathan & Leonard Green)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (23-11-5-3)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $17,000
2025: 4 0 1 3 $59,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 3 $59,038 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $32,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
27Dec25 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48¸¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45^¶ 2 k Msw 100000 60 75-82 8 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 2¹ 2¼ Santana, Jr. R 120 3.00 Search Party120¼ Rockin Robin120¼¢ Dare Greatly120¹£ 3w bid, no match 8
06Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½¾ 1:13¼º 1:45^º 2 k Msw 120000 63 72-82 8 4¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸£ Concepcion A 119 18.38 Measure119¶£ Elegant Miss119¶ Rockin Robin119¶¡ 5-3w,bid 2w,duel,outkk 8
15Oct25 Kee7 ft 7fº¹ :22¹¹ :45¸¹ 1:25¶¾ 2 k Msw 110000 83-83 3 11 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 8.84 Essential Coffee119¶ Tam Tam119¶£ Rockin Robin119¶£ ins,closer 5/16,evenly 12
10Sep25 KD1 fm p 6K¹¹ :22½¸ :45¾¼ 1:14½¶ 2 k Msw 170000 60-78 7 4 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3º Ortiz J L 119 12.97 Lit Ship119¹¡ Epic Lady Luck119¡ Rockin Robin119¹¢ 2-3w,kept on,mssd 2nd 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03b 14/49 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 15/74 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 15/46 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 20/60

5
9-2 Green

Joke Maker 64 (L1)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Swan of the Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Purple

67 Own: Scott Archer, Naoya Yoshida and Los Redos Racing Cl
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (8-2-2-1)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (61-2-12-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 2 $89,797 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 6 0 3 2 $89,797 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
27Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :45¼^ 1:10¾» 2 k Msw 100000 63 69-76 6 5 7º£ 4¸¡ 2º¡ 2¼ Saez L 120 3.30 French Friction120¼ Joke Maker120¨μ Take Charge Macy120¶¢ brk out,4w rally 2nd 8
22Nov25 CD8 sys 6Kº» :22¼¾ :46¸» 1:19¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 71 93-57 3 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 5¿£ Gaffalione T 119 b *2.33 Marjoram119£ Kayla's Komet119¹¢ Touch of Magic119¶¢ brk in,stalk 4p,faded 7
22Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:29¶¿ 2 k Msw 110000 60 80-73 1 10 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2£ Gaffalione T 119 2.34 Coco Connect119£ Joke Maker119¼£ Sticker Shock119¨© step slw,ins-2p,denied 10
13Sep25 CD6 ft 1mº^ :45»½ 1:10º¾ 1:36»^ 2 k Stk - PocahntsG3 - 300k 74-70 4 6º¡ 6¹¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3½£ Machado L 122 12.05 Taken by the Wind122»¢ Miss Complicated122¸¡ Joke Maker122¸ range up 4w,vied,yield 7
03Aug25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :22½½ :46¶¶ 1:11¶¾ 2 k Msw 100000 44-60 2 11 7¹¡ 5º 4»¡ 3º£ Machado L 119 5.23 On Time Girl119¸¡ Glam Slam119¸¢ Joke Maker119£ ins,btw,4p3/16,ran on 11
05Jul25 Ind2 ft 5f¹^ :22^¼ :46^¸ :58¾^ 2 k Msw 32000 38-55 3 6 6¿ 5¼ 3¹ 2¶ Velazquez J R 120 *1.60 Hot Crazy Matrix120¶ Joke Maker120º Nanzig120¶¢ rally4p3/8,2nd best 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 22/149 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 74/130 21 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 3/30 13 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :48.1b 4/29

6
10-1 Black

Cold Case 64 (L)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Brie's Snowflake by Tale of the Cat, KY
Black, White Chevrons, White Stars on Sleeves

65 Own: Bowen Thoroughbred Racing LLC (Brandon Bowen) &
Trn: Ron Moquett (44-4-5-6)

LUIS SAEZ (73-14-10-14) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $5,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $768
2025: 5 0 1 1 $19,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $24,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $10,000
04Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :49^^ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¹^ 3 k Msw 100000 65 43-72 8 6º¡ 5¹¡ 4¹£ 4» 4¼¢ Vazquez R A 120 L 19.70 Maximum Offer120¨μ Eagle Dance120»£ Touch of Magic120¨μ 2nd flight,lackd punch 8
12Dec25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :47º¼ 1:12¹º 1:45¿¹ 2 k Msw 100000 61 86-70 7 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¢ Roman E A 120 14.10 Authentic Cat120»¡ Quality Ami120¶¡ Sissy Sox120¶¢ 4w7/8,1/4,no kick 7
31Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ 1:18¼¸ 2 k Msw 38000 59 39-55 8 3 5¹¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¡ Cabrera D 119 3.50 Bank On Daisy120¡ Cold Case119¨μ Secret Slew120£ rallied, 3w, gaining, 8
28Sep25 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¸ :45^¿ 1:17º¿ 2 k Stk - ELGylrdMmB - 50k 49 37-58 8 7 8¾£ 7½£ 4½¡ 3¶^¡ Cabrera D 117 10.30 Woodstock118¶^¡ Lanaluah121¨© Cold Case117¸ rallied, 5w, outfinish 9
24Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼¼ :22^¸ :45¹½ 1:03»¸ 2 k Msw 100000 70-60 2 7 7¹£ 8º¡ 11»¢ 7¼£ Torres J A 119 5.07 Storm's Wake119¡ Velcamp119¶¡ Practically Famous119¶£ 2p,btw,4p1/4,no threat 12
03Jul25 Elp2 ft 5K¹^ :22¾¾ :46½¸ 1:04º¸ 2 k Msw 100000 30-67 3 7 8º¢ 7¹¡ 5¹£ 6¹¢ Leparoux J R 119 23.16 Prowess119¨μ Run On States119¶£ Sonic Sass119£ wbrush gate,stdy 5/8,4p 8
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.2b 40/45 15 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 25/65

7
15-1Orange

Supreme Moon (IRE) (L)
B.f.3 Supremacy (IRE) - Moonlit Show (GB) by Showcasing (GB), IRE
Black, White Circle 'JH', Black Sleeves

59 Own: John Holleman
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (28-5-2-5)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (65-5-5-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 FG8 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸º :47»^ 1:12»½ 1:36¿^ 2 k Msw 54000 64-59 11 8¶^ 9½¡ 9» 9¶¹ 7¶¼£ Hernandez C J 120 L 14.90 Chat Room120¸ Ocala Gala120¸¡ Real Drama120«¬ no menace 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :53.4b 291/294 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.2b 49/63 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107 a6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49b 1/50

8
8-1 Pink

Take Charge Macy (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Take Charge Indy - Badge of Honor by Badge of Silver, KY
White, Blue 'RB' in Burgundy Diamond, Blue Cuffs

75 Own: Gregg Day and Raymond C. Bryner
Trn: Peter Miller (18-5-3-5)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (83-15-11-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $10,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $10,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
27Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :45¼^ 1:10¾» 2 k Msw 100000 70-75 3 3 6º¡ 7º¢ 4» 3¼¢ Arrieta F 120 7.40 French Friction120¼ Joke Maker120¨μ Take Charge Macy120¶¢ 3w,not enuf 2nd 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 122/294 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 19/62 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 23/130 a20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.1hg 1/141

9
10-1 Aqua

Quality Ami 58 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Essential Quality - Galloping Ami by Victory Gallop, KY
Purple and Green Blocks, Purple Sleeves

56 Own: Ivan Dalos
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (23-2-4-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (42-6-8-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $28,347 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $28,347 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
12Dec25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :47º¼ 1:12¹º 1:45¿¹ 2 k Msw 100000 47 86-74 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ 3¹¡ 2»¡ Bejarano R 120 b 12.70 Authentic Cat120»¡ Quality Ami120¶¡ Sissy Sox120¶¢ forwrd,up 2nd,no match 7
12Nov25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :22¸¹ :45¼^ 1:11¾» 2 k Msw 32000 38 12-53 5 11 8¿£ 7½¡ 3¼¡ 2¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 b *2.00 Jenny Lake120¹ Quality Ami120¹¢ Saichi's Girl115¨© belated rally3path 12
25Sep25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¼ :46¼» 1:16¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 48-42 10 7 7¸£ 7º¢ 11¶^ 11¸^ Leparoux J R 119 b 11.75 Counting Stars119º Fashion Designer119¶£ Honfleur119¸ chsd 4w,6p btw1/4,fade 12
02Aug25 Elp4 ft 6f¹» :22¾¶ :47^¸ 1:12^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 39-52 5 9 9¼¢ 10¶^ 10¶^ 9¿ Cannon D 119 8.24 Our Two Girls119¸¢ Miss Complicated119£ Buckeye Favorite119¸¡ bit tight st,6p btw3/8 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03b 14/49 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 44/118 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 35/42 31 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 3/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Dare Greatly will race with Blinkers On

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10)

7 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $62,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 1, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 1,
2025 Allowed 5 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 3 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Black Powder 78 (L)
B.h.6 Gun Runner - Oldfashioned Style by Old Fashioned, KY
Red, White Panel, White Stripes on Blue Sleeves

86 $35,000 Own: Chevan Maharaj
Trn: Michael J. Maker (14-1-1-5)

LUIS SAEZ (73-14-10-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $8,250
2025: 6 1 1 2 $132,087 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $109,310
Life: 19 3 3 4 $321,548 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $71,150

Track: 7 3 1 0 $227,295
28Dec25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶½ 1:43¼¹ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 77 60-80 6 6º 5»£ 5º 7¿¢ 7¶¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 6.00 Duke of Duval119¡ Number One Dude119»¢ Seize the Night119¨μ woff slw,4w 1st,fade 8
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 12/18 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 24 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 8/14 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 59/89

2
20-1 White

What's Up Doc 78 (L)
Ch.g.7 California Chrome - Snuggs and Kisses by Soto, KY
Green, White Circled "S" and Sleeves

86 $35,000 Own: R Townsend Sparks
Trn: Scott E. Young (8-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (61-2-12-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 1 1 $138,941 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $81,385
Life: 26 5 5 3 $300,449 Distance: 9 1 4 2 $112,031

Track: 8 1 1 0 $59,372
28Dec25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 81 48-78 7 9¶^ 9¶¹ 9¿£ 8¶» 8¶¾¡ Bacon T W 124 bL 34.00 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ 5w 1/4, no rally 9
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 19/28

3
30-1 Blue

Dynamis 69 (L)
B.h.5 Gun Runner - Goforitmrsmiller by Speightstown, KY
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

80 $30,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (32-2-3-2)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (46-7-1-1) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 11 2 1 3 $72,047 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $10,352
Life: 20 3 2 4 $105,300 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $30,726

Track: 8 2 0 2 $63,022
03Jan26 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47º» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¿» 4g Str 50000cnd 71 84-71 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 8»¡ 9¾£ Huckaby R 112½ fL 14.30 Expect the Best124¸£ Anthonian116¶¢ First Bid119£ pressed btwn, gave way 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/62 a25 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 1/6 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 22/46 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49b 14/60

4
30-1 Yellow

Shan 71 (L)
B.c.4 Shancelot - Kada by Violence, KY
White, "Workman Ranch" with Red Razorback Hog on Back, Red "WR" on Front

78 $35,000 Own: Workman Ranch LLC (David Workman)
Trn: Lon Wiggins (5-0-1-1)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (5-1-0-0) 109½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,332
2025: 11 1 3 2 $98,723 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $15,940
Life: 18 3 4 3 $160,959 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan26 FG7 ft 6f¾¹ :22¹¼ :45º¾ 1:09¼¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78 58-76 5 6 6¸£ 5¸ 4¸¡ 9¶º McMahon C 120 L 66.20 Autodrive120¶£ Attache120¶ Honky Tonk Highway120¶ btw, 6w, wknd 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.4b 6/141 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51b 50/57 15 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 69/129

5
2-1 Green

Hern 84 (L)
Ch.g.7 Gun Runner - Sweet Opportunity by Distorted Humor, KY
Light Blue, White Dots and Sleeves

88 $35,000 Own: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) and Edward
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (24-3-2-4)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (65-5-5-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,218
2025: 12 1 4 1 $68,379 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 2 $69,752
Life: 36 7 6 3 $248,515 Distance: 13 4 2 0 $111,615

Track: 12 1 3 0 $81,361
26Dec25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»¹ 1:11^¶ 1:37¹º 3g Clm 40000 81 97-99 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Esquivel E 120 L 9.10 Creative Minister120¶£ Hern120¹¡ American Outlaw117º¡ chase,bid btwn,2nd bst 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 122/294 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 5/38 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 39/46 6 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:02.4b 10/37

6
9-2 Black

American Outlaw 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 American Pharoah - Twixy by Mutakddim, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'T' on White Ball, White Sleeves

84 $35,000 Own: Turman Racing Stable LLC (Frank Turman), Seth Eskin
Trn: Norm W. Casse (19-1-5-2)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 11 1 2 2 $43,001 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $936
Life: 28 4 6 4 $171,908 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $14,966

Track: 6 0 1 1 $36,181
26Dec25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»¹ 1:11^¶ 1:37¹º 3g Clm 40000 77 103-93 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3»¢ Torres C A 117 L 12.40 Creative Minister120¶£ Hern120¹¡ American Outlaw117º¡ rated, faltered late 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 69/294 a15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 1/28 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :48.1b 4/52 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 11/46

7
5-1 Orange

Uncle Caesar 88 (L)
B.g.5 Uncle Mo - Moondance by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, Yellow Cross

91 $35,000 Own: Commonwealth New Era Racing (Todd Mostoller)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (17-1-3-2)

JAIME A. TORRES (56-4-9-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,775
2025: 11 3 3 1 $101,954 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,200
Life: 18 7 4 1 $158,974 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $74,320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $719
12Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¼^ 1:12^¼ 1:44¶¿ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 89 95-87 8 3» 3» 6¹¡ 6»¡ 8½£ Saez L 125 L 3.30 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£ gave way four wide 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 32/130 24 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.4b 37/67 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 95/99

8
15-1 Pink

Underhill's Tab 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Unified - Mykindasaint by Saint Ballado, KY
Lime, Purple 'MB', Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

88 Waived Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson), Joe K. Davis
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (34-3-6-5)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (43-2-1-4) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $25,843 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,681
Life: 25 3 3 5 $292,860 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $38,727

Track: 9 0 1 2 $75,623
26Dec25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»¹ 1:11^¶ 1:37¹º 3g Clm 40000-w 74 96-84 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4» 5¶^£ Bacon T W 117 L 4.10 Creative Minister120¶£ Hern120¹¡ American Outlaw117º¡ 2nd flight rail,empty 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 43/294 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 31/149 19 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 3/16 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 3/51

9
12-1 Aqua

Parkway 78 (L)
B.g.6 Quality Road - Lull by War Front, KY
Black, Lime and White Emblem, Black Cuffs on Lime Sleeves

87 $35,000 Own: Scotty Caroom
Trn: Ingrid Mason (10-2-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (2-0-0-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,866
2025: 11 2 2 2 $57,663 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $28,342
Life: 24 3 3 6 $148,069 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $69,399

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,690
13Dec25 RP8 ft 1B»^ :48½¶ 1:14»¼ 1:47¸¶ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 80 85-92 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Cabrera D 119 bL 2.10 Sound of Victory119«¬ Parkway119¶£ Rivetage120¶ 3dp,closed willingly 6
Workout(s): a20 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/11 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 11/39 4 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 8/23 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 44/125

10
20-1 Purple

Itsinmyblood 80 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gift Box - La Boheme by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Green Diamonds, Black Bars on Sleeves

84 $30,000 Own: Larry F. Telle
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (23-2-4-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (42-6-8-2) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $958 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,340
2025: 10 3 2 0 $105,104 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $48,718
Life: 13 4 2 0 $145,012 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $36,467

Track: 1 0 0 0 $958
03Jan26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :45¹¾ 1:08¾» 4g Alw 115000nw1$/x 78 13-77 3 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 8¶º 7¶½¢ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 20.90 Stiglets119¼¡ Vital Mind124¶¢ Heart N Soul121»¢ mid pack 2p,lil impact 10
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.1b 12/80 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51b 54/61 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/125 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 45/90

11
20-1 Grey

Slip Mahoney 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Arrogate - Got Lucky by A.P. Indy, KY
Red, Red "M" on Black Ball, Red Hoops on Black Sleeves

68 $35,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables Inc. (Genaro Garcia) & Bruc
Trn: Genaro Garcia (20-3-0-1)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $44,378 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $127,000
Life: 17 4 3 2 $518,683 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $219,738

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¶¿ 1:11¾¾ 1:43¶¹ 3g Clm 40000 58 91-59 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 7º 8¶¹ 8¸»¡ Concepcion A 121 bL *2.64 Carolo Rapido121¸ C F V Bullet121¸ Bestfriend Rocket118¶¢ chased ins, gave way 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.2b 111/193 8 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6 28 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/27 17 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 14/19

12
20-1 Lime

Pappy's Revenge 68 (L)
B.h.5 Bolt d'Oro - Steady N Love by Not For Love, MD
Lime, Purple Diamonds

81 $35,000 Own: Xtreme Racing Stables LLC (Vicki McGowan)
Trn: McLean Robertson (16-0-1-2)

SERAFIN CARMONA (17-0-1-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,660
2025: 6 1 0 0 $32,925 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $32,657
Life: 19 3 3 2 $197,817 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $18,695

Track: 5 0 1 2 $58,042
16Oct25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:12¸¾ 1:44¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 73 81-69 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 7½ 12¶½ Saez G 124 fL 55.10 Mackman122¨μ Stowaway122¸¢ Resilience122¶¡ ins pair 2nd,wknd 1/4 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 198/294 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 5/38 a8 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/6 31 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: American Outlaw will race with Blinkers On
NOTE: #8 UNDERHILL'S TAB is ineligible to be claimed per ASRC Rule 2426-A. L+ DENOTES #6 AMERICAN OUTLAW is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Oaklawn Park
Stakes The 75th Running of

KING COTTON STAKES
$150,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $150,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No nomination fee. $750 to pass the entry box and $750 additional to start. Supplementary nominations may be made by the closing
time of entries at a fee of $2,000 which qualifies to start. $150,000 Guaranteed. After paying 2.5% of original purse to the owners of horses finishing 6th through last, 60% of the remaining
purse will be paid to owner(s) of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth and 4% to fifth. WEIGHTS: 124 lbs. Non-winners of $60,000 since December 1, 2025 allowed 3 lbs.;
$50,000 since October 1, 2025 allowed 5 lbs.; $35,000 since September 1, 2025 allowed 7 lbs. (Maiden and Claiming races not considered in allowances). In Allowance Stakes starting
preference will be given to horses that have accumulated the highest earnings. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Owner of the winner to receive
a trophy. Closed Tuesday, January 30, 2026 With 36 Nominations. Six Furlongs
Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Lips Say Bliss 82 (O)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cairo Prince - Kiss a Vet by War Front, KY
White, Maroon Chevrons, Maroon Diamond Band on Sleeves

98 Own: Harlow Stables LLC (Eric P. Johnson)
Trn: Robert Medina (14-1-2-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $81,101
2025: 5 1 1 0 $82,411 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 2 $99,568
Life: 14 5 2 2 $295,754 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $73,600

Track: 5 2 1 1 $112,470
20Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^» 1:10¸½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 83 7-101 5 8 9¶¼ 9¿¡ 6¼¡ 1¡ Torres C A 119 bL 4.30 nLips Say Bliss119¡nGold Sweep121¡ Linzer121£ woff slw,bmp,rail rally 9
20Nov25 CD9 mys 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45¸» 1:10¶º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82 103-106 2 5 6º¢ 6»¡ 5º¡ 2¶¢ Torres C A 120 bL 27.12 Echo Again120¶¢ Lips Say Bliss120«¬ One Nine Hundred118¹ 2-4p,rallied,left lead 6
08Jun25 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1O¶¼º :48¼º 1:38¶¿ 2:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 93-99 11 10¿¢ 11¶¶ 12¼¡ 9¶^ 9½¡ Torres C A 122 bL 13.65 Safe Trip Home122¨© Clyde's Got a Gun122«¬ Freedom's Way122¡ ins,4p1/4,no factor 12
11May25 CD9 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :48¸^ 1:12¾¶ 1:47¸¼ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 58-93 1 7º¢ 6» 7¹¢ 4¹ 4¸¡ Torres C A 122 bL 7.17 Lord Bullingdon122¨μ Echo Lane122¶¢ Big Blue Line122¶ svd gd,ran on willngly 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :39b 21/21 a14 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :37.1b 1/17 8 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :39.2b 8/8 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 7/70

2
15-1 White

Gold Sweep 87 (O)
Ch.h.5 Speightstown - Wonder Brew by Giant's Causeway, KY
Lime, White "B" and Chevrons

89 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (32-2-3-2)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (46-7-1-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 1 2 $112,600 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $37,700
Life: 18 4 3 2 $293,479 Distance: 9 2 2 2 $127,660

Track: 5 1 1 1 $66,700
20Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :45^» 1:10¸½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 85 98-101 9 3 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 2¹ 1¡ Jara F 121 bfL 8.50 nLips Say Bliss119¡nGold Sweep121¡ Linzer121£ collared leader late 9
30Sep25 Ind2 ft 5K¹^ :22¶^ :45º¿ 1:03ºº 3g Alw 36000nw3/L 80 79-99 4 3 4£ 1¡ 1» 1¶¶¡ Bermudez S E 122 bfL *.70 Gold Sweep122¶¶¡ Rocket Hoss122¡ Sweet Fantasy119¨μ vied4p,bid1/4,drew off 5
13Aug25 Ind5 sy u 5f¹^ :22¸¾ :44¾¾ :56½¾ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 85-71 1 5 5½ 6¼¡ 6¾ 4¿£ De La Cruz F 122 bfL 2.80 Goodlookinjustice119½ Butch's Best119¸ Healing Waters121£ inside,improved late 6
09Jul25 Ind7 ft 6f¹» :22ºº :44¿º 1:08¼¸ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 48-90 1 5 3¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Bermudez S E 122 bL 4.40 Gold Sweep122¹¡ Chocolate Moose121¸ Holiday House122¶£ rail,held sway,driving 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51b 208/294 15 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 31/74 12 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 28/77 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :51b 59/75

3
7-2 Blue

Wendelssohn 92 (O)
B.h.5 Mendelssohn - Gangbusters by Broken Vow, KY
Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' Shamrocks on White Sleeves

103 Own: Ruis Racing LLC (Wendy Ruis)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (34-3-6-5)

TYLER W. BACON (59-3-8-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,000 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $20,694
2025: 6 3 2 1 $333,920 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $87,000
Life: 16 5 2 2 $473,451 Distance: 7 4 2 0 $397,982

Track: 5 3 2 0 $292,482
17Jan26 FG7 fm p 5K»¹ :21»¶ :43½¹ 1:01¼¹ 4g Stk - DFKennerL - 100k 92 88-101 1 7 6¸¡ 6¹¡ 4¹ 4º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 9.50 Usually Wrong124¸£ Mondogetsbuckets118«¬ Bear River124¸ rated ins, gained 9
27Nov25 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ :21º¿ :44¹¸ 1:09¼¼ 3g Stk - ThnksgvClB - 175k 94 104-110 3 3 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 5.10 Wendelssohn124¶¡ Komorebino Omoide124¶¡ The Donegal Clan118¨© trk,duel,wore down foe 9
18Oct25 Kee5 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :22^º :45^» 1:02¼¶ 3g Alw 150000cnd 96 87-99 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 bL 5.87 Dhabab121£ Script121¶ Wendelssohn125¶¢ ins pair trn,bestd lat 8
29Mar25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45^^ 1:09»¿ 4g jStk - EclipseB - 145k 97-112 3 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¾ Bacon T W 124 b *.50 Wendelssohn124¾ Ninja Warrior124¸ Osbourne121¿ bid,duel, kicked clear 4
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/33 30 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/16 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 68/108 18 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 2/3

4
3-1 Yellow

Bourbon Bash 84
B.g.6 City of Light - Buy Sell Hold by Violence, KY
Tan, Green and Burgundy Stripe, Burgundy Accents on Sleeves

94 Own: BC Stables LLC (B Coelho & J Bellinger)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (73-13-10-8)

JOEL ROSARIO (34-6-4-3) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $72,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $42,000
Life: 24 3 8 3 $584,194 Distance: 11 3 5 2 $401,700

Track: 8 2 2 2 $273,800
03Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :45¾» 1:09½¸ 4g jStk - CommodoreB - 135k 86 65-104 5 5 4¸ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Rosario J 117 b 10.00 Bourbon Bash117¸¢ Banjo Chris119£ Thoughtthatcounts124¸¢ 3w bid, kicked clear 9
18May24 Pim8 mys 6f :23¸¹ :46º¿ 1:11¶¿ 3g Stk - MdSprntG3 - 100k 84-74 6 1 4»¡ 5¹£ 6¾ 6¶º¢ Rosario J 124 b 5.60 Super Chow126¶£ Prevalence124¶¡ Prince of Jericho120¡ 3-4wd,urged 1/4,wknd 6
02May24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿½ :44½» 1:08½¸ 4g jStk - StMatthwsB - 200k 61-98 4 1 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¢ Asmussen K J 118 b 5.51 O Besos118¶¢ Bourbon Bash118¹£ Surveillance120¸ 3w-4p,led,collared 1/8 5
30Mar24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21»^ :45^¸ 1:09¿^ 4g Alw 150000nw1$/x 82-106 4 6 5»¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Asmussen K J 118 bL *1.80 Bourbon Bash118¸¡ Juilliard118¶£ Shopper's Revenge118¶ wsquezd thru rail,bump 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 52/149 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.3b 121/141 a11 Dec 25 OP 5F ft :58.4hg 1/18 3 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.4b 7/45

5
7-5 Green

Roll On Big Joe 101
Gr/ro.g.6 Prospective - Nina's Gift by Victory Gallop, FL
Red, Maroon Yoke, White Circled Horse, Maroon and Red Sleeves

108 Own: Rancho Temescal LLC (Tim Cohen), Rancho Temescal
Trn: Robert B. Hess, Jr. (1-1-0-0)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (4-1-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 6 1 0 $551,145 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $55,440
Life: 22 9 6 1 $751,925 Distance: 11 4 4 0 $437,565

Track: 1 1 0 0 $85,500
13Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :45¾¾ 1:09»º 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 99 76-115 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Leparoux J R 124 2.20 Roll On Big Joe124¶¢ Banishing124¶£ Tejano Twist 124¸¡ duel1/4,shook off foe 7
01Nov25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :45¸¿ 1:09»¾ 3g Stk - BetOSnshnL - 300k 98 103-115 5 1 2¶ 1¶ 1º 1º¡ Leparoux J R 123 *2.56 Roll On Big Joe123º¡ Mondogetsbuckets121¶¡ Durante123¡ 3pbtw,took ovr,rdn out 7
13Sep25 CD10 ft 6f»^ :21¿^ :44¸º 1:08º¹ 3g Stk - LvlTbSctyL - 300k ---97 1 4 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¾¡ Leparoux J R 123 5.36 Bentornato121»¢ Here Mi Song121«¬ Skelly123¹¢ tracked inside, no bid 8
26Jul25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :21½¾ :44º¾ 1:08½º 3g Stk - BCrosbyG1 - 400k 95-102 6 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 5» Leparoux J R 122 4.40 Lovesick Blues122¶£ Hejazi122¶¢ World Record122¶¡ prss outsd,chsd,flattn 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :47.3b 2/71 a13 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :48b 1/40 a3 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :36.1b 1/15 28 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 2/17

6
10-1 Black

Tejano Twist 85 (O)
Ch.g.7 Practical Joke - Haley's Lolipop by Cuvee, KY
Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

104 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson) & Joey Keith
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (34-3-6-5)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (83-15-11-9) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $26,821
2025: 6 1 0 2 $158,315 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 0 $85,665
Life: 44 10 12 7$1,652,032 Distance: 24 7 9 6$1,238,360

Track: 14 4 6 3 $712,200
02Jan26 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22»¿ :45¾¿ 1:10^½ 4g Aoc 125000nw2$/6mx-N 84 17-101 2 5 5¾¡ 4½¡ 3¸ 2£ Bejarano R 119 L *1.10 Ryvit124£ Tejano Twist119¶¢ Normandy Coast121¹¡ 3w advance,not enuf 5
13Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :45¾¾ 1:09»º 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 85 28-108 3 5 7½¢ 6¸£ 3» 3¹ Bejarano R 124 10.90 Roll On Big Joe124¶¢ Banishing124¶£ Tejano Twist124¸¡ mild rally 3-4w 7
16May25 CD6 gd 6Kº» :22½¼ :45»¾ 1:15¼º 3g Aoc 175000nw2/y/x-N 28-104 3 7 7¶¶ 7¼¢ 6¼ 6¾¢ Landeros C 125 L *1.52 Roll On Big Joe125¶¡ Caramel Chip121¶¢ Durante121¶¡ step slw,lag,no threat 7
03May25 CD8 sys 7fº^ :22»¼ :45¶¸ 1:22¼º 4g Stk - CDG1 - 1000k 67-94 5 3 10»¢ 11½ 9º 7¹¡ Landeros C 123 29.60 Mindframe123¨μ nBanishing123«¬nNysos123«¬ 4p,8p1/4,stayed mildly 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 69/294 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.4b 59/159 29 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/2 21 Nov 25 CD 4F sy :50.2b 15/16

7
20-1Orange

Frost Free 74 (O)
Gr/ro.h.5 Frosted - D J's Favorite by Union Rags, KY
Blue, White Rocking 'K', White Hoop on Sleeves

79 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Brett Creighton (11-1-0-2)

JAIME A. TORRES (56-4-9-5) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,170 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $191,620
Life: 10 3 1 2 $307,890 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $263,020

Track: 7 1 1 2 $165,770
19Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :21»½ :44¾¿ 1:10¶¶ 3g Aoc 125000cnd-N 77 111-78 3 3 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2º 9¿¡ Vazquez R A 118 bL 4.70 Minnesota Ready118¹¡ Thoughtthatcounts124¶¢ Devil's Tower118¶wbrk in bmp,ins,yielded 9
08Jun24 Sar8 ft 7f»^ :21¹½ :43^¾ 1:21¹^ 3 Stk - WStphnG1 - 500k 130-52 5 2 2¶ 2¡ 11¶½ 11¹¶ Ortiz J L 124 b 23.30 Book'em Danno122¡ Prince of Monaco124¶¢ Nutella Fella124¼£ duel,pressed, gave way 11
18May24 Pim6 mys 6f :23¸º :46¼¼ 1:11¹¿ 3 Stk - ChickLngG3 - 200k 121-103 6 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b *1.80 Frost Free122¶¡ Cats by Five118¶¡ Mr Skylight120¶¡ drift out,resolute,drv 8
27Apr24 OP8 gd 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45¶½ 1:10¶¾ 3 Stk - BachelorL - 200k 118-104 2 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶¡ Vazquez R A 121 b 7.00 Valentine Candy124¶¡ Frost Free121¶£ Cats by Five119¹£ brief breather,caught 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51b 139/193 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.4b 109/130 2 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.2b 3/27 12 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 2/25

8
12-1 Pink

Tough Catch 79
Gr/ro.c.4 Complexity - Try to Catch Her by Broken Vow, KY
White, Gold 'SOK', Black Horse Head, White and Black Vertically Halved Sleeves

83 Own: Gervais Racing LLC (Lori Gervais), On Our Own Stable
Trn: Dallas Stewart (17-3-2-3)

LUIS SAEZ (73-14-10-14) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $64,538 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 0 $265,738 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $164,538

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov25 Mvr10 ft 6f¶^ :22¸½ :45¹» 1:10º¼ 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 300k 74 75-102 6 7 5º¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Saez L 117 11.30 Faster Gator117¶£ Tough Catch117¸¡ Souper Tuscan117¨© chase btwn4-3p, ran on 9
22Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» :22ºº :45½¾ 1:10»º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 75 77-98 5 4 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¶ Saez L 118 L 3.86 Beeline121¨μ Keep It Easy118¡ Distorted Pro123¨μ bump,2w btw,lack punch 7
18Jan25 FG12 sys 1B»^ :47¿¶ 1:13¹¾ 1:47^½ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 90-49 7 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 10¶¶ 13¸º Saez L 122 15.30 Disco Time122¨μ Built122¡ Innovator122¶£ 3p,5pbtw upr,brsh/wknd 13
21Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:10º¾ 2 Stk - SugarBowlB - 100k 66-91 4 4 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ Saez L 116 L *.40 Tough Catch116¶ Doroteo117½£ Indian Cat117£ prompt 2w,cleared,held 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 64/95 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 2/57 12 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/55 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/48

9
20-1 Aqua

Durante 90
B.g.7 Distorted Humor - Seahawk Girl by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

101 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (27-2-4-5)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (89-15-8-7) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $64,715
2025: 12 2 1 4 $460,880 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 3 $87,110
Life: 45 10 7 7 $992,418 Distance: 19 5 3 3 $698,005

Track: 6 1 0 1 $120,800
13Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :45¾¾ 1:09»º 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 95 58-100 2 3 6¸£ 7¹£ 6¾¡ 6¼£ Torres C A 124 9.00 Roll On Big Joe124¶¢ Banishing124¶£ Tejano Twist 124¸¡ 2p turn, no kick 7
01Nov25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :45¸¿ 1:09»¾ 3g Stk - BetOSnshnL - 300k 96 102-102 6 4 4¶¢ 4¸ 3º 3¼ Torres C A 123 3.09 Roll On Big Joe123º¡ Mondogetsbuckets121¶¡ Durante123¡ 4w,place bid btw,outkk 7
03Oct25 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22¶¿ :45^¾ 1:09¿¹ 3g Stk - PhoenixG2 - 400k 95 89-105 1 2 2¡ 2¸ 1¸ 2¨μ Gaffalione T 121 17.47 Nakatomi121¨μ Durante121¹ Whatchatalkinabout121¨μ 2w,led,dug in1/16,bstd 6
13Sep25 CD10 ft 6f»^ :21¿^ :44¸º 1:08º¹ 3g Stk - LvlTbSctyL - 300k ---95 6 1 3¶¡ 4» 5»¡ 5¿¢ Torres J A 123 14.50 Bentornato121»¢ Here Mi Song121«¬ Skelly123¹¢wbrk out/clip beh st,4p 8
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :39.1b 12/13 a15 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :36.2b 1/12 29 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 17/20 24 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37.2b 8/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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$5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

9 Oaklawn Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $125,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never
Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since November 1, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Delacina 76 (L)
B.m.5 Dominus - Tracy Racy by Algorithms, IA
Purple, Purple 'LC' on Black Ball

66 Own: Lynn Chleborad
Trn: Owner (16-0-0-0)

ALFREDO TRIANA, JR. (59-1-5-2) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $822 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 1 1 $98,353 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 3 2 $162,729 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $108,926

Track: 4 0 1 1 $30,643
02Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¶¶ 1:10½¿ 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 76 88-75 2 1 2«¬ 5» 4º¡ 5¾¢ Triana, Jr. A 119 bfL 115.50 Spring Dancer124¹ Miss Elle124¹¢ Gin's Beach Road119¶¢wtraffic 7/16,shuffled 11
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05b 10/11 8 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/23 1 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:03.1b 12/13 22 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/20

2
20-1 White

R Pretty Kitty 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Instilled Regard - Starship Kitty by Tale of the Cat, FL
Red, White Diamond "JEC", Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

77 Own: John E. Cox
Trn: Steve Manley (9-1-2-0)

ABEL CEDILLO (49-4-5-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 2 0 0 $61,443 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $61,443 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $27,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^^ 1:11¶^ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L-c 72 114-85 3 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1½£ Gaffalione T 118 L *.66 R Pretty Kitty118½£ Extreme Dream113«¬ Mindy's Union118¶^£ ins,drew off1/4,drivng 6

Claimed by Manley Steve from Averill Racing, LLC and ATM Racing for $20,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 229/294 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 83/130 23 Dec 25 FP 4F ft :51.2b 1/1 16 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :38.2b 10/10

3
30-1 Blue

One Way Or Another 73 A (L)
B.m.7 Street Strategy - Happy Anniversary by Midnight Lute, AR
Green, White Puppy Emblem , White Stars on Sleeves

74 Own: Brent A Kennedy
Trn: Casey Schleis (3-0-0-0)

TYLER W. BACON (59-3-8-8) 113

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 1 2 $90,885 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 1 $137,960
Life: 24 5 6 3 $325,883 Distance: 20 3 6 3 $281,443

Track: 17 3 5 3 $268,283
23Aug25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22º» :45¹¹ 1:10¹º 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 76-61 1 2 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¼£ 6¶¸ Bacon T W 125 BL 14.40 Charlee Mae125¡ Demidanu120¸¢ Talkin Tipsy123¡ up close early,faded 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49b 24/193 a5 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01b 1/9 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/141 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.4b 62/137

4
20-1 Yellow

Key to Success 78 (L)
B.m.6 Cupid - New Key by Majesticperfection, KY
Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves

81 Own: Gene Burkholder
Trn: Kim A. Puhl (17-1-0-2)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (43-2-1-4) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $487
2025: 8 3 0 1 $72,768 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $45,495
Life: 36 7 7 6 $295,728 Distance: 18 6 2 1 $158,195

Track: 15 0 3 3 $92,737
20Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 76 48-70 2 9 8¼¡ 8»¢ 9¾¢ 10¶^¢ Triana, Jr. A 124 fL 16.90 Queen's Martini118¨μ Untamed Moment118º¢ Kelly's Girl118¸¡ thru after half inside 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 13/24 6 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:07b 34/37 26 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 6/48 22 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49b 11/73

5
30-1 Green

Music Mistress 72 A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Laurie's Rocket - The Gray Goose by Malabar Gold, AR
White, Five Red "M"s, Red ''M''s on Sleeves

73 Own: Matt White, Steve Reppo and Joe P. McKellar
Trn: Joe P. McKellar (3-0-0-0)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (46-7-1-1) 113

2026: 1 0 0 0 $821 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 0 $52,697 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $33,135
Life: 21 4 4 1 $287,628 Distance: 18 4 4 1 $286,102

Track: 15 3 4 0 $269,588
02Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¶¶ 1:10½¿ 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 70 76-67 3 4 8¸ 10½£ 8¿¢ 8¶¶£ De La Cruz W 114 L 41.10 Spring Dancer124¹ Miss Elle124¹¢ Gin's Beach Road119¶¢ wchecked 7/16,fell back 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :54b 293/294 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 31/118 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49b 45/141 9 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 11/35

6
12-1 Black

Lady Aberdeen 78 (L)
Ch.m.5 Midshipman - Highland Pride by Lion Heart, KY
Red, White Sash, Red and Black Hoops on White Sleeves

75 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Peter Miller (18-5-3-5)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (30-4-0-1) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 6 2 0 0 $45,910 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $23,983
Life: 18 2 4 4 $104,545 Distance: 8 1 2 3 $59,289

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
20Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:10½¹ 3gk Str 50000nw3/L 80 94-76 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¾¢ Arrieta F 119 L 4.00 Nerazurri117¹¡ Ma Rae's Girl119¶ Feasible122¸£ pace inside,gave way 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 13/149 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 3 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.3b 60/63 14 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.4hg 5/15

7
2-1 Orange

Untamed Moment 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Outwork - Wild Moment by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, Black Hoops on White Sleeves

87 Own: Alex & JoAnn Lieblong
Trn: David Fawkes (8-1-2-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (61-2-12-4) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $84,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $84,050 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $84,050

Track: 1 0 1 0 $23,000
20Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:10º^ 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 92-92 1 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Santana, Jr. R 118 L 4.80 Queen's Martini118¨μ Untamed Moment118º¢ Kelly's Girl118¸¡ inside,long duel,miss 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 82/294 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 42/62 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.3b 19/130 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 18/32

8
3-1 Pink

You'll Be Back 80 (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - Advance Party by Empire Maker, KY
Green, White Emblem, Green Bars on White Sleeves

83 Own: Greenwell Thoroughbreds LLC (Gregory Tramontin)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (23-2-4-0)

LUIS SAEZ (73-14-10-14) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 1 $74,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $33,250
Life: 7 1 3 1 $148,800 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $102,050

Track: 3 0 2 1 $70,500
14Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¸¼ 1:11¸º 3gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 80 72-83 10 7 7¸¢ 4¶ 1¡ 2¶ Bejarano R 117 *1.20 Liuzza121¶ You'll Be Back117«¬ Gin's Beach Road117¸¡ 4-3w bid, led, caught 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 121/176 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 15/106 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 13/86 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 10/95

9
15-1 Aqua

Ginger Zip 68 (L)
Ch.f.4 Ghostzapper - Irish Influence by Stephen Got Even, ON
Black, Black "A" and Arrow on Gold Ball

71 Own: Stronach Stables (Frank Stronach) & David Jacobson
Trn: David Jacobson (27-2-4-5)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (42-6-8-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 3 0 $78,396 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 3 0 $78,396 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¼ :46¶¹ 1:18»¾ 3gk Msw 82070 65 79-73 1 6 4º 4º 1¡ 1¨μ Aebly F 121 bL 3.10 Ginger Zip121¨μ Mew N Me121£ Cairo Girl121¹ insd,4w1/4,led,held 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.4b 163/193 20 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.1b 5/8 16 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :39.2b 14/14 12 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :39b 7/10

10
8-1 Purple

Coaster 85 (L)
B.f.4 Vekoma - Lavishly by Street Sense, KY
Aqua Blue, White Circle, White Hoop on Sleeves

80 Own: Anita Ebert Racing LLC (Anita Ebert)
Trn: Ron Moquett (44-4-5-6)

EVIN A. ROMAN (32-0-4-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 3 1 $138,515 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,305
Life: 11 2 3 1 $139,820 Distance: 9 2 2 1 $130,583

Track: 4 1 1 0 $92,363
28Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¸¾ :44¾¼ 1:10º½ 3 kjStk - OklwnAnwrB - 135k 83 103-85 8 4 3¸¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ 2¸£ Roman E A 122 36.00 Foie Gras122¸£ Coaster122¶¡ Anakarina122£ 3-4w 1/4,willing 2nd 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 82/294 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 59/118 18 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 17/39 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.4b 59/159

11
10-1 Grey

Pahoehoe d'Oro 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Miss Exclusive by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green Multi Color Hoop Purple Orange and Yellow Bars on Sleeves

78 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable LLC (Andrew Molasky), Volca
Trn: Philip D'Amato (4-1-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (89-15-8-7) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $822 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $66,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $66,000
Life: 3 1 0 0 $70,422 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $70,422

Track: 2 1 0 0 $66,822
02Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46¶¶ 1:10½¿ 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 58 78-74 4 7 4¶¡ 8»£ 5½ 6¾£ Vazquez R A 119 bL *2.50 Spring Dancer124¹ Miss Elle124¹¢ Gin's Beach Road119¶¢ wbrk out,traffc,chk7/16 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.3b 94/149 27 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 3/18 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/46 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 39/57

12
7-2 Lime

Filly Crystal 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Uncle Mo - Stainless by Flatter, KY
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

84 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc (Karl Broberg)
Trn: A .Ramirez Rodriguez (11-3-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $25,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 2 $36,848 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $43,540
Life: 14 4 3 3 $220,805 Distance: 10 4 3 1 $196,085

Track: 4 1 2 0 $82,158
01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾º :45»» 1:10¹º 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20)-c 78 71-96 2 3 3º¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1º¡ Arrieta F 124 L 2.70 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡ ranged up4w,drew clr 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Benoit Craig for $25,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.3b 54/80 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 14/19 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 127/167

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Ozona 53 (L)
B.f.4 Volatile - French Legacy by Midnight Lute, IN
Blue, Orange Star, Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves

61 Own: Mike G. Rutherford
Trn: Steven Asmussen (73-13-10-8)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $821 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $21,600 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $21,600
Life: 2 1 0 0 $22,421 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $821
04Jan26 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47º¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39º» 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 85-64 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 10¶^ Rosario J 117 L 7.50 Thestral119¨μ Lady Woopig114¶ Gowells Delight119¨© pace, gave way 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49b 24/193 20 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 8/15

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Ce La Vi Charli 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Classic Empire - Bobbin' Robin by Indian Charlie, KY
Lime Blue Ball, Lime 'V ', Blue Bars on Lime Sleeves

76 Own: Southwest Racing Stables Inc. (Genaro Garcia) & Tripl
Trn: Genaro Garcia (20-3-0-1)

JAIME A. TORRES (56-4-9-5) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $822 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $72,736
2025: 10 2 0 0 $81,384 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 0 0 $131,706 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $12,230

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,572
04Jan26 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47º¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39º» 4gk Alw 115000nw1$/x 77 55-73 2 11¿£ 11¿¢ 9¸¡ 8»£ 6» Torres J A 119 bfL 14.90 Thestral119¨μ Lady Woopig114¶ Gowells Delight119¨©woff slow,5-6w 1/4 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :52.1b 145/159
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
L+ DENOTES #11 PAHOEHOE d'ORO is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

10 Oaklawn Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $110,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Praise Paulina A (L1)
B.f.3 Petrov - Get On With It by Street Boss, AR
Black, Yellow Sash, White Bars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: John F & Libbie E Thiel and Martin Brothers Inc (Willia
Trn: William N. Martin (13-2-0-1)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (46-7-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.4b 13/24 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:05.2hg 37/39 9 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 12/17 2 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1hg 10/27

2
30-1 White

Valeska's Promise A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mark Valeski - Tiz Ground Speed by Tiznow, AR
Black, Yellow 'S', Yellow 'S' on Sleeves ,Yellow Cuffs

0.00 Own: Jada Humphrey
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (4-0-0-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (25-1-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $714 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $714 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $714
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 22--- 2 7¶^ 10¶¿ 10¹¾ 10»º 10½¿ Esquivel E 120 80.40 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ finished early 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 17/22 6 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.1h 2/2 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4bg 27/76 15 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :36.2hg 2/26

3
20-1 Blue

Stevie Kicks A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Revved Up - Triple Malt by Archarcharch, AR
Emerald Green, Gold Diamond Hoop , Gold Diamond Hoop on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Falcon Thoroughbreds, LLC (Greg, Paul & Eric Johnso
Trn: Shea Stuart (11-2-1-0)

AMIR MENDOZA (39-8-6-3) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49hg 19/294 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/130 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50b 96/141 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 65/89

4
10-1 Yellow

Avery County A (L1)
B.f.3 Five Iron - I Am Superior Too by Afleet Alex, AR
Red, White 'RP' in Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

46 Own: Randy Patterson & Randy L. Morse
Trn: Randy L. Morse (29-6-7-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (42-6-8-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,900

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,900
20Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¼º :46¶¼ 1:12^¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 2-46 6 9 10¶¼ 10¶¼ 7¶¹ 4¶º¢ Torres J A 118 b 10.70 Big Red Machine120¶¡ Crevalla de Vil120¶^£ Nyad120¸ stride late 3w 11
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50b 32/80 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :50b 32/52 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 21/57 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 39/137

5
7-2 Green

Secret Slew 58 A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hightail - Footnotedisclosure by Slew's Saga, AR
Gold, Burgundy Hearts and Sash

53 Own: Delmation Farm (Duane & June Delair)
Trn: Donnie K Von Hemel (13-0-1-4)

DAVID CABRERA (2-0-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 2 $34,144 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 2 $34,144 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $20,000

Track: 2 0 1 1 $30,000
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 74-48 7 4º¡ 5º 4¿ 3¶¹ 3¶»¡ Quinonez L S 120 2.40 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ brk out,best rest 11
12Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 2 klMsw 100000 51-58 7 7 5¼ 6¹£ 5º 2¸¡ Quinonez L S 122 4.40 Brunia122¸¡ Secret Slew122¶¢ Rockin the Lane122¸¢ steered out,willing2nd 12
31Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ 1:18¼¸ 2 k Msw 38000 60-54 3 2 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3£ Quinonez L S 120 9.70 Bank On Daisy120¡ Cold Case119¨μ Secret Slew120£ inside, finished well, 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.1b 147/193 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.1b 15/26 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 5/45 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 33/54

6
20-1 Black

Artemis Sparkles A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gentlemen's Bet - Pretoria by Malibu Moon, AR
Navy Blue, Neon Green Shamrock, Neon Green Sleeves

0.00 Own: Artemis Equine LLC (Bristol Feeney)
Trn: Allen Milligan (13-0-1-2)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (6-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.2hg 23/39 12 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 9/12 19 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 13/16 11 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1hg 5/55

7
15-1Orange

Breaker Wave A (L1)
B.f.3 Tekton - Czech Included by Include, AR
Black, Pink Stars, Pink Bars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Michael J. & Linda Mazoch
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (17-3-2-1)

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ (43-2-1-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 16/38 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :49.3hg 20/52 3 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/20 27 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 15/18

8
4-1 Pink

Whispering Charm A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cutting Humor - Lovely Illusion by Graydar, AR
Pink, Black Horse in Crescent Moon, Black and Pink Checkers on Sleeves

39 Own: Brent J. Malmstrom
Trn: Peter Miller (18-5-3-5)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (89-15-8-7) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jun25 CD3 ft 5K»» :22¸^ :45¸¹ 1:04¶º 2 k½Msw 92000 72-39 7 2 3¡ 4¶£ 5¶¶ 11¸¶£ Bejarano R 119 bf 7.92 Mo' Em Down119¿¡ Backgammon119¹¢ Flaming Mama119¶w4p,weakened,bumped 1/8 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4hg 82/294 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 23/62 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.4b 23/130 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49b 10/57

9
30-1 Aqua

B's Luck A
Ch.f.3 Gentlemen's Bet - Brooksie by Winslow Homer, AR
Black, Gold Fleur de Lis, Pink Sleeves

0.00 Own: Alyssa Larson
Trn: Ronald L. Westermann (4-0-0-0)

JOSE A. MEDINA (4-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $714 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $714 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $714
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 22--- 5 5º¡ 9¶¿ 11º¹ 11½¸ -- Medina J A 120 98.10 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ wstopped, jogged in 11
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.1b 14/17 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.3hg 63/89 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :53.1b 73/75 29 Nov 25 OP 4F gd :53.2hg 61/63

10
6-1 Purple

Paroli 39 A (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Gentlemen's Bet - Silver Anniversary by Graeme Hall, AR
Black, Red Blocks, White Emblem on Black Sleeves

44 Own: Rialto Racing Stables LLC (Catherine Adams-Hutt)
Trn: Ron Moquett (44-4-5-6)

EVIN A. ROMAN (32-0-4-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $7,666 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $7,666 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 RP2 ft 5Kº^ :22»¸ :47^¸ 1:06¸¼ 2 k Msw 38000 42-64 7 5 6º£ 6¼£ 3¶ 2¹ Diaz R 120 27.50 Fantasy Girl118¹ Paroli120¡ Easy Kiss120¹£ 4w turn, up for place 7
31Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ 1:18¼¸ 2 k Msw 38000 46-24 6 5 3¸¡ 2¶ 6¶¸ 7¶»£ De La Cruz W 118 30.60 Bank On Daisy120¡ Cold Case119¨μ Secret Slew120£ chased, 2w, faltered 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50b 122/294 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 22/149 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.4b 74/130 28 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.3h 4/30

11
3-1 Grey

Rockin the Lane 44 A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Street Strategy - Megyns Gold by Zensational, AR
White, Blue "D", White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

60 Own: James T. Driver
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (34-3-6-5)

TYLER W. BACON (59-3-8-8) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $16,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,250
Life: 2 0 0 2 $16,250 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $16,250

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
12Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 2 klMsw 100000 71-55 2 9 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹£ Bacon T W 122 b 4.00 Brunia122¸¡ Secret Slew122¶¢ Rockin the Lane122¸¢ wbother brk,traffic 3/8 12
19Nov25 CD6 mys 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46ºº 1:11¼¶ 2 k Mcl 100000 60-64 4 6 6¼¢ 6½ 3½ 3¾¢ Bacon T W 119 b 29.62 Glazin' Fury119¼¢ Lockdownyourtown119¸ Rockin the Lane119º 2p,splt3/16,denied plc 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.3b 53/193 a10 Jan 26 OP 3F my :35.4b 1/10 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 33/159 15 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :39.2b 18/19

12
9-2 Lime

Miss Chocolatte 43 A (L1)
Ch.f.3 By My Standards - Avisionofchocolate by J Be K, AR
Black, White "W", White Chevrons on Sleeves

47 Own: Ernie Witt II, Robert L Tucker, Glynn A Puryear Jr Raci
Trn: Ernie Witt II (11-0-2-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (96-18-10-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $20,625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $20,625 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $625

Track: 2 0 1 0 $20,625
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 44-54 4 9¶¸ 7¶¹ 5¶¶ 2¶¸ 2¶¸ Torres C A 120 b 16.60 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ 3w rally 2nd,no match 11
12Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¾¹ 2 klMsw 100000 30-40 4 6 8¿ 8½£ 7½¢ 7¶^¢ Vazquez R A 122 12.40 Brunia122¸¡ Secret Slew122¶¢ Rockin the Lane122¸¢ wrank early, evenly 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 10/14 11 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 9/16 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :51.1b 123/159 29 Nov 25 Lad 4F sy :49.2bg 3/13

13
30-1

AE

Brown
C Note Gia A (L1)
B.f.3 High North - Halo's Majesty by Majestic Warrior, AR
Black ,Red " F S " Red Diamonds on Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: RMFR Stables (Dennis D Bailey)
Trn: Fermin Soto (7-0-0-0)

LUIS FUENMAYOR (5-1-0-0) 113½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $714 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $714 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $714
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 10--- 8 11¸^ 11¸¹ 9¸¾ 9¹º 8»^£ Gallardo E 120 106.10 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢ wpinched brk,no factor 11
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04.4b 34/39 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05.1b 38/39 22 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.4b 2/5 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :52hg 149/153

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Shrimp Cookie A (L1)
B.f.3 Mark Valeski - Puye Timing by Super Saver, AR
Black, White Circle 'JH', Black Sleeves

29 Own: John Holleman
Trn: Greg Compton (28-0-0-2)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (30-4-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $5,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $5,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
27Dec25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¶¿ 2 klMsw 100000 36-29 1 10¶º 8¶» 8¶¼ 6¶¿ 4¸¼£ Espinoza A 120 b 23.40 She's So Coal120¶¸ Miss Chocolatte120¹¡ Secret Slew120¶¶¢woff slw,mild rally 4w 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03b 17/58 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50hg 52/149 10 Jan 26 OP 4F my :49.4b 27/52 20 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 29/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



1 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick
3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $30,000. For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 SOUTHFORK 56 (L) 20 Huckaby R **112
2 HEAVENS HOUND 30 Wales T 112
3 TARTARIAN 56 (L) Blk-on 8 Sanjur S 124
4 BLUSHING BEE 34 (L) 30 Medina J 124
5 IRISH GUARD (L1) 15 Mendoza A *107
6 PERSONAL JET 61 (L) 3 Torres C 119
7 JOEWILLY 62 (L) 7/2 Vazquez R 124
8 ARKY ROAD 42 (L) 15 Hernandez I 119
9 GOOD NEWS ROCKET 56 (L) 9/2 Asmussen E 124
10 DOUBLE DOWN MAGIC (L1) 20 Fuenmayor L **110
11 BOLT'S TREASURE 59 (L) 5/2 Jara F 124
12 ENDUE 42 (L) 30 Torres J 119
13 AE-E MONEY 43 (L) 30 Poston A **117
14 AE-AMENTUM 55 (L) 8 Triana, Jr. A 124

SELECTIONS: 11-6-7-9

2 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick
3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000. - Purse $30,500.
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MISSING ROCKS 61 (L) 6 Asmussen K 121
2 PROMISSIONE 67 (L) 12 De La Cruz W 121
3 CAVANAL 60 (L) 30 Radosevich J **109
4 HEAVENLY DEACON 52 (L) 30 Cedillo A 118
5 WOODSPOINT 66 (L) 10 Arrieta R 118
6 TARPS STORM 52 (L) 30 Fuenmayor L **109
7 BRILLIANT MAN 77 (L) Blk-off 5/2 Arrieta F 121
8 PHENOMENAL DREAM 70 (L) 5 Mendoza A *116
9 FAST JOKER 58 (L) 8 Espinoza A 121
10 SKIBIDI RIZZ 50 (L) 30 Padron-Barcenas J 121
11 CHARLEY PRIDE 66 (L) 8 Hernandez I 118
12 TYLER'S TURN 67 (L) 7/2 Esquivel E 118
13 AE-STOKE THE FIRE 71 (L) 4 Esquivel E 121
14 AE-SNEAKY FEET 53 30 Ulloa C 118

SELECTIONS: 7-12-13-8

3 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick
3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 3-7)

Six Furlongs - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse $59,000. For Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less Or
Which Have Broke Their Maiden In State Bred Race And Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

1 MISS IDA B 45 20 Fuenmayor L **115
2 ISO LUCKY 58 (L) 30 Triana, Jr. A 117
3 TIZ IN SIGHT 71 (L) 8 Bacon T 122
4 WRONG SHOES 56 (L) 20 Rosario J 119
5 N Z HOLLY 46 (L) 6 Vazquez R 122
6 SISTERS IN TOWN (L) 15 Grisales Rave D 117
7 BIG RED MACHINE (L1) 9/5 Bejarano R 119
8 SHE'S SO COAL 55 (L1) 5/2 Arrieta F 114
9 AMAZING AMANDA 65 (L1) 5 Torres C 119
10 VINNO RONNIE 59 (L) 20 Huckaby R **110
11 WHAT'S UP DOG 60 (L) 12 Esquivel E 119

SELECTIONS: 7-8-9-5

4 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick
3 (Races 4-5-6) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $150,000.
- Purse $125,000. For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Claiming Price $150,000.

1 GAMING WIZARD 71 (L1) 10 Bealmear J 117
2 FIFTY FOUR YARDER (L1) 12 Saez L 119
3 SIX STRING PRINCE 54 (L1) 15 Mendoza A *112
4 CLOCKER SPECIAL 55 (L1) 7/2 Torres C 116
5 LARGE RISK 58 (L) 20 De La Cruz W 117
6 HONEY'S TO BLAME 63 (L1) 9/5 Esquivel E 114
7 TIME FOR MUSIC 70 (L1) 5 Asmussen K 119
8 OUR MAGICAL MOON 69 (L1) 5/2 Torres J 122

SELECTIONS: 6-8-4-7

5 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $1 Classix Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $30,000-$25,000. - Purse $62,000. For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 BOLT ON THE ROCKS 73 (L) 6 Mendoza A *113
2 SOMBRA DORADA 75 (L) 4 Torres J 118
3 WINDY BAY 77 (L) 10 Arrieta F 118
4 MISS ARLINGTON 75 (L) 10 Asmussen K 118
5 MISTY MUPPET 72 (L) 5 Espinoza A 124
6 PROMISES TO DANCE 76 (L) 5/2 Santana, Jr. R 121
7 LITE IT UP LOUIE 68 (L) 15 Esquivel E 118
8 ST. ALBANS RAID 73 (L) 20 Triana, Jr. A 118
9 FIRST HILL 71 (L) 20 Padron-Barcenas J 118
10 AUSTRIAN NAVY 77 (L) 15 De La Cruz W 118
11 VALHALLA VIXEN 75 20 Carmona S 118
12 DEMI 74 (L) 8 Vazquez R 118
13 AE-DANCE MY WAY 64 (L) 30 Cabrera D 118
14 AE-LOVER GIRL 67 (L) 20 Torres C 118

SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-1

6 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick
3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - MAIDEN. - Purse $110,000. For Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.

1 DARE GREATLY 68 (L1) Blk-on 7/2 Vazquez R 121
2 COGNIZANT (L1) 6 Asmussen E 121
3 SHE'S VERY DEMURE 51 (L1) 15 Mendoza A *116
4 ROCKIN ROBIN 67 (L1) 2 Torres C 121
5 JOKE MAKER 64 (L1) 9/2 Santana, Jr. R 121
6 COLD CASE 64 (L) 10 Saez L 121
7 SUPREME MOON (IRE) (L) 15 Esquivel E 121
8 TAKE CHARGE MACY (L1) 8 Arrieta F 121
9 QUALITY AMI 58 (L1) 10 Bejarano R 121

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-2

7 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick
3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10)

One Mile - CLAIMING $35,000-$30,000. - Purse $62,000. For Four Year Olds
and Upward.

1 BLACK POWDER 78 (L) 5/2 Saez L 119
2 WHAT'S UP DOC 78 (L) 20 Santana, Jr. R 119
3 DYNAMIS 69 (L) 30 De La Cruz W 116
4 SHAN 71 (L) 30 Fuenmayor L **109
5 HERN 84 (L) 2 Esquivel E 119
6 AMERICAN OUTLAW 82 (L) Blk-on 9/2 Torres C 116
7 UNCLE CAESAR 88 (L) 5 Torres J 119
8 UNDERHILL'S TAB 74 (L) 15 Hernandez I 116
9 PARKWAY 78 (L) 12 Cabrera D 119
10 ITSINMYBLOOD 80 (L) 20 Bejarano R 116
11 SLIP MAHONEY 65 (L) 20 Padron-Barcenas J 119
12 PAPPY'S REVENGE 68 (L) 20 Carmona S 119

SELECTIONS: 5-1-6-7

8 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $3 Get
Out Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)
KING COTTON STAKES

Six Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $150,000. FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 LIPS SAY BLISS 82 (O) 15 Torres C 119
2 GOLD SWEEP 87 (O) 15 De La Cruz W 119
3 WENDELSSOHN 92 (O) 7/2 Bacon T 121
4 BOURBON BASH 84 3 Rosario J 124
5 ROLL ON BIG JOE 101 7/5 Leparoux J 124
6 TEJANO TWIST 85 (O) 10 Arrieta F 117
7 FROST FREE 74 (O) 20 Torres J 117
8 TOUGH CATCH 79 12 Saez L 117
9 DURANTE 90 20 Vazquez R 117

SELECTIONS: 5-4-3-6

OAKLAWN PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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9 $5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $125,000. For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 DELACINA 76 (L) 30 Triana, Jr. A 118
2 R PRETTY KITTY 75 (L) 20 Cedillo A 121
3 ONE WAY OR ANOTHER 73 (L) 30 Bacon T 113
4 KEY TO SUCCESS 78 (L) 20 Hernandez I 118
5 MUSIC MISTRESS 72 (L) 30 De La Cruz W 113
6 LADY ABERDEEN 78 (L) 12 Espinoza A 118
7 UNTAMED MOMENT 66 (L) 2 Santana, Jr. R 118
8 YOU'LL BE BACK 80 (L) 3 Saez L 118
9 GINGER ZIP 68 (L) 15 Bejarano R 121
10 COASTER 85 (L) 8 Roman E 118
11 PAHOEHOE D'ORO 71 (L) 10 Vazquez R 118
12 FILLY CRYSTAL 82 (L) 7/2 Torres C 124
13 AE-OZONA 53 (L) 15 Asmussen K 121
14 AE-CE LA VI CHARLI 75 (L) 20 Torres J 118

SELECTIONS: 7-8-12-10

10 Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $110,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify
Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 PRAISE PAULINA (L1) 20 De La Cruz W 120
2 VALESKA'S PROMISE (L1) 30 Bealmear J 120
3 STEVIE KICKS (L1) 20 Mendoza A *115
4 AVERY COUNTY (L1) 10 Bejarano R 120
5 SECRET SLEW 58 (L1) 7/2 Cabrera D 120
6 ARTEMIS SPARKLES (L1) 20 Garcia E 120
7 BREAKER WAVE (L1) 15 Hernandez I 120
8 WHISPERING CHARM (L1) 4 Vazquez R 120
9 B'S LUCK 30 Medina J 120
10 PAROLI 39 (L1) 6 Roman E 120
11 ROCKIN THE LANE 44 (L1) 3 Bacon T 120
12 MISS CHOCOLATTE 43 (L1) 9/2 Torres C 120
13 AE-C NOTE GIA (L1) 30 Fuenmayor L **113
14 AE-SHRIMP COOKIE (L1) 30 Espinoza A 120

SELECTIONS: 11-5-8-12

OAKLAWN PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
(AR) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,500. (Includes $6,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $5,000 for Texas Bred)(Plus $6,500 from LBP Lonestar Bonus Program) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs (A Bonus will be paid by TABA to owners of horses finishing 6th through last). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

MAJD STORM(AR) ² (L)
G.c.4 MAJD AL ARAB (GB) - HANNA CW by SAM TIKI, TX
Red, White "WMA" over White Cross, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

32 Own: Rita Deleon
Trn: Owner (8-1-0-2)

RUDY GUERRA (39-1-5-7) 123

2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $25,738 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 4 $28,818 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 2 $9,080
01Feb26 Hou1 ft 7f¹¾ :27¸^ :53¿½ 1:35¾º 4g lAlw 7500nw2/L 21-43 4 3 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ Guerra R 123 L *1.60 UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY123¸¡ EKONIA120¶ MAJD STORM123¾¡ trkd pace,even effort 5
03Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m¼º :53^¹ 1:23º^ 1:52¾º 4g Alw 7500nw2/L 82-8 5 4¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¸ 3¸½¢ Figueroa C 123 L 3.30 RS FORTEZA123£ RB RICH VYBES123¸¼¡ MAJD STORM123¼¡ 4-3wd, dropped back 5
13Nov25 LS12 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :51½º 1:20¾^ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 67-30 6 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2½¡ Contreras A 126 L 20.10 798 MON SAFIR124½¡ MAJD STORM126£ RB RICH VYBES123¿¡ chased 2w,flat stretch 7
25Sep25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25¼º :52ºº 1:21º¼ 3g lAlw 19500nw2/L 53-35 3 3 4¸ 5¾¡ 4½¡ 3¾¡ Morales A X 124 11.30 912 HIGHH STAKES123¶¡ RS FORTEZA123½ MAJD STORM124¶£ 3-2w,4w upr,late gain 7
11Sep25 LS9 ft 5K¹» :24»¾ :49¿º 1:10¶» 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 42-15 6 4 8½ 8¶^ 8¶¿ 8¸»¡ Fierro A A 127 33.90 792 RB BURN THE BILL123¶¡ RB BADONKADONK117¶¹£ MON SAFIR127º£ 4w,6w upr,no kick 9
24Aug25 Gil1 ft 6f 1:23¸½ 3g lAlw 22622cnd ---40 3 6 7»¡ 7¼ 6½£ 5¶^ Fierro A A 125 2.60 UPTOWN HSTMNN128¡ HIGHH STKES120¨μ WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS123¼ dull effort no factor 8
15Aug25 Ret2 ft 1B :54^¾ 1:21¹¹ 1:59¾¶ 34 Stk - TxDerbyG2 - 41k 54-37 3 7½£ 7¿¡ 6¶¶ 5¶» 4¸¸¢ Morales A X 125 32.10 TRIUMPH AA128«¬ RB BOYFRYND128¼£ FARFALES A FAR125¶»¡ unhurried, no threat 7
01Aug25 Ret1 ft 5K :26¼¾ :54¶¾ 1:15º¹ 3g lAlw 1000 44-37 1 7 5º 4º¡ 4» 3º£ Morales A X 125 L 2.60 GIMMIE GLORY128¶£ WMA NASH RAMBLER123¹ MAJD STORM125¸£ inside, bid, no menace 8
24Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :24º¹ :49½½ 1:19¾½ 3 Stk - FirecrkSpL - 34k 44-29 3 6 6¾ 5¾¢ 4¶¸ 2¸¶¢ Morales A X 125 L 9.40 FARFALES A FAR125¸¶¢ MAJD STORM125£ RS FORTEZA125» settled, no match late 6
03Jul25 Ret1 ft 5Kº^ :25º¿ :52¸½ 1:13º¶ 3g Alw 1000nw2/L 58-62 2 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Morales A X 125 L 6.70 TRIUMPH AA128¶£ MAJD STORM125¸£ UPTOWN HASTAMANANA128½ duel inside, hung late 5
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :41.2b 11/13 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :56.2b 60/62

2
15-1 White

AA BURNING TENACITY(AR) (L)
G.m.5 BURNING SAND - HANNA CW by SAM TIKI, CO
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

0 Own: Niyell N. Ascencio
Trn: Juan Antonio Ascencio (2-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (14-1-2-2) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $6,815 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 $7,735 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $420
03Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m¼º :53^¹ 1:23º^ 1:52¾º 4g Alw 7500nw2/L 79--- 2 5¹ 5¹ 5¾¡ 5¸¸ 5¼¾ Pena B 119 L 14.90 RS FORTEZA123£ RB RICH VYBES123¸¼¡ MAJD STORM123¼¡ rail, faltered 5
13Nov25 LS12 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :51½º 1:20¾^ 3g Alw 10500nw2/L 11--- 4 7 7¿¡ 5¶¸ 5¶º 5¸¹£ Mendez Jr. B 122 L 60.60 854 MON SAFIR124½¡ MAJD STORM126£ RB RICH VYBES123¿¡ unhurrid,5w,easd out 7
31Jul25 Ret1 ft 1m :55¾^ 1:23¿¾ 1:54¼¼ 34k Stk - TxArOaksG3 - 40k 55--- 1 6½ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 6¸^ 6º¹£ Edison J 128 L 33.60 AA BURNING ASH128¨μ RB FASHIONISTA128«¬ RB DANCE PARTY128½£ trailed, outrun, 6
20Jul25 Gil1 ft 5K 1:16ºº 3g Msw 10000 ---1 1 3 2º 2¶¡ 2»¡ 2½£* Edison J 118» L 9.80 BRNNG HSS128½£ A BRNNG TNCTY118¨© WM MDJC SLPPRS123»¡ stalked wide good run,PL1st 8
16Jul25 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¶º :51º½ 1:21^º 36 Msw 10500 45--- 5 3 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¶º 7¸¾¡ Vera E T 123 oL 26.60 GIMMIE GLORY128¿¢ AA HOT ASSETS128º FERGUS MHF125£wshuffled back start 8
05Apr25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24¾¹ :51º¶ 1:22ºº 46 Msw 7500 79--- 1 9 4¸ 7¿¢ 7¶º 8¸¾£ Vera E T 122 bL 42.80 A BURNING DJWLLS123º¢ RB QUEEN ESTHER120¸¢ GIMMIE GLORY123» close in, stopped 7/16 9
14Mar25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :24½¼ :50½¶ 1:20½¿ 4gk Alw 7500nw2/L 64--- 4 5 5»¢ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ 6º¶¢ Meche C 118» bL 35.20 MASQUERADESOBIA123¸ RB DANCE PARTY123» AA BURNING ASH123¾¢ settled, lacked rally 7
12Sep24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :25º¾ :52»¸ 1:30^^ 3gk Msw 10000 48--- 8 5 7º¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¿ 9¹¶¡ Rivera A 124 fL 54.40 861 MSQUERDESOBI125¶£ AA BURNING ASH123¨μ RB FASHIONISTA120¶» in tight,evenly,no bid 10
09Aug24 Ret1 ft 6Kº^ :24¿^ :51¹¸ 1:28¿¿ 36k Msw 13000 39--- 6 3 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ 6º½¢ Vivanco L L 123 fL 15.50 RB DANCE PARTY123¸ MASQUERADESOBIA125¶¼ SKEEDAZZLE125½¡ trailed, outrun 6

3
3-1 Blue

BASEQANATOR(AR) (L)
B.g.6 BASEQ AL KHALEDIAH - WIKINGS DELYTE by WIKING, NC
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

52 Own: Susan C. and James E. Meyer
Trn: Nicole Ruggeri (5-1-2-0)

MARIO FUENTES (34-5-5-5) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $5,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 1 $16,807 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 3 1 $6,800
23Jan26 Hou1 ft 6f¹½ :24¾º :50»¹ 1:19½º 4g Aoc 15000nw2/L-N 109-75 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹£ Fuentes M 123 bfL 9.90 HONEY PROOF123¹£ BASEQANATOR123¶¢ JAGMAN AA123»£ pace,yielded,held 2nd 7
16Oct25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :24¹¼ :50º¸ 1:19½¶ 3g Aoc 12500nw2/L-N 59-22 2 6 5¹ 5¼ 5¶¶ 7¸º¢ Villatoro N 126 bfL 36.00 1002 RB BADONKADONK120¾ MON SAFIR123¸¡ QUICK RAE AA126¸¢ wbmp brk,ins,faded late 8
11Sep25 LS9 ft 5K¹» :24»¾ :49¿º 1:10¶» 3g Alw 12000nw2/L 58-28 1 7 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶^ 5¸^¢ Rivera A 123 bfL 5.00 988 RB BURN THE BILL123¶¡ RB BADONKADONK117¶¹£ MON SAFIR127º£ pressd ins,wknd turn 9
08Aug25 Ret1 ft 6f :25»¼ :51¹¹ 1:22¹¾ 3g Alw 11000nw2/L 69-48 5 2 3¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 4¾¡ Rivera A 128 bfL 2.20 RB DANCE PARTY123¶¢ SUN THE SANDS120¡ HIGHH STAKES124¼£ shuffled 2w, no menace 7
01Mar25 Hou1 ft 5Kº¿ :25^^ :51^^ 1:12¸½ 4g Aoc 15000 (15-10)nw1/6m-N 90-83 5 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2£ Guerra R 123 bfL *1.20 TM PURNCESS118£ BASEQANATOR123¶¡ AA SWEET VICTORY118¡ led,bid3/16,passd late 7
08Feb25 Hou1 ft 7fº^ :25º¶ :50»» 1:35ºº 4g Alw 9000nw2/L 111-67 7 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3º¡ Alvarez J L 123 bfL *.80 BURN IT UP AA123¶¡ RB BLYSS119¹ BASEQANATOR123»¢ duel2w,gv way,lost plc 7
18Jan25 Hou1 ft 6fº^ :25º¾ :52^^ 1:21¶¸ 4g Alw 8500nw2/L 89-79 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Alvarez J L 123 bfL 2.50 RB FASHIONISTA118¨μ BASEQANATOR123½£ BURN IT UP AA123º¢ stlk/duel,bid1/4,hung 6
26Sep24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :52¹» 1:23¸¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 93-53 2 4 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5» Vivanco L L 126 bfL 2.80 996 UPTOWN OF ALIFETIME122£ CHARM AA123¶ FLEETS DOVE AA121¸¡ set pace,drift,tired 6
16Aug24 Ret2 ft 1Bº^ :52¿¿ 1:19¾½ 1:55½¾ 34 Stk - TXDerbyG2 - 38k 115-10 1 5¸ 6¸¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¿ 6¼¶£ Rivera A 128 bfL 9.10 RB MARY LYLAH123¶¶¡ RB MOTHERLOAD128¶»¡ JAGMAN AA128¸ unhurried, outrun 6
01Aug24 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¼¾ :50¿¿ 1:20ºº 3g Alw 14000nw2/L 68-72 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¨μ 4¹¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 125 bfL 16.40 RB MOTHERLOAD125¶¡ DREAM SEQ120£ JAGMAN AA125¶¢ vied inside, faltered 7
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :54.4b 1/5

4
6-1 Yellow

WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS(AR) ²
C.m.5 AF ALBAHAR (UAE) - MADJIC VAZ by MADJANI (FR), TX
Red, White "WMA" over White Cross, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

17 Own: Rita Deleon
Trn: Owner (8-1-0-2)

DANIEL BENAVIDES (7-2-0-0) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 2 2 $10,187 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 4 3 $27,760 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $4,435

Track: 7 1 1 0 $13,160
01Feb26 Hou1 ft 7f¹¾ :27¸^ :53¿½ 1:35¾º 4g lAlw 7500nw2/L 7-21 3 2 5¹¡ 4¸ 5¾ 5¶» Benavides D 118 b 5.20 UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY123¸¡ EKONIA120¶ MAJD STORM123¾¡ veered st, no impact 5
17Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m»º :54¹^ 1:23¿¸ 1:53¶½ 46 Msw 7500 39-32 2 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¸ Benavides D 118 b 17.90 WM MDJIC SLIPPERS118¸ WM GETAWAY123¶ WMA NASH RAMBLER118¶¶ ins,tip out,drew clear 7
09Oct25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25¸½ :52º¿ 1:23¹^ 3g Mcl 15000 23-9 4 6 7¼£ 5½¡ 3º 2¹¢ Morales A X 124 b 5.20 A HOT SSETS126¹¢ WM MADJIC SLIPPERS124¸¢ FERGUS MHF123¨©wlungd,bmp,6w,clsd late 7
25Sep25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :25¼º :52ºº 1:21º¼ 3g lAlw 19500nw2/L 39-10 4 1 7º 7¿¡ 7¶¹ 6¶¿£ Giles F 121 b 18.10 HIGHH STAKES123¶¡ RS FORTEZA123½ MAJD STORM124¶£ off pce,5p trn,no bid 7
05Sep25 LS9 ft 6f¹¾ :25^º :52¹¾ 1:21¾¼ 3g lMsw 18000 20--- 7 4 4¹ 6¼ 7¶¹ 6¸^ Fierro A A 120 b 4.00 752 RS FORTEZA120¨© RICH SAND120¿¢ FERGUS MHF120¡ 4w,swung 6w 3/16,flat 9
24Aug25 Gil1 ft 6f 1:23¸½ 3g lAlw 22622cnd ---61 7 2 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3£ Ramirez P 123 b 13.60 UPTOWN HSTMNN128¡ HIGHH STKES120¨μ WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS123¼ vied pace dueled good 8
07Aug25 Ret1 ft 6K :25¾½ :51¼¾ 1:28¾½ 36k Msw 10500 55-20 3 6 3º 3» 3¸¡ 3¿£ Morales A X 128 b 23.60 RB BURNDETTE125¿ RB QUEEN ESTHER128£ WM MADJIC SLIPPERS128»¢ settled, no menace 8
20Jul25 Gil1 ft 5K 1:16ºº 3g Msw 10000 ---1 8 5 4» 3¸ 3»¡ 3½£* Morales A X 123 b *1.80 BRNNG HSS128½£ A BRNNG TNCTY118¨© WM MDJC SLPPRS123»¡ dueled place good try,PL2nd 8
26Jun25 Ret1 mys 6fº^ :23½» :49¹¹ 1:21¹^ 36 Msw 10500 22--- 8 9 9¶¶ 9¶» 8¶¼ 7¸^ Morales A X 123 bL 53.00 RB BADONKADONK120¼ GIMMIE GLORY128¸ FARFALES A FAR125½£ unhurried, no threat 11
22Mar25 Hou1 ft 7f¹^ :26¶^ :53¶¿ 1:36¿º 46 lMsw 1000 78-7 1 6 5¹£ 4¸¡ 4¶¸ 4¸¿¢ Rodriguez A 118 bL 42.00 UPTOWN HASTAMANANA123¿ GIMMIE GLORY123¶¼£ RV RELENTLESS123¹¡ whopped, mid-move 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :56b 63/64

5
Green

UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY(AR) ²21 Own: Jon R. and Krista Henningsgard
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (15-2-2-3) SCRATCHED

01Feb26 Hou1 ft 7f¹¾ :27¸^ :53¿½ 1:35¾º 4g lAlw 7500nw2/L 31-50 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Diego I V 123 bL 1.60 UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY123¸¡ EKONIA120¶ MAJD STORM123¾¡ made all, was best 5
03Jan26 Hou1 ft 1m¼º :53^¹ 1:23º^ 1:52¾º 4g Alw 7500nw2/L 89--- 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 4¶¸ 4¹¹£ Diego I V 123 bL 6.20 RS FORTEZA123£ RB RICH VYBES123¸¼¡ MAJD STORM123¼¡ rail,retreated stretch 5
06Nov25 LS10 ft 6K¹¼ :24¾½ :51¾¹ 1:28¿^ 3g lMsw 18000 67-30 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ Medina A 126 bL *1.70 972 UPTOWN TOPTHESSSSY126¼ WM NSH RMBLER123¡ WM WILD KISSES123½£ vied 2w,edgd clear 7
23Oct25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :24¸½ :50º½ 1:29»¾ 3g lAlw 8500nw2/L 106-15 2 4 4¹¢ 4¼¡ 5½¡ 5¶¹¢ Morales A X 126 bL 15.00 970 HIGHH CLASS123¨μ BURNING HESS126¹¡ SUN THE SANDS124£ chased early,ins,faded 7
24Oct24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :26¸^ :53¸¾ 1:22¿¾ 3g Msw 15000 43-7 2 2 3¡ 1¡ 3½ 3¶º£ Gallegos A 122 b 2.60 923 WM TLS124«¬ UPTOWN HSTMANANA122¶º£ UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY122¼ up briefly,weakened 4
11Oct24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :25^¼ :51¶½ 1:20¼½ 3 Stk - TXLSJuvnG3 - 38k 95-33 5 1 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¹ Rivera A 120 bL 7.90 899 RB BOYFRYND121¶ AA RX BURN123» BURN IT UP AA122¶¹£ off quick,blocked 6
03Oct24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :24½^ :51¹½ 1:19¾¶ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 58-8 7 2 4¶ 4¸¡ 4¶^ 6¸¸¡ Rivera A 124 bL 14.40 906 RB FASHIONISTA121º£ TRIUMPH AA124¶¶¢ SKEEDAZZLE123¶¢ broke sharp,faltered 11
19Sep24 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :25^º :51½¾ 1:27º¸ 3g Msw 10000 80-8 6 6 2«¬ 4º¡ 6¶º 6¹¼ Vera E T 123 bL 23.50 902 RB BOYFRYND121£ AA RX BURN123¶¹¢ TRIUMPH AA124½¡ pressed lead,faded 9
25Jul24 Ret1 ft 6fº^ :25¼º :51½^ 1:21º^ 3 Stk - FirecrkSpL - 32k 85--- 5 4 6¸¢ 7¶º 7¸º 7»º£ Morales A X 125 bL 9.50 BURN IT UP AA125¨μ RB BOYFRYND125¶^ AA RX BURN125¸º outrun 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :38.4b 2/3

6
4-5 Black

BURNING HESS(AR) ² (L)
G.g.8 DAHESS (GB) - AARONS GONNA BURN YOU by BURNING SAND, TX
Blue and White Quarters, Blue "RUGGERI" on White Sleeves

36 Own: Nicole and Andre Ruggeri
Trn: Nicole Ruggeri (5-1-2-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (31-9-2-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $10,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $10,880 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :24¸½ :50º½ 1:29»¾ 3g lAlw 8500nw2/L 128-42 7 1 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Candanosa B 126 bL 3.20 824 HIGHH CLASS123¨μ BURNING HESS126¹¡ SUN THE SANDS124£ pace,off rail,wknd 7
25Sep25 LS8 ft 6f¹¾ :24¼^ :51»¸ 1:22¾½ 3g Mcl 15000 107-35 7 1 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¸£ Villatoro N 123 bL 1.60 800 BURNING HESS123¸£ AA HOT ASSETS125¶£ WMA GETAWAY125«¬wbmp st,pace,drew off 8
24Aug25 Gil1 ft 6f 1:23¸½ 3g lAlw 22622cnd ---35 4 3 1¶ 2«¬ 5º£ 6¶¸¢ Rivera A 128 bL 7.50 UPTOWN HSTMNNA128¡ HIGHH STAKES120¨μ WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS123¼ pushed early tired 8
01Aug25 Ret1 ft 5K :26¼¾ :54¶¾ 1:15º¹ 3g lAlw 1000 48-30 2 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4½¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bL 3.40 GIMMIE GLORY128¶£ WMA NASH RAMBLER123¹ MAJD STORM125¸£ chased, 2w, faltered 8
20Jul25 Gil1 ft 5K 1:16ºº 3g Msw 10000 ---20 4 2 1º 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1½£* Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bL 3.60 BRNNG HSS128½£ A BRNNG TNCTY118¨© WM MDJC SLPPRS123»¡ well rated drew off st,DQ8th 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :55.1b 3/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-1-4 HOU-02/08/2026-1

SAM HOUSTON (AR) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:00 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-5-8) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 8, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. One
Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Courageously 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Quality Road - Miss Red Delicious by Empire Maker, KY
White, Orange Blocks, Orange Sleeves

84 Own: Eleven One Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Desmond Fogarty (2-0-0-1)

MARIO FUENTES (34-5-5-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 5 2 3 $130,442
2025: 12 1 1 0 $13,635 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 39 6 2 3 $145,713 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $32,928

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,271
11Dec25 FG4 fm p¸¶ 1B¸º¶ :47»» 1:11¾½ 1:43^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 80 61-76 3 9½¢ 8¿¢ 8»¢ 5¼¡ 4º¡ Nieves E 120 L 24.40 Boitano122¹£nFortuity120£nRed Road120£ unhurried, finish well 11
20Nov25 FG4 fm p 1m½¼ :46½¹ 1:10½¹ 1:36¶½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 79 60-88 3 11¶¹ 11¶» 10¶¶ 8¸£ 6¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 19.80 Big Scully117«¬ Ben Dreaming120£ Red Road120£ off pace, improved 12
22Sep25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :48¹¶ 1:12¼^ 1:36^¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 60-83 3 6º¡ 7¼ 6¼¡ 7»£ 7¼£ Singh R R 122 L 50.50 Foxtrot Harry122¶¢ Custom's Cleared117¨μ Pegaso120¸¢ rail bid,came up empty 11
27Aug25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1O¶»» :48½^ 1:37¹¸ 2:15º¹ 3g SOC 10000 - N 83-81 3 5½¡ 5¿¡ 5¼¡ 4º 4»¢ Castillo A 123 fL 9.30 Ben Dreaming121¶ Gorilla Trek125¸¡ Little Rocky121¶£ gain 3w,no final kick 6
12Aug25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :44¿½ 1:09½¿ 1:34»¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 63-92 6 7¶½ 7¶¾ 6¶¶ 5½ 2½¢ Castillo A 125 L 29.50 Don'task Don'ttell121½¢ Courageously125¨μ Path to Success120«¬ off duel,ins,willng 2d 7

2
10-1 White

Curlins Incharge 71 (L)
B.g.6 Curlin - Sweeping Paddy by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

77 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (97-21-23-9)

WESTON HAMILTON (54-6-8-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $56,724
2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,139
Life: 23 2 1 4 $100,244 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $24,649

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
11Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º½ :48¿¾ 1:14¸½ 1:43^¹ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 71 68-80 8 3¸ 3¶ 4¶ 7º¡ 6¶^£ Asmussen E 121 bL 12.90 Mintastic121«¬ Schifty's Haloid123¨μ Pokerknightatvees123¶¡ track ins3/8,gave way 8
17Dec25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47½½ 1:13¶¾ 1:39º¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 76 98-64 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¸¢ 6¶¹£ Purcell K 121 bL 9.90 Schifty's Haloid121¼£ Haskelled121¹¢ Seven Taylors124¸£ vied 2w, gave way 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Caldwell Danny R. for $10,000, Flores Guillermo - Trainer
19Nov24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :48¶º 1:13ºº 1:38¸¹ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 71-80 6 6º 6¸¢ 5¶£ 5½ 5¼¡ Castillo I 124 bL 7.10 1007 Fireball Birdie120¶£ Time Muse120¶£ Lear120¸ settled, 3w, no threat 7
18Oct24 Kee6 ft 1N»^ :47¾½ 1:12½º 1:52½¸ 3g Clm 20000cnd-c 72-81 7 11¿ 10¾£ 8½ 7¿¢ 3¾£ Bejarano R 122 bL 4.04 Papa Yo118» Shogun Be Fast118¹£ Curlins Incharge122¨μ whesitatd start,4-6p2nd 11

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Wolf Power Racing LLC for $20,000, Sims Matthew P. - Trainer
18Sep24 CD3 ft 1B»^ :47»¹ 1:12¹» 1:43¿¹ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 88-87 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Asmussen E 118» bL 7.09 Kolomio122¨μ Curlins Incharge118¸£ Sixwillberich124¨μ ins,came3w,angld in1/8 8

Claimed by Kratzenberg Wolfgang from Asmussen Steven M. for $16,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 12/65 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 42/62 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3bg 4/30 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.3h 7/15

3
3-1 Blue

Mohaymen Holiday 69 (L)
B.g.6 Mohaymen - Funfortheholidays by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Orange and Purple Halves, White "V" on Blue, Gold and White Hoops, White "V" on Orange and Purple Halved Sleeves

84 Own: V Bar V Racing LLC
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (21-3-2-6)

SANTOS RIVERA (25-1-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,773 Turf: 10 2 2 2 $56,152
2025: 3 1 1 0 $16,878 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 2 2 $58,059 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,773
16Jan26 Hou1 fm p¶¾ 1m¶»¾ :47¹¿ 1:11º» 1:36½¼ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 61 100-96 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¢ Rivera S 123 bfL 17.00 Gold Prize121¶¢ Austin Cruise121¨© Mohaymen Holiday123«¬ pace,dug in,pssd late 7
07Nov25 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :47»¸ 1:11¿» 1:37»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 68 98-81 7 1¸ 1º 1» 1¶¡ 1£ Rivera S 124 bfL 12.50 Mohaymen Holiday124£ Moneyline118¸¢ Kitty Code118¨μ set pace, held sway 12
08Aug25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :46¿¶ 1:12¶^ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 108-85 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Thornton T 124 bfL *.60 Hard Kings121¨μ Mohaymen Holiday124£ Indian Cat121¶¢ clear lead, caught 8
05Jul25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :23½^ :47¸½ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 111-78 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º£ Barrera E J 124 bfL 13.40 Sir Liam120¹¡ Single Shot119¨μ North of Bali124¶ vied, steady effort 10
26Oct23 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :46¼¿ 1:11½¾ 1:39»¹ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 58-46 8 6¾ 6¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶¾ Eramia R E 119 bL 10.20 1054 Projection117£ Dough Boy118«¬ Glendale117¶£ 4 wide, no threat 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 48/62 4 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/16 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53b 47/49 10 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 12/21

4
2-1 Yellow

Trevaggio 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Caravaggio - Irish Teardrop (GB) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), KY
Gold, White "D" on Black Wheel, Black Braces

91 Own: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC, Heider Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (37-4-4-5)

LANE J. LUZZI (50-6-7-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,058 Turf: 12 4 1 0 $96,669
2025: 10 3 1 0 $67,123 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 15 4 1 0 $100,064 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $8,028

Track: 3 0 0 0 $7,798
16Jan26 Hou1 fm p¶¾ 1m¶»¾ :47¹¿ 1:11º» 1:36½¼ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 73 88-96 3 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ Hamilton W 123 L *1.60 Gold Prize121¶¢ Austin Cruise121¨© Mohaymen Holiday123«¬ trkd btw,ins bid,missd 7
27Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¸ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 71 112-98 10 8» 8º¡ 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 2¶¢ Nieves E 117 L 50.30 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ 7wrally, needed more 12
07Nov25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :47º¹ 1:29¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 78 96-97 7 2 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 1¡ Cabrera D 116 L 6.90 Trevaggio116¡ No Trouble120¡ Ti Caillou120£ stalk, bid 4w, driving 7
16Oct25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :23»º :47¼¼ 1:29º¹ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 76 86-86 10 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ Cabrera D 118 L 6.30 Wow That's Hot118«¬ One Time Mark119¶¡ Absolutely Certain119¡ stalk, 2w, faltered 11
05Sep25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :23¹¹ :46¾¿ 1:30¼^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 90-91 4 6 5¼¡ 3» 1«¬ 1¨μ Arrieta R 119 L 4.40 1069 Trevaggio119¨μ Sponge Bath122» Gold Front118º£ win tight, inside late 6
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 5/10 11 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.4b 3/16 19 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 12/23 21 Nov 25 RP 4F gd :49.2h 3/6

5
9-2 Green

Magnolia West 74 (L)
B.c.4 West Coast - Worstcasescenario by Forbidden Apple, LA
White, Orange Blocks, Orange Sleeves

80 Own: Eleven One Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Shane Wilson (2-0-1-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (30-3-5-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Turf: 10 3 2 1 $75,050
2025: 7 1 1 2 $29,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 13 3 2 2 $82,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 72 70-89 7 6» 6¹£ 7º¢ 6¸¡ 1«¬ Nieves E 124 bL 17.70 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ 7wbid, surged, in time 11
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 73 74-89 7 7¼ 8½¢ 8¹£ 3¶ 1¶¢ Nieves E 118 bL 8.30 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μ 5wbid, kept on 11
22Nov25 FG5 fm p 1m¾½ :49^¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 69 27-76 1 12¿£ 12¿£ 12¶¶ 9»¡ 6¼£ Nieves E 118 bL 55.20 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ trail, close willingly 12
22Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :46»¼ 1:10½^ 1:35½º 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 62-86 5 9¶» 9¶¼ 9¶¶ 8¾£ 8½ Rodriguez J L 118 bfL 16.90 Titanium Deal122«¬ Flash N Class122¶ Southscape122¶¡ trailed, no factor 9
28Jun25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :49¸¾ 1:14»½ 1:38¾º 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 42-66 6 7½ 7½¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Nieves E 119 bfL 5.00 Laser Clad119¡ Captivating Star122¸ Magnolia West119¨μ rear,circled3w,gd fins 7

6
15-1 Black

Rarotonga 68² (L)
B.h.5 Commissioner - Citrus Pad by Lemon Drop Kid, TX
Light Blue and Blue Halves, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves

75 Own: Century Acres Farm
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (12-0-2-1)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (28-0-5-1) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,584 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,034
2025: 8 1 1 1 $42,326 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $26,355
Life: 11 1 2 1 $52,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 1 1 $40,465
23Jan26 Hou9 fm p 1m½» :46¼¼ 1:11¾¶ 1:37¼¹ 4g lAlw 36500nw1/3m 69 77-76 7 9¿£ 9¶^ 9¼¢ 8¹ 6½ Guerra R 121 bfL 24.30 Proven Advocate121¹£ Colonel Yorke121¸ Cinco Richie121¨μ swung widest,flattened 9
04Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¼ :47^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:39^^ 4g lAlw 34500nw1/x 69 99-75 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Hernandez J A 120» bfL *1.30 Ghost Cowboy121¶¢ Tap to Connect121¡ Sippin Scotch121¡ duel 2wd,yielded late 6
26Jul25 Evd7 ft u 1m»» :47¾¹ 1:13^¸ 1:38¿½ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 66-62 2 4½ 6¼¡ 8¼£ 8¶^ 7¶½¡ Magnon D H 120 bfL 17.60 Letmikefigureitout117¾ Comanche Warrior119º£ Nopenottonight117¨μ settled, lacked finish 8
05Jul25 LS9 mysu 1m¹¶ :48¹¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39»^ 3g lStk - Assault - 75k 71-87 7 7»¡ 7» 4¶ 4¹ 4½¢ Sanchez O 120 bfL 24.00 1094 Tx Code122¶ Regal Terka124¡ Proven Advocate122»£ wbore out st,4-5w,fade 7
07Jun25 LS9 ft 7f¸½ :23¼¸ :47^¶ 1:25¹¼ 3g lAlw 33500nw2/L 46-84 1 10 7¸¡ 7¶¡ 1¡ 2¨© Sanchez O 124 bfL *2.80 1089 Rockets Red Flair121¨© Rarotonga124¶ Yo Soy Roy124¸¢ drifted out, just miss 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:16.3b 2/2 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 16/30 17 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :37.4b 5/8

7
4-1 Orange

Austin Cruise 73 (L)
B.c.4 Catalina Cruiser - Zurlin by Curlin, KY
Blue, Gold Diamonds, Gold Square Framed "M", Gold Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

83 Own: Mike McCarty
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (97-21-23-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (61-12-11-9) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,860 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,860
2025: 3 1 0 0 $26,186 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 0 $104,307 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,860
16Jan26 Hou1 fm p¶¾ 1m¶»¾ :47¹¿ 1:11º» 1:36½¼ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 68 78-96 1 6¸¡ 6¼¡ 6»¢ 6¹¢ 2¶¢ Asmussen E 121 L 6.50 Gold Prize121¶¢ Austin Cruise121¨© Mohaymen Holiday123«¬ sttld bk,surged late 7
09Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45¹¶ 1:16¹¼ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 72 40-63 6 3 3¹¡ 4¹ 5¿¡ 6¾ Asmussen E 118 L 2.30 Cowboycents116£ Go West Go119£ Strato119¸¢ chased, 3w, gave way 6
26Feb25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¼^ 1:13¿¸ 1:40¸¶ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 88-94 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½£ Ramos J D 120 L 4.46 Austin Cruise120½£ Itsinmyblood120¡ Train and Trust122¨μ well rationed clear 11
31Jan25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48»» 1:14¸^ 1:41»¾ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 90-77 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Ramos J D 120 L *1.96 Blue Coast120¶ Dbook120¶¢ Purse Thief120¶¢ chased ins, no kick 8
28Dec24 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47»¶ 1:13^¿ 1:38¶¾ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 97-83 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ Ramos J D 120 6.21 Banks120¸ Hard as Life122¸£ Special Agent122¨μ ang in 1st, led, wknd 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 9/24 a8 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/3 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 18/37 a17 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 1/18

8
20-1 Pink

Covert Kat 67 (L)
B.g.7 Run Away and Hide - Fat Kat by Weigelia, KY
Red, Gold Yoke, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves

79 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jerenesto Torrez (17-4-2-2)

RUDY GUERRA (39-1-5-7) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,029 Turf: 29 3 9 4 $182,749
2025: 9 0 1 1 $13,346 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 3 10 5 $201,445 Distance: 11 1 3 3 $74,270

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,029
16Jan26 Hou1 fm p¶¾ 1m¶»¾ :47¹¿ 1:11º» 1:36½¼ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 62 88-92 6 5¸ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 4¹ 5¹¡ Guerra R 121 bL 18.00 Gold Prize121¶¢ Austin Cruise121¨© Mohaymen Holiday123«¬ 4w,lfr lead,outfinishd 7
04Dec25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21½½ :46^½ :52¼¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 79 47-65 6 6 6½¡ -- 6»¡ 6»¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 8.00 Gold Fiber124¶ Nothing But Heir125¶ Sassy Lad119«¬ press3w1/4,empty str 8
22Nov25 Lrl4 gd p 5K¼^ :22¶» :45º½ 1:03¼¾ 3g SOC 8000/12500 81 91-69 5 5 6º¢ 7»¡ 7½ 7¼¡ Kocakaya G 123 bL 8.20 One Whirlwind Ride126£ Noah Chance123¡ Tough Workout122«¬ btw turn,angl,fade 10
17Oct25 Lrl9 fm p½^ 1B¹» :46»¶ 1:10¹½ 1:41½¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 81 115-85 7 2¸¡ 2» 2º 2¹¡ 6¿¡ Gonzalez C 112½ bL 33.10 Cloud Music123»¢ Just for Luck123¡ Sell Something123¨μ chased, tired 9
20Sep25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :47¾¿ 1:12¾º 1:35¾» 3g SOC 12500 - N 99-88 5 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 6»¡ Lopez C E 123 bL 8.70 Bring Me a Check123¶£ Gold Foot123¨μ Class Photo126¡ led 2-path,weakened 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 46/52 a20 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04b 1/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-7-5 HOU-02/08/2026-2

SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,500. (Plus up to $2,100 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 8, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Texas Bred Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Confiding 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Congrats - Classical Tune by Bayern, KY
Red, White and Blue Thirds, White Star, White Sleeves

63 $7,500 Own: Rick Borth
Trn: Danny Pish (37-4-4-5)

WESTON HAMILTON (54-6-8-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $312 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,015
2025: 8 0 1 3 $8,606 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,638
Life: 12 1 1 3 $22,533 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $13,929

Track: 1 0 0 0 $312
30Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¿ :23¹^ :47º¶ 1:06¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 5-51 4 5 6º¢ 5¸£ 5¹£ 5¼¢ Hamilton W 121 L 3.00 Chasing the Rush121¶ Bello123¸¢ When Smokey Sings121¸¡ outpaced,lacked rally 6
18Dec25 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:46^¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 67 64-64 1 6½¡ 5» 6¸£ 7¹¢ 6½£ Wiseman I 119 L 5.30 Drama Code124¹¢ Life At Sea124¶ Down the Islands119£ stalk, bid 4w, empty 10
29Nov25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48¿º 1:14¾¶ 1:40»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 56-70 8 7º¡ 7º¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¼¢ Wiseman I 119 L 3.70 Rango118¹ Down the Islands119¹¢ Confiding119¶¢ bid 5w, flattened out 8
20Nov25 RP5 sys 6f»^ :22»» :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 36-55 1 6 6º 5¹ 5»¢ 5¿£ Wiseman I 119 L 2.00 McMusic118º¢ When Smokey Sings120¶¡ Final Decree118¹£ 2w turn, no menace 7
18Oct25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¿½ 1:14^^ 1:42¿¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 60 60-71 4 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 3» 3¼ Wiseman I 119 L 6.40 Charming Tiger118¼ Bill122¨© Confiding119¡ rallied, 3w, outfinish 6
04Oct25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¼¼ 1:13^º 1:43¶¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 55 53-72 3 5» 3¹ 2¸ 3¹ 3¸¡ Wiseman I 119 L 4.90 Multiple Opinions120«¬ Adger123¸¡ Confiding119¹ settled, 2w, hung late 8
28Sep25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¼ 1:14^^ 1:43¶¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 53 47-71 3 3» 3» 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 5¿£ Wiseman I 120 L 15.00 Magic Grant124¸¢ Yo Soy Roy124¶¢ Zed124¼¢ settled, faltered, 6
28Aug25 RP4 my 1B»^ :50^º 1:15º¾ 1:48¶º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 55-80 4 3¸ 3¹ 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ Wiseman I 119 L 2.80 985 Structured122«¬ Confiding119¶£ Draw Your Bow118½¢ settled 4w, empty late 5
29Jun25 LS3 ft 1m¹¶ :48¾¹ 1:13¿º 1:39»¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 55-45 7 5½ 7º£ 6¶^ 6¶¼ 6¸½¡ Wiseman I 120 L 10.60 949 Sound of Victory124¨μ Zed124¶^¢ Audrey's Music120¡ 6-w 2nd, empty 7
06Nov24 RP1 ft 1m»^ :50¹¶ 1:15¼¸ 1:40¾¹ 2 Mcl 20000 24-58 2 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» Bridgmohan J V 119 2.00 1013 Confiding119» King of the Disco120¡ Cupid's Thunder118¸¢ stalk, bid 3w, driving 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :48.1b 2/13 a10 Jan 26 Hou 3F gd :35.4b 1/6 31 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :39.4b 12/13 14 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.3h 4/8

2
5-2 White

Falcon Quest 58 (L)
B.h.5 Honor Code - Falconry by Unbridled's Song, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

61 $7,500 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (97-21-23-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (61-12-11-9) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,880 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $452
2025: 10 0 2 1 $14,012 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 2 2 $24,835 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,683

Track: 1 1 0 0 $5,880
11Jan26 Hou3 ft 1ÇÀ º» :49¸¶ 1:14¾^ 1:45¾¸ 35 Mcl 7500 56 59-66 6 6º 6¸£ 4¸ 3¡ 1¸¢ Asmussen E 123 bL *.70 Falcon Quest123¸¢ Friday Night Fever120¾¡ The Birdman119¹¡ circled6w1/4,driving 7
18Dec25 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:46^¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 59 53-61 4 8¾¡ 9¾ 10¼¡ 9º¢ 8¿¢ Asmussen E 124 bL 13.40 Drama Code124¹¢ Life At Sea124¶ Down the Islands119£ swung 7w, no menace 10
05Dec25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¹¸ 1:15¼¼ 1:47^½ 35 Mcl 10000 58 49-62 9 4¸ 4¸ 3¨μ 3¨μ 2¶£ Asmussen E 122 bL 4.90 Rickie Roooo Ster118¶£ Falcon Quest122«¬ Bishop Creek122¨© stalk, bid 4w, hung 9
21Nov25 RP7 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¿^ 1:14½½ 1:45^½ 35 Mcl 10000 55 62-65 10 4º 3¸ 3¨μ 1¡ 3¸¢ Asmussen E 122 bL 4.80 Stonington120¸ Expensive Game122¨μ Falcon Quest122«¬ stalk, 3w, led, hung 10
08Nov25 RP6 ft 1m»^ :48¼¶ 1:13½» 1:39»» 35 Mcl 20000 56 39-56 1 4¶¢ 5¾ 8¶^ 8¾£ 8¶¹¡ Asmussen E 124 bL 4.50 Town Hero118¨μ Awol124¸¢ Kochan118¨μ inside, dropped back 8
03Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :23¿º :47¶¹ 1:31¾½ 35 Mcl 30000 56 60-52 1 6 6½¡ 7¿¢ 6¹£ 5º Asmussen E 124 bL 3.60 Roaring Rapids124«¬ Stonington120¨μ Kochan120¶¢ wstalk, shuffled back 10
09Aug25 Elp1 ft 1m¹^ :46¼» 1:11¾¹ 1:38¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 72-57 9 6º¡ 6º¡ 5º 4» 4¶^ Asmussen E 124 bL 9.38 Promissione118º Strategist118º Ground Shaker118¸ 5-4w,chs 5p1/4,stay on 9
11Jul25 LS3 ft 1m¹¶ :48¶^ 1:13½¸ 1:41¹^ 3g Mcl 20000 57-57 9 7¿ 6º£ 5£ 3¨μ 4¸ Asmussen E 124 bL *2.20 1175 Guadalajara124£ Drama King120¶¢ Bishop Creek124¨© close,bid4w,lugged in 9
28Jun25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22º½ :45¾º 1:11½º 3g Msw 33000 47-61 5 6 8¼¡ 8½¡ 8¿ 8¾¡ Elliott S 124 bL 17.60 1155 Under Contract120¸¡ Tiz Another Bunny120¶¢ Countthecarats120¶ no speed, no threat 8
07Jun25 LS3 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¶ :46º¿ 1:18¶¿ 3g Msw 33000 38-51 4 5 6»¢ 7¼£ 7½ 7¿ Elliott S 124 bL 4.00 1153 Boozeintheblender119¸ Taken On the Run119¶£ Markansas120¨μ 3-w, no rally 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :52.0b 14/14 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 25/37

3
2-1 Blue

Secrecy Is Evil 51 (L)
Ch.g.4 Omaha Beach - Pseudonym by Hard Spun, KY
White, Blue "FAS" on Black Framed Silver Diamond, Blue and Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

60 $7,500 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC
Trn: Austin Gustafson (24-6-4-4)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (30-3-5-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $618 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $22,804 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $23,422 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $22,662
10Jan26 Hou7 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸^ :47^¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 35-57 5 4 5¸£ 5¶¢ 5º¡ 4º Vazquez R A 121 L *1.60 Fete121¡ Chasing the Rush121¹¡ Six Iron123¨© trk4w,bid3/8,late move 7
11Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22¾^ :46¶¸ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 48 67-46 2 2 1«¬ 4¸¡ 5¿ 5¶¾ Quinonez L S 120 L 2.30 Copper Echo124¹£ Solevo124» Three Echoes120º¢ pace 2w, stopped, 5
04May25 LS7 ft 7f¸½ :22¼¼ :45¾» 1:25^¼ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 25-67 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Manrrique F J 122 L 13.20 1175 Go Go Boss122«¬ Smartier122¨μ Knock Knock Joke122¸¡ 3-w, no threat 9
16Mar25 Hou7 ft 6f¹¶ :22½^ :46¹¸ 1:11½½ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 46-80 6 6 6¼¡ 6¹£ 4» 4»¢ Manrrique F J 122 L 6.20 Tizabling122¸ Three Echoes122¶£ Ruggles122¶¡ trailed, finished well 6
19Jan25 Hou6 ft 6Kº^ :23¼¹ :48ºº 1:21¶½ 3 Msw 33000 51-66 7 5 7¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¨μ 1¶¡ Manrrique F J 122 L 4.00 Secrecy Is Evil122¶¡ Fine Tuned122¸¢ He's a Striker117¶£ well handled,best late 9
Workout(s): a4 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :37.1bg 1/4 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 19/107 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 6/79

4
20-1 Yellow

Say as I Say 53 (L)
B.f.4 Echo Town - Surf Ride by Scat Daddy, LA
Camouflage, Race Horse Emblem, Orange "DUPUY", Orange "DUPUY" on Sleeves

49 $7,500 Own: Allen C. Dupuy
Trn: Owner (8-0-2-2)

ROHAN R. SINGH (14-1-2-2) 116

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 11 1 1 1 $12,035 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 3 2 $24,037 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 4 1 2 0 $11,760
10Jan26 Hou3 ft 6f¸¿ :23¹¼ :47¼^ 1:13¼^ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51 51-64 1 5 6¸¢ 6º¡ 5º 2¸ Singh R R 121 L 14.50 Secured121¸ Say as I Say121¸¡ Powerwashed121¶ stlkd,rallied,gaind2nd 6
21Nov25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22º» :46»º 1:12º¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 52 36-39 7 11 9»£ 10º 7¶¸ 7¶¸¢ Purcell K 118 L 112.00 Lottery Ticket119¶¡ Forever Safe122£ Checker's Song118¶ settled, 2w, no menace 13
01Nov25 RP2 ft 5fº» :22»^ :46¹¾ :59¶º 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 50 ---44 8 11 11¶^ 8½£ 6½ 5¼¡ Purcell K 118 L 121.30 Happy N Smiling124¨μ Business as Usual124¸¢ Pondicherry124¸¢ failed to menace 12
27Sep25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¶» :46º¼ 1:05»¾ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 55 9-42 5 9 9¾£ 9¾£ 7¾ 6¾ Purcell K 118 L 83.70 Razors Edge118«¬ Business as Usual123¸¢ Lightsoutscarlett120¸£ 3w stretch, no threat 10
22Aug25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^¼ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 34-32 12 10 12¼¡ 9½£ 8¶^ 8¶¿ ValdezJiminez E 120 L 12.50 1005 Love Me a Sunset124¸¡ Secured120¹ Sheri's Prada120¸ wide early,dull effort 12
15Jun25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¿ :46¿¹ 1:12¿¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L ---44 6 9 9¶¶ 8¿¡ 9¶¹ 6½¡ Lozada C 118 L *1.60 Tarkington Girl123¹ Beulah K123¶¢ Lulu's Magic123¶¢wlagged, no threat 9
11May25 LS8 ft 7f¸½ :23¾½ :47½» 1:26¸½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 36-64 4 4 6¹£ 8»£ 7¾ 7¿£ Wiseman I 119 L 16.40 966 Sparkly124¼ Contessa's Song124£ Strike the Bell124¡ chased3p,empty stretch 9
18Apr25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22¸^ :46º» 1:06^¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 44-66 7 6 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¹¡ 3¶£ Wiseman I 119 L 12.90 980 Royal Liaison124¶¢ Contessa's Song124¡ Say as I Say119¶¡ 4w, angled in 2w 1/8 7
29Mar25 Hou2 gd p 1m»¿ :48»¶ 1:13¶¸ 1:38^º 3 k Alw 34500nw2/L 51-47 6 8º£ 8¼¢ 8¾¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¿¡ Wiseman I 122 L 30.70 Multiplication122½¡ Dutton Street Girl122¹ Crafty Aunt122¡wlast,stdy5/16,no factr 8
22Feb25 Hou3 ft 5fº^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ :59½º 3 k Mcl 15000 44-54 1 4 5¸ 4º 3º 1¶¢ Wade L 122 L 2.40 Say as I Say122¶¢ Maypearl122¶£ Blake's Song122£ stlk ins,finished best 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 25/52 a24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47.1b 1/30

5
7-2 Green

Rickie Roooo Ster 59 (L)
Ch.g.4 Union Rags - Flash Forward by Curlin, KY
White, Blue "FAS" on Black Framed Silver Diamond, Blue and Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

59 $7,500 Own: Forge Ahead Stables LLC
Trn: Austin Gustafson (24-6-4-4)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (4-1-1-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $7,457
2025: 7 1 0 0 $14,622 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 1 $20,570 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $185

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
31Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¸¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 59 48-77 2 7º£ 7¸£ 7¸£ 7¸¡ 7º£ Parker D L 123 bfL 24.80 Absolutely Certain121¶ Quality Style123¸ Down the Islands121£ took back,no late bid 8
18Dec25 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:46^¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 61 54-62 9 9¿¡ 8¾ 8º 8º¢ 7¿ Cabrera D 118 bfL 18.80 Drama Code124¹¢ Life At Sea124¶ Down the Islands119£ inside, angled 5w 3/16 10
05Dec25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¹¸ 1:15¼¼ 1:47^½ 35 Mcl 10000 56 47-64 3 5º 6¸¡ 7¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Vazquez R A 118 bfL 2.90 Rickie Roooo Ster118¶£ Falcon Quest122«¬ Bishop Creek122¨© wblock, angled 7w 3/16 9
21Nov25 RP7 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¿^ 1:14½½ 1:45^½ 35 Mcl 10000 51 53-65 6 5»¡ 7º¡ 5£ 6¸£ 4¸¢ Vazquez R A 118 bL 8.10 Stonington120¸ Expensive Game122¨μ Falcon Quest122«¬ inside, bid, no menace 10
30Oct25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45¼¼ 1:12^¾ 35 Mcl 10000 48 11-45 1 10 11¾ 10¶¶ 7¶^ 5¼¢ Vazquez R A 118 bL 7.60 McMusic118¸ Knock'em Out Jerry122«¬ Oklahoma Flame120º rallied, 4w, no threat 14
10Oct25 RP1 ft u 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:11½^ 1:43º¾ 35 Msw 38000 47 76-52 2 4¶¢ 4¸ 4º¡ 4¶¹ 4¸¶¡ Alvarez J L 118 bL 13.10 Pacific120«¬ Heroic Act118¶¶£ C'Mon Chaos118¿£ stalk, 2w, no menace 6
19Sep25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24º½ :48¶¸ 1:31¾¸ 35 Mcl 30000 88-70 1 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¢ 4¸£ Manrrique F J 120 bL 21.10 Rango120¶ Roaring Rapids124¶ Town Hero120£ inside, bid 3w, empty 9
15Aug25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¾^ :45¿½ 1:18¼¸ 35 Mcl 20000 45-57 6 6 6¸£ 6º¡ 6º¡ 5¼ Manrrique F J 120 bL 21.60 984 Cowboycents120¶ Bishop Creek124¸ Stonington120«¬ bid4w,lacked finish 8
14Nov24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24º¼ :50¶¾ 1:34¹¾ 2 Msw 34000 47-56 5 6 5¾ 4¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¸¢ Manrrique F J 118 b 8.90 1027 Kentucky Dreamin118¸¡ Old Boys Club119¸¢ Stormy At Midnight118¸¢ settled, no menace 8
17Oct24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49^» 1:14¶¾ 1:40½¹ 2 Msw 34000 52-25 2 8» 5¹ 7½ 6¸^ 6¸»¡ Cabrera D 118 b 7.70 1004 Missing Rocks118º£ Kentucky Dreamin118º Cupid's Thunder118» inside, no menace 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :50.3b 8/21 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 20/62

6
4-1 Black

Guard of Honour 62 (L)
B.g.7 Honor Code - Fancy Ribbons by Perfect Soul (IRE), ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

61 $7,500 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Hinckson (8-0-0-0)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (3-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $25,085
2025: 8 0 1 1 $6,975 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $411
Life: 29 1 4 4 $94,472 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $411

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 WO7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼½ 1:13»¼ 1:47¸¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 63 88-57 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 5¼¡ Aebly F 123 bfL 3.90 Awe Inspired121¸£ King Putt121¶ Monday Morning123¶¡ prompted pace,faded1/8 8
24Oct25 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :24¶¿ :47¹¸ 1:24ºº 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 62 48-68 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶ 4¼¡ 5¿ Aebly F 123 bfL 4.85 Shinigami118¼£ Souper Iconic123£ Awe Inspired121¶¡ tracked,drop back1/4 6
03Oct25 WO4 ft o 7fº^ :23º¸ :47^¼ 1:24½¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 58 65-67 13 1 6¸£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6º¢ Civaci S 123 bfL 10.60 Magic Slips123¶ Doadster113¶£ Benlion123¶ brief lead, no kick 14
05Sep25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :51¸½ 1:15¹¿ 1:47º^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 44-60 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¼ Civaci S 123 bfL 2.80 Pet Sounds121¼ Guard of Honour123«¬ Monday Morning123¸ set pace,dug in 2nd 7
10Aug25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :48¿» 1:14^¿ 1:47¸º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 98-70 4 1¹ 1¹ 1¹¡ 2«¬ 3»¢ Civaci S 123 bfL 4.20 Smart Almasty121¸¢ Pet Sounds121¹ Guard of Honour123¸£ set pace,faded1/8th 6
19Jul25 WO1 ft o 6fº^ :23^½ :46¸» 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 65-62 4 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹£* Flores E 123 bfL 12.65 Back River120¹¢ Clive Cross125¡ Guard of Honour123¸ led,drifted out4P3/16,DQ5th 5
10Jul25 WO1 ft o 7fº^ :24¹» :48^½ 1:24¿» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 41-59 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 2º 5¼£ Flores E 123 bfL 6.85 Whiskey Row121º£ Pet Sounds121¶¢ Diva's Ghost117¨μ press pace,faded 70yds 6
20Jun25 WO7 gd p¶» 6Kº^ :23¾¿ :46¾¼ 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L 75-61 7 3 2¡ 2¶ 7¼ 8¶^¢ Crawford J 123 bfL 7.50 Secret Storm119¨μ Frac Right123º¡ Catholic Jackie122«¬ prompt outs,folded1/8 8
17Feb24 Aqu10 gd 1m»¸ :47½¾ 1:14½¸ 1:41¼¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 74-29 7 4¶£ 5¹ 7½£ 8¶¸ 7¸»¡ Maragh R R 123 bfL 17.40 Memphis120¨μ South Street120¼¡ Deputy Connect120¨μ 4-5wide turn,empty 9
27Jan24 Aqu10 mys 1m»^ :46¹¶ 1:12ºº 1:40¸º 4g Str 50000nw1/x 64-62 5 12¶¼ 12¶¼ 12¶» 13¶¸ 13¶½¡ Camacho, Jr. S 123 L 81.00 Reddington123¡ Magical Ways123¹¡ Barnstorming120£ inside turn,outrun 13
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :49.2b 3/21 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 36/64 7 Dec 25 WOo 4F ft :50.3b 11/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Houston Hi-5 / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4 thru 8)

4 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,600 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight, 122 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Speaker Baby 42² (L)
B.f.3 Mr Speaker - Holiday Babe by Harlan's Holiday, TX
Brown, Turquoise "P", Turquoise Sleeves

36 Own: Jeffry L. and Julie Puryear
Trn: Kevin Scholl (7-1-0-1)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-14-7-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,704 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,554 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $850
11Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º» :48¹^ 1:13¼º 1:38¿¿ 35klMsw 33000 38 66-29 3 2¸ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4½ 6¶¾ Parker D L 119 L 6.90 Goldn Pelicn123¼£ Clever Clementine123¸¢ Courtinbymoonlight123¼¡ save ground, empty str 8
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 31 36-47 6 8 9¹¡ 7¸¡ 9¼¢ 8½¡ Parker D L 117 L 35.20 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ very wide, no factor 10
07Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :46»¸ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 55-39 2 6 5¸£ 5£ 3º 4»¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 25.50 Mirror119¡ Synoptic120¹¡ Last Pick118¶¢ inside, bid, empty 9
03Oct25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22»» :46¼» 1:05¸½ 2 k Mcl 20000 23-19 9 6 8¹¡ 6º 5¿¡ 6¶¼£ Wethey Jr. F 120 10.70 Serious Rock118¹¡ Honor Society119¾ Civilianaire120¶¡ 2w turn, no menace 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 32/54 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 12/62 20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 5/11 13 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.1h 15/16

2
15-1 White

Free to Be Me 41² (L1)
B.f.3 Maximum Security - Free N Clear by Bluegrass Cat, TX
Black and Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves

31 Own: Randi and Eric Moreau-Sipiere
Trn: Austin Gustafson (24-6-4-4)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (4-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,115 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,115 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $787

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49º^ 1:14¾¶ 1:47¿º 2 k Msw 38000 39 51-37 1 5¶¢ 7¼£ 7¶º 6¶» 5¶¶¡ Vazquez R A 118 o 31.70 Lady Beau119¨μ Honor Society119¹ Depencier118¹¢ inside, no menace 7
23Oct25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22»½ :46^^ 1:10¾¼ 2 k Mcl 30000 26 38-24 5 2 3¹ 6¹¡ 5¶» 5¸¹¢ Alvarez J L 120 b 51.20 Giveitaspin120º¡ Merry Mary Lou120¼ Civilianaire120¾¡ 3w turn, no late bid 12
04Oct25 RP9 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21¶¼ :44¿¶ :58^» 2 k Msw 38000 34-41 7 3 6¾¢ 8¾ 7¾¡ 6»£ Wethey Jr. F 120 22.90 Aunt Penny119£ Flat Out Kelce122£ Long Long Time119¨μ unhurried, no threat 8
29Aug25 RP1 ft u 5fº» :22»½ :46º¼ :58¾¾ 2 k Msw 38000 ---9 2 8 9¶^ 9¿¢ 9¶¼ 9¸¸£ Diego I V 118 31.00 Mother of Pearl120¶£ Lady Beau118º¡ Lovereignorme120¶¡ failed to menace, 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51b 42/54 11 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.1b 4/16 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 35/76 22 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.1h 13/32

3
8-5 Blue

Tiffany Tap² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tapiture - Tiffany Royal by Seneca Jones, TX
White, Orange Blocks, Orange Sleeves

72 Own: Eleven One Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Shane Wilson (2-0-1-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (30-3-5-4) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,920
18Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº¼ :22½º :46»^ 1:05¿¸ 3 klMsw 33000 33-72 5 6 7º£ 5º 3»¡ 2¸ Parker D L 122 L 3.50 Witt's Lil Ringer122¸ Tiffany Tap122¼¢ Whisperin Liz122¶¡ 2-3w,finished well 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:04b 18/19 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/15 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 17/59 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 32/52

4
20-1 Yellow

Bad and Boozy² (L1)
B.f.3 Tawfeer - Peakaboo Bride by Langfuhr, TX
Pink, Blue Framed White Shamrock, Blue Sleeves

0.00 Own: Natalie Singh
Trn: Darla S. Singh (4-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (14-1-2-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 3/54 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2bg 25/33 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:04.4b 19/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 29/65

5
12-1 Green

Purly Dialed In² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Dialed In - Especially Ordered by Indygo Mountain, TX
White, Light Blue Inverted Chevrons, Gold Framed White Flower, Light Blue Sleeves

42 Own: Theresa Treloar
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (37-5-4-7)

RENE DIAZ (35-4-5-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
18Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº¼ :22½º :46»^ 1:05¿¸ 3 klMsw 33000 40-42 3 4 6¹£ 8½ 6¿¡ 6¶º¡ Diaz R 122 L 10.30 Witt's Lil Ringer122¸ Tiffany Tap122¼¢ Whisperin Liz122¶¡ early foot,no threat 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3bg 8/11 28 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.1bg 11/11 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 24/30 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 43/54

6
10-1 Black

Sleepy Rose² (L1)
B.f.3 Sleepy Eyes Todd - Defend the Rose by First Defence, TX
Black, Lime and Silver "CD", Red Lightning Bolts, Red Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Thumbs Up Racing, LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (9-2-0-0)

SANTOS RIVERA (25-1-5-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49bg 11/52 18 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.3b 4/22 11 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 9/16

7
4-1 Orange

Speaking of Art 40² (L)
B.f.3 Mr Speaker - Artsy by Graeme Hall, TX
Orange, Sam Houston logo, Orange Cap

51 Own: Nancy Elizabeth Smith
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (39-10-6-8)

STEWART ELLIOTT (61-12-11-9) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,378 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $6,128 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,378

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
03Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº» :22¿¶ :47º¾ 1:06½º 3 kjStk - TexStalln - 96k 52-51 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 7»£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 17.50 Harvey's Finnish119¡ Bossa Dama117«¬ Kiss My Dice120¶¢ rail,angled,weakened 10
03Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22¾º :47¾¿ 1:13¾¿ 2 k Mcl 30000 31-50 1 6 6» 6¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ Wethey Jr. F 120 12.30 Oh My Darling119¶ Speaking of Art120¼¡ Ooh Baby It's Me119¸£ rallied, 5w, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :40b 10/12 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49 28 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.2bg 7/17 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 27/40

8
9-2 Pink

Smartcents 37² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Goldencents - Smarty Mo by Smarty Jones, TX
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

51 Own: James Jorgensen
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (11-3-2-2)

IRAM V. DIEGO (31-5-6-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,378 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,323 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,323
Life: 2 0 0 2 $8,701 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,378

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,378
09Jan26 Hou4 ft 6f¸½ :22¹¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¹½ 35klMsw 33000 94-56 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3½¡ Diego I V 119 L 3.50 Kissin Riches123¸¡ Bling's Artwork123» Smartcents119º¢ vie3w,gave way,hld3rd 7
05Jul25 LS4 sys 5K¹» :22»¿ :46¿¶ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 33000 73-46 10 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º£ Diego I V 120 L 11.20 986 Doublebarrelvinny120£ Bella Blu Moon120º Smartcents120¨μ 4wd bw,duel outs,game 12
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :47.4b 3/34 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/27 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/29 19 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 4/23

9
6-1 Aqua

Party Gal² (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Daaher - Snap It by Elusive Quality, TX
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

53 Own: Simmons and Associates, Inc.
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (21-3-2-6)

LANE J. LUZZI (50-6-7-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,376 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,376 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,376
18Jan26 Hou8 ft 5Kº¼ :22½º :46»^ 1:05¿¸ 3 klMsw 33000 ---53 4 9 9¶^ 9¶¶ 7¶^ 4¿£ Luzzi L J 122 L 9.10 Witt's Lil Ringer122¸ Tiffany Tap122¼¢ Whisperin Liz122¶¡ swung widest,no kick 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 6/16 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 84/107 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2bg 18/70 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 91/95
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Sam Houston
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus up to $2,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since November 8, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $17,500. One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

The Cajun Gatsby 31 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Jay Gatsby - Ransom Red by Red Rocks (IRE), LA
Yellow, Green Diamond Framed "C", Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

37 $15,000 Own: Dennis Malone
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (38-5-7-11)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (67-14-9-12) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $22,536
2025: 2 1 0 0 $22,621 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $85
Life: 2 1 0 0 $22,621 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸¹ :48½¶ 1:32»¸ 2 Msw 38000 82-61 2 1 1¶ 1¹ 1«¬ 1£ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 16.70 The Cajun Gatsby119£ Jets Rio119¶£ Buck O Five120£ pace inside, driving 9
28Aug25 RP1 my u 5fº» :22½½ :46¼º :58¼¶ 2 Msw 38000 41-13 1 5 3¶ 5¶£ 7¶¸ 8¸^¡ Rivera S 120 b 16.50 1046 Scouser118¶¡ Walter the Mason120½ Beyond Grateful118¹¢ chased inside, used up 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.2b 10/19 11 Jan 26 Hou 6F ft 1:17.3b 1/2 3 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2b 14/27 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 45/62

2
4-1 White

Down the Islands 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Midnight Storm - Scotland Bay by Gone Astray, KY
Light Blue, Light Blue ''S'' on a Orange Ball, Light Blue Sashes on Orange Sleeves

73 $15,000 Own: Colton Sanders and Trevor Richard Brook
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (54-5-10-6)

BRAYAN PENA (34-2-6-3) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,198 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $9,759
2025: 15 1 2 5 $41,257 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $8,651
Life: 21 1 3 7 $59,265 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $24,813

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,198
31Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¸¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 64 50-80 7 5¹¡ 5¸ 6¸£ 5¸¢ 3¹ Pena B 121 bL 9.90 Absolutely Certain121¶ Quality Style123¸ Down the Islands121£ woff slw,3-4w,gd fnsh3d 8
10Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸»^ :50¸¼ 1:15¿¸ 1:40^¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 68 33-71 2 2¸ 3¸ 5¸¢ 4¶£ 5¶£ Pena B 121 bhL 10.70 Stewball121«¬ Aries Honor121¨μ Absolutely Certain121¡ settled ins,rail bid 8
18Dec25 RP5 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:46^¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 72 74-69 3 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 3º¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 bhL *2.60 Drama Code124¹¢ Life At Sea124¶ Down the Islands119£ winside, squeezed late 10
29Nov25 RP2 ft 1m»^ :48¿º 1:14¾¶ 1:40»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 71 68-75 5 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¹ ValdezJiminez E 119 bhL 5.10 Rango118¹ Down the Islands119¹¢ Confiding119¶¢ 3w, led 1/4, 2nd best 8
20Nov25 RP2 sys 1ÇÀ »^ :47¶» 1:12¶¹ 1:42¿º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 72 79-43 7 5º¢ 6»¢ 6»¡ 6¸¶ 7¸º¡ Fuentes M 120 hL 20.90 Seven Taylors124¾ Adger124»¢ Moneyline120¹¡ 4 wide, no factor 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 33/40

3
12-1 Blue

Withering Gaze 62 (L)
B.g.4 Improbable - Point System by Broken Vow, KY
White, Maroon Circled "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

69 $15,000 Own: Robert Scott Taylor
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (35-3-7-6)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-14-7-12) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 10 1 0 0 $12,428
2025: 10 1 1 1 $20,793 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $8,650
Life: 15 1 1 1 $22,243 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,300

Track: 3 0 0 0 $608
31Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¸¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 62 50-77 3 6¹£ 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 6º¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 40.00 Absolutely Certain121¶ Quality Style123¸ Down the Islands121£ sttld,left lead,no bid 8
10Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸»^ :50¸¼ 1:15¿¸ 1:40^¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 61 29-64 7 6º¢ 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 7º£ 7¼ Elliott S 121 L 17.70 Stewball121«¬ Aries Honor121¨μ Absolutely Certain121¡ sttld back,outfinished 8
07Nov25 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :47»¸ 1:11¿» 1:37»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 68 54-68 12 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 9¶¼ 9¿ 9¾ Elliott S 118 L 22.70 Mohaymen Holiday124£ Moneyline118¸¢ Kitty Code118¨μ evenly, no threat 12
24Oct25 RP1 sysu 1m»^ :47¼¾ 1:11½º 1:37¸¾ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 68 48-39 9 8» 8¼¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¿ 8¸¾¢ Elliott S 118 L 19.30 Benandonner119¨μ Hamlin118¶º Down the Islands118º unhurried, no threat 9
02Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :48¾» 1:13¸¹ 1:38^^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 70 34-71 1 8¶¸ 7¶º 7¶^ 6½¢ 5º Diego I V 120 L 13.90 Wow That's Hot120¡ Riding Double124¡ Moneyline120¸¢ inside, no threat 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/11 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 20/23

4
3-1 Yellow

Quality Style 54 (L)
B.g.4 Quality Road - Teen Pauline by Tapit, KY
White, Turquoise Hoops, Turquoise Hoops on Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: TM Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (37-4-4-5)

WESTON HAMILTON (54-6-8-4) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,140 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,140
2025: 4 1 0 1 $21,152 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $25,042 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $7,496
31Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¸¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 54 57-83 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ Hamilton W 123 L 10.40 Absolutely Certain121¶ Quality Style123¸ Down the Islands121£ pace,led upr,2nd best 8
11Dec25 RP1 ft 7f»^ :23½º :47¾¹ 1:25¾¸ 35 Mcl 30000 51 54-72 1 3 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ Hamilton W 119 L *.30 Quality Style119¶ Expensive Game122¼£ Roman Eagle119wstumbled, 3w, driving 3
18Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¸ 1:16½¶ 35 Msw 38000 45 67-48 8 4 4º 4¸¡ 8¶º 9¸^£ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 9.40 Autodrive118¾¢ Solevo124¡ Brink of War118¶¢ stalk, 4w, faltered 11
07Mar25 Hou7 ft 5K»º :22¾¸ :46ºº 1:04½¼ 3 Msw 33000 51-63 3 3 1¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 3¼ Triana, Jr. A 122 L 4.90 Cool Cowboy122¸¢ Go Go Boss122¹£ Quality Style122¡ sent, met bids,outfnsh 9
18Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¸½ 1:12º¾ 3 ½Moc 100000-N 78-51 10 2 5¹¡ 5½ 8¶¶ 8¶^¡ Asmussen E 118» L 20.60 First Division120¡ Putting Eagle115¨μ Pride's Prince120¨μ 3-2p turn, no rally 11
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.3b 2/7 16 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 5/20 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 9/64 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 25/76

5
6-1 Green

Party At Jays 57 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Jay Gatsby - Mind by Flatter, LA
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

70 $15,000 Own: Veronica Davis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (50-6-7-6) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,290
2025: 7 0 0 2 $6,970 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,720
Life: 15 1 2 3 $28,060 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan26 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48½¿ 1:14»¶ 1:41¶¿ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 58 45-75 8 8½ 8»£ 8» 3¶ 2¡ Vargas J P 118 L 12.60 North of Bali120¡ Party At Jays118¶ Guns120£ 2w2nd, willingly 8
29Aug25 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 46-61 6 5º¡ 6»¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4¾¡ Frey T S 121 L 11.90 Highstakes Hustler121º£ Corporal Paul118¹£ North of Bali119«¬ passed rivals 7
08Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 23-74 6 10¶¶ 10¶º 9½¡ 7»¡ 5¸ Frey T S 124 L 45.70 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ widest drive, closed 10
05Jul25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¾ :45¿¾ 1:26¶¶ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 49-64 1 6 9¼£ 7¼ 6» 5¼£ Perez C 119» L 6.10 Mr. Ronnie124¨μ Yankeestrolgy121¸ Pennys Deal124¶£ 3-w, evenly late 9
31May25 Evd2 ft u 1m»» :48¹½ 1:14¸¿ 1:42^º 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 48-52 4 8¶¹ 8¾ 7º¡ 4¹ 3º¢ Frey T S 124 L 8.80 Toni's Inferno124¨μ Zippy Toga119º Party At Jays124¨μ whopped, steady gain 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 7/44 3 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 5/12 6 Dec 25 Fol 4F sy :52b 2/2

6
5-1 Black

Sippin Scotch 58² (L)
B.g.5 Keep Up - Bright Perfection by Grand Slam, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

55 $17,500 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (1-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (31-5-6-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,554 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $28,506
2025: 12 1 1 1 $33,330 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $650
Life: 17 1 1 3 $39,891 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,760

Track: 5 0 1 2 $12,304
04Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¼ :47^¸ 1:11¿¹ 1:39^^ 4g lAlw 34500nw1/x 52 100-76 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¨μ 3¶£ Gonzalez E 121 L 4.10 Ghost Cowboy121¶¢ Tap to Connect121¡ Sippin Scotch121¡ duel pace ins,yielded 6
20Nov25 RP5 sys 6f»^ :22»» :45¼¾ 1:11^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 32-29 4 7 7º¡ 7»¢ 7¶¶ 7¸¶¡ Pena B 122 hL 43.80 McMusic118º¢ When Smokey Sings120¶¡ Final Decree118¹£ trailed, outrun 7
04Oct25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¼¼ 1:13^º 1:43¶¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 61 60-47 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸ 6¶º 8¶¾¡ Rivera S 123 hL 34.90 Multiple Opinions120«¬ Adger123¸¡ Confiding119¹ chased, 2w, stopped, 8
11Sep25 RP8 fm p 1mº^ :47º½ 1:11º^ 1:36¶¿ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 78-54 7 4¸ 6¸¢ 9½¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¼¢ Eramia R E 124 hL 19.00 1122 He's a Striker120«¬ Moneyline120¸¡ Down the Islands120£ track,4p1st,tired 9
21Aug25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¿½ :49¹¿ 1:31¸º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 85-72 10 4 4¸ 5¸ 6» 6¼ Eramia R E 124 hL 15.20 Trevaggio119¶¢ Moneyline120¡ Down the Islands118«¬ trk3-4w,outkicked late 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 17/30

7
9-2 Orange

Eternal Mischief 59 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Eternal Bounty (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Red, Red Double "Bar BB" Brand on White Ball, Red Hoops on White Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Brad Bolles
Trn: Austin Gustafson (24-6-4-4)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (30-3-5-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,620 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $31,240
2025: 4 0 0 2 $13,890 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $9,280
Life: 9 1 0 3 $40,630 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,620
02Jan26 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º¸ :49¼^ 1:15^¶ 1:39¿^ 35 Msw 33000 58 40-69 8 4¸¡ 4¸ 6¸¢ 3¶ 1¨μ Cabrera D 123 oL 3.50 Eternal Mischief123¨μ Baker Hayfield123¨μ Zorro D' Oro123¡ 3w,split3/16,prevailed 8
29Nov25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:25¸^ 35 Msw 38000 70 50-32 6 4 5¾¢ 7¶» 7¸» 7¸½¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL 3.50 Solevo124¡ Baker Hayfield119º¢ Cucamonga120¸¡ unhurried early,outrun 7
20Nov25 RP4 sys 1m»^ :47¿¹ 1:12¹» 1:38¶^ 35 Msw 38000 75 66-72 2 2¡ 2¸ 4¸¡ 4º 4¾¡ Vazquez R A 124 L *1.00 C'Mon Chaos118º£ Rockin His Sox Off118¨μ Solevo124¹¡ pressed, 2w, gave way 5
28Sep25 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :48¶¹ 1:13»º 1:46º¹ 3g Msw 70000 70 80-81 5 4º 5¹ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¾¢ Gomez K 123 L 7.50 Wyoming Class123¸¢ Rhythm 'n Blues120¼ Eternal Mischief123«¬ wbmpst, split, empty 8
28Aug25 Del7 fm p¶» *7K¶^ :22¿^ :45¾¼ 1:27¿½ 3g Msw 45000 97-73 6 5 6¹ 5¹ 5¸¢ 3¹ Gomez K 123 L 3.00 King Size118¨μ Toro Jr.111¸£ Eternal Mischief123¨μwbump st,4p,herded8p1/8 8

8
8-1 Pink

Aries Honor 62 (L)
B.g.5 Astrology - Beverly Belle by Far Out Wadleigh, LA
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

69 $15,000 Own: Tracy Hewitt
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (54-5-10-6)

MARIO FUENTES (34-5-5-5) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,611 Turf: 11 1 2 2 $16,496
2025: 10 1 1 1 $14,470 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,370
Life: 16 1 2 2 $21,416 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,611
31Jan26 Hou2 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :49¸¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 62 57-78 6 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 5¹£ Fuentes M 121 bL 8.20 Absolutely Certain121¶ Quality Style123¸ Down the Islands121£ wawk st,bid1/4,oufnnshd 8
10Jan26 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸»^ :50¸¼ 1:15¿¸ 1:40^¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 57 40-74 4 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ Fuentes M 121 bL 23.80 Stewball121«¬ Aries Honor121¨μ Absolutely Certain121¡ slw pc,dug in,lost bob 8
12Dec25 FG3 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47^» 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3g lClm 25000nw2/L 66 85-79 11 5º 5º 4¶¢ 6¹ 7¼¢ Perez C 121 bfL 54.00 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨μ rated, mvd up, faded 11
04Dec25 FG6 sysu 1B¾½ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:47º½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 61 82-34 2 4¹¡ 4¹ 5º 8¶¶ 8¸½¢ Albert T S 118 bL 74.40 Mary's Boy Bolt121¼¢ Date the Prince118º Bolt From Above121¶£ close up, retreated 9
16Sep25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾½ 1:11¸¶ 1:35º¿ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56-69 1 4¼ 4»¡ 2¸¡ 2» 2¾ Ramirez, Jr. J 126 bL 6.00 He's a Fine Baby120¾ Aries Honor126º A True Target119¸ inside,rallied for 2nd 5
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 93/117 25 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 8/10 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/73

9
20-1 Aqua

Peyton's Day 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 St Patrick's Day - First Chick by First Dude, FL
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

61 $15,000 Own: Timothy Lavow
Trn: Jerry E. Tillis (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (3-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 14 1 1 2 $28,405
2025: 12 0 0 2 $4,185 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 28 1 1 3 $34,310 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $25,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
01Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :48»» 1:13¼¹ 1:44¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 56 34-62 6 6¿¡ 6¾¢ 6¿ 6º£ 4½£ Andros C 122 bL 19.00 Dixie Doctor117¹£ No Rematch122¸£ Oliverio122¶¢ wslow st, trailed most 6
11Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»¸ 1:13^¾ 1:44º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 62 44-65 3 7¶^ 7¿¢ 6½ 5» 5º¡ Andros C 121 bL 67.20 Wayllen Richard118¶ Oliverio118¸¢ Dan d'Oro118«¬wpinch st, closed ins 8
25Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹» :48º½ 1:21¶º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 65 21-52 8 9 8º¡ 8¹£ 6½ 6½¢ Andros C 124 bL 30.10 Donegal Dreamer124¸¢ Garnet Jubilee124¨μ Guns122¹£ never a threat 9
05Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48»^ 1:13¾º 1:41^¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 70-58 9 3¶ 3¡ 5» 9¿£ 9¶¸ Andros C 120 bL 100.60 Johnson120¶¢ Come On Mulitch118£ Charbon120¸£ pressed, done 9
23Sep25 Lad8 fm p 1B¸» :48»½ 1:12¸¸ 1:43¹¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw3/L 62-72 2 6º¡ 6º 6»¡ 4¼ 5º£ Santiago E 124 bL 93.00 Heat Lightning124¶¢ Indian Cat122¸¡ B Wayne124¡ failed to sustain bid 9
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 13/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,600 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight, 122 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Slamin Sammie² (L)
B.g.3 Mr Speaker - Positive Spin by Valid Expectations, TX
Navy, Red and Blue "JG", Royal Blue Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

64 Own: Samuel R. Gibbins, Sr.
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (21-3-2-6)

LANE J. LUZZI (50-6-7-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,367 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,367 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,367
18Jan26 Hou7 ft 5Kº¼ :22½º :46½¶ 1:06¸¼ 3 lMsw 33000 60-64 8 7 3¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¢ Luzzi L J 122 bL 3.00 Walkers Creek122¨μ Cool Agent122¹ Slamin Sammie122¶ press 3w,yielded 1/16 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 23/52 a6 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37b 1/10 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4bg 2/19 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 4/13

2
12-1 White

Cinco War Paint² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Marcy's Gray Girl by Too Much Bling, TX
Red, White and Blue, White Star, Blue and White Opposing Sleeves

41 Own: Lone Star Racing Club
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (38-5-7-11)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (67-14-9-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
18Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¸ :22¾¹ :47^^ 1:06¹¸ 3 lMsw 33000 33-41 7 2 7º¡ 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 6¶¹ Figueroa C 122 bL 18.80 Flashout122¡ American Witt122¡ Heat Um Up122º coaxed 3-2w,no threat 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4bg 6/21 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4bg 13/64 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 12/23

3
15-1 Blue

Shanghai Charlie 28² (L)
B.g.3 Cinco Charlie - Shanghai Woman by Shanghai Bobby, TX
Purple, Pink Heart, Pink Collar and Cuffs

36 Own: Love Partnership Interests LP
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (12-3-0-2)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (31-9-2-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,191 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,191 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,191
18Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¸ :22¾¹ :47^^ 1:06¹¸ 3 lMsw 33000 17-46 2 8 8½ 8¾ 6¾¡ 5¶^£ Alvarez J L 122 bL 13.30 Flashout122¡ American Witt122¡ Heat Um Up122º wawk st,swung widest 8
12Dec25 Ded2 wf 5f¸¼ :23^¹ :47¹¹ 1:00»½ 2 Mcl 15000 ---25 2 6 6½¢ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ Thornton T 122 bL 2.60 Little Lee122¹£ Big Mo119¶¡ El Avion122¶¡ wbroke slow, shut off 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3bg 17/54 7 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 2/14 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 15/37 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 21/30

4
9-2 Yellow

Heat Um Up² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Latent Heat - Stilled by Quiet American, TX
Purple, Purple "JM" on Pink Hoop, Pink Blocks on Sleeves

70 Own: John Moresco
Trn: Donna Hjort (3-0-2-1)

IRAM V. DIEGO (31-5-6-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,367 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,367 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,367
18Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¸ :22¾¹ :47^^ 1:06¹¸ 3 lMsw 33000 57-70 6 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶ Diego I V 122 fL 5.40 Flashout122¡ American Witt122¡ Heat Um Up122º chase 2-3w,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Hou 5F gd 1:01.3bg 6/17 3 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.1b 7/64 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.2b 2/49 20 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :37.3h 8/20

5
8-1 Green

Running Point 34² (L1)
B.g.3 By My Standards - Running Dispute by Cherokee Run, TX
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

44 Own: Ronald J. Podraza, Sr.
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (11-3-2-2)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-14-7-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 2 0 0 0 $465 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $465 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jul25 Ind3 gd p¹¼ 7K¸º^ :22¿¿ :47¾¹ 1:31¶¹ 2 Mcl 40000 52-45 6 5 4¹¡ 5»¡ 8¾¡ 9¾£ Landeros C 120 11.70 Don Ique120¨μ Wishmaster120¸¢ Oscar D117¶ wawk st,stlk3p,gv way 10
16Jun25 Ind6 ft u 5f¹^ :22¿¶ :46¶º :58º¾ 2 Msw 32000 62-42 9 5 5¶¢ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 6¶¸ Landeros C 120 9.10 Red Lad120¼ Dreaming Smart114¶£ Jr Jimmy120¸¢ 3p,bid4p1/4,faltered 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 7/19 18 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/18 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 26/62

6
3-1 Black

Look No Mo 57² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Town - Lookinfor Mr Right by Henrythenavigator, TX
Black, Gold "GF" in Gold Horse Head Emblem, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

73 Own: Garcon Farms, Inc.
Trn: Austin Gustafson (24-6-4-4)

FREDDY J. MANRRIQUE (4-1-1-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,800 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,940
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,800
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
24Jan26 Hou10 mys 6fºº :23^¼ :46º¼ 1:12^¿ 3 lStk - Groovy - 82k 52 22-63 2 7 7¼ 7º£ 4¼¡ 4¾ Vazquez R A 117 L 12.10 Big Time Charlie120¶ It's All Right122½ High Cinco122¨© off slw,bid4w,improved 7
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 107-79 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 9¼¡ 10¶¶ Rea H 115» L 42.40 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ speed, yield 3/8, fade 12
28Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½^ :21º¶ :44¹^ 1:03¸¾ 2 Msw 54000 76-77 11 4 5¸¡ 3¸ 3º 3» Rea H 115» L 34.10 Archimedes120«¬ Bluegrass Town120» Look No Mo115¡ tracked 4w, no match 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/50 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :53b 22/29 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.4b 7/20 11 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/16

7
20-1Orange

Texas Hunk 42² (L)
Ch.g.3 The Hunk - Spicy Suprise by Latent Heat, TX
Camouflage, Race Horse Emblem, Orange "DUPUY", Orange "DUPUY" on Sleeves

39 Own: Allen C. Dupuy
Trn: Owner (8-0-2-2)

ROHAN R. SINGH (14-1-2-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,610 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,500
18Jan26 Hou4 ft 5Kº¸ :22¾¹ :47^^ 1:06¹¸ 3 lMsw 33000 32 47-40 4 6 6¸¡ 5º 5½ 7¶¹¢ Hamilton W 122 bL 14.90 Flashout122¡ American Witt122¡ Heat Um Up122º 2wd-inside,weakened 8
02Jan26 Hou1 ft 5Kº» :22º¾ :46¹¶ 1:06¾¸ 3 lMsw 33000 67-58 5 5 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3¹¢ Singh R R 122 bL 2.90 Witt's Ten Touch122¸£ Onthethirstyside122¡ Texas Hunk122¹¡w4-3wide, bid 3/8, hung 5
13Nov25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :45»¹ 1:04¹¾ 2 Msw 38000 55-18 6 6 6»¢ 6½ 6¶» 6¸¼¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 9.60 Chad Allan118½¢ Brosnan119¨μ Cool Agent120¾¡ 3w turn, no threat 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 32/54 20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 3/15 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 27/45

8
5-2 Pink

Cool Agent 63² (L)
B.g.3 Goldencents - Catnipper by Kitten's Joy, TX
Orange and Purple Halves, White "V" on Blue, Gold and White Hoops, White "V" on Orange and Purple Halved Sleeves

59 Own: V Bar V Racing LLC
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (21-3-2-6)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (51-7-6-10) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 3 $13,588 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 3 $21,528 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,940
18Jan26 Hou7 ft 5Kº¼ :22½º :46½¶ 1:06¸¼ 3 lMsw 33000 56 64-71 4 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Rivera S 122 L 5.70 Walkers Creek122¨μ Cool Agent122¹ Slamin Sammie122¶ led late,outfinished 8
13Nov25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :45»¹ 1:04¹¾ 2 Msw 38000 50 89-63 3 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¼ 3½¡ Rivera S 120 11.10 Chad Allan118½¢ Brosnan119¨μ Cool Agent120¾¡ press 2w, drop back 7
10Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º¶ 1:13¶^ 1:39º½ 2 Msw 38000 46 43-44 6 5º¡ 5¿¡ 5£ 5¼¡ 5¶¸ Rivera S 120 *3.40 Indy Road119¹¢ Need the Purse118º£ Buck O Five120¶£ 5w, bid, flattened out 9
18Sep25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :23¸» :47»¸ 1:18»» 2 Msw 38000 45-50 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 2º 3¿£ Rivera S 120 5.60 1142 Truly Unbelievable118¾£ Curlin's Union118¶ Cool Agent120¸ set pace, weaken late 8
14Aug25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :21½¿ :45½¹ 1:05¹½ 2 Msw 38000 77-56 4 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 3» 3»¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 9.40 1139 Rooster J119¹£ Canned Heat119¶£ Cool Agent120¹£ track,late interest 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 32/54 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 13/62 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :36.1b 4/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Look No Mo will race with Blinkers On

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Sam Houston
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,500. (Includes $10,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,460 FROM ATBOIA) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A
Race In 2026 or Claiming Price $25,000. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 8, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Yoda Winner 72² (L)
B.f.4 Competitive Edge - Awesomely Perfect by Awesome of Course, TX
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

67 $25,000 Own: R/T Roofing and Concrete
Trn: Pedro Rodriguez - Torres (1-1-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (67-14-9-12) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $24,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 4 4 1 $70,054 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 4 1 $94,834 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $12,079

Track: 4 2 1 0 $56,360
17Jan26 Hou3 ft 5Kº¹ :22½¾ :46¾½ 1:05»½ 4gklAlw 34500nw1/x 66 58-79 3 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 123 bL 2.70 Yoda Winner123¶¢ Let Her Be121¶¢ Tapitsgotapistol123¹£ 3-2w,shook free late 7
28Nov25 RP1 ft 5Kº^ :21»¼ :45¸¶ 1:04º¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 64 62-78 6 5 5º¡ 4º 2¶ 1¶¡ Quinonez B 120 bL *2.10 Yoda Winner120¶¡ Anajuliaforever124¶¡ Let Her Buck124£ 4w, up in final stride 7

Claimed by R/T Roofing and Concrete from Parker Allen R. for $5,000, Young Scott E. - Trainer
31Oct25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :22¾» :45½^ 1:24¼º 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 59 80-70 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¨© Quinonez B 119 bL 13.70 Yoda Winner119¨© Veronica's Delight121¶¢ Methods121¶£ 2w, led, just lasted 9
16Oct25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45^¸ 1:11º¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 59 58-70 5 4 4º 4¸¡ 3¡ 2£ Quinonez B 119 bL *1.40 Secret Verse120£ Yoda Winner119¶¡ Bold Appeal121¹¢ rallied, 4w, 2nd best 7
11Sep25 RP1 ft 7f»^ :24¸¹ :47»^ 1:27¿¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 35-55 5 5 3¸ 1¶¡ 1º 1£ Quinonez B 120 bL 3.50 1052 Yoda Winner120£ Cloud Angel118¸¡ Cur Non118¨μ prsd pc,3p,held clr 10
22Aug25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22½¼ :47^¼ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 41-55 8 12 11»¡ 5» 4º 5¾¡ Quinonez B 120 bL 5.90 1044 Love Me a Sunset124¸¡ Secured120¹ Sheri's Prada120¸ wmove up, kept to task 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 2/6

2
10-1 White

Reclusive 70² (L)
Ch.m.7 Flat Out - Rockintotherhythm by Broad Brush, TX
Light Blue and Blue Halves, Light Blue and Blue Halved Sleeves

81 Own: Century Acres Farm
Trn: Tina Rena Hurley (12-0-2-1)

RUDY GUERRA (39-1-5-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 6 1 0 1 $46,090 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $34,354
Life: 30 7 2 5 $286,210 Distance: 14 1 2 3 $124,958

Track: 12 3 1 2 $101,302
05Jul25 LS6 mys 6f¹¾ :22½¹ :45¾¾ 1:10¾» 3gklStk - ValorFarmB - 75k 42-71 3 3 6» 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 4½£ Wiseman I 121 fL 12.90 1067 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Izatiz121º Ooh La Da Stoops121¸¢ ins mid turn, no rally 6
15Jun25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :23¶º :46¸¹ 1:11^^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 25-80 5 3 7»¢ 7º£ 5¹ 3¹¢ Wiseman I 124 fL 4.90 1090 Nice Neighbor124¸¡ Appropriated Funds124£ Reclusive124£ angled in, mild rally 7
26May25 LS8 sys 6f¹¾ :22º¸ :45¶½ 1:10¼¹ 3gk Stk - MemDySpntB - 100k 19-86 6 9 10¶¸ 9¶¸ 8¾£ 6¾ Wiseman I 123 fL 50.50 1074 Mystic Lake123¸ Too Much Kiki123£ Mischievous Gal123¹£ ins turn,needed more 10
17Apr25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¼¼ :45º¿ 1:17¼¿ 3gklStk - BluBonnet - 75k 88-84 6 2 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5¸ Wiseman I 124 fL 9.90 1081nIzatiz120¨©nToo Much Kiki124¨© Honest122¶ pressed, 2w, weakened 9
22Mar25 Hou9 ft 6fº¼ :22»¸ :45¸¿ 1:11¹¾ 4gklStk - YellwRose - 86k 46-80 5 8 10¼ 9¼ 7¼ 4¼¡ Parker D L 123 fL 3.90 Too Much Kiki123»¡ Izatiz118¨μ Honest118£ wlagged, big late rally 10
01Mar25 Hou10 ft 5Kº^ :22»^ :46º¾ 1:05¸¹ 3gklAlw 42000 73-92 6 3 6¶¡ 4£ 1¡ 1¨μ Parker D L 123 L *1.80 Reclusive123¨μ Uptownblingithome121¶¡ Successfulpath123¨© 3w,bid3/16,held sway 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/15 9 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/6 31 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2b 7/11 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :52b 26/30

3
3-1 Blue

Glee 70² (L)
B.f.4 Honor A. P. - Red Tabby by Bluegrass Cat, TX
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "R" on Orange Star, Royal Blue Hoops on Orange Sleeves

78 Own: Mike G. Rutherford
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (97-21-23-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (61-12-11-9) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,894 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $36,950 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $54,290
Life: 12 3 3 1 $179,478 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $58,863

Track: 2 0 1 1 $18,294
17Jan26 Hou6 ft 6f¹¹ :23¶¹ :46¼¾ 1:11¾½ 3gk Rhp 79-65/35500 72 33-75 6 5 6º¡ 6¹ 5¹£ 3¹ Asmussen E 123 L 2.20 Appropriated Funds122¸ Miss Arlington124¶ Glee123¶¢ 5-6w,closed for 3rd 6
05Jul25 LS7 mysu 1m¹¶ :48¼¾ 1:13¾¸ 1:40¶¶ 3gklStk - FiestaMleB - 75k 73-82 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¢ Asmussen E 120 L *1.40 1046 Optimistic Cowgirl123¶¢ Glee120¹£ Sweet Karat Cake123¶¢ extend bttle ins,sharp 6
17Apr25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¼¼ :45º¿ 1:17¼¿ 3gklStk - BluBonnet - 75k 76-80 9 5 7¸¢ 7¹¢ 8»¡ 7¹£ Asmussen E 119 3.50 1034nIzatiz120¨©nToo Much Kiki124¨© Honest122¶ 4w turn, flattened out 9
22Mar25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:11¿¶ 3 k Stk - PurplMrtnL - 175k 73-69 6 4 4¸ 5£ 5» 5½ Asmussen E 119 5.60 Kimchi Cat121º Kentucky Smokeshow117¨μ Eskenforaraise117¶£ forward 4w turn,empty 7
25Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :44¿¼ 1:10¾¾ 3 klStk - BaraLass - 75k 77-82 4 3 6¹¡ 4¹ 2¹¡ 2º¢ Elliott S 122 L *1.00 Modo117º¢ Glee122¹¢ Tapitures Actor122¶ no match,2nd best 8
29Dec24 OP9 mys 1m¼^ :47¹^ 1:12¿º 1:40¶¸ 2 k Stk - YearsEndB - 175k 91-72 4 4¶£ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶ 4»¡ Elliott S 117 *1.90 Jenkin118£ You'll Be Back117¸¡ Adeera118¸¢ 3w bid 2nd, hung str 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 24/34 28 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 5/31 18 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :51.1b 11/15 10 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :52.0b 18/18

4
12-1 Yellow

Naval Woman 74² (L)
Ch.f.4 Midshipman - Thistle Bear by Gators N Bears, TX
Orange, Black Sash, Black Hoops on Sleeves

76 Own: Tigertail Ranch
Trn: Danny Pish (37-4-4-5)

LANE J. LUZZI (50-6-7-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $37,920 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $16,580
Life: 7 2 4 0 $71,733 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $17,580

Track: 3 1 1 0 $29,680
02May25 LS7 mys 6f¹¾ :22^º :45º¸ 1:10½» 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 71-81 4 5 6¼¡ 3¹ 2¸ 2º¡ Diego I V 119 L 6.10 987 Stilettos119º¡ Naval Woman119¹ Cajun Doll124»¡ no match, 2nd best 8
29Mar25 Hou3 gd 6f¹» :22¾º :46^½ 1:11»» 3gklAlw 35000nw2/x 72-81 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Parker D L 117 L *.80 Bling Baby121¶¡ Naval Woman117¶¢ Blue Heavenly121¸¢ prssd2w,saved place 8
28Feb25 Hou7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¹ :45¾½ 1:04½¿ 3 k Alw 34500nw2/L 53-77 9 10 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 1¸ Diego I V 122 L *3.00 Naval Woman122¸ My Boy Vander122¹¢ Tapit First122£ veers in,bid1/4,game 11
25Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :44¿¼ 1:10¾¾ 3 klStk - BaraLass - 75k 77-57 1 7 5¹¡ 7¼ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Bridgmohan J V 119 L 18.20 Modo117º¢ Glee122¹¢ Tapitures Actor122¶ woff slow,rushed,tired 8
19Nov24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :46¿¼ 1:05¹^ 2 k Msw 34000 56-74 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¼¢ Bridgmohan J V 119 *.20 1024 Naval Woman119¼¢ Eskenforaraise119º¢ Frannie's Wish118¶¾ set pace, ridden out, 7
30Oct24 RP4 ft 6Kº^ :22¸¶ :45¿½ 1:19¿» 2 k Msw 34000 78-57 1 6 5¹¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Bridgmohan J V 119 *.20 1028 Running Commentary118¶ Naval Woman119¶^¢ Missy Gurl119¸ 2w, duel, out finished 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 15/54 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01b 4/29 20 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.3h 14/19 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :51.0h 45/56

5
9-2 Green

Blushing Belle 69² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Connect - Blushing Beauty by Eskendereya, TX
Red, White "4P", White Sash

81 Own: Ken Pullen
Trn: Alan Love, Sr. (8-1-2-1)

MARIO FUENTES (34-5-5-5) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,124 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,755
2025: 10 1 2 1 $48,984 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $45,426
Life: 35 3 5 3 $158,741 Distance: 15 1 2 2 $71,713

Track: 11 1 2 0 $58,493
31Jan26 Hou1 ft 5Kº¿ :23¾½ :47¼^ 1:05»¾ 3gk Alw 35000nw2/x 69 25-88 2 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2£ Fuentes M 121 hL 3.90 Swiftwind123£ Blushing Belle121¹¢ Bling Baby121¼ duel,gave way grdingly 4
17Jan26 Hou6 ft 6f¹¹ :23¶¹ :46¼¾ 1:11¾½ 3gk Rhp 79-65/35500 66 51-73 5 1 3¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Fuentes M 122 hL 6.80 Appropriated Funds122¸ Miss Arlington124¶ Glee123¶¢ 3-5w,no late response 6
21Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¸¹ :58^^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 69 70-88 4 2 2¶ 2¹ 3¹ 2¹¡ Dominguez J 120 hL 67.40 Jumpin Judy120¹¡ Blushing Belle120¸¡ First Love124¨μ pressed, no match 6
05Jul25 LS6 mys 6f¹¾ :22½¹ :45¾¾ 1:10¾» 3gklStk - ValorFarmB - 75k 52-67 6 4 4¹¡ 5» 6½¡ 6¿¡ Fuentes M 121 hL 21.40 1142 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Izatiz121º Ooh La Da Stoops121¸¢ 5-4wd,rddn 3/8,weaknd 6
08Jun25 LS8 fm p 7K¼^ :22½¾ :44¼º 1:27»º 3gklStk - StSchlshpB - 75k 87-62 9 3 6»£ 7¶¹ 9¶º 9¸^¡ Fuentes M 121 hL 27.90 1132 Sky Rocker121»¡ Blue Heavenly120¶ Ruby Cantu119£ 4-w 2nd, never fired 11
26May25 LS8 sys 6f¹¾ :22º¸ :45¶½ 1:10¼¹ 3gk Stk - MemDySpntB - 100k 60-76 2 8 6¼ 7½¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¸¡ Fuentes M 121 hL 55.20 1136 Mystic Lake123¸ Too Much Kiki123£ Mischievous Gal123¹£ failed to respond, 10

6
8-1 Black

Golly Holly 73² (L)
Ch.m.5 Aikenite - Strong American by Quiet American, TX
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Circled "W", Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

77 Own: Tyree J. Wolesensky
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (97-21-23-9)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (31-9-2-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,644
2025: 10 3 1 3 $92,758 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,309
Life: 10 3 1 3 $92,758 Distance: 4 3 0 1 $77,449

Track: 5 1 0 3 $37,428
28Aug25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:04»¾ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 59-80 4 5 3º 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ Elliott S 120 L 2.30 1196 Izatiz120¶ On the Bridle124«¬ Go Purple124¸ chased, 2w, empty late 7
13Jul25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22»¶ :46¶½ 1:04½¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 53-84 5 7 5¸¡ 5¶£ 2¡ 2¨© Elliott S 124 L 2.00 1189 Regal Rumor124¨© Golly Holly124¶£ Magnolia Avenue124¹¡ wbrk slw,wait,ins,sharp 7
29Jun25 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :23^¾ :46½¼ 1:11º¼ 3gklAlw 41500nw2/x 69-88 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨© Elliott S 124 L *1.70 1194 Golly Holly124¨© She's Candified124£ Blingster120»¡ dueled, prevailed 4
08Jun25 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21¶^ :44¸½ :56¸¹ 3gklAlw 39000 48-77 4 8 9¶^ 9¶^ 9»£ 6¹£ Asmussen E 124 L 18.80 1202 Uptownblingithome121£ Phunk121¸¡ Bling It to Me124«¬ 4-w, belatedly 9
09May25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾» :45º¼ 1:11½¹ 3gklAlw 33500nw1/x 49-81 2 6 4º 3»¡ 2¸ 1¸¡ Elliott S 124 L 5.00 1207 Golly Holly124¸¡ Midshipman's Lady124£ She's Candified124£ up late, going away 6
06Apr25 Hou1 ft 6f¹½ :24»¸ :49¶¹ 1:14¹¸ 35klMsw 33000 16-66 1 5 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1º¢ Elliott S 124 L *.40 Golly Holly124º¢ Expect a Patriot124¸¢ A Thousand Sails124¶ wstmbl,bid1/4,drew off 5
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49bg 9/34 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 17/50 10 Jan 26 Hou 4F gd :50.4b 18/29 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 18/65

7
6-1 Orange

Bling Baby 72² (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Too Much Bling - Glow Girl by Golden Shine, TX
Pink, Black "T" on Chartreuse Star on Black Ball, Black Ball on Sleeves

75 Own: Tom and Linda Thurman
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (39-10-6-8)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (30-3-5-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,850 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 9 3 1 1 $84,864 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $32,179
Life: 13 4 2 3 $124,910 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $35,299

Track: 6 2 1 2 $65,353
31Jan26 Hou1 ft 5Kº¿ :23¾½ :47¼^ 1:05»¾ 3gk Alw 35000nw2/x 72 19-80 3 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 3º Elliott S 121 L 3.00 Swiftwind123£ Blushing Belle121¹¢ Bling Baby121¼wunruly,2w,bid1/4,flatn 4
05Jul25 LS6 mys 6f¹¾ :22½¹ :45¾¾ 1:10¾» 3gklStk - ValorFarmB - 75k 48-70 1 5 5º 4¹ 4¹ 5¾ Diego I V 121 L 12.10 1205 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Izatiz121º Ooh La Da Stoops121¸¢ stp slw,ins mv,drifted 6
08Jun25 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21¶^ :44¸½ :56¸¹ 3gklAlw 39000 49-73 2 9 8¶^ 8¶^ 8»¡ 8»¢ Cabrera D 124 L 8.70 1228 Uptownblingithome121£ Phunk121¸¡ Bling It to Me124«¬ inside, never fired 9
10May25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :23¸º :46¼¸ 1:18¾» 3gk Alw 33500nw1/x 21-64 1 5 6»¡ 6¸¢ 1¶ 1¨© Diego I V 124 L 4.50 1224 Bling Baby124¨© Ghostly Night122¡ Can't Zap This122¸¢ 6wide bid, just lasted 8
17Apr25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¼¼ :45º¿ 1:17¼¿ 3gklStk - BluBonnet - 75k 83-79 3 8 5¶¢ 5¶£ 4¹ 8º Diego I V 124 L 11.50 1206nIzatiz120¨©nToo Much Kiki124¨© Honest122¶ chased, 2w, faltered, 9
29Mar25 Hou3 gd 6f¹» :22¾º :46^½ 1:11»» 3gklAlw 35000nw2/x 64-85 3 7 6¶¢ 3¶ 3¨μ 1¶¡ Diego I V 121 L 2.90 Bling Baby121¶¡ Naval Woman117¶¢ Blue Heavenly121¸¢wrough st,bxd,rally,up 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.1b 36/50 11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 9/21 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50b 29/65 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.4b 15/16

8
7-2 Pink

Izatiz 74² (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 My Golden Song - Tiz Tiz by Tiznow, TX
White, Maroon Diamond Frame, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves

77 Own: Billy Clevenger
Trn: Matt Hebert (11-1-4-1)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (56-14-7-12) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,158
2025: 7 2 2 0 $87,445 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $73,965
Life: 30 5 6 2 $295,325 Distance: 10 3 3 1 $187,911

Track: 8 2 3 0 $160,711
17Jan26 Hou6 ft 6f¹¹ :23¶¹ :46¼¾ 1:11¾½ 3gk Rhp 79-65/35500 78 61-50 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 6»¢ 6¶º¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 4.10 Appropriated Funds122¸ Miss Arlington124¶ Glee123¶¢ press 2wd,faded 6
06Dec25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22^º :44¿½ 1:11º½ 3gk Aoc 35000nw3/x-N 82 91-80 5 2 2¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¸¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 6.80 Angel Kiss120¨μ Stone Cold Lover120¶ Nice Neighbor120¶ duel 2w, weakened late 6
28Aug25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:04»¾ 3gk Alw 39000nw1/x 73-87 5 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 3.10 1120 Izatiz120¶ On the Bridle124«¬ Go Purple124¸ chased, 3w, driving 7
05Jul25 LS6 mys 6f¹¾ :22½¹ :45¾¾ 1:10¾» 3gklStk - ValorFarmB - 75k 75-84 2 1 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 5.60 1082 Too Much Kiki123¶¡ Izatiz121º Ooh La Da Stoops121¸¢ rate,guide 3wd,game 6
08Jun25 LS2 fm p 5fº¼ :21¶^ :44¸½ :56¸¹ 3gklAlw 39000 66-78 5 6 6½£ 7¼¢ 7º¡ 5¹¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 10.40 1083 Uptownblingithome121£ Phunk121¸¡ Bling It to Me124«¬ 7-w, passed rivals 9
17Apr25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¼¼ :45º¿ 1:17¼¿ 3gklStk - BluBonnet - 75k 91-88 4 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨© Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 19.00 1079nIzatiz120¨©nToo Much Kiki124¨© Honest122¶ pace 2w, gamely late 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.4b 48/62 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48b 2/37 29 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:04.1h 16/18 15 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 10/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

8 Sam Houston
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,300 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 8, 2025 or Claiming
Price $30,000. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 8, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $35,000.
Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 18 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

High Front 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Summer Front - Tide Is High by Broken Vow, KY
Green, White Diamonds, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

96 Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (97-21-23-9)

STEWART ELLIOTT (61-12-11-9) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 21 3 5 3 $326,991
2025: 10 0 3 1 $103,825 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 5 4 $337,145 Distance: 6 2 2 1 $112,813

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 FG7 fm p 5K»¹ :21»¶ :43½¹ 1:01¼¹ 4g Stk - DFKennerL - 100k 82 85-92 9 8 7¹ 7º¡ 8»¢ 9¾£ Geroux F 118 L 24.70 Usually Wrong124¸£ Mondogetsbuckets118«¬ Bear River124¸ no response, wknd 9
21Dec25 FG7 fm p 5K»» :21¿½ :44¾¸ 1:01¿¼ 3g Alw 60000 97 66-86 3 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6»¢ Lopez P 120 L 4.80 Usually Wrong122¸£ Heart Headed124¶ Henro120«¬ pressed, wknd 6
15Nov25 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22^½ :44º» 1:02º½ 3g Str 25000cnd 93 107-106 9 7 6º¡ 6º¢ 3¶¡ 3¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 5.71 Shape Note120¨μ Final Verdict120£ High Front120¶£ 4wd advance, kept on 12
28Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 91 109-102 11 2 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 7¸£ Asmussen K J 118 17.70 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨μ Bad Beat Brian120¶ chased, 3w, faltered, 12
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.2b 13/18 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 112/136 11 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :50.0b 3/12 10 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :38.2b 2/2

2
10-1 White

Executive Power 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Constitution - Tiz So Sweet by Tiznow, KY
White, Sam Houston Logo, White Cap

80 $30,000 Own: Scattered Acres LLC
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (35-3-7-6)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (51-7-6-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 4 0 $71,320
2025: 9 1 4 0 $39,120 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $443
Life: 16 3 4 0 $76,472 Distance: 8 3 3 0 $63,650

Track: 3 1 2 0 $21,960
29Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾» :46^¼ 1:10½¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 87 74-52 8 3 3¸ 5¿ 6¶^ 8¸¹¢ Chuan M 123 L 16.30 Freeze the Fire123¶ El Divino Nino123¼¡ Brother Conway112¶¢ 3wd,chased,faltered 8
12Oct25 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :22¿¾ :45¾¶ 1:02¼¹ 3g SOC 12500/20000 86 82-86 5 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 5º¢ Chuan M 123 L 11.60 Where's Ray123¨μ Noble Jon123¶ Maya Prince123¸¢ rail, gave way 1/8 9
12Jul25 LS9 fm p 5fº¼ :21¸¸ :43¸¼ :55¹^ 3g Alw 39000 100-87 2 4 7¸ 7¾ 6¾ 5¼ Quinonez L S 123 L 14.20 981 Jackman's Ride123¶¡ High Front123¹£ Bye123¨© wcrowded, checked early 8
14Jun25 LS6 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¼¼ :44^¹ :56¶¶ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 102-96 3 2 3¡ 3¸ 3¹ 2¶¡ Asmussen E 120 L 5.00 981 Bye120¶¡ Executive Power120¨μ Available Star120«¬ no match, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Hou 6F gd 1:13b 1/1 a11 Jan 26 Hou 5F ft 1:00b 1/21 a28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47.2b 1/62 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 9/54

3
6-1 Blue

Empire of Gold 70 (L)
B.h.9 Goldencents - Empire Diva by Empire Maker, KY
Red, Red "E/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

87 Own: Johnny B. Evans and Terry Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (25-1-3-3)

LANE J. LUZZI (50-6-7-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $19,166
2025: 2 0 1 1 $19,180 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 3 $59,353
Life: 49 8 12 8 $646,398 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $136,610

Track: 7 1 4 2 $58,537
17Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :21¿¸ :45^½ :58^¿ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 100k 70 67-67 6 2 6¹¡ 8¼ 9½£ 9¶¶ Luzzi L J 118 L 20.20 Champlin118¶¡ Old Homestead118¸¡ Devil's Tower120£ fade early,nocntention 9
28Jan25 Ded2 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¼^ :58º¾ 4g Aoc 25000cnd-N 80-95 5 1 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Melancon J 120 L *1.60 Axel Steel120£ Hap Hot120¡ Empire of Gold120¶¢ speed, no late kick 6
03Jan25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¸ :45¹¾ :57½^ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 75k 69-104 4 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Melancon J 117 L 17.60 Old Homestead119¶£ Empire of Gold117¶¡ Hap Hot117¸£ prsd, chsd, 2nd best 6
29Aug24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :45¹¼ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 94-79 5 3 3¨μ 3¶ 3»¡ 6¶»¡ Wade L 120 L 11.50 1172 U. S. Army120¸¡ Dean's List120½£ Blue Light120¶¢ vied inside, gave way 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :37b 5/12 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 8/62 3 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38.1b 12/20

4
10-1 Yellow

Ooey Gooey Chewy 74 (L)
Ch.g.5 Da Stoops - Jersey Heist by Jersey Town, OK
Teal, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING", White Sleeves

74 $30,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (38-5-7-11)

SANTOS RIVERA (25-1-5-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $33,319
2025: 14 3 0 2 $61,376 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $4,676
Life: 28 5 1 7 $85,426 Distance: 14 2 0 5 $46,121

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,507
13Dec25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :23¸¸ :47»º 1:12»» 3g lAlw 39000nw1/x 78 50-82 3 6 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¡ Rivera S 122 L 28.30 Ooey Gooey Chewy122¡ Blame Da Stoops122¶¡ Slades Tank118¶¢ chased, 4w, driving 9
13Nov25 RP9 ft u 5fº» :22^¸ :45»» :58¸º 3g lAlw 39000nw1/x 82 56-58 8 8 9º¢ 10¹ 8¼£ 7¾¢ Rivera S 120 L 7.40 Da Chief118«¬ Waylon's Guitar117¸¡ Bijou Bear120¶ 3 wide turn, no threat 11
11Oct25 RP9 ft u 5fº» :22¹¹ :45¹^ :57º¶ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/x 75 71-72 2 2 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¹ 3½£ Rivera S 120 L 4.10 Devious Dennis119¼¡ Waylon's Guitar117¶¢ Ooey Gooey Chewy120¶ vied 2w, faltered 7
13Sep25 RP10 fm p 5fº^ :21»^ :44º½ :56¹^ 3g lClm 30000 101-98 4 3 4¶¢ 4¶ 2¡ 1£ Rivera S 120 L 20.30 1131 Ooey Gooey Chewy120£ Twentyone N Change120¶¢ Okie Smoke122¶¡ vied3w,rebid,uplate 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 7/16 17 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 28/33

5
15-1 Green

Helladic 79 (L)
Ch.g.6 Kantharos - Gal About Town by City Zip, KY
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

86 Own: Robb Nixon
Trn: Joaquin E. Garza (5-1-1-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (54-6-8-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 3 2 $155,220
2025: 11 4 5 0 $68,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 9 8 5 $255,041 Distance: 16 3 5 1 $164,745

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21½º :45^º :58¶¹ 3g SOC 7500 - N 85 99-88 4 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2º 2¹£ Perez C 122 L 1.30 Double Edge Sword124¹£ Helladic122¡ Holy Stick120¹¡ no match, held place 8
06Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¾ :45¸½ :58¹¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 81 85-94 7 5 5¶¢ 2¡ 2¸ 2«¬ Perez C 122 L *1.60 Double Edge Sword120«¬ Helladic122¼¡ Briterdayzahead120¹ late bid, needed more 8
22Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¶ :45^¼ :57¿¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 76 91-95 9 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Perez C 117» L 4.20 Helladic117¸ Charco117¶¢ Astrologysprotege117¸¡ 4wide str, clear 9
23Aug25 Gil10 ft 870Y cwÁÂ :47¸¶º :47¸¶º 3g Stk - GCAllBr870 - 34k ---63 7 8 7» -- 6º¢ 1¨μ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 L 2.90 Helladic128¨μ Dazzlin Drama128¡ Determined128¶¢ wchck circle field best 8
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36b 2/18

6
8-1 Black

Bad Beat Brian 78 (L)
Ch.g.9 Jack Milton - Ultimate Class by During, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

95 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (97-21-23-9)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (28-0-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,184 Turf: 49 9 8 11 $849,161
2025: 8 1 1 3 $92,773 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 54 9 8 11 $861,165 Distance: 16 2 2 6 $163,877

Track: 2 0 1 0 $21,584
16Jan26 Hou7 fm p¶¾ 5f½¶ :22^» :45º¸ :57¶^ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m-N 78 66-97 3 6 5¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ Asmussen K J 121 L 4.20 Brucelea121£ Balsa121¨μ Carbone121¨μ sprint fnsh,outkicked 6
15Nov25 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22^½ :44º» 1:02º½ 3g Str 25000cnd 92 101-102 8 6 8»¡ 8¼¢ 4¹¡ 4¸£ Asmussen E 120 L 13.66 Shape Note120¨μ Final Verdict120£ High Front120¶£ 2-3w,swung 7w,belated 12
01Nov25 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :22^¸ :44¾» :56¼¶ 3g Str 20000cnd 94 90-101 2 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¡ 3¶¢ Asmussen E 120 L 1.60 Jackman's Ride122¨© Stayed in for Half120¶¢ Bad Beat Brian120 winside, bothered,empty 3
28Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 89 90-106 1 9 8º 5¸ 3¸ 3¶¢ Asmussen E 120 44.80 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨μ Bad Beat Brian120¶ rallied, 3w, gaining 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 27/52 7 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.1b 7/14 31 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.3b 4/37 11 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :52.2b 11/12

7
12-1Orange

Balsa 68 (L)
Ch.g.6 Street Boss - Arbol by Elusive Quality, KY
Maroon, Black "AF" on Black Framed White Ball, Black Sleeves

78 Own: Anthony A. Faulk
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (38-5-7-11)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (67-14-9-12) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,280 Turf: 12 3 2 1 $78,819
2025: 9 0 1 0 $15,307 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $24,152
Life: 29 5 3 3 $150,511 Distance: 13 3 2 1 $78,763

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,980
16Jan26 Hou7 fm p¶¾ 5f½¶ :22^» :45º¸ :57¶^ 3g Aoc 30000nw1/3m 67 80-99 1 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2£ ValdezJiminez E 121 fL 2.40 Brucelea121£ Balsa121¨μ Carbone121¨μ clear,failed to last 6
27Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¹^ :44¿» 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 20000 80 99-24 6 2 3¶ 3¹ 11¶» 12¹¶¢ Esquivel E 120 L 41.65 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ chased 3-5p,falter btw 12
15Oct25 Ind3 fm p¸º 5f¶º^ :20»^ :43º¶ :55½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78 83-77 8 4 5º¡ 5»¡ 4»¡ 6¼¡ Contreras L 122 L 4.50 Linzer125¶¡ Hedwig122£ Foxtrotanna122¸¢ stalked3p,faded late 8
25Sep25 Ind5 sysu 5f¹^ :21»¾ :44º¿ :57¸¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 80 103-53 6 2 4¹ 4º¡ 5½¡ 6¶º£ Contreras L 122 L 3.90 Linzer122¨μ Hawkeye119º¢ King Cab122» stalk4p,gave way str 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :38.3b 8/10 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 74/141 a15 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft :59.3b 1/7

8
30-1 Pink

Northvale Road 68 (L)
B.g.7 Grazen - Sunshine Woman by Tizdejavu, CA
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

72 $30,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Jerry Gourneau (1-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (31-5-6-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,145 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,136
2025: 14 2 2 3 $32,711 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,772
Life: 44 10 6 9 $230,259 Distance: 9 2 0 2 $41,855

Track: 6 0 0 2 $7,193
09Jan26 Hou3 ft 5fº^ :21½¶ :45¸¸ :57¿» 3g Clm 20000 70 68-65 1 4 3¹¡ 3º 4¼ 3»¢ Gonzalez E 121 hL 7.90 Classic Moment123¶ Lightning Struck121º¢ Northvale Road121«¬ kept to task,gain 3rd 4
10Dec25 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46¸¸ 1:09½¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 70 50-70 2 5 5¹ 5¶£ 5¿ 5¶º£ Pena B 120 hL 77.40 Get Her Number120» Dutch Mills120¸¡ Ben Diesel120£ inside turn, no threat 7
06Nov25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45½^ 1:10¸¹ 3g Str 10000cnd 68 49-54 4 7 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 7¶^ 7¶º¢ Hamilton W 122 hL 30.90 Classic Moment120¨© Wind of Change122¸¡ Drinks At the Club120¶ 5w, bid, faltered, 7
16Oct25 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :21»¹ :44¸º :55¾¼ 3g Clm 20000 75 79-75 9 6 7¹ 8¹£ 9»¡ 9¾ Wiseman I 122 hL 34.50 Hoff118¶£ Stayed in for Half120¨μ Twentyone N Change120¨μ 6w stretch, no threat 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :36.2b 2/13 29 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.4h 6/29

9
9-5 Aqua

Jackman's Ride 84 (L)
B.g.9 Maclean's Music - Heart Tee by Lil E. Tee, KY
White, Black Block on Red Flags, Red Stripes on Sleeves

103 Own: Wanda and Steve Dupy
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (37-5-4-7)

RENE DIAZ (35-4-5-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 9 2 3 $345,213
2025: 11 6 3 1 $300,927 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $46,740
Life: 42 15 8 5 $527,833 Distance: 28 12 4 3 $423,526

Track: 10 2 3 1 $73,006
01Nov25 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :22^¸ :44¾» :56¼¶ 3g Str 20000cnd 101 100-105 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨© Diaz R 122 bkL *.50 Jackman's Ride122¨© Stayed in for Half120¶¢ Bad Beat Brian120 pace 2w, held sway 3
28Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 102 116-110 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ Diaz R 120 bk 13.30 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨μ Bad Beat Brian120¶ early speed, held sway 12
05Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :22¶» :44¾¿ :57¶^ 3g Aoc 50000nw3/t/x 94-96 2 1 1¸ 1¹ 1º 1¸ Morales A X 122 bkL *.80 1237 Jackman's Ride122¸ Bad Beat Brian120¹ General Shipman120¶¢ early speed, drew off 5
08Aug25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21»¼ :44¹º :56¶½ 3g Alw 44000 117-106 5 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Diaz R 124 bkL *.90 1228 Dark Afternoon120¸ Jackman's Ride124¹¡ Prince Lancelot120¶¡ speed, failed to last 5
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.3b 19/26 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



1 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)
Six And One Half Furlongs - (AR) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $7,500. (Includes
$6,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $5,000 for Texas Bred)(Plus $6,500 from LBP
Lonestar Bonus Program) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

1 MAJD STORM (L) 4 Guerra R 123
2 AA BURNING TENACITY (L) 15 Singh R 118
3 BASEQANATOR (L) 3 Fuentes M 123
4 WMA MADJIC SLIPPERS 6 Benavides D 118
5 UPTOWN TOPTHESSASSY (L)SCRATCHED
6 BURNING HESS (L) 4/5 Alvarez J 123

SELECTIONS: 6-3-1-4

2 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3
(Races 2-3-4) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-5-8) / Pick 4 (Races

2-3-4-5)
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $34,500. (Includes
$30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,900 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 COURAGEOUSLY 73 (L) 8 Fuentes M 121
2 CURLINS INCHARGE 71 (L) 10 Hamilton W 121
3 MOHAYMEN HOLIDAY 69 (L) 3 Rivera S 121
4 TREVAGGIO 77 (L) 2 Luzzi L 121
5 MAGNOLIA WEST 74 (L) 9/2 Parker D 123
6 RAROTONGA 68 (L) 15 Wiseman I 121
7 AUSTIN CRUISE 73 (L) 4 Elliott S 121
8 COVERT KAT 67 (L) 20 Guerra R 121

SELECTIONS: 4-3-7-5

3 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3
(Races 3-4-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $10,500. (Plus up to $2,100 FROM
ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 CONFIDING 64 (L) 9/2 Hamilton W 121
2 FALCON QUEST 58 (L) 5/2 Elliott S 123
3 SECRECY IS EVIL 51 (L) 2 Parker D 121
4 SAY AS I SAY 53 (L) 20 Singh R 116
5 RICKIE ROOOO STER 59 (L) 7/2 Manrrique F 123
6 GUARD OF HONOUR 62 (L) 4 Hernandez J *116

SELECTIONS: 3-2-5-6

4 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) /
Houston Hi-5 / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4 thru 8)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the
HIEA)(Plus up to $1,600 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event
Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 SPEAKER BABY 42 (L) 10 Wethey Jr. F 122
2 FREE TO BE ME 41 (L1) 15 Manrrique F 122
3 TIFFANY TAP (L) 8/5 Parker D 122
4 BAD AND BOOZY (L1) 20 Singh R 122
5 PURLY DIALED IN (L) 12 Diaz R 122
6 SLEEPY ROSE (L1) 10 Rivera S 122
7 SPEAKING OF ART 40 (L) 4 Elliott S 122
8 SMARTCENTS 37 (L) 9/2 Diego I 122
9 PARTY GAL (L) 6 Luzzi L 122

SELECTIONS: 3-7-8-9

5 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3
(Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $13,000.
(Plus up to $2,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 THE CAJUN GATSBY 31 (L1) 20 Valdez-Jiminez E 117
2 DOWN THE ISLANDS 64 (L) 4 Pena B 121
3 WITHERING GAZE 62 (L) 12 Wethey Jr. F 121
4 QUALITY STYLE 54 (L) 3 Hamilton W 123
5 PARTY AT JAYS 57 (L) 6 Luzzi L 121
6 SIPPIN SCOTCH 58 (L) 5 Diego I 121
7 ETERNAL MISCHIEF 59 (L) 9/2 Parker D 123
8 ARIES HONOR 62 (L) 8 Fuentes M 121
9 PEYTON'S DAY 56 (L) 20 Hernandez J *116

SELECTIONS: 4-2-7-6

6 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3
(Races 6-7-8)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the
HIEA)(Plus up to $1,600 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event
Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 SLAMIN SAMMIE (L) 7/2 Luzzi L 122
2 CINCO WAR PAINT (L) 12 Valdez-Jiminez E 122
3 SHANGHAI CHARLIE 28 (L) 15 Alvarez J 122
4 HEAT UM UP (L) 9/2 Diego I 122
5 RUNNING POINT 34 (L1) 8 Wethey Jr. F 122
6 LOOK NO MO 57 (L) Blk-on 3 Manrrique F 122
7 TEXAS HUNK 42 (L) 20 Singh R 122
8 COOL AGENT 63 (L) 5/2 Gonzalez E 122

SELECTIONS: 8-6-1-4

7 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $36,500.
(Includes $10,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,460 FROM ATBOIA) For
TEXAS ACCREDITED Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Not Won A Race In 2026 or Claiming Price $25,000.

1 YODA WINNER 72 (L) 5 Valdez-Jiminez E 123
2 RECLUSIVE 70 (L) 10 Guerra R 121
3 GLEE 70 (L) 3 Elliott S 121
4 NAVAL WOMAN 74 (L) 12 Luzzi L 121
5 BLUSHING BELLE 69 (L) 9/2 Fuentes M 121
6 GOLLY HOLLY 73 (L) 8 Alvarez J 121
7 BLING BABY 72 (L) 6 Parker D 121
8 IZATIZ 74 (L) 7/2 Wethey Jr. F 123

SELECTIONS: 3-8-5-1

8 WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five
Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse
$36,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,300 FROM ATBOIA)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
November 8, 2025 or Claiming Price $30,000.

1 HIGH FRONT 81 (L) 5/2 Elliott S 121
2 EXECUTIVE POWER 69 (L) 10 Gonzalez E 121
3 EMPIRE OF GOLD 70 (L) 6 Luzzi L 121
4 OOEY GOOEY CHEWY 74 (L) 10 Rivera S 123
5 HELLADIC 79 (L) 15 Hamilton W 121
6 BAD BEAT BRIAN 78 (L) 8 Wiseman I 121
7 BALSA 68 (L) 12 Valdez-Jiminez E 121
8 NORTHVALE ROAD 68 (L) 30 Diego I 121
9 JACKMAN'S RIDE 84 (L) 9/5 Diaz R 121

SELECTIONS: 9-1-3-6

SAM HOUSTON PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners From CBOIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are
Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

A Fleet Ride 63À (L)
Ch.f.4 Clubhouse Ride - C C's Pride by Successful Appeal, CA
Blue, silver star with blue dot in center, front and back, blue cap

70 Own: Eichenberger Revocable Trust
Trn: Ryan Hanson (24-2-2-3)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,520
2025: 6 1 0 0 $42,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $42,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $920

Track: 3 1 0 0 $40,520
24Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:10¶^ 3gk SOC 50000/50000 58-71 5 7 7º¡ 6½ 5¼ 5¾ Smith M E 120 L 22.30 Lady Aberdeen122¶¡ Pocket Venus121¡ From Scratch122¶¢ wbmpd/crowded early,3wd 8
26Jul25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:39^^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 61-60 3 3¸ 6º 7¼ 5¼¡ 6¼¡ Smith M E 120 L 38.80 Nnci Griffith123¶¡nI Hd Tht On Too125¶nNothing Is Forever125¶ stalk3w,3-5w,no rally 9
06Jul25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶º^ :22»^ :45¹¹ 1:17¼» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 56-73 2 7 7¹¡ 7½ 6½ 5º¢ Pereira T J 120 L 9.40 Madiha124¶¡ Coiffeur124¨μ Hurricane Layla120¸ ins-2w,angl4w,kept on 8
13Jun25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¶¹ :44¾» 1:09¶¼ 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 50-76 2 4 7½¡ 7¼¢ 7»£ 6¼¢ Pereira T J 122 L 51.80 957 Tight Squeeze122¸¢ Press Your Luck122¶¡ Ellen Jorth122¡ wbit crowded early,2wd 8
28Mar25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :50¹¼ 1:14¹½ 1:37¹¼ 3 klAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 26-63 2 4¹ 4¹ 4» 4½ 4¾£ Kimura K 120 L 18.80 950 How About Pavel120¨© Miso Phansy120½¡ Lady Mendelssohn120¶¢ wbpd st,pull,2w,ins-2w 4
14Feb25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¶¿ :46¶^ 1:14¸¾ 3 klMsw 60000 82-90 10 8 7º£ 6¹£ 3¶ 1¶¢ Dettori L 122 L 16.60 952 A Fleet Ride122¶¢ Stubborn122£ My Sister Lilly122¸ angl in/out turn,rally 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 19/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 27/42 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 12/53 9 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 12/40

2
3-1 White

Hey Lil Lady 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Goldencents - Noble Beauty by Kitten's Joy, KY
Purple, white 'BB' in white diamond front and back, white collar and sleeves, purple cap

91 Own: White Fence LLC, Bernal or Harringer, et al
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (26-3-5-4)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 13 1 1 2 $76,760
2025: 9 1 0 2 $63,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 2 $77,450 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,520

Track: 7 1 1 2 $64,820
10Jan26 SA6 fm p 6fº» :22¶º :45½¸ 1:08¿¿ 4gk SOC 50000/50000 79 73-90 3 5 10¼¢ 9»¡ 7¹¢ 2¡ Rispoli U 124 bL 3.80 970 Lady Rider124¡ Hey Lil Lady124¶ Lady Maryann124£wcrowded early,2w,rally 10
30Oct25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»^ 1:12^¿ 1:35»¹ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 89 78-94 8 7» 6º¡ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 8½£ Kimura K 121 bL 29.00 Ribbons121¨© Ambaya121¸¡ The Mizen Queen121¨μ 3deep,3-4wd,weakened 10
28Sep25 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46»¿ 1:11¸^ 1:34¼¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 88 90-97 11 9»£ 7º¡ 8¹£ 11º 5¸¡ Kimura K 122 bL 58.90 965 Slick122¶ Edge of Mali122¡ Resolve122¡ 3deep,swung 6wd,mildly 11
09Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46º¾ 1:11¶¾ 1:35º½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 100-92 8 6º¡ 5º 7¹£ 6¹£ 6º£ Smith M E 121 bL 17.10 Innovative121¨μ Eiffel121«¬ Ribbons121«¬ 3deep trip,no response 8
19Jul25 Dmr5 fm p 5fº» :21½¼ :44¹^ :56¸¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 78-86 5 3 9º£ 8½¡ 7¿ 4»£ Smith M E 121 bL 15.60 Proud Starlet121¶¢ Comeback Girl121¹¢ Tight Squeeze124¶¢ waltered5/16,2wd-ins 9
14Jun25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :45º¿ 1:09»^ 1:33¹» 3 k Alw 67000 101-93 5 5¼ 5¼¡ 4¼¡ 4½¡ 3»£ Desormeaux K J 120 L 16.40 961 Thought Process122»£ Innovative120¨© Hey Lil Lady120º£ ins,2wd-ins,edged 2nd 5
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :52h 78/80 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 17/29 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 53/71 8 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :39.4h 22/23

3
15-1 Blue

Motet 72 (L)
B.m.5 Mo Town - Miss Holiday Inn by Tactical Cat, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

85 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (12-1-1-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (39-2-6-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 13 1 1 0 $44,180
2025: 9 1 0 0 $28,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 1 1 $61,300 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $34,300

Track: 11 1 1 0 $38,820
10Jan26 SA6 fm p 6fº» :22¶º :45½¸ 1:08¿¿ 4gk SOC 50000/50000 78 104-84 8 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¸¡ 6¹¡ Aguilar A 124 bL 22.70 1077 Lady Rider124¡ Hey Lil Lady124¶ Lady Maryann124£ 3-2wide, no response 10
24Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¸º 1m¶^» :48º¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89 68-79 4 7¹£ 7» 7»£ 11¿¡ 10½¢ Carmona S 123 bL 112.20 Candy Bar125«¬ Miss Artois120«¬ Eternal Reign123¶¡wbmpd start,2wd,3deep 11
30Oct25 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 1B¶¿» :48º¹ 1:13»¶ 1:43½¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 75-86 5 6½ 6»¡ 6º¡ 8¼¢ 7¹£ Baze T 123 bL 41.80 Corporal Violette123«¬ Starts Now125¡ Delightful Laura120¡ 2wide, no response 8
05Oct25 SA6 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :44¾¹ 1:09»¾ 1:33¼¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 119-100 2 3¸¡ 3º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 5¸¡ Desormeaux K J 123 bL 27.00 1080 Laudatory123£ Defiance123«¬ Corporal Violette123¶¢ ins-2wd,bid,outkicked 11
06Sep25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :46º¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:35º½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 109-93 4 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4º 6»£ Aguilar A 123 bL 49.80 Word Play123£ Delightful Laura119¶¢ Yellow Sun Dress123¸£ stalk inside,weakened 12
19Jul25 Dmr11 fm p 1m¼º :47¿» 1:12¹¸ 1:36¸¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 94-98 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Antongeorgi III W 123 bL 99.10 Hannah Buckle123¶£ Quick Brown Fox123¨μ Defiance123¨μ inside, weakened late 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.4h 15/15 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.3h 46/80 5 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 25/71 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 35/104

4
9-5 Yellow

Not A Sinner (GB) 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Land Force (IRE) - Golden Amber (IRE) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), GB
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

91 Own: McLean Racing Stable, Nentwig or Pagano, et al
Trn: Simon Callaghan (11-1-2-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 7 4 $144,227
2025: 5 0 2 1 $29,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 7 4 $144,227 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $39,420

Track: 13 1 7 3 $137,040
01Jun25 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :23¶¼ :45¿º 1:08¿^ 3gk SOC 50000/50000 37-90 6 2 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Frey K 126 L 1.80 924 Miss Mandalay126¶¡ Not A Sinner126¶¡ Cyprus Moon126¸¢ 2wd,mvd out,willingly 6
03May25 SA10 fm p 6fº» :21¿¾ :45¶¸ 1:08¿¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 113-97 6 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 6¸£ 5¶¡ Frey K 124 L 11.60 Nene Diamond126¡ Invincible Molly126¨μ Sweet Gal of Mine124¨μ saved ground,willingly 12
05Apr25 SA11 fm y *6K¾º :21¾¸ :43¿¿ 1:13º¼ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 112-93 8 3 6¹ 7¹£ 8º£ 8¹¢ Rispoli U 122 L 5.80 920 Miss Roberts124¡ Andiamo Ragazza124¡ Thermal122«¬ 3deep,angled out xing 12
01Mar25 SA7 fm p 6fº» :21¿¾ :44º¸ 1:08»º 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 103-101 3 2 5º¢ 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ Prat F 122 L 5.50 907 Ang N Ash124«¬ Not A Sinner122¡ Nene Diamond124¹¡ ins,angld out,led late 9
01Feb25 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :22¶¶ :44¸¼ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74-94 8 7 8»£ 8º£ 6¸¡ 3¹£ Frey K 122 L 16.70 912 Venganza122¶ Miss Roberts124¸£ Not A Sinner122«¬ 2w-ins,angled 6w xing 12
03Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47^º 1:12¶¸ 1:35º¶ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 93-82 8 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ 10¾ Berrios H I 121 L 13.20 Vibez121¶£ Wrigleyville121¡ Word Play121¡ wlugging/took hold str 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/23 25 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/20 18 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 4/23 11 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.1h 13/18

5
9-2 Green

Wildfire Princess 63 (L)
Ch.f.4 First Samurai - Go West Marie by Western Fame, KY
Pink, white 'JLC' in white circle on back, white diamond on front, pink 'GKG' on white sleeves, white cap

79 Own: Bernal, Lambert or Strauss, et al
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (26-3-5-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,200 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $36,531
2025: 7 1 1 0 $33,706 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 1 $37,906 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,480
16Jan26 SA1 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :48¿^ 1:12»¿ 1:36¸^ 4gk SOC 50000 - N 65 67-87 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Rispoli U 124 L 2.30 1108 Garden Party124¶¢ Rehearsal124¡ Wildfire Princess124¼¡ keen,2wd,led into str 4
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 71 83-79 8 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1¡ Rispoli U 122 L *2.50 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ bid2w,opened up,held 12
26Oct25 SA1 fm p 1N¹» :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:48^¹ 35k Mcl 62500 68 106-82 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹¡ Frey K 122 fL 6.20 1098 Rehearsal125«¬ Global Consort122£ Musical Song122¶ bid outsid3/8,weakened 8
26Sep25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47º¾ 1:11¸¹ 1:34½» 35k Mcl 50000 60 77-85 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¶¢ Frey K 122 fL 10.00 1103 Infinity Dream122¶¢ Wildfire Princess122¶¢ Rehearsal125¶£ pace ins, grudgingly 8
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 108-88 1 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸ 4¸£ Rispoli U 121 bfL 4.60 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨μ Frog121¶ ins,angled,no late kck 12
08Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¼º :45¼¶ :57»½ 3gk Msw 80000 67-73 3 5 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º¢ Maldonado E A 120 bL 19.90 Baela120¡ Judith120¡ Heads in Beds120¸¡ wpaused early,ins,angld 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 52/53 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 59/77 a3 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 1/36 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 6/29

6
15-1 Black

Irish Rose 65 (L)
B.m.6 Irish Surf - Lilies and Roses by Super Saver, KY
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

82 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (16-1-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (45-3-7-6) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 21 1 3 3 $84,900
2025: 6 1 1 0 $24,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 3 3 $87,360 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 17 1 3 2 $73,560
10Jan26 SA6 fm p 6fº» :22¶º :45½¸ 1:08¿¿ 4gk SOC 50000 - N 64 74-80 9 10 8¼ 6¹ 4¸¡ 8º£ Ayuso A 124 L 31.80 1023 Lady Rider124¡ Hey Lil Lady124¶ Lady Maryann124£ wbit slow,3wd,flattened 10
13Oct25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :21º½ :43½¶ 1:08»^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 81 78-90 10 10 9¿¡ 9¾¡ 8¼ 7¹¡ Smith M E 124 L 13.50 1045 Origami122¡ Cloudy Women122¨μ Unbinding122¡ 3wd,mvd out,no threat 10
28Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 56-76 5 7¼ 6» 5º 4¹¡ 7» Smith M E 123 L 9.00 Upcharge123¶ Time to Shine121«¬ Happyasaclam123¸¡ 2w,4w into str,flatten 7
01Jun25 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :23¶¼ :45¿º 1:08¿^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 40-82 4 4 3¹ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Berrios H I 126 L 6.60 1021 Miss Mandalay126¶¡ Not A Sinner126¶¡ Cyprus Moon126¸¢ ins,angled upper,wknd 6
25Apr25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :46¿¿ 1:11»^ 1:35º¾ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 91-90 8 8¾ 8»¡ 6º 5» 5½¡ Berrios H I 126 L 8.70 1033 Princess Snow126¶ Word Play126¸ Ms Brightside126¸¢ wbpd st,chck/altered1/4 9
21Mar25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¹¸ :46¹¸ 1:10¹¸ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 33-79 4 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ Berrios H I 126 L *1.10 1034 Danzingwith Maxine126¡ Irish Rose126¸¢ Rich of Joy124º¡ bid3deep,led,outkicked 4
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 13/32 24 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/27 17 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 7/19 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :50h 64/109

7
10-1Orange

Lady Maryann 65À (L)
B.m.7 Curlin to Mischief - Excess Lady by In Excess (IRE), CA
Forest green, green stars on cream sash on back, green bar on cream sleeves, green and cream cap

79 Own: Sandy Mattei
Trn: Jorge Gutierrez (4-1-0-1)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (44-5-5-9) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,200 Turf: 7 0 0 3 $21,100
2025: 6 0 0 2 $18,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 2 4 $118,900 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $18,600

Track: 14 1 1 3 $78,060
10Jan26 SA6 fm p 6fº» :22¶º :45½¸ 1:08¿¿ 4gk SOC 50000 - N 68 91-88 4 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¸£ 3¶¡ Gonzalez R 124 L 34.10 1075 Lady Rider124¡ Hey Lil Lady124¶ Lady Maryann124£ inside, willingly 10
28Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:37¾^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 62-77 6 5º 4¹ 4¸¡ 6º¢ 5º Ayuso A 123 L 15.50 Upcharge123¶ Time to Shine121«¬ Happyasaclam123¸¡ in range2-3wd,no rally 7
07Aug25 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :22^^ :45¹¼ 1:10¸º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 53-65 2 4 5» 5½ 6¿ 4¶¶ Ayuso A 122 L 12.40 Young Love120¡ Danzingwith Maxine124º£ Lady Gregory124»£ 2-3wide, no response 6
10May25 SA7 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼» :45»¸ 1:09º¶ 3gk Clm 32000cnd 57-87 6 4 8º¢ 7º¡ 6»¢ 3¸¢ Pereira T J 126 L 6.30 1098 Lovin' On the Run126¶£ Blue Fashion126¡ Lady Maryann126«¬ 2-3w,mvd out,up for3rd 9
27Apr25 SA6 ft 6K¾» :22¸^ :44¾^ 1:16¾¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 78-77 9 5 3¶ 5¶¢ 6º 7½¢ Bautista A L 117½ L 8.10 1037 Stay in Line119¨© Lady Gregory126º£ Dorie Miller124¡ 3-4wd,drifted into str 9
23Mar25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :45¿¿ 1:11º¾ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74-90 6 3 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 5º 3¸¡ Orantes W R 117» L 9.60 1079 Big Pop122¶ No Cap117¶¡ Lady Maryann117¨© chased 2-4wd,up for3rd 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/16 a12 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 1/15 1 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :48h 4/10

8
5-1 Pink

Deep Blue 69 (L)
B.f.4 Echo Town - Miss Sephora by First Samurai, IN
White, green belt, green 'BSM' on blue ball on white racehorse, blue diamonds on green sleeves, white cap

81 $50,000 Own: D K Racing LLC, Malarkey or Maller, et al
Trn: Dan Blacker (12-3-0-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $22,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $23,620 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,220

Track: 2 1 0 0 $22,400
09Jan26 SA9 ft 1m¶½^ :47¹¼ 1:10¿^ 1:35¸¶ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 62 50-81 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4º 5¿ Ayuso A 122 L 9.50 1156 Nafisa122¹¢ Time to Shine122¨μ Lolo Le Plume122» chsd2-3w,3wd,weaknd 6
16Nov25 Dmr5 ft 6K»» :22¶^ :44¿¹ 1:16^¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 53-78 5 5 6¹£ 6¸£ 5»¡ 5½£ Ayuso A 120 L 22.80 Magnificat120¨μ Artisma120¶¡ Brilliantly120¸¢wbrush st,3-4wd,weaknd 7
28Sep25 SA2 ft 6K¿» :22¸¼ :45¸¿ 1:17^º 35kjMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 55-83 2 2 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Ayuso A 122 L 4.40 1173 Deep Blue122¸¢ A Friend of Mine124¸¡ Joyful Mischief122» track duo,bid3deep,bst 5
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 46/68 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 16/53 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/37 1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.4h 6/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Deep Blue will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-5 SA-02/08/2026-1

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:00 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Cowboy Mike 78À (L)
Ch.g.6 Smiling Tiger - Lutess by Maria's Mon, CA
Royal blue, white 'C/H' in white circle front and back, white chevrons on sleeves, royal blue cap

91 $50,000 Own: Caposio Herold LLC or Caso
Trn: Tim Yakteen (25-4-4-3)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 1 1 0 $59,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 5 2 3 $275,434 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $52,760

Track: 10 3 2 2 $168,040
22Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1B¸^^ :47¼º 1:11»º 1:41¿¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 101-95 4 1¶¡ 3¡ 4¸¢ 4º¡ 6»¡ Kimura K 121 bL 24.70 Caisson121«¬ Dandy Man Shines121¸¡ Beef Winslow123¶¡ cleared,overtaken,wknd 9
08Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^» :45¾º 1:10¾¾ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 86-75 6 5»¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 6¶^ 6¸^ Hernandez J J 121 bL *2.10 Del Mar Jerry121º¢ Ghazaaly121½£ Father Delay119¶ 6-4wd, 4-2wd, faded 6
21Jun25 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¾» :46¼¸ 1:10½¹ 1:35¿^ 3g lStk - BertrandoB - 100k 79-96 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4º 6»£ Ayuso A 126 b 7.60 Kings River Knight126¶¢ Mr. Disrespectful126¶ Rodrigoknows126¶¢ 3wd, 4-5wd, weakened 7
27Apr25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¿^ 1:11º^ 1:37º¾ 3g Str 32000 90-83 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¹ 6¶^ Kimura K 124 bL 4.80 1177 Navajo Warrior126¹ Trusty Rusty124¶¢ Mega Moon119¹¢ vied btwn, weakened 10
28Mar25 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¾^ 1:11¿¸ 1:36¿½ 4g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 75-95 5 4¶¡ 4¶ 4¶£ 7¼ 6¶^ Hernandez J J 124 bL 3.70 1163 Il Bellator124¸ Bartholdy122£ Princess of Time115¡ 4w trip,tight into str 7
21Feb25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸» 1:12¶¹ 1:36ºº 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 50-96 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Hernandez J J 124 bL *.60 1148 Cowboy Mike124«¬ Il Bellator124¹ Barely Funtional124º£ met bid,drftd str,game 5
17Jan25 SA3 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :45¹^ 1:22¿¸ 4g SOC 32000 - N 87-103 3 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.10 1140 Clampett122¶£ Cowboy Mike122¹¢ Code Duello124¡ 2w,3deep3/16,2nd best 4
14Sep24 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¿ 1:10½¿ 1:35»¸ 3g lStk - EBJohnstnB - 75k 88-91 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4½ 4¶¸¡ Frey K 122 b 3.60 Man O Rose122¾ Dont Fight the Fed122¸ Coalinga Road124¸¡ stalk,prss outsd,wknd 7
22Jun24 Lrc9 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¶¼ 1:10»½ 1:35½¼ 3g lStk - BertrandoB - 100k 102-92 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 4¸¡ 4½¡ Maldonado E A 124 b *.90 None Above the Law124£ Lovesick Blues124» Dont Fight the Fed124¶£ flotd4w1st,duel,wknd 4
04May24 SA2 ft 1m¶½^ :46¿½ 1:11¶½ 1:38^¶ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 96-102 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 2¨μ Hernandez J J 124 bL *.50 1142 Hero Status124¨μ Cowboy Mike124«¬ McLaren Vale122£ ins,fought back,denied 5
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 7/68 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 11/42 16 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 6/24 9 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/40

2
3-1 White

Theodore George 67 (L)
Ch.c.4 Curlin - Sweet Tapper by Tapit, KY
White, red stripes, white stars on blue sleeves, green cap

89 Own: Winchester Place Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (15-3-2-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,665
2025: 2 1 0 0 $70,465 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,300
Life: 3 1 0 0 $70,965 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,165

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Jan26 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :47¸º 1:11¹¸ 1:47¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 57 98-99 9 6º 6»¡ 5¹¡ 7¹£ 7¹£ Gonzalez R 122 bL 17.40 982 Centrodelantero122«¬ Baldoro122¡ Dicey Mo Chara124£wtight erly,bp3/8,drftd 11
20Nov25 CD7 mysu 1N»^ :50º» 1:14¾» 1:52¶^ 3g Msw 120000 43-85 2 5¸¡ 5¸ 4¶¢ 4£ 1¸¢ Sheehy D 121 bL 8.48 Theodore George121¸¢ Cant Stop Munnings121¶¢ Kicking Clear121«¬ woff slow/bmpd,4w,grind 6
01Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :47¹¿ 1:11½¾ 1:42¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 103-82 3 9¼¡ 9¼¡ 8º¢ 7º¡ 7½¢ Concepcion A 121 L 21.22 Founders121¶¢ Mr Bobo124¡ Western Run124£ ins,chasd 2p2nd,no bid 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/46 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47h 7/90 4 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 13/77 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 7/53

3
9-2 Blue

Big Bet Jafinsafa 85À (L)
B.g.7 Mr. Big - Heat Trap by Unusual Heat, CA
Green, purple hoop, green and purple checked sleeves, green and purple cap

97 $50,000 Own: Devereaux or Gross
Trn: Carla Gaines (13-0-3-3)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $18,200 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $44,294
2025: 5 0 0 0 $8,318 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 1 1 $143,434 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,476

Track: 8 3 1 1 $133,140
08Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :47º½ 1:11¶¾ 1:36½¹ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 82 70-104 1 8¹¡ 5¸ 3¶ 3¸ 2£ Ayuso A 124 L 22.90 1136 Clooney122£ Big Bet Jafinsafa124¶ Voldemort122¸ ins,3w1/4,dug in late 9
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 67-97 7 10¿¡ 10¶¶ 11¼¢ 9»¢ 8¹¡ Ayuso A 125 L 22.40 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ 2w,swung7w,needed more 11
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85 77-101 4 9½ 9¿ 9½ 8¹£ 7º Kimura K 125 75.90 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨μ insd,tip out,no menace 11
04Oct25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83 62-89 3 8¹£ 8º¢ 9º 8» 6» Herrera D A 125 L 43.50 1154 Cuban Confusion123£ Kansas Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨μ 2wd/btwn,no response 10
07Sep25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :46¹¾ 1:10¿¾ 1:34½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79-100 7 10¾£ 10¶^ 10»£ 10º£ 6¹¡ Herrera D A 125 L 27.50 Friendly Confines119¶ Cuban Confusion123¶ Takes Three125«¬ ins,2-5w,mild response 12
26Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46^¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:34º¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 108-107 7 7½¡ 7» 7º 7¹¢ 4¹¢ Kimura K 125 L 21.00 Adios Cole125«¬ Suchet125£ Cuban Confusion123¸¡ ins,2-4w,mild response 8
18Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :47¹¾ 1:11^¾ 1:41¼¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 80-93 2 7¿ 7¼¡ 7º¢ 6¸¢ 5¸ Fresu A 125 L 20.80 Giovinazzo123¨© King Apollo123£ Red Cross Knight125£ ins,angld4w,churned on 7
26Jul24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 1O½^ :49¾» 1:40¼¹ 2:16¸¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 87-64 9 8»¢ 7¹¡ 7¸£ 9¶¶ 9¹^£*Maldonado E A 125 L 15.80 City Exile123¶¢ Seven Wonders123¶£ Explain This Audit123¡ 4deep,3wd,drop back3rd,PL8th 10
16Jun24 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¹¾ 1:10¾º 1:34¾½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 64-90 2 9»¢ 8¼¢ 6¹£ 6¸¢ 1¨μ Maldonado E A 126 L 6.80 1181 Big Bet Jafinsafa126¨μ Kerry Gold126¨μ Fly the Sky126¡woff slow,rallied 6deep 9
03May24 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¿ 1:12¸½ 1:39¸¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-89 2 5¶^ 5¿ 4¶¢ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Maldonado E A 126 L 4.90 1176 Big Bet Jafinsafa126¸£ Spiritual Advisor124¶¢ Speed Grazy124¨© ins,angled3w,clear upr 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 33/46 23 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 16/27 5 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :38h 14/20 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 26/52

4
5-2 Yellow

Clooney 88 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Azure Spring by Open Forum, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

95 Own: Saints or Sinners
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

ABEL LEZCANO (35-5-2-6) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,520
2025: 4 0 2 0 $18,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 4 1 $142,760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 3 2 1 $106,160
08Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :47º½ 1:11¶¾ 1:36½¹ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 87 76-105 4 5¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Lezcano A 122 bL 11.00 1196 Clooney122£ Big Bet Jafinsafa124¶ Voldemort122¸ ins,duel2w,held well 9
31Oct25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 72-93 3 6½¡ 8¼£ 10¶^ 8½¢ 6½¢ Fresu A 123 b 22.60 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ belated between foes 11
11Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46½½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 85 81-97 1 5¾¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 5» 5º¢ Rispoli U 123 bfL 12.10 1232 Firmus120¶ Westwood120¶¢ Mining District123¶£ 2w-ins,ins-3w,no factr 5

Claimed by Saints or Sinners from Blake Les for $50,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
21Sep25 Lrc10 ft 1m¶¿» :45^½ 1:09¶¿ 1:35¿» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 87-93 8 5¾¡ 4½ 4½ 4¼¡ 2¹¡ Fresu A 123 bfL *2.40 Money Run125¹¡ Clooney123¶ Cathal123¸ 3wd,3-4wd,bested rest 8
23Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¿¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35½¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 75-95 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 121 bfL 4.80 Left Hand Man121«¬ Clooney121¼¡ Great King121«¬ bid3-2w,led3/16,gamely 7
01Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46^½ 1:11»¶ 1:35¿½ 3g Str 16000cnd 89-81 6 8½¡ 8½ 10¹£ 7º£ 7»¢ Pereira T J 125 bfL 6.50 Enjoy It Strait125¶¢ Law Abiding125¡ Flint Stroll125¨μ w2w,chck1/4,3w into str 10
16Jun24 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :46¹¼ 1:09¾¾ 1:35¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 69-101 4 3»¡ 3¾ 3¾¡ 3½ 2¼¢ Pereira T J 124 bfL 11.00 1209 Ultimate Gamble124¼¢ Clooney124£ Coalinga Road126¿£ wbpd,3w,2w-ins,best rst 5
19May24 SA8 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:39»¼ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L-w 72-89 6 8¼¡ 9¼¢ 6¹¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ Pereira T J 126 bL *2.10 1197 Clooney126¹¡ John Dunbar126¨μ Soul of Midnight126¡ wstp slw,3w,2-5w,rally 10
02Sep23 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:38»¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 82-93 10 7»¡ 5¹ 4¸ 1¡ 1¹¢ Pereira T J 121 bL 3.00 Clooney121¹¢ Sippin N Kissin124¨μ Frost Alert124¨© w6-3w,rally4w,bpd uppr 10

Claimed by Blake Les from Hronis Racing LLC for $16,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
21Jul23 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¸ 1:11»¼ 1:37¶¶ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 50-79 8 10¶^ 10¾ 8½¢ 8¼¡ 8¾¢ Aguilar A 116» bL 4.80 Two Rivers Over120¸¢ Thirty Four Coupe123¨μ Cardiff Crack123£ passed tired rivals 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 2/71 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/80 31 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 21/35 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/61

5
9-5 Green

Voldemort 77 (L)
B.c.4 Good Magic - Beauty Buzz by Bernardini, KY
Royal blue, yellow star, blue & yellow diamond sleeves, yellow cap

94 Own: SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables L
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $51,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $59,900 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $39,000

Track: 3 1 1 1 $59,400
08Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :47º½ 1:11¶¾ 1:36½¹ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 72 77-102 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 122 bL 4.20 1176 Clooney122£ Big Bet Jafinsafa124¶ Voldemort122¸wbrk in/bp,ins,outfnshd 9
05Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸^ :22^½ :44»º 1:15¿^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 59 100-90 5 4 2¡ 2¡ 5¸£ 7¾¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL *.60 Mining District123«¬ Normandy Landing123¨© R Heisman120¸¡ prss outsd,btwn,weaknd 8
14Mar25 SA3 ft 1B¾» :45½¾ 1:09¾^ 1:43¿º 3 Msw 65000 112-92 6 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 121 bL *1.60 1152 Voldemort121¶¢ Westwood121¶^¡ Tamino121¸£ clr 2nd turn,held safe 6
22Feb25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹º :45¹¿ 1:09¿¸ 3 Msw 60000 80-87 7 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º£ Prat F 122 bL *1.70 1146 Tiz Secure122º£ Voldemort122¶¢ King Stephen117£ bid btwn,led into str 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 9/30 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48h 11/80 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01h 33/72 3 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 3/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail
at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Debbies Gettinghot 61À (L)
B.g.3 Conquest Farenheit - Debbies Cute Ghost by Ghostzapper, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

77 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Debbie Winick (2-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (77-7-7-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $9,800
2025: 4 0 1 1 $15,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $16,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,600
15Jan26 SA5 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¸» 1:12^^ 1:37^¹ 3 lMsw 70000 57 103-71 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 6¼ 9¶^¡ Frey K 122 bfL 13.10 1132 Dark Blue122£ Columnist122¶ Flash of Lightning122¸¢ wcame out/bpd st,keen 9
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 61 98-82 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¶ Carmona S 122 bf 9.70 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ wlack room,bid in tight 9
13Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :47¹º 1:06¿º 2 lMcl 50000 51 39-77 6 10 11¼¡ 10»£ 6¶£ 2¡ Frey K 122 bf 6.10 1144 Prancealot Kelly126¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ Still Bulletproof122¨© woff slow,2-3w,angl out 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 64/99

2
10-1 White

Doing Time 59À (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Summer Front - La Fiera by Comic Strip, CA
Gray, blue "WT" brand, blue stars on sleeves, gray cap

70 Own: Gray Farms Inc.
Trn: Felix Rondan (5-0-1-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (39-2-6-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $15,400
2025: 5 0 0 2 $22,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $22,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $8,200
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 64 93-60 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 6º¢ 7¿ 9¶¼¢ Bautista A L 117» b 7.70 1131 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡ forwrd3deep,wkn3-4w2nd 11
29Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :49º^ 1:15½º 1:40¶¿ 2 lMsw 80000 51-78 5 5¸ 5¸ 6¸£ 7º 4¶¡ Bautista A L 117» b 7.10 Third Beer122¡ No Joke Antares122«¬ Columnist117¶w2-3w,bpd uppr,late run 10
03Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:36¼º 2 lMsw 80000 82-73 2 4¹ 4º 2¸ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Bautista A L 117» b 40.80 Love the Pressure122¸¢ Oracle of Paradise122¸¢ Doing Time117¡ svd ground,no late kck 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 44/87 25 Jan 26 SA 6F ft 1:15.1h 5/5 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3hg 43/72 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.1h 79/90

3
4-1 Blue

Benny and the Jet 58À (L)
Ch.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Jen's Tribe by Tribal Rule, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

70 Own: Robert E. Englekirk
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (13-1-4-2)

MIRCO DEMURO (60-8-7-8) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $16,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
08Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^½ :44½¿ 1:11¹» 3 lMsw 70000 45 53-83 3 7 6½ 6¼ 3¹ 2£ Demuro M 122 L 6.70 1124 My Bodacious Boy122£ Benny and the Jet122¹¡ Red Hot122¡ ins-4wd,rally,game 2nd 10
03Aug25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11»¿ 1:36¼º 2 lMsw 80000 63-64 3 8¿ 8¿£ 8½£ 7¾ 7¶^ Demuro M 122 b 4.90 Love the Pressure122¸¢ Oracle of Paradise122¸¢ Doing Time117¡ woff slow,ins,2wd-insd 9
19Jul25 Dmr4 ft 5f»» :21½¾ :45º^ :57¿½ 2 lMsw 100000 64-63 1 8 9¾¢ 8¾ 7¿ 5¿¢ Hernandez J J 122 7.10 Sammy Davis122¸¡ Mystic Moses122¶ Another Bulleit122¶£ ins-2wd,angled upper 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :47.3hg 7/87 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 37/63 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 13/72 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 17/63

4
5-1 Yellow

Sirnami 45À (L)
B.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Wind N Waves by Stormy Atlantic, CA
Turquoise, black "KING" on back, black diamonds on sleeves, black and turquoise cap

76 Own: Kendal King
Trn: Mike Puype (17-2-2-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $12,500
2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
10Jan26 SA4 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :45^¶ 1:08¼¼ 3 lMsw 70000 103-68 6 6 4¹ 4¶¢ 7»¢ 9¿¡ Kimura K 122 bL 4.80 900 Dark Omen122¨© Romantic Ride122¹¡ Bring Om the Bacon122¡ mild bid 4deep turn 9
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 88-83 7 7 5¹ 5¸£ 5¸¢ 2¡ Kimura K 122 b 12.70 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡wbpd st,2-3w,rally5deep 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :46.4h 3/32 24 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/27 29 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 5/37 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 59/76

5
6-1 Green

Lucky SniperÀ (L1)
B.c.3 Om - Savera by Uncle Mo, KY
Mustard gold, green emblem on back, green sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: Sareen Family Trust
Trn: Dan Blacker (12-3-0-2)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 10/15 25 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :37.4hg 10/12 18 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49.4h 17/21 2 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :51h 26/29

6
30-1 Black

Carl Erskine 36À (L1)
Ch.g.3 Grazen - An Unusual Group by Unusual Heat, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

50 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Steven Miyadi (14-3-2-1)

TYLER BAZE (50-1-4-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
08Jan26 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22^½ :44½¿ 1:11¹» 3 lMsw 70000 46-32 2 8 7¾ 9¶¸ 10¶º 10¸º Baze T 122 32.30 1151 My Bodacious Boy122£ Benny and the Jet122¹¡ Red Hot122¡ saved ground,no menace 10
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 54-68 3 9 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ 7¼¢ Baze T 122 21.80 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ wrub gate,ins,tipped3wd 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:03.2h 12/13 25 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 18/20 2 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :52.3h 28/29 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3hg 18/20

7
8-5 Orange

Romantic Ride 48À¡ (L)
B.c.3 Clubhouse Ride - I Love Romance by Black Seventeen, CA
Orange and white blocks, white cap

82 Own: Holly & David Wilson
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (7-1-2-1)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
2025: 1 0 1 0 $9,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $23,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
10Jan26 SA4 fm p 6fº» :21½½ :45^¶ 1:08¼¼ 3 lMsw 70000 86-89 3 7 6»¡ 6¸£ 2¸¡ 2¨© Hernandez J J 122 bL 2.30 1062 Dark Omen122¨© Romantic Ride122¹¡ Bring Om the Bacon122¡ wbk in/bp,2-3w,lost bob 9
12Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46¸¿ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 30000-c 99-75 1 8 5¶£ 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¸ Guerra R 119 b 26.19 Awesome Hawaiian119¸ Romantic Ride119¼¢ Lookin At Mac119¶£wbmpd st,ins-3p,denied 8

Claimed by Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David from Moger Steve for $30,000, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/30 a29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :46h 1/99 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/71 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/58

8
10-1 Pink

Booked Clubhouse 67À (L1)
B.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Book'em Babe by Johannesburg, ID
Dark green, green tree emblem on tan ball front and back, green cuffs on maroon sleeves, green and maroon cap

79 Own: Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams
Trn: Sean McCarthy (12-2-2-3)

KYLE FREY (66-7-8-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $20,800
2025: 4 0 1 0 $22,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 4 0 1 0 $22,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,800
16Nov25 Dmr3 gd 1m¸^» :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 lMsw 60000 70 87-73 5 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 6¶^¢ Frey K 122 b 3.70 Smoovin Sturday122¶¢ John Metcalfe122º¢ Scatalotadingdong122¡ asked 2-3wd 2nd, wknd 7
19Oct25 SA9 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46»¿ 1:11¸º 1:35^» 2 lMsw 60000 58 89-79 2 3¸ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 5»¢ Frey K 122 b 3.30 1017 Unrivaled Time122º¡ John Metcalfe122«¬ Columnist122¡wkeen ins,moved out str 11
28Sep25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¿^ :22¶¼ :44¾¸ 1:08º¿ 2 lMsw 60000 65-82 4 6 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ Frey K 122 b 2.80 1022 Mo Holland Drive122¸ Another Bulleit122¨μ Cal's Goal122¶¢ ins,angled out/in str 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 18/87 23 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 14/27 16 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/24 9 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 8/11

9
30-1 Aqua

Big Vengeance 42À
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mr. Big - It's Vengeance by Curlin, CA
Red, black Egyptian eye on back, red cap

46 Own: Zephyr Racing LLC or Pais
Trn: Antonio Garcia (16-1-3-1)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (45-3-7-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
07Sep25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¶ :44¿¾ 1:03¿» 2 lMsw 100000 68-38 9 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 7¾¡ 8¶½¡ Gonzalez R 122 b 70.80 Ocean Bear122¡ Southern Melodee122¸¢ Tommy Norris122¹¢ chased 4-5wide, faded 9
29Jun25 Lrc5 ft 5f¶^^ :21¿¼ :45¾º :58½¹ 2 lMsw 45000 35-60 1 5 7¼¢ 7¾ 7½¡ 7½£ Pereira T J 120 b 37.30 Italio122¶ Love the Pressure120¶¢ Knowhere119º svd ground, no menace 8
15Jun25 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22º» :46»¹ :59^º 2 lMsw 60000 59-41 1 9 9½£ 9½£ 9¿¡ 8¶¼¢ Herrera D A 119 b 41.60 995 Pavlovian119¡ Moonshiner119¸¢ Forever Ben119£wthrew head/off slow 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 3/71 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.1h 9/59 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 29/57 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 26/77

10
15-1 Purple

HungoverÀ (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Halladay - Brandyafterdinner by Afleet Alex, KY
Gray, crossed red hoof picks in dual gray horse & jockey emblem on white panel, gray, royal blue & white cap

0.00 Own: Hoof Pick Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Ryan Hanson (24-2-2-3)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (22-2-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 5/71 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 32/63 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 12/53 9 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 12/40

11
20-1

AE

Gray
Bossing MoÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mo Forza - Take Me by More Than Ready, CA
Red, white stars front and back, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on red cap

67 Own: Dapitan Star Racing LLC, Carranza or Cavalli
Trn: Jeff Bonde (20-2-4-4)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (13-1-0-1) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,200
18Jan26 SA4 ft 5K½» :22º¼ :46^¿ 1:05º¹ 3 lMcl 50000 39-67 4 5 6»¡ 6¼ 2» 3¹ Bautista A L 117» L 15.50 1017 Straight Buzzin122¸£ Lake Smokin122¨μ Bossing Mo117¡ 2wd, outclosed for 2nd 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 13/87 11 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4hg 24/50 4 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.1h 48/62 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 72/104

12
5-1

AE

Lime
Whiz KiddÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Army Mule - Mystic Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, CA
Red, gold "CTR" on silver shield on back, black, gold & silver bars on right sleeve, black cuffs & collar, red cap

0.00 Own: C T R Stables LLC, Cady or Leatherman
Trn: Luis Mendez (6-1-1-1)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (30-2-1-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :36hg 1/1 a28 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :35.4h 1/9 a21 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00h 1/10 5 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :49h 20/109
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Benny and the Jet will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Sirnami,Romantic Ride,Booked Clubhouse will race with Blinkers Off
Doing Time - has been gelded since last start.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 4-9 ($2)

4 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Mighty Kai 82 (L)
B.g.5 Twirling Candy - My Happy Place by Tapit, KY
Black, white "RUN FAST RACING" on sleeves, black cap

85 $10,000 Own: Run Fast Racing or Rothblum
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (65-15-11-7)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 11 1 1 1 $35,060
2025: 8 1 2 1 $30,920 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,020
Life: 20 2 4 3 $78,420 Distance: 14 2 4 2 $66,020

Track: 9 0 3 1 $21,180
11Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :47^¼ 1:11¹^ 1:37»¹ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 79 75-94 3 6¸£ 7¸£ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 124 L *2.40 1139 Majestic Palisades124¶¢ Mighty Kai124¶¢ Mongolian Max124º¢ advanced2wd,willingly 9

Claimed by Run Fast Racing and Rothblum, Steve from Giordano, Charles A. and Garcia, Juan J. for $10,000, Garcia Victor L. - Trainer
13Dec25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¾» 1:11¹» 1:37¾¾ 3g Clm 16000 80 84-83 6 7¾ 7¼ 7º¢ 5¹¡ 4¹£ Jaime R 123 L *3.30 Resemblance123«¬ Please Focus123¨μ Speed Grazy123¹¡ wbpd st,3w,3-5w,imprvd 7
21Sep25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿» :46¾½ 1:11¹^ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 61-91 5 6¹¡ 5º 4¼ 3¹ 1¶¢ Fresu A 123 L *2.10 Mighty Kai123¶¢ Wild Recruit123¶£ Resemblance123¶¢ wsqueezed early,ins,4w 7
29Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:35¼º 3g Clm 22500 (25-22.5)nw2/L 42-83 8 9¼£ 9»¢ 7½¡ 4½ 4¿ Demuro M 123 L 15.80 Hard to Figure125»¢ Skyquist121¡ It's a Factor121¹¢ woff slw,2w,3-2w,imprvd 9
02Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¶» 1:10^½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 84-80 1 8¶¶ 7¶¶ 7½¡ 6¾¡ 5½¡ Ayuso A 125 L 7.40 Hawker125¶£ Spearfish125¨μ Mongolian Altai125¹¢ unhurried,3wd into str 8
24Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:38¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 69-77 1 4¶¡ 4¶ 5¶£ 4¸£ 2¹¢ Fresu A 125 L 3.40 Excel Calculator125¹¢ Mighty Kai125¶¢ Malibu Rocks125¶¢ inside, up for 2nd 6
26May25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¼ 1:11¸¾ 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 16000cnd 90-88 1 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 126 L 3.70 1085 Petesoldfashioned126¶¢ Mighty Kai126¸¡ Resemblance126¶¢ bid3-2w,led,outfinishd 6
26Apr25 SA10 wfs 1m¶¾^ :47¸½ 1:12»¶ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 70-84 7 7¿ 7¼¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ Herrera D A 126 L 14.00 1079 Asmodeus126¶¡ White Mountain126¶¡ Mighty Kai126¶£ wbp/shffld st,5w-ins1st 10
08Feb25 SA10 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47¸¿ 1:12^º 1:36¸¼ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 72-70 2 8½ 7½ 8¼ 9½ 8¶^¡ Lezcano A 124 bL 46.80 1074 Belmont Bill124¶£ Andreadytorumble124«¬ One Time Mark124¸£wbmpd early,hugged rail 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 39/76 7 Jan 26 SA 3F ft :37h 4/7 4 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 3/12 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 16/18

2
5-1 White

Malibu Rocks 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Malibu Moon - Rockin by Hard Spun, KY
Yellow and black quarters, yellow "J", black "R" on back, yellow chevrons, white cuffs on sleeves, yellow cap

80 $10,000 Own: Jaime Renella
Trn: Rafael DeLeon (4-1-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (30-2-1-6) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,300 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $6,560
2025: 11 1 2 3 $46,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 3 3 $73,720 Distance: 16 2 3 3 $71,340

Track: 12 2 2 2 $63,600
30Jan26 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¿¿ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¾½ 4g Str 16000cnd 70 92-78 7 8º£ 7¹¡ 7¼¡ 9¶^ 9¶º£ Franco G 122 bL 26.70 1172 Please Focus122£ Trusty Rusty124¨μ So I'm Told122¶¡ 3wide trip, empty 9
16Jan26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¹» 1:11¼º 1:38^¿ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 73 81-87 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Franco G 124 bL 2.70 1141 Malibu Rocks124¡ Uncle Evco124» Gentlemen's Club124¶ closest2w,cleared,held 6
14Sep25 Lrc2 ft 1m¸^^ :47^^ 1:10¿º 1:36¾¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 62--- 2 5¹ 5¶£ -- -- -- Hernandez E 124 bL 3.90 Brother Tony118¡ Nobel Gary123»¡ Fast Service123¡ wclippd heels2nd,eq amb 6
29Aug25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :47^º 1:11¶^ 1:35¼º 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 45-62 1 8º£ 8º¢ 8¶^ 8¶º 8¸¶¢ Frey K 125 bfL 19.60 Hard to Figure125»¢ Skyquist121¡ It's a Factor121¹¢wbrsh/steady1st,2-3w2nd 9
24Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:38¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 67-74 2 5¸¡ 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Frey K 125 bL 5.60 Excel Calculator125¹¢ Mighty Kai125¶¢ Malibu Rocks125¶¢ 2-3w,3deep1/4,gain3rd 6
29Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :45¿¶ 1:11¼^ 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 98-84 7 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2º Frey K 124 bL *1.40 The Gypsy Cowboy120º Malibu Rocks124¡ Bid On the Prize124¸¡ 4w,duel3-4w,led,hld2nd 7
06Jun25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¹¿ 1:11^¹ 1:37¹½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 80-78 3 6¿¢ 6½¡ 6¾ 6¿¡ 6¶¼¡ Antongeorgi III W 126 bL 11.20 1166 Concord Bridge121¹£ Spun Not Stirred120£ Scatify126½ wstmbld badly,4wd,4-3wd 6
11May25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¶» :46¼¾ 1:10¾» 1:35^½ 3g SOC 50000 - N 98-86 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 7¹£ 7º£ Maldonado E A 126 bL 15.30 1167 Tariff118«¬ Annan126¨μ Let Seamus Go126¶¢ stalked 3-4wd,weakened 7
27Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :47½½ 1:12^» 1:37¸º 3g SOC 50000 - N 68-90 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º 3½£ Maldonado E A 126 bL 4.40 1173 Feel the Magic126¹¡ Mr. Leasure126º¢ Malibu Rocks126¨μwpulled,ins,gained 3rd 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 LA 3F ft :36.2h 2/18 19 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :47.4hg 4/9 5 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:01h 6/20

3
3-1 Blue

Tee N Off 73À (L)
Ch.g.4 Stay Thirsty - Tee Game by El Corredor, CA
Maroon, white hoops, white cuffs on sleeves, white cap

78 $10,000 Own: Lovingier or Mihaljevich
Trn: Steve Knapp (50-5-3-6)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 0 $19,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 0 $33,760 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,800

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,000
23Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :49¹¶ 1:13»^ 1:39¼¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 69 42-80 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ Kimura K 124 bfL 9.00 998 Tee N Off124¶ Bowtie Boys124¶¢ Spun Not Stirred124º¢ outside,wore down rvl 6
07Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:03»¸ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 69 66-79 5 6 5»¡ 5º¡ 7¹¢ 6¼¢ Kimura K 122 bfL 14.50 Ya'll Come122¶¡ Magic Connection122¶¡ Bolt Supremacy125¶¢wbumped btwn st,2-3wd 7
30Oct25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21ºº :44»^ 1:03^¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 65 40-86 4 1 6½ 5½ 4¼ 4º¢ Kimura K 122 bfL 12.40 One Smokin Dude122£ Mr. Machupicchu122¹¢ Cultural122¨μ 2w-ins-3w, belatedly 6
20Sep25 Lrc5 ft 6f½^ :22^º :45»¾ 1:10¼¹ 3g lMcl 12500 83-76 1 3 4¨μ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Kimura K 120 bfL 2.60 Tee N Off120¸¡ Bet the Om120¨μ Cancun Native120¡ vied inside, drew away 8
13Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¸ :45¸½ 1:10½^ 3g lMcl 50000 80-70 4 3 7º 5»¡ 4» 4»¢ Maldonado E A 120 bfL 4.90 Horizon Wildcat120¡ Bazooka Charlie120º¢ Infinite Spirit120¡ 2wide-inside, kept on 7
23Aug25 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¼¹ :45¸» 1:10¾¸ 3g lMcl 50000 82-73 6 7 6¸£ 6¶£ 5¸ 5¹£ Maldonado E A 121 fL 12.70 Ten Figures121¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn121¡ Bazooka Charlie121¸¢ waited ins turn,flattn 10
31Jul25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21º¹ :45^º 1:04¹¼ 3g lMcl 50000 62-64 2 6 7º¡ 6»£ 4¼ 4½¢ Escobedo A 120 fL 16.70 Harbor Code120º¡ Smoothwhskygoindwn120¸¢ Horizon Wildcat120¡ inside-2wd, improved 11
06Jul25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21¾» :44¿¸ 1:17º¾ 3g lMsw 45000 87-64 7 2 4¸¡ 5»¡ 4¿¡ 4¿¡ Escobedo A 118 L 24.90 Day At the Track113¡ Jack Fish118º Ya'll Come118»wbrk in/bmpd,ins,wknd 8
01Jun25 SA1 ft 6f½^ :22¸½ :45¹¶ 1:10½¶ 35 lMsw 60000 85-70 3 2 2¡ 5¸¢ 5º¢ 5¾£ Escobedo A 120 fL 21.10 1027 Silver I Am120¨© Keithing Thunder120¸¢ Ya'll Come120¹¡ pressed btwn, weakened 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 22/29 30 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 2/67 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 88/92 27 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 32/35

4
15-1 Yellow

Mischief Moments 67 (L)
B.g.5 Maximus Mischief - Moments Past by Came Home, KY
White, black music note on back, black music notes on sleeves, white cap

66 $10,000 Own: Gary Folgner
Trn: Ruben Gomez (12-1-1-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (39-2-6-1) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $15,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 1 $23,640 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $9,000

Track: 6 1 0 0 $15,080
23Jan26 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :49¹¶ 1:13»^ 1:39¼¶ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 66 35-64 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 5¼ 5¿£ Mussad D 118½ fL 25.50 1249 Tee N Off124¶ Bowtie Boys124¶¢ Spun Not Stirred124º¢whop,slight stdy2x erly 6
16Jan26 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47¹» 1:11¼º 1:38^¿ 4g Clm 10000nw2/L 64 76-76 5 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4¼¡ Aguilar A 124 L 11.00 1240 Malibu Rocks124¡ Uncle Evco124» Gentlemen's Club124¶ stalk3w,3-4w,weakened 6
12Dec25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¼¼ 1:11º¶ 1:38º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 63 74-75 3 5¹ 5¹¡ 5½¡ 5½ 3¹¡ Aguilar A 123 fL 11.80 McGregor Lake123¸ Typhoon Tommy120¶¡ Mischief Moments123¡ ins,angled out,in str 6
05Dec25 Lrc2 ft 1m¶¿» :47^» 1:11½» 1:37¼¶ 3g Clm 20000 57 76-62 4 3¶¡ 4¶£ 7»£ 7¶^ 6¶¾£ Jaime R 123 bfL 37.00 Leyas Candy123¡ So I'm Told123¹¡ Taishan123¸¡ wbit tight backstr,4-5w 7
08Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿» :44¿¼ 1:09º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 56 59-70 3 7 6¹£ 7¼¡ 7½ 8¶¶£ Carmona S 124 bfL 39.20 Horizon Wildcat122¹¡ Ya'll Come122£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ tracked 2wd, weakened 9
26Jan25 SA4 fts 1B¾» :47¿½ 1:13¸^ 1:48»^ 45 Mcl 20000 92-74 1 2¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸£ Carmona S 119» bL 4.90 1243 Mischief Moments119¸£ Toppers Wager124¨© Factory Drive124¹ inside, drew clear 7
27Dec24 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46¿^ 1:12¹½ 1:39¶¶ 35 Mcl 20000 83-53 4 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¹£ 5¶º¡ Lezcano A 122 bfL 11.60 1204 Mongolian Max117¶ She Be Boss119¸¢ Silver N Black125¶^¡ duel outsd,ins2nd,fade 7
14Dec24 Lrc9 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¶º 1:13¶º 1:39ºº 3g Mcl 20000 84-77 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Aguilar A 122 bL 24.80 Battle Cruiser122¸ Mischief Moments122¡ Big Gain122¶wbit tight1st,outkicked 10
30Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22¸¶ :45¶¿ 1:16¸¼ 3g Mcl 20000 38-72 5 9 9»£ 9»¢ 4¾¡ 4¶^£ Aguilar A 122 bL 44.50 Brave Blend122¶¡ Pratchett124»£ Ignatowski122¹¡ trailed inside,improvd 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 20/23 5 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:02.2h 57/71 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 30/36

5
8-1 Green

Cupid's Crusader 72 (L)
B.g.7 Cupid - Soul Crusader by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Red, gold cannon emblem on back, red cap

82 $10,000 Own: Robert T. Cannon
Trn: Alfredo P. Marquez (4-0-0-1)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,600 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $10,420
2025: 11 1 0 4 $29,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 2 6 $65,760 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $11,300

Track: 15 2 1 5 $48,320
31Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¿¾ :45¿^ 1:10½¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 73 33-78 2 6 6º¡ 5»¢ 5½ 4¼£ Frey K 124 bL 10.10 1052 Captain Sparrow124¸¢ Horizon Wildcat124¨μ Broadway Unions124º¢woff slw,2w,passd tired 6
02Jan26 SA5 ft 5K½» :22^º :44¾¹ 1:01¾½ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 69 14-89 2 8 8¿¡ 8¶^ 7¿ 3¿¢ Frey K 124 bL 16.70 1137 Dirty Words124¾ Broadway Unions124¶¢ Cupid's Crusader124¶¢ wbumped/steadied brk 8
14Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¼» :44¶¼ 1:09¸¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 74 68-73 4 6 7º¢ 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ Berrios H I 120 bL 7.90 Geezer120¶¢ Seager Man122¸¡ Raging Waters120¶£ wstdy bit,on heels erly 8
24Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22»» :45¶½ 1:09^» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 76 31-80 5 7 6¾ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 7½£ Berrios H I 124 bL 12.90 1061 Minister Shane124£ The Old Nine124¸¢ Belly Up124¨μwstep slow,check early 7
03Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22^¼ :44¾¼ 1:10¶» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 73 78-92 4 6 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3£ Berrios H I 124 bL 6.60 Zombo Bombo124«¬ Mystic Flyer124£ Cupid's Crusader124¸¡ waited,alterd out uppr 7
12Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼» :21¼^ :45¶¸ 1:04¶¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 58-79 3 8 8½¢ 8¼£ 5¼ 7¹£ Berrios H I 125 bL 5.40 Yogi Boy125¨μ Goldensunrise125¡ Broadway Unions125¶ 4-5w,tip out,no threat 9
18Jul25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶¾ :45¸¾ 1:10¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 63-89 6 8 8º 6º 5¸£ 4º Berrios H I 124 bL 23.90 Left Hand Man124«¬ Zombo Bombo124¸¢ Invincible124¶£ wstep slw,3-4w,no rally 8
30May25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¹¸ :45º¶ 1:11¶¶ 3g Clm 16000cnd 81-90 5 6 4¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Berrios H I 126 bL 1.90 1045 Cupid's Crusader126«¬ Pratchett126¶¢ General Jackson120¸¡wbid3w,duel,bpd2x str 7
03May25 SA3 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :45»½ 1:03¹º 3g Clm 16000cnd 61-88 5 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹£ Berrios H I 126 bL 3.10 Zombo Bombo126¶¢ Looks Rare126¸¡ Cupid's Crusader126» outsd,btwn uppr,wknd 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 35/58 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 20/52 20 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.1hg 5/9 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 12/17

6
2-1 Black

Broadway Unions 79 (L)
Ch.g.6 Union Rags - Broadway Play by Quality Road, KY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

88 $10,000 Own: Steve P. Rusich
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (6-0-0-1)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (77-7-7-12) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,400 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,800
2025: 8 2 2 1 $46,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 4 6 $89,700 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $6,500

Track: 10 1 2 3 $38,380
31Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¿¾ :45¿^ 1:10½¾ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 79 53-87 4 5 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Pereira T J 124 bfL 3.40 1203 Captain Sparrow124¸¢ Horizon Wildcat124¨μ Broadway Unions124º¢ up close3deep,evenly 6

Claimed by Rusich Steve from Royalty Stable for $10,000, Palma Hector O. - Trainer
02Jan26 SA5 ft 5K½» :22^º :44¾¹ 1:01¾½ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 75 64-92 4 7 4¸ 4¸ 2º¡ 2¾ Pereira T J 124 bfL 2.50 1202 Dirty Words124¾ Broadway Unions124¶¢ Cupid's Crusader124¶¢ inside, bested rest 8
14Dec25 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :45^¶ 1:09¸½ 3g Clm 16000 78 78-92 2 7 5¸¢ 6º 6º 4»£ Pereira T J 125 bfL 7.50 Manitowish125¸¡ Man Child125¶¡ Tiger in My Tank125¶£wstep slw,2-3w,angl out 7
20Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44½^ 1:02¾º 3g Str 10000cnd 34-86 3 8 8¿£ 8¿ 8»¡ 4»¢ Antongeorgi III W 125 bfL 13.60 Night Time125«¬ Jaguar Jon120¹¡ Where's the Loot125¶£wbrk thru gt,bmpd start 8
12Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼» :21¼^ :45¶¸ 1:04¶¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 83-87 9 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3£ Ayuso A 125 bfL *1.90 Yogi Boy125¨μ Goldensunrise125¡ Broadway Unions125¶ 3-5wide, late bid 9
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 70-82 11 7 4¶¢ 5¸ 2¡ 1¸¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.00 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡wbrk out,4wd,drew away 12

Claimed by Royalty Stable from Green, Jr. Robert E. for $10,000, Williams Sean - Trainer
20Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6K»» :21¾¿ :45º¾ 1:17¸¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 61-85 1 10 10¼ 7¸£ 4º 2º Franco G 124 bfL 4.50 Nation124º Broadway Unions124¡ Naismith124¶ ins,angled4w,up for2nd 11

Claimed by Green, Jr. Robert E. from Mercedes Stables LLC for $10,000, Kitchingman Adam - Trainer
19Apr25 SA2 fm p 6fº» :22»½ :45¹^ 1:09^¹ 3g Clm 32000cnd 81-85 3 4 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Franco G 126 bfL 3.30 1204 Osage Creek126¹ Broadway Unions126¡ Bruckner126¶£ 2wide/btwn, held 2nd 5
22Mar25 SA6 ft 6K¾» :23^¾ :46¹¼ 1:18¹¼ 35 Mcl 20000 49-86 6 7 4¸ 1«¬ 1º 1¶¶¡ Franco G 126 bfL *1.60 1182 Broadway Unions126¶¶¡ Nobel Gary121«¬ Toppers Wager126¡ bid 3deep,hand urging 8
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 4/14 14 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 8/9 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 40/45 a10 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Broadway Unions will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-6-3 SA-02/08/2026-4

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf
Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% takeout)

5 Santa Anita Park
Starter Optional Claiming Super Bowl Starter

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (Plus up to $4,440 to Cal-Bred Winners From CBOIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or
Claiming Price $32,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $25,000
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Russells Hustle 78 (L)
B.g.6 Noble Mission (GB) - Soul Navigator by Henrythenavigator, KY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

94 Own: Alipony Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,000 Turf: 21 3 3 5 $129,700
2025: 4 1 1 0 $38,600 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,720
Life: 25 3 3 8 $144,600 Distance: 16 3 2 2 $101,880

Track: 13 1 1 5 $57,280
10Jan26 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¿ 1:10^¶ 1:34»¼ 4g Clm 25000-c 80 106-100 7 8» 9»¢ 6º 4¸¡ 2¶ Berrios H I 122 bL 3.60 1093 Jimmy Blue Jeans122¶ Russells Hustle122¡ Castle Leoch122¨© ins-2w,tip out,rallied 9

Claimed by Alipony Racing from Altamira Racing Stable and Blake, Les for $25,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
01Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¶» :48½¼ 1:12º¸ 1:41¿¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 92 80-99 9 8»¡ 8¾ 8»¡ 9º¢ 10»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 b 10.50 Suchet125¹¢ Kansas Cat123«¬ Moonlit Sonata123¨μ 2-3wide, no menace 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.4h 66/68 23 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 39/50 30 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 15/32 23 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/10

2
8-1 White

Castle Leoch 75 (L)
B.g.7 American Pharoah - Fontanne by Distorted Humor, KY
Orange, yellow cross sashes, yellow chevrons on sleeves, orange and yellow cap

96 Own: Alipony Racing, Branch or Buster Jr.
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

ABEL LEZCANO (35-5-2-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,200 Turf: 19 4 1 4 $236,405
2025: 2 1 0 0 $20,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 1 4 $237,905 Distance: 12 2 0 3 $78,240

Track: 6 2 0 2 $61,520
10Jan26 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¿ 1:10^¶ 1:34»¼ 4g Clm 25000 74 112-99 2 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 3¶¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 5.40 947 Jimmy Blue Jeans122¶ Russells Hustle122¡ Castle Leoch122¨© inside, tip out midstr 9
19Oct25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 25000 85 80-90 4 3¸ 4¸ 8¸¡ 6¶£ 1¡ Lezcano A 123 bL 7.00 944 Castle Leoch123¡ Vantastic123¡ Neon Lights123¨© wshuffled2nd,rail rally 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 10/33 24 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :51.2h 27/27 a27 Dec 25 SAo 3F ft :37.2h 1/5 19 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 6/20

3
6-1 Blue

Ah Jeez 73 (L)
B.g.6 Mendelssohn - Poetic by Violence, KY
Purple, gold chevrons, gold 'FABALUS STABLES' and stripes on opposing sleeves, purple cap

90 Own: Davis or Great Friends Stables
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (65-15-11-7)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 23 2 2 4 $246,382
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 3 2 4 $284,357 Distance: 13 0 2 3 $125,440

Track: 8 0 0 3 $67,600
10Jan26 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¿ 1:10^¶ 1:34»¼ 4g Clm 25000 81 106-99 8 9¼ 8»¢ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ Jaramillo E 122 bL 5.90 1091 Jimmy Blue Jeans122¶ Russells Hustle122¡ Castle Leoch122¨© 2-3w,4-3w,evenly late 9
17Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¸½ 1:11¸¸ 1:41½¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-v 106-85 5 6¸¡ 6º£ 5¹ 6º¡ 7¶º¡ Frey K 123 bL 5.10 Spycatcher123«¬ Kansas Cat123£ Yacowlef123¶ wpull/stdy,3-4w,eq amb 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 LA 4F ft :48.4h 6/18 25 Jan 26 LA 4F ft :50.4h 18/23 30 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/21 23 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :51h 10/12

4
6-1 Yellow

Jimmy Blue Jeans 77À (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 James Street - Blue Blizzard by Marino Marini, CA
Black, yellow lightning bolt, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow star on black cap

95 Own: Giddyup JR LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (45-11-6-7)

KYLE FREY (66-7-8-10) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $21,000 Turf: 23 5 4 3 $310,214
2025: 8 0 1 2 $31,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 7 4 5 $375,872 Distance: 15 4 3 2 $155,188

Track: 9 2 2 0 $151,582
10Jan26 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¿ 1:10^¶ 1:34»¼ 4g Clm 25000 80 120-102 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ Frey K 122 L *3.50 1068 Jimmy Blue Jeans122¶ Russells Hustle122¡ Castle Leoch122¨© antsy,2wd,held well 9
30Nov25 Dmr1 fm p 1B¸^ :49¹¿ 1:14^½ 1:43¾¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 89 102-99 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 3¸¢ Frey K 125 L 10.10 Mr. Disrespectful123¨© Call Me Sir120¸¢ Jimmy Blue Jeans125¡ bid1/4,led,yield late 9

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Chaffee, Jr., Ronald E. and Steinmann, Heinz J. for $20,000, Hernandez, Jr. Jose - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/71 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 59/80 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 20/104 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 68/92

5
4-1 Green

Phosphorescence (FR) 74 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Create a Dream by Oasis Dream (GB), FR
Pink, blue stars front and back, blue stars on white sleeves, pink cap

96 $32,000 Own: Warren or Warren
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (15-3-2-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 18 4 0 3 $159,940
2025: 4 1 0 1 $48,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 1 3 $183,297 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $47,180

Track: 11 2 0 1 $96,260
15Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¶¾ :46»» 1:15¼^ 4g Clm 50000 79 71-98 7 4 5º¡ 7¹ 7¹£ 7º£ Gonzalez R 122 bL 18.80 1137 Beef Winslow122¶¢ Doncic122¶ Tigerhon122£ wbobbled,3wd,no rally 7
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 91 108-96 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 7¸£ 7¼ Gonzalez R 123 bL 15.00 1143 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨μ Lammas125£ vied inside, weakened 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 37/87 10 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59h 4/62 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 36/77 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 11/104

6
12-1 Black

Cameron Slough 76 (L)
Ch.m.6 English Channel - Blossom Trail Miss by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, three green pine trees on back, pine green collar and sleeves, white cap

92 Own: Stepaside Farm, LLC
Trn: Neil Drysdale (16-1-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 3 3 2 $104,780
2025: 6 1 0 1 $25,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 3 2 $104,780 Distance: 14 3 2 2 $93,280

Track: 7 0 2 1 $29,220
09Dec25 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¶ 1:11¾¶ 1:35¸½ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 84 75-98 3 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 4º¡ 3º¢ Hernandez H 124 bL *1.10 Flame McGoon122º Bingo Baby120¨μ Cameron Slough124£ ins,2-3w,outkicked 6
14Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46¿¹ 1:11¶¹ 1:35»¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 82 83-103 3 6¾¡ 6¼ 5¹¢ 2¸ 1£ Ayuso A 121 bL 8.80 Cameron Slough121£ Shin Jidai121º¢ Giggle Giggle118¶¢ gained2-3wd,best late 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/15 25 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/20 18 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.4h 17/21 11 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.3h 10/18

7
9-2 Orange

Cathal (IRE) 76 (L)
B.g.5 No Nay Never - Lucky At the Bay by Lucky Pulpit, IRE
Black & white quarters, chartreuse 'K' front & back, chartreuse & white bars on black sleeves, chartreuse 'K' on black & white cap

97 Own: Rex Racing LLC
Trn: Steve Knapp (50-5-3-6)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (14-4-1-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,600 Turf: 18 3 0 4 $158,060
2025: 10 0 0 3 $33,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 1 5 $166,741 Distance: 12 2 1 2 $79,041

Track: 11 2 0 4 $104,720
25Jan26 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :48^¸ 1:12º¼ 1:35¹» 4g Clm 25000nw3/L-c 79 62-88 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¨μ Espinoza V 124 L *.90 1134 Cathal124¨μ Pacific Quest124¹¡ Ya'll Come124¸¢ 3-2w,3w,wore down rvl 5

Claimed by Rex Racing LLC from Giddyup JR LLC for $25,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
29Dec25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46¼¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:34¸¶ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 79 81-100 5 8¶^ 8¶¸ 7¼ 5»¡ 6» Rispoli U 125 L 4.20 1141 Captain Choochies125¨μ American Glory125¶£ Mr. Leasure125¶¢ inside,angled out 3/16 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 60/72 11 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.2h 2/50 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/61 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/76

8
5-1 Pink

One of These Days (IRE) 79 (L)
B.g.6 Awtaad (IRE) - Scealai Aonair (IRE) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), IRE
Maroon, maroon shamrock on gold ball on back, gold sleeves, maroon and gold cap

97 Own: Garcia, Navarro or Sciarra
Trn: Victor Garcia (8-0-1-2)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 20 3 2 3 $117,084
2025: 7 2 1 1 $51,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 2 3 $117,084 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $48,584

Track: 11 2 2 2 $69,100
18Jan26 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :47¸º 1:11¹¸ 1:47¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 94-89 2 9¼¡ 7¼¡ 7» 10¿£ 11¶^£ Hernandez J J 122 L 16.50 1196 Centrodelantero122«¬ Baldoro122¡ Dicey Mo Chara124£ wstmbld,shuffl/check3/8 11
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 93 88-100 6 6» 7» 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ Hernandez J J 123 L 6.50 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ 2w,tip out,finish well 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 30/76 7 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 13/25 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 13/20 26 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :52h 20/20

9
5-2 Aqua

Del Mar Jerry 87 (L)
B.g.6 Mastery - Xtra Spice by Quality Road, KY
Hot pink and purple halves, purple 'CL' on back, pink and purple cap

97 Own: Jpf Investments I LLC
Trn: Steven Miyadi (14-3-2-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,900 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $54,760
2025: 6 2 1 1 $77,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 6 2 1 $194,220 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $79,740

Track: 11 4 1 0 $116,740
19Jan26 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¼¼ :45^¹ 1:09¸¹ 4g SOC 25000 - N 88 50-100 4 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 2¹£ Jaramillo E 122 L 2.80 1119 Comedy Town122¹£ Del Mar Jerry122¨μ Known Idea122£ wimpeded/check early,3w 5
08Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :47º½ 1:11¶¾ 1:36½¹ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 75-91 8 3¡ 3¡ 4¸ 5»¢ 8¾¡ Maldonado E A 122 fL *1.70 1109 Clooney122£ Big Bet Jafinsafa124¶ Voldemort122¸ hop,rushed4deep,wkn 9
Workout(s): a2 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 1/6 23 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:14.4h 2/2 a18 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13.2h 1/4 5 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 5/11

10
20-1 Purple

Rimprotector 71 (L)
Ch.g.7 Point of Entry - Flourish by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, blue and silver stars, blue collar & cuffs, black cap

95 $32,000 Own: Desimone, Jarnig or McCanna
Trn: Tim McCanna (10-1-0-2)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (77-7-7-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 17 1 2 3 $74,300
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 4 3 4 $139,280 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $46,240

Track: 8 0 0 2 $30,400
18Jan26 SA7 fm p 1Nº^ :47¸º 1:11¹¸ 1:47¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 71 89-96 8 8»¡ 9¾ 9»£ 8½¢ 9¼ Pereira T J 124 bL 64.70 1249 Centrodelantero122«¬ Baldoro122¡ Dicey Mo Chara124£ wchck erly,3w,bothrd3/8 11
24Oct25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 79 81-98 1 7½£ 8¿¡ 8¾¢ 8»¢ 7¹ Frey K 125 bL 28.80 1242 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ ins,angled out upper 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 26/87 10 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 6/10 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 28/104 18 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 15/41

11
30-1

AE

Gray
Veritas Aequitas 85 (L)
B.g.5 Keen Ice - Littlegreatone by Bernardini, KY
Red and white stripes, white stars on blue sleeves, red, white and blue cap

94 $32,000 Own: MacLennan, Markle or Wright
Trn: Mark Rheinford (6-1-0-1)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (30-2-1-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 1 $42,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 5 4 5 $88,817 Distance: 18 3 3 4 $57,182

Track: 4 1 1 1 $20,220
05Dec25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» :47»º 1:11½» 1:36½¿ 3g SOC 20000 - N 90 58-95 6 5¹ 6º 5º 4¸¡ 4º Frey K 125 L 20.40 Trusty Rusty125¨μ Low Expectations125¸¢ Maniatic125¶¡ 3w,2-3w,needed more 6
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 90 72-93 5 10º£ 10» 8¹¢ 6º¡ 6½ Frey K 125 L 7.20 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£ 4-3wd,3-5wd,flattened 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 8/8 21 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 8/14 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 7/45 a30 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :47h 1/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

6 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Greta's Ghost 63À (L)
B.f.4 Box Score - Sixy Eddie by Square Eddie, CA
Red, white chevrons front & back, white chevrons on sleeves, white cap

66 $20,000 Own: Bochis or Curtis
Trn: George Papaprodromou (45-11-6-7)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,520 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 0 1 3 $18,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 4 $21,120 Distance: 4 0 0 3 $7,820

Track: 4 0 0 2 $6,620
09Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½» :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:38¹¿ 45k Mcl 20000 62 58-61 2 4º 4º 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¸¢ Frey K 124 bL 3.40 1017 Gemadini124¸¢ Vronaway124«¬ Greta's Ghost124¶£wstep slow, inside-2wd 7
14Dec25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¾^ 1:11»¸ 1:38º¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 62 61-71 4 5½ 5»¡ 4»¡ 4» 3¹£ Frey K 122 bL 4.50 Moonlit Courage122¶£ Gemadini122¸ Greta's Ghost122¹wbobbled,3-2wd,ins-3wd 5
22Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:18^¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 65 56-61 7 1 6¹£ 6»¡ 5½ 3½¡ Frey K 122 bL 13.80 Aloha Dreamin124»£ Eastwick122¶£ Greta's Ghost122¶¢ 3-6wide, gained 3rd 8
10Oct25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :47½¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:40½¾ 35k Mcl 20000 60 77-70 4 3¡ 3¡ 2¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ Frey K 122 bL 9.80 1018 Thea125£ Eastwick122£ Greta's Ghost122º¢ vie btwn,chs,re-bid1/8 7
31Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :45¹¸ 1:11¶» 3gklMcl 50000 52-67 6 3 9»£ 8¼ 6½ 5¼¡ Demuro M 121 bL 17.20 Pretty Prancealot124¶¢ Big A's Little One121¶¡ Amelia's Echo121¹£ inside-5wide,no threat 11
03Aug25 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21»» :45½¼ 1:04¼½ 3gklMcl 50000 17-68 1 10 11¶¶ 9¶^ 8¾¢ 4»¡ Demuro M 120 bL 11.20 Sei Bella120»¢ Calm Down Kimmie120«¬ Sexy Blue115«¬ split foes3/8,angled6w 11
27Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :47½¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gklMsw 80000 81-69 2 3¶¡ 6¸¡ 8º¢ 9»¡ 10¿ Van Dyke D 120 bL 26.60 Hello Kid O Kid O120¸¢ Warm Reception120£ Sparta F. C.125«¬ stalked2-3w,btwn,faded 11
29Jun25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶º^ :21»º :45¹» 1:17¾¶ 3gklMcl 50000 65-75 8 6 8½¢ 6¹¡ 4¶ 2¡ Herrera D A 118 bL 14.00 Empress of Grace120¡ Greta's Ghost118£ Sei Bella118£ 3-4w,angld out,gain2nd 8
18May25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :45¸º 1:10¼¼ 35klMsw 60000 62-44 1 9 8º¡ 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¾¡ Perovic D 121 bL 22.70 1021 Hurricane Layla118º¡ Tiger Fire118¹¡ Joyful Mischief120¸£wbumped start, 3-4wide 9
20Apr25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¶¹ :45¾¶ 1:04¿º 35klMsw 60000 84-66 5 4 4¸ 6¹¢ 6½¡ 5¿¡ Perovic D 118 bL 45.80 1018 Miss Practical118£ Darlin Tami113¹¢ Ride Elbow Ranch118¸£ 2w,angled out into str 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/87 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 34/59 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 20/104 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 64/71

2
7-2 White

Vronaway 61À (L)
Ch.f.4 Vronsky - Sea Royalty by Stormy Atlantic, CA
Turquoise, purple roller coaster hoop, purple cap

63 $20,000 Own: Rollercoaster Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (13-1-1-1)

ABEL LEZCANO (35-5-2-6) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,600
2025: 6 0 1 0 $6,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 0 $10,800 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $8,200

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,200
09Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½» :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:38¹¿ 45k Mcl 20000 59 65-61 7 3¹ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Lezcano A 124 fL 5.80 980 Gemadini124¸¢ Vronaway124«¬ Greta's Ghost124¶£ in range3w,2-3w,willng 7
12Dec25 Lrc6 ft 1m¶¾» :48¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¼¸ 3gklMcl 12500 59 44-73 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹¢ Lezcano A 122 fL 8.30 Expressive Love122¹¢ Vronaway122¿ Siempre Naman122¹ 2w,4w into str,2nd bst 8
14Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47»½ 1:12¾^ 1:37¿¸ 3gklMcl 50000 52 87-69 6 2¶ 3¶ 6¸¡ 9»¡ 9¼¡ Lezcano A 122 fL 53.40 Dramaticattraction122¡ Dialing Destiny122¸¢ Jennys Wine Girl122£ wchased2w,btwn,check1/4 10
12Oct25 SA2 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :46»¸ 1:11^¿ 1:36¶¹ 35klMsw 60000 49 96-55 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 10¾ 10¶º¡ Garcia E 122 L 71.20 976 Ridegold122«¬ Warm Reception122¶¢ Mperfection122«¬ brf speed,stalk ins,2w 10
31Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :45¹¸ 1:11¶» 3gklMcl 50000 45-59 9 11 10¼£ 10½£ 10¿¢ 7¶^¢ Espinoza A 121 L 64.80 Pretty Prncealot124¶¢ Big A's Little One121¶¡ Amelia's Echo121¹£ wstumbld,4-6w,no impact 11
09Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22¼¼ :46^¾ :57¼º 3gklMsw 80000 79-64 6 3 4¸ 3¹¡ 4» 5½£ Espinoza A 120 L 54.00 Fancy Facts120¶ Godavri120º¢ Zip Me Up120¶¢ chased 4-3wd, weakened 8
26May25 SA10 ft 5K½» :22½^ :46¶» 1:05^¸ 35kjMsw 30000 53-34 2 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 7¾¢ 7¶¼¡ Kimura K 118 17.90 1051 Approval Rating120¡ Calm Down Kimmie118¹¡ Cela Hall118¶¢ stalk duo,ins-3w,tired 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :51.1h 7/8 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 24/99 6 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 4/16 29 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49.2h 13/16

3
9-2 Blue

Thatsalrightmama 43 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Uncle Mo - Sun Studio by Speightstown, KY
Light blue, red "BG" front & back, red cap

57 $20,000 Own: BG Stables
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (44-5-5-9) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $35,900
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $36,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
25Jan26 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46^¿ 1:10¸¾ 1:34¹¸ 45k Msw 70000 35 88-67 6 6¹¡ 6¼ 6½¡ 6¾¡ 5¶»£ Gonzalez R 124 hL 26.70 988 Pura Vida Princesa124¹ Lubie's Music124» Saucier124¸ wstep slow,3deep,2wd 6
13Oct25 SA9 fm p 6fº» :22¶¶ :45¶½ 1:08¼» 35k Msw 60000 41 85-37 4 8 9º¡ 12¶^ 12¶½ 12¸¼£ Demuro M 122 L 17.60 976 Helga Brandt124£ Surf Song122¶¢ My Perfect Wave122£ wins,shftd out3/8,eased 12
27Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¿¹ :44¾» 1:15½^ 3gk Msw 100000 69-59 1 7 8º¢ 9½£ 9¶¹ 7¸¸ Kimura K 120 L 21.30 Usha120¶¶¡ Margarita Girl120¸¢ Harmonique120¹¡ inside, drifted turn 9
29Aug24 KD5 fm p»^ 6Kº¸ :23¸½ :48º» 1:19^¶ 2 k Msw 170000 62-76 2 3 5¼¡ 5º 2º¡ 2»¡ Saez L 119 13.37 Mechaya119»¡ Thatsalrightmama119¨© Beach Wedding119£ 6-w upper str,rallied 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.3h 12/23 11 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50h 76/90 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/37 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 20/69

4
9-2 Yellow

Makenarita 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hard Spun - Tequila Sunrise by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
White, coral hoop, coral star stripe on sleeves, white stars on coral cap

70 $20,000 Own: Kris Chandler
Trn: George Papaprodromou (45-11-6-7)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 9 0 0 0 $10,340
2025: 8 0 0 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $12,100 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $11,100

Track: 7 0 0 0 $7,360
09Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½» :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:38¹¿ 45k Mcl 20000 51 58-58 4 5» 5º 5» 4»¡ 4º Kimura K 124 bL 4.90 946 Gemadini124¸¢ Vronaway124«¬ Greta's Ghost124¶£ wstep slow,2wide,3wide 7
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 68 79-70 12 5º 4¸ 4¸ 5º 7»¡ Laprida J 122 bL 52.30 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ tracked 3deep,weakened 12
06Sep25 Dmr5 fm p 1m½^ :46¸¿ 1:11º¶ 1:36»¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 15--- 6 10 -- -- -- -- Demuro M 117 bL 45.50 Aleramo117º¢ Rehearsal120«¬ Authentic Grace122¶¢ wpulled up 1st, eq amb 10
10Aug25 Dmr9 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46¸¿ 1:10¼¿ 1:35¾¹ 3gk Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 97-77 10 6½ 4º¡ 6º¡ 6¼£ 7½£ Herrera D A 120 bL 40.10 Delightful Laura115º Lanilla115«¬ Authentic Grace120£ 2-3w,3-2w,no response 10
31May25 SA8 fm p 6fº» :21½^ :44¹¶ 1:08¾¼ 35k Mcl 50000 49-72 7 8 8¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¶ 6¾ Herrera D A 120 bL 43.80 1026 Cloudy Women120¸ Ellie Moore126¶¡ Frog120¶ wblocked early,2wd-ins 9
30Mar25 SA5 ft 1m¶½^ :47¾¹ 1:13¶º 1:40¸» 3 k Mcl 32000 83-67 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 5º 6» 7¶¸£ Kimura K 122 bL 4.80 1016 Allihies122¶£ Aggro122¹ Readytoriskitall122¹¡ vied ins,stalked,faded 8
21Mar25 SA3 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¾¼ 1:12^¼ 1:35¿¾ 3 k Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 75-83 4 3º¡ 3»¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 6¿¢ Frey K 122 bL 11.20 987 Preem117¶¢ Dandy Vandy122¸¡ Tavolara118¨μ settled 2w,2-3w,faded 6
16Feb25 SA10 fm p¸^ 1N¾^ :47º¶ 1:11¼¹ 1:49»¹ 3 k Msw 60000 46-42 3 8¶^ 8¶½ 8¶½ 7¸^ 7¸¾¡ Franco G 121 L 40.40 1027 Calmate121¨μ Lila121¼ Footnote121¶¡ wbpd early,nvr involved 8
20Jan25 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¹¸ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¸ 3 k Msw 60000 85-74 1 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 8º£ 10¶^ Franco G 120 bL 20.50 998 Firenze Flavor120£ Lila120¨μ Pura Vida Princesa120¸¡ in range inside, faded 10
26Dec24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45¸¿ 1:09»^ 1:34¼» 2 k Msw 60000 112-88 5 7»£ 7¼¡ 7» 6º¡ 4¼¡ Kimura K 120 b 22.90 1015 Slick120¹¢ Beehavin120¸¢ Preem120¶ 2wd,ins-2wd,improved 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49.4h 58/87 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 34/59 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 35/104 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 20/92

5
6-1 Green

Sasafran 59À (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Tynagh Spirit by Candy Ride (ARG), CA
Blue, orange 'GU' and emblem on back, orange sleeves and cap

70 $20,000 Own: Thom Nichols
Trn: Gary Mandella (2-0-0-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (60-8-7-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $12,800
2025: 4 0 0 1 $11,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $12,800 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $8,700

Track: 5 0 0 1 $12,300
08Jan26 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :48¸º 1:13¶¿ 1:37¼½ 4gklMsw 70000 59 80--- 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 9¼ 9¶¼ -- Demuro M 124 L 12.30 1115 Green Zone124£ French Moonlight124«¬ Suntory Time124¨μ wkeen,pulld up,walk off 9
05Sep25 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46º½ 1:11º¿ 1:36¸¹ 3gklMsw 80000 73-61 8 10¶¸ 9¾¡ 10¿¢ 9¶º 8¶¼¡ Demuro M 121 L 14.70 We the Hobby121¡ Ridegold121¹¢ French Moonlight121¶¢wjumped start/off slow 10
26Apr25 SA11 gd p 6fº» :22¸¿ :45¿¶ 1:10¾º 35klMsw 60000 107-72 8 2 5º¡ 4º 5¹¡ 4»£ Frey K 118 L 8.70 1037 Wind Speed118¡ Godavri118¸ Clubhouse Cutie120¹¢ off pace,2w,churned on 11
22Feb25 SA7 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46½¾ 1:11^½ 1:36»¹ 3 klMsw 60000 96-72 1 4º 4¹¡ 4º 5¼ 8¾£ Hernandez J J 122 L 3.50 1080 Ornge Thunder122«¬ Guiltyofhvingfun122¶ Odies Memory Lane122¶¢ wlugged out 1st,insd2nd 11
23Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¿¸ 1:12^¼ 1:37^¼ 3 klMsw 60000 93-79 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 3¡ Hernandez J J 122 L 2.30 1059 Lady Mendelssohn122¡ Orange Thunder122«¬ Sasafran122¾¢ pace inside,grudgingly 8
29Dec24 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¹» :45^½ 1:09¼^ 2 klMsw 60000 84-70 8 2 3¸ 4¸ 4¹ 6»£ Kimura K 120 8.50 1091 Take Another Card120¸¢ We the Hobby120¶¢ Om N Joy120¡ stalk inside,weakened 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 SA 3F ft :36h 4/16 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 32/63 29 Dec 25 SAo 6F ft 1:14h 1/1 18 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/8

6
3-1 Black

Blame Eve 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Blame - Sunday Prophet by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Khaki, black Maltese cross, black stripe on sleeves, khaki cap

73 $20,000 Own: Cicero Farms, LLC
Trn: Leonard Powell (35-3-7-9)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $6,800
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $6,800 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,300

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
18Jan26 SA9 fm p 1Nº^ :48¶^ 1:13»¸ 1:49¼» 4gk Mcl 50000 58 76-71 4 7º¡ 8½¡ 11»¡ 11¾£ 10¶^¢ Frey K 124 bL 25.70 949 Musical Song124¸£ Angelica Bay124«¬ Holly Goquickly124¶¢whop bit/lost iron erly 11
23Nov25 Dmr9 gd p¶¸ 1m¶¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:39^¿ 3gk Mcl 50000 60 68-67 10 8»¢ 7»¡ 8º¡ 6» 10½¢ Herrera D A 122 bL 4.40 Wildfire Princess122¡ Winika122¸¢ Angelica Bay122¡ w2wd,lack rm/brush uppr 12
26Oct25 SA1 fm p 1N¹» :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:48^¹ 35k Mcl 62500 52 88-82 8 7» 7¼¡ 7» 6º 6¹£ Herrera D A 122 L 5.90 957 Rehearsal125«¬ Global Consort122£ Musical Song122¶ 2w-ins,ins,mvd out str 8
06Sep25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47º½ 1:13^º 1:37¸¶ 3gk Msw 80000 78-80 4 8º£ 8»¡ 8º£ 8¹¢ 4¹ Herrera D A 121 L 53.80 The Mizen Queen121¨μ Surf Song121¸¢ Heads in Beds121¡ wins,2w,angl out/in str 9
08Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22¼º :45¼¶ :57»½ 3gk Msw 80000 37-68 1 8 8¾ 8½ 7¼ 6¼ Herrera D A 120 L 20.70 Baela120¡ Judith120¡ Heads in Beds120¸¡ inside, moved out str 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 37/87 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49h 59/77 4 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50.4h 68/77 28 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :51h 30/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) 3x3 ($1) / Leg 2 of
All Turf Pick 3

7 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Clockers' Corner Stakes (Restricted)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A GRADED STAKES IN 2025-2026. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday,
January 25, 2026, closed with 13 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000
to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of Two races other than
Maiden, Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Sumter 87
Dk B/ Br.g.7 War Front - A Little Bit Sassy by More Than Ready, KY
Yellow, orange diamond on front and back, white stripes on brown sleeves, white cap

110 Own: Perry R. Bass II or Ramona S. Bass
Trn: Richard Mandella (14-2-2-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (15-3-2-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 29 5 6 5 $520,470
2025: 5 1 1 0 $96,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 6 5 $521,870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 14 4 4 3 $389,520
29Dec25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 94-115 8 8 8½ 9»£ 4£ 2¶¢ Prat F 121 7.50 1115 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ 2w,angled,led past1/8 10
29Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 98 125-107 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¹ 5¸ 7¹£ Smith M E 121 6.90 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ ins-2w,tip out,bid,wkn 8
18Oct25 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g jStk - LureL - 80k 94 104-111 5 3º¡ 3¼¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1º Smith M E 126 2.40 1111 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ reeled in foe,drew off 6
30Aug25 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 114-112 7 9 8»¢ 7º¡ 7º 8¸£ Velazquez J R 120 b 45.10 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brilliant119¨μ wbrsh early,3w,bpd turn 12
31Jul25 Dmr1 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼º :44¾¼ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 101-98 5 3 3¶ 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º£ Smith M E 120 L 5.10 Boss Sully120£ Virat122¨μ Sorrento Sky120¡ stalked3deep,weakened 5
28Dec24 SA6 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21¾¶ :43½¾ 1:11¾¼ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 96-112 3 3 5º 5¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ Smith M E 121 12.90 1083 Motorious123«¬ Sumter121¶¡ Irideo121¶£ wbobbld xing,led,nailed 8
30Nov24 Dmr7 fm p 1B¸^ :47¸¿ 1:10»» 1:41^½ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 141-105 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸¡ 11¶¶¢ Smith M E 120 15.10 Mi Hermano Ramon119¡ Redistricting119¨μ Astronomer122¨μ duel outside, gave way 12
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/32 a23 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/16 a16 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/16 10 Jan 26 SA o 3F ft :38h 5/7

2
7-2 White

Yellow Card 88
B.h.5 Lost Treasure (IRE) - Paris Girl by Pulpit, KY
Red, black V sash, black sleeves, red cap

108 Own: Jim Daniell
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 3 0 $561,185
2025: 5 1 2 0 $108,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $611,745 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $41,187

Track: 2 0 1 0 $40,500
29Dec25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 86 115-107 4 2 4º 6¹¡ 6¶¢ 6» Kimura K 121 7.10 1061 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ wtight turn,lack rm upr 10
30Nov25 Dmr5 fm p 5fº^ :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 95 109-116 4 3 5¹ 5¹ 4¸ 5¶ Kimura K 122 *1.90 Unconquerable Keen120¨μ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© stalked3deep,outkicked 10
27Sep25 SA8 fm y *6K¾º :21½º :44^¹ 1:11¼» 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 89 119-114 5 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2¡ Kimura K 122 6.40 1073 Reef Runner122¡ Yellow Card122¹ Sorrento Sky122¡ bid btw,led,grudgingly 8
23Aug25 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22½¼ :45¼» :57^^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-109 1 4 4¶ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¡ Kimura K 120 L *1.00 Yellow Card120¡ Incanto117¨μ Tigerhon120¶ ins,bid3deep,led,held 9
25Jul25 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22½^ :45¶¿ :56¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-112 2 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Kimura K 120 L *2.50 Book Smart120¨μ Yellow Card120¶£ Patron d'Oro120¶ ins,angled uppr,denied 8
07Sep24 KD9 fm p 6Kºº :21¾¾ :44¹¿ 1:14¸^ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 112-107 4 4 7¸£ 7¹£ 1«¬ 2¶ Velazquez J R 118 h 6.16 Howard Wolowitz118¶ Yellow Card118£ Mansa Musa118¡ 5w3/8,bid,left ld,hung 12
11Aug24 Sar8 gd p¶¾ 5K¾^ :21»¹ :44º¿ 1:02¾½ 3 Stk - MahonyL - 150k 106-97 3 9 6º¡ 7¼¢ 6¹£ 6¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 3.85 Fandom122¨μ Run Carson118¶ Apollo Ten122«¬ whrd held,off heels7/16 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 2/76 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 14/51 18 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :53h 57/58 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 24/60

3
12-1 Blue

Irish Royalty 76À (O)
Ch.g.6 Grazen - Irish Winnie by Broken Vow, CA
Chartreuse, green 'DO' on back, green dots, chartreuse cap

93 Own: Mayberry or O'Neill
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (65-15-11-7)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 12 2 1 3 $131,366
2025: 4 0 0 1 $10,528 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 6 1 4 $197,346 Distance: 11 4 1 2 $115,932

Track: 9 1 1 2 $76,146
15Jan26 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¹½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 75 55-100 5 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º Jaramillo E 124 vL 5.60 1050 Irish Royalty124º Warm Sun and Brew122¡ Clever Clover122¹¡ duel ins,cleared upper 8
20Apr25 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¹ :45¸^ 1:08º¹ 3g Clm 32000-v 62-72 3 9 7º 8½¢ 9½£ 8¶¸¡ Kimura K 124 vL 4.80 1015 Whatmakessammyrun124£ Doncic124¡ Bob's Blue Moon124¡ wbpd,chck1/2,tigh3/8 9
16Mar25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¹¾ :44^» 1:07¿¶ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)-c 109-99 3 5 7º¡ 7¼ 6º¡ 3» Fresu A 122 L 4.20 1031 Yacowlef122¸¢ Noble Reflection122¸£ Irish Royalty122¡wreared gate pre race 7

Claimed by Mayberry, Thomas and O'Neill, Doug F. from Drummond, Lee, Schwartz, Paul and Xitco, John V. for $40,000, Glatt Mark - Trainer
22Feb25 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21½» :43»¶ 1:12^½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-98 7 8 6º 8»¢ 6¹¡ 5¸£ Herrera D A 124 L 12.40 1021 Tom Horn124£ Noble Reflection124¡ Money Makes Money122¨μ 2-5wide, late gain 12
25Jan25 SA5 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21»¸ :43¼^ 1:07½» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77-103 6 8 8½¢ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 4¡ Herrera D A 124 L 7.20 1037 King Apollo122«¬ Dancing Rinca122¨μ Noble Reflection124«¬ wbpd btwn st,2w,outclsd 9
08Dec24 Lrc8 ft 6f½» :21¾» :44¾¿ 1:09¿» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-100 12 2 7º¢ 4¹ 2¡ 1¡ Herrera D A 123 L 3.70 Irish Royalty123¡ Devil Among Us125º Mio Bambino120¡wbpd st,4-5wd,dug in 12
06Oct24 SA1 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¹ :43¸½ 1:11»¿ 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 76-97 6 1 6¼¡ 7¼ 4º¡ 3¶¢ Gonzalez R 124 L 7.50 1013 Central Dispatch122¶ Oscar Joy119¨μ Irish Royalty124«¬ 2-3wd,angled out upper 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 18/33 9 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49h 4/11 2 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 10/29 17 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/7

4
4-1 Yellow

Speed Boat Beach 80 (O)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Bayern - Sophia Mia by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

94 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,200 Turf: 4 2 1 0 $144,200
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,850 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $40,000
Life: 11 4 2 0 $519,050 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $141,850

Track: 6 2 2 0 $394,700
23Jan26 SA5 fm y¹^ *6K¶¹¶ :21½º :42¿¹ 1:11¿¶ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 85 109-105 3 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ 2¨μ Hernandez J J 124 L *.90 1186 Gran Oriente124¨μ Speed Boat Beach124¶¢ Son of a Birch124¼¡ wdrftd xing,grudgingly 4
28Sep25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22^¸ :44½¶ 1:09^^ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 85 90-70 5 1 3¶ 8¹£ 8¾ 8¶¾¡ Smith M E 122 7.30 1146 Imagination122¶£ Dr. Venkman126¡ Straight No Chaser124¸£ up close,4-3wd,empty 8
23Aug25 Dmr9 ft 7f»^ :22»¹ :44¾½ 1:21»¹ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 84-101 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 5¼¢ Hernandez J J 121 *1.40 Dr. Venkman121¡ Stronghold123¡ Express Train121¶ duel ins,2-3w,weakened 6
01May25 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶^ :43¼½ 1:08^º 4g jStk - StMatthwsB - 200k 86-64 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¾¡ 10¶¾¢ Prat F 118 *1.70 Fort Bragg118¶¡ Champlin118¸¢ Happy Is a Choice120¹£ w2w,falterd,bled,eq amb 10
26Dec23 SA8 ft 7f¹» :22¸¶ :44º¸ 1:21½^ 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 102-105 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Prat F 120 *1.60 1199 Speed Boat Beach120¶¡ Hejazi120¹ Giant Mischief120¸¢ duel inside,clear uppr 7
04Nov23 SA11 ft 6f½^ :21¿¿ :44¹» 1:08¹º 3g Stk - BCSprintG1 - 2000k 95-112 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹ Smith M E 124 3.00 1161 Elite Power126¶¡ Gunite126¡ Nakatomi126¶ long drive, grudgingly 8
30Sep23 SA6 wf 6f½^ :22^¾ :44¸½ 1:08º¿ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 78-106 8 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Espinoza V 120 3.00 1159 Dr. Schivel122«¬ Speed Boat Beach120¶¢ Fort Bragg120£ prssd,vie3w,duel,game 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 18/33 a16 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.1hg 1/24 a10 Jan 26 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/12 a29 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00h 1/3

5
9-2 Green

Sorrento Sky (IRE) 87
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Prince of Lir (IRE) - Briarfield Lady (IRE) by Battle of Marengo (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

110 Own: CYBT, Gevertz or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D' Amato (39-8-5-5)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 4 1 5 $255,280
2025: 7 1 0 4 $102,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 3 5 $260,838 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,600

Track: 9 3 0 3 $167,100
29Dec25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 88 84-109 2 6 9¾¡ 8»¡ 8¸ 5º¢ Rispoli U 121 13.50 1039 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ wsvd ground, tight 1/8 10
30Nov25 Dmr5 fm p 5fº^ :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 98 99-117 5 9 7º¡ 6º¡ 6¹ 3¨μ Prat F 120 5.30 Unconquerable Keen120¨μ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨©woff slow,ins,angl out 10
27Sep25 SA8 fm y *6K¾º :21½º :44^¹ 1:11¼» 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 100 108-108 4 3 5¹ 7¸£ 6¸¢ 3¹¡ Rispoli U 122 5.80 1023 Reef Runner122¡ Yellow Card122¹ Sorrento Sky122¡ 2wd btwn, angled out 8
30Aug25 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 132-114 3 7 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 7¸ Rispoli U 120 7.40 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brilliant119¨μ btw,2w,mvd out,kept on 12
31Jul25 Dmr1 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼º :44¾¼ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 100-108 3 5 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ Fresu A 120 L 2.10 Boss Sully120£ Virat122¨μ Sorrento Sky120¡ whop bit,2w/btw,miss2nd 5
08Mar25 SA9 fm y *6K¾º :21¼º :43½¾ 1:12¿¿ 4g Stk - SnSimeonG3 - 100k 132-105 2 4 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¹¢ 3¹£ Fresu A 120 2.10 1025 Air Force Red124¶ Lovesick Blues120¸£ Sorrento Sky120¶¢ ins,angled4w,gained3rd 7
16Feb25 SA5 fm p¸^ 5f¶¸^ :21¹¶ :43¿¹ :55¹^ 4g Alw 67000 125-109 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Fresu A 122 L *1.80 1004 Sorrento Sky122«¬ Fast Buck121¶£ Unconquerable Keen124£ outside,led,prevailed 5
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 10/15 a26 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/11 19 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :48h 3/9 12 Jan 26 SAo 3F ft :37.4h 5/10

6
5-1 Black

Flyover 89À
B.h.5 Om - First Class Flyer by In Excess (IRE), CA
Red, white belt and bar on sleeves, red cap

105 Own: The Ellwood Johnston Trust or Tevelde
Trn: John W. Sadler (39-3-8-6)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 4 0 0 $177,138
2025: 8 4 0 0 $177,138 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 4 0 0 $177,138 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $36,000

Track: 4 2 0 0 $73,600
29Dec25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 138-103 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 8¼£ Hernandez J J 121 26.00 1123 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ ceded,press,led,fold 10
28Nov25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22¾¼ :45¹¾ :56¿» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 96 100-109 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Hernandez J J 122 L *1.70 Flyover122¨μ Incanto118¸¢ Patron d'Oro120¶ led inside, held gamel 7
02Nov25 Dmr9 fm p¹^ 5f¸^ :22º¼ :44¾» :56¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91 86-108 5 1 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Hernandez J J 124 L *1.10 Flyover124¶ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¢ Afternoon Nap124¡ ins,tipped out,up late 7
11Oct25 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :20¾¾ :42º¹ 1:11^½ 3g lStk - CalFlagHB - 100k 85 141-109 7 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 3¶ 6¸¢ Berrios H I 118 5.60 1109 Man O Rose124¨© Lovesick Blues126¶¢ Book Smart122¨μ speed inside, weakened 7
07Sep25 Dmr7 fm p 5f¹^ :21¼» :44¹¿ :56º^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 120-107 3 5 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4£ Gaffalione T 124 L 6.80 Regal Patriot124¡ Arrakis119«¬ Sir Rocket124«¬ wbumped 5/16,rail bid 12
26Jul25 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :46^¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:34º¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 125-104 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶ 6» Fresu A 125 L 3.60 Adios Cole125«¬ Suchet125£ Cuban Confusion123¸¡ pace inside,weakened 8
31May25 SA4 fm p 1m¶¶» :45¾º 1:09¹¶ 1:34^^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 128-102 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Fresu A 124 L 2.10 1095 Flyover124¨© Jimmy Blue Jeans126¸£ Brazenly126¡ ins,met bid3/16,gamely 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/14 23 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 8/16 16 Jan 26 SA o 4F ft :46.4h 3/16 20 Dec 25 SA o 5F ft :59h 3/21

7
10-1Orange

Virat 83
B.g.7 Bayern - Nice Meidel by Bernstein, KY
Mustard gold, green emblem on back, green sleeves, green cap

104 Own: Sareen Family Trust
Trn: Dan Blacker (12-3-0-2)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (72-11-15-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 5 4 2 $237,220
2025: 4 1 1 0 $55,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 4 2 $237,720 Distance: 6 3 1 1 $118,080

Track: 12 4 2 2 $161,420
30Nov25 Dmr5 fm p 5fº^ :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 95 110-110 3 2 4¹ 4¹ 5¸ 7¹¢ Berrios H I 122 b 19.40 Unconquerable Keen120¨μ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© stalked btwn,flattened 10
30Aug25 Dmr9 fm p 5f¸^ :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 132-108 4 2 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 10º Berrios H I 120 b 31.00 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brilliant119¨μ 3-2wd,aim uppr,flatten 12
31Jul25 Dmr1 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼º :44¾¼ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 108-109 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Berrios H I 122 bL 2.70 Boss Sully120£ Virat122¨μ Sorrento Sky120¡ dueled inside,outkickd 5
25May25 SA2 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¹» :44½» 1:08¸¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 104-112 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Berrios H I 124 bL 3.70 1054 Virat124¸ We're in Trouble124£ Elwood Blues126£ prss2w,led1/4,cleared 6
27May24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¶½ :44»½ 1:07¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 102-100 9 2 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Fresu A 124 bL 7.00 1023 Virat124¡ Thorne House126¶¡ Tigerhon126¡ bid2wd,clear uppr,held 9
24Mar24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f¾» :22¼¸ :45ºº 1:08º» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82-89 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.50 1014 Player B122¶ Forgiving Spirit124¸ Virat122¹¡ duel inside,wknd late 6
24Feb24 SA9 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :22¹^ :44¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 4g Alw 67000nw1$/x 98-100 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ Dettori L 122 bL *2.00 1021 Catalina Eddy124¡ Man Among Men122¡ Virat122£ inside,gamely to wire 8
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 SAo 5F ft :59h 1/15 25 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/20 18 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/23 11 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 15/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2 / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout) / NO SHOW WAGERING

8 Santa Anita Park
Stakes Las Virgenes Stakes (Listed)

$100,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD FILLIES. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, January 25, 2026, closed with 14 or by Supplementary nomination of
$2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 PLUS TWENTY KENTUCKY OAKS POINTS to the winner. $20,000
(Ten Ky. Oaks Points) to second, $12,000 (Six Ky. Oaks Points) to third, $6,000 (Four Ky. Oaks Points) to fourth and $2,000 (Two Ky. Oaks Points) to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a
Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning
owner. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Meaning 69
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Figure of Speech by Into Mischief, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue polka dots on white sleeves, blue stripe on black cap

91 Own: Bridlewood Farm or Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (15-3-2-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $127,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $127,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 Dmr7 ft 1B»^ :45¼¹ 1:10¶» 1:43½¶ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 110-95 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 4º 4¹£ Ortiz J L 122 12.30 Super Corredora122£ Explora122¹ Percy's Bar122«¬w2-3w,shiftd in/bpd3/16 9
20Sep25 Lrc1 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹º :44¿¾ 1:15¾¾ 2 k Msw 45000 73-86 4 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Rispoli U 122 *.30 Meaning122¹¡ Thank You India122¸¡ Debby's Gal122¶¢ chsd,rush up ins,clear 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/71 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/63 18 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 5/58 11 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/50

2
3-5 White

Explora 89
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Blame - Collections Choice by Bernardini, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

96 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (41-12-8-5)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $60,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 2 0 $568,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 3 2 0 $628,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $180,000
10Jan26 SA3 ft 7f¹» :22¹^ :44¸¶ 1:22^» 3 k Stk - SntaYnezL - 100k 85 67-97 4 3 4¹ 4º 1¶ 1»¢ Hernandez J J 124 *.05 1098 Explora124»¢ La Wally120¶¢ Revera122£ brush4w1/4,much best 4
31Oct25 Dmr7 ft 1B»^ :45¼¹ 1:10¶» 1:43½¶ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 84 113-100 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¶ 2£ Hernandez J J 122 *1.50 Super Corredora122£ Explora122¹ Percy's Bar122«¬ loomed, kept at bay 9
04Oct25 SA9 ft 1B¿^ :46¿¾ 1:11»¼ 1:44¶¹ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 72 88-95 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Hernandez J J 122 *.40 1088 Explora122º¢ La Wally122¶¢ La Ville Lumiere122¾¢ 3deep,bid2w1/4,cleared 6
06Sep25 Dmr6 ft 7f»^ :22^» :44¼¸ 1:23^» 2 k Stk - DMrDebG1 - 300k 98-87 1 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Hernandez J J 120 b *.60 Bottle of Rouge120¶ Explora120¡ La Wally120½£ wbpd st,ins,yield late 7
17Aug25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿º :44¾¶ 1:03¶» 2 k Msw 100000 73-86 2 1 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1º£ Hernandez J J 122 b *.20 Explora122º£ Revera122½¢ Total Val122¸ inside, barely asked 5
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/41 23 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 48/50 4 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 9/62 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00h 7/53

3
30-1 Blue

Bank Shot 70 (O)
B.f.3 Game Winner - Puskita by Indian Charlie, KY
Navy blue, Carolina blue 'W' front and back, navy blue cap

80 Own: WSS Racing
Trn: Ryan Hanson (24-2-2-3)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (22-2-1-2) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $66,000 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $61,200

Track: 2 1 0 1 $49,200
02Jan26 SA1 ft 1m¶½^ :46»^ 1:10¸º 1:36¼¿ 3 k Msw 70000 60 82-92 7 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ Escobedo A 122 bL 8.20 1106 Bank Shot122«¬ Wolf Hill122¿¢ Getting Closer122¶£ w3deep,clr,drft/bp late 7
14Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¼ 1:11»¹ 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 60000 52 65-85 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Escobedo A 122 b 35.50 Consequent122¡ Bank Shot122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¸£ wbid2nd,led,drifted str 9
11Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 74-66 7 5¶¢ 4¸ 6¹¢ 3½ 3¶¹ Escobedo A 122 b 29.50 1027 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ 3-4w turns,no response 7
09Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 43-65 1 6 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¿ 4¶¸ Escobedo A 122 b 32.90 Bottle of Rouge122¼£ Super Corredora122¹£ Bad Manners122¶¡ 3-2-5wide, improved 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 19/68 23 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/27 14 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.4h 6/9 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 6/29

4
3-2 Yellow

Super Corredora 75
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Super Simple by Super Saver, KY
Light blue, dark blue "G" emblem, light blue and dark blue blocks on sleeves and cap

85 Own: Spartan Equine Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbred
Trn: John W. Sadler (39-3-8-6)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (72-11-15-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0$1,093,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 0$1,093,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $36,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $36,000
31Oct25 Dmr7 ft 1B»^ :45¼¹ 1:10¶» 1:43½¶ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 66 118-101 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Berrios H I 122 8.80 Super Corredora122£ Explora122¹ Percy's Bar122«¬ clear pace,held gamely 9
11Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 49 81-88 4 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¾¢ Berrios H I 122 2.00 963 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ 2-3w,duel,widen,handly 7
09Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 87-76 4 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¼£ Berrios H I 122 4.60 Bottle of Rouge122¼£ Super Corredora122¹£ Bad Manners122¶¡ outside winner, yield 7
19Jul25 Dmr6 ft 5f»» :21¿½ :45¼¶ :58¸» 2 k Msw 100000 77-63 2 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼£ Berrios H I 122 2.30 La Wally122¨© Cherry Cider122¸¢ Thank You India122£ chased inside,weakened 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48h 13/87 a26 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/21 a19 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.4h 1/21 a11 Jan 26 SA 5F ft :59.1h 1/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

9 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $71,000. (Plus up to $21,300 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $80,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile And One Eighth (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Uncle Happy 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Runhappy - Vexed by Arch, KY
Yellow, gray cap

98 Own: Frank Reynoso, Jr.
Trn: Leonard Powell (35-3-7-9)

FLAVIEN PRAT (15-3-2-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 2 1 $112,860
2025: 6 2 1 1 $74,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 13 5 2 1 $152,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $16,260
29Nov25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47^^ 1:11¹¹ 1:36^» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 89 82-103 1 8¼ 8½ 8º£ 5¸ 1«¬ Herrera D A 125 bL 7.70 Uncle Happy125«¬ Hotrocket123¡ Final Edition123¨μ woff slow,rank,rallied 11
17Oct25 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¹¼ 1:10¹» 1:33»¼ 3g Clm 40000 87 116-102 3 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¸ 2¹¡ Herrera D A 123 bL 6.80 1071 Beef Winslow123¹¡ Uncle Happy123¡ Harcyn123«¬ ins,led,yielded,svd2nd 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 1/2 a22 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 1/4 a15 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 1/3 8 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 2/5

2
10-1 White

Henry Adams (IRE) 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 No Nay Never - Jigsaw (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Black, turquoise horse head emblem front and back, black and turquoise inverted sleeves, turquoise cap

100 Own: Eclipse Equine, Integrity Thoroughbred Racing LLC or
Trn: Richard Baltas (32-2-2-7)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (77-7-7-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,520 Turf: 7 2 0 1 $111,569
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $111,569 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,020
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 120-108 10 9¼£ 9¼¡ 8¼¢ 6º£ 3£ Pereira T J 122 L 27.40 1237 Watsonville124¨μ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ wbit slow,3-4w,closed 10
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 88-92 7 7¸ 9¼ 10¼ 10½£ 9¾¡ Escobedo A 123 bL 15.70 1241 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨μ Lammas125£ 2wide,inside,no factor 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 24/41 4 Jan 26 SA o 5F ft 1:01.4h 38/62 29 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/21 22 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 2/31

3
10-1 Blue

Packs a Wahlop 80 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Creative Cause - City by the Bay by City Zip, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

101 $80,000 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (39-3-8-6)

ARMANDO AYUSO (99-10-9-15) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,420 Turf: 19 3 4 1 $336,377
2025: 7 0 2 1 $65,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 25 3 5 2 $372,672 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $13,200

Track: 12 1 3 0 $196,020
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 83 141-107 4 2¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¶¡ Jaramillo E 124 bL 6.10 1154 Watsonville124¨μ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ wcheck1st,prss2w,no kck 10
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 97 105-97 9 3¨μ 3¶ 3¨μ 4¶¡ 6»¡ Baze T 125 bL 5.00 1120 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨μ Lammas125£ vied 3deep,weakened 10
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/30 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 54/59 5 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 18/71 a29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.2h 1/104

4
5-1 Yellow

Balladeer 78 (L)
B.h.7 Distorted Humor - Golden Ballad (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
All gray, gray cap

100 $80,000 Own: Nguyen or Tran
Trn: George Papaprodromou (45-11-6-7)

KENT DESORMEAUX (8-1-2-0) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,200 Turf: 29 4 2 1 $488,330
2025: 8 0 0 1 $50,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,040
Life: 34 4 3 3 $520,770 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $40,740

Track: 22 3 3 3 $351,240
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 79 142-109 9 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨μ Desormeaux K J 124 bL 10.20 1128 Watsonville124¨μ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ led,yielded grudgingly 10
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 92 120-97 1 1º 1¡ 1«¬ 6¸£ 9¶^¢ Maldonado E A 122 b 13.40 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ pace inside, folded 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/71 26 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 34/59 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 20/104 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/92

5
6-1 Green

Spycatcher 85 (L)
B.g.7 Noble Mission (GB) - Monique's Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Powder blue black yoke, white stars on black sleeves, powder blue cap

101 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

ABEL LEZCANO (35-5-2-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 16 2 6 4 $345,072
2025: 6 1 1 3 $105,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 6 4 $345,072 Distance: 4 0 3 1 $159,760

Track: 6 1 1 2 $80,680
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 86 139-104 8 3¹ 3¶ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 7¹¡ Lezcano A 122 bL 6.70 1110 Watsonville124¨μ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡ ins-2wd,2wd,flattened 10
02Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1O¶¸¶ :50^¶ 1:40¿^ 2:16¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 98 85-93 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢* Lezcano A 123 bL *1.40 Balnikhov121¸¢ Flashiest121«¬ Spycatcher123¨μwins,drftd/bpd midstr,DQ4th 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 26/87 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 73/80 29 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 100/104 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :52h 83/86

6
10-1 Black

Rastaman Vibe 81 (L)
B.g.5 More Than Ready - Kichita by Kitten's Joy, KY
Lime green, lime "LD" in black diamond on back, black diamond hoop, black & lime diamond sleeves, black & lime cap

102 Own: Drummond, Schwartz or Xitco
Trn: Mark Glatt (48-10-8-11)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (44-5-5-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 4 1 9 $229,700
2025: 10 2 0 5 $116,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 1 9 $229,700 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,180

Track: 15 0 0 7 $45,900
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 93 115-104 3 3» 4¸ 4¶ 3¡ 5º¢ Hernandez J J 122 15.20 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ ins-2w,bid uppr,flattn 9
24Oct25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 94 80-98 8 8½£ 7¾¡ 7¼£ 5¹¢ 5¹ Hernandez J J 125 fL *1.10 1076 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ 2wd, 2-4wd, flattened 8

Claimed by Drummond, Lee, Schwartz, Paul and Xitco, John V. from Coast Racing, Monty Silverstone LLC and Thomsen Racing LLC for $50,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 11/71 25 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 20/63 17 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/53 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.2h 44/77

7
4-1 Orange

Genius Jimmy 85 (L)
B.g.6 Jimmy Creed - Ms Giavonna by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, white stars, blue cap

97 $80,000 Own: Pappas Horse Racing Corp., O'Neill or Strauss, et al
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (80-19-23-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,260 Turf: 13 4 2 0 $207,410
2025: 8 2 2 0 $118,815 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 4 2 0 $210,215 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $52,800

Track: 11 3 2 0 $156,480
11Jan26 SA6 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :45¶¾ 1:08»» 1:33»^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 87 134-107 3 6º¡ 6¸¡ 3¸ 5¶£ 4¶¢ Hernandez J J 124 hL *2.10 1007 Watsonville124¨μ Balladeer124¡ Henry Adams122¡wbrush2w1st,lack rm str 10
06Dec25 TP7 ft o 1L¼» :45½º 1:35¿^ 2:01¶¶ 3g Stk - BooneCntyB - 125k 100 124-88 3 4¶£ 5¶£ 6¸£ 5º¡ 6¶^¢ Sheehy D 121 16.16 Zverev123¡ Common Defense123¸¢ Safe Trip Home125¹£ tracked 3/4 empty 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 SA 4F ft :49h 37/87 25 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/80 5 Jan 26 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/71 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 45/99

8
12-1 Pink

Lahaina Flavor 76 (L)
B.g.7 Point of Entry - Quiet Royal by Royal Academy, KY
Royal blue, yellow hoop and bar on sleeves, blue and yellow cap

101 Own: Oda Racing or U.S. Equine
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (10-1-2-2)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (79-19-12-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 4 2 3 $179,460
2025: 4 1 1 0 $50,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 2 3 $179,460 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $23,120

Track: 12 3 1 2 $107,600
11Oct25 SA9 fm p¸^ 1N½^ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89 94-105 4 9¹¡ 7º 7¹¢ 5¸ 2«¬ Rispoli U 123 bL 17.80 1022 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨μ Lammas125£ ins,angled out,missed 10
02Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1Oº» :51^½ 1:42¹¸ 2:17½^ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 69-90 2 8»¡ 8¼¡ 8º£ 8¼£ 8¹¢ Hernandez J J 123 bL 5.50 Mondego121¨μ British Isles121¡nPhosphorescence121¡ wtight early,swung 4wd 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :48h 6/8 14 Jan 26 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 6/9 31 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 13/18 21 Dec 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 18/26

9
12-1 Aqua

Grogu 78 (L)
B.g.5 Get Stormy - How Unusual by Unusual Heat, KY
White, blue "S" on back, white cuffs on blue sleeves, white cap

100 Own: Ciaglia Racing LLC or Savides
Trn: Leonard Powell (35-3-7-9)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (45-3-7-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 1 2 $67,920
2025: 5 1 0 0 $41,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 4 2 $108,520 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $4,380

Track: 7 1 0 1 $46,580
28Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1Kº^ :48¾¼ 1:40^» 2:29¼½ 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 88 108-104 5 6¶^ 9º¢ 8¹¢ 7¸£ 6º£ Herrera D A 122 26.10 Truly Quality124¶£ Flashiest122«¬ Nineeleventurbo122«¬ wtight/hit rail past3/8 9
24Oct25 SA7 fm y¹^ 1L¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 87-102 5 6»£ 6¼¡ 6¼£ 4¹ 1¶¢ Herrera D A 123 L 6.00 1177 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ 2w,angled in,rally btw 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 36/68 24 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.2h 2/51 17 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :51.1h 57/57 10 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :49.1h 63/77

10
9-2 Purple

Hiding in Honduras 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Dialed In - La Moneda by Freud, KY
Burgundy, gold epaulets, burgundy cap

95 Own: Robert V. La Penta
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (18-4-4-3)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $126,000
2025: 3 2 0 0 $147,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $147,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $120,000
28Dec25 SA5 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47¼¹ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¶¹ 3 Stk - MathisMlG2 - 200k 61 84-101 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ Fresu A 120 9.70 1148 Hiding in Honduras120«¬ Tempus Volat122¶ Namaron122¡ svd ground,dug in late 6
30Oct25 Dmr7 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :46¹¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¶ 3 jStk - LetItRideB - 100k 102-105 3 5¹ 5º 5¹ 3¹ 4¸¡ Murphy O 120 21.90 Tempus Volat120£ Friendly Confines122¨© Lyle The Crocodile120¶£ wkeen, pinballed 1st 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :47.3h 7/76 24 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 38/42 16 Jan 26 SA 4F ft :50.3h 40/44 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 11/48

11
6-1

AE

Gray
Wizard of Westwood 79 (L)
B.g.6 Tu Brutus (CHI) - Figrare by Purge, KY
Pink, blue stars front and back, blue stars on white sleeves, pink cap

95 $80,000 Own: Warren or Warren
Trn: Michael McCarthy (43-8-3-6)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (75-14-14-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $167,050
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 2 1 $285,028 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $111,920

Track: 6 1 2 1 $114,500
22Mar25 SA7 fm y¶^ 1K»^ :47½¿ 1:36½¿ 2:24½¹ 4g Stk - SanLsRyG3 - 100k 119-102 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 5º 5¿¡ Kimura K 122 13.20 1170 Atitlan124¸ Divin Propos120¡ Gold Phoenix124¶¡ bid btwn 9/16, faded 8
01Feb25 SA8 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¶½ 1:09º¹ 1:32¹¿ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 94-103 6 8»¡ 8»¡ 9»¢ 9¾ 8¶^¡ Frey K 122 50.70 1184 El Potente120¹ Seal Team124¶¢ Air Force Red122¨μwstp slw,3-2w,no impact 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 6/8 23 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft :59.4h 4/8 a15 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft :59.3h 1/11 8 Jan 26 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Rastaman Vibe, Wizard of Westwood - have been gelded since last start.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



1 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 -

14% takeout)
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000.
- Purse $35,000. (Plus up to $4,200 to Cal-Bred Winners From CBOIF) For
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A
Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR
Claiming $50,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 A FLEET RIDE 63 (L) 10 Jaramillo E 124
2 HEY LIL LADY 74 (L) 3 Geroux F 124
3 MOTET 72 (L) 15 Aguilar A 124
4 NOT A SINNER (GB) 76 (L) 9/5 Fresu A 124
5 WILDFIRE PRINCESS 63 (L) 9/2 Hernandez J 124
6 IRISH ROSE 65 (L) 15 Herrera D 124
7 LADY MARYANN 65 (L) 10 Gonzalez R 124
8 DEEP BLUE 69 (L) Blk-on 5 Ayuso A 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5

2 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. -
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$50,000.

1 COWBOY MIKE 78 (L) 9/2 Kimura K 124
2 THEODORE GEORGE 67 (L) 3 Prat F 122
3 BIG BET JAFINSAFA 85 (L) 9/2 Ayuso A 124
4 CLOONEY 88 (L) 5/2 Lezcano A 122
5 VOLDEMORT 77 (L) 9/5 Hernandez J 122

SELECTIONS: 5-4-2

3 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 DEBBIES GETTINGHOT 61 (L) 12 Pereira T 122
2 DOING TIME 59 (L1) 10 Aguilar A 122
3 BENNY AND THE JET 58 (L) Blk-on 4 Demuro M 122
4 SIRNAMI 45 (L) Blk-off 5 Kimura K 122
5 LUCKY SNIPER (L1) 6 Fresu A 122
6 CARL ERSKINE 36 (L1) 30 Baze T 122
7 ROMANTIC RIDE 48 (L) Blk-off 8/5 Hernandez J 122
8 BOOKED CLUBHOUSE 67 (L1) Blk-off 10 Frey K 122
9 BIG VENGEANCE 42 30 Herrera D 122
10 HUNGOVER (L1) 15 Escobedo A 122
11 AE-BOSSING MO (L) 20 Bautista A *117
12 AE-WHIZ KIDD (L1) 5 Franco G 122

SELECTIONS: 7-3-4

4 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races

4-9 ($2)
One Mile - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $20,000. For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 MIGHTY KAI 82 (L) 9/5 Jaramillo E 124
2 MALIBU ROCKS 69 (L) 5 Franco G 124
3 TEE N OFF 73 (L) 3 Kimura K 124
4 MISCHIEF MOMENTS 67 (L) 15 Aguilar A 124
5 CUPID'S CRUSADER 72 (L) 8 Geroux F 124
6 BROADWAY UNIONS 79 (L) Blk-off 2 Pereira T 124

SELECTIONS: 1-6-3

5 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All

Turf Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $32,000. - Purse $37,000.
(Plus up to $4,440 to Cal-Bred Winners From CBOIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In 2025 -
2026 or Claiming Price $32,000.

1 RUSSELLS HUSTLE 78 (L) 7/2 Fresu A 122
2 CASTLE LEOCH 75 (L) 8 Lezcano A 122
3 AH JEEZ 73 (L) 6 Jaramillo E 122
4 JIMMY BLUE JEANS 77 (L) 6 Frey K 122
5 PHOSPHORESCENCE (FR) 74 (L) 4 Prat F 122
6 CAMERON SLOUGH 76 (L) 12 Ayuso A 117
7 CATHAL (IRE) 76 (L) 9/2 Espinoza V 122
8 ONE OF THESE DAYS (IRE) 79 (L) 5 Hernandez J 122
9 DEL MAR JERRY 87 (L) 5/2 Kimura K 122
10 RIMPROTECTOR 71 (L) 20 Pereira T 122
11 AE-VERITAS AEQUITAS 85 (L) 30 Franco G 122

SELECTIONS: 9-1-5

6 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $21,000. For Maidens, Fillies
And Mares Four and Five Years Old.

1 GRETA'S GHOST 63 (L) 5/2 Geroux F 124
2 VRONAWAY 61 (L) 7/2 Lezcano A 124
3 THATSALRIGHTMAMA 43 (L) 9/2 Gonzalez R 124
4 MAKENARITA 53 (L) 9/2 Kimura K 124
5 SASAFRAN 59 (L) 6 Demuro M 124
6 BLAME EVE 56 (L) 3 Hernandez J 124

SELECTIONS: 1-6-2

7 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) 3x3 ($1) /

Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3
Clockers' Corner Stakes (Restricted)

Six Furlongs (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A GRADED STAKES IN 2025-2026.

1 SUMTER 87 2 Prat F 124
2 YELLOW CARD 88 7/2 Jaramillo E 122
3 IRISH ROYALTY 76 (O) 12 Fresu A 122
4 SPEED BOAT BEACH 80 (O) 4 Hernandez J 124
5 SORRENTO SKY (IRE) 87 9/2 Kimura K 122
6 FLYOVER 89 5 Geroux F 122
7 VIRAT 83 10 Berrios H 122

SELECTIONS: 1-2-4

8 Win ($2) / Place ($2 / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Late Double ($5 - 15%
takeout) / NO SHOW WAGERING
Las Virgenes Stakes (Listed)

One Mile - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD FILLIES.
1 MEANING 69 7/2 Prat F 120
2 EXPLORA 89 3/5 Hernandez J 124
3 BANK SHOT 70 (O) 30 Escobedo A 120
4 SUPER CORREDORA 75 3/2 Berrios H 124

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1

9 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

One Mile And One Eighth (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$80,000. - Purse $71,000. (Plus up to $21,300 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Claiming Price $80,000.

1 UNCLE HAPPY 81 (L) 6 Prat F 124
2 HENRY ADAMS (IRE) 59 (L) 10 Pereira T 122
3 PACKS A WAHLOP 80 (L) 10 Ayuso A 124
4 BALLADEER 78 (L) 5 Desormeaux K 124
5 SPYCATCHER 85 (L) 6 Lezcano A 122
6 RASTAMAN VIBE 81 (L) 10 Gonzalez R 122
7 GENIUS JIMMY 85 (L) 4 Hernandez J 124
8 LAHAINA FLAVOR 76 (L) 12 Kimura K 122
9 GROGU 78 (L) 12 Herrera D 122
10 HIDING IN HONDURAS 70 (L) 9/2 Fresu A 122
11 AE-WIZARD OF WESTWOOD 79 (L) 6 Jaramillo E 124

SELECTIONS: 7-10-4

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



$1 Daily Double /.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

1 Sunland Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,100. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $7,500. Four Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older,
124 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Teddy's Triumph 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Sharp Azteca - Seamstress by Langfuhr, KY
Red and White Quarters, "C" on back, Red and White Diamond Sleeves

79 Own: James E. Crotts
Trn: Owner (1-1-0-0)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,440 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,920
2025: 12 5 0 1 $51,509 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 18 7 0 1 $84,569 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $19,920

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,440
16Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y hwÇ :45½º¼ :45½º¼ 4g Clm 10000 78 ---75 5 7 8»¢ -- 4¹¡ 1£ Purcell K 128 L 4.20 Teddy's Triumph128£ Discreet Tiger128¸¢ Kj Daddysgottheblues128¡ wbmp brk,3p,up late 8
09Dec25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22¼¹ :45»¿ :51»^ 3g SOC 4000 - N 78 80-71 2 1 2«¬ -- 3¨μ 5¹¡ Rodriguez G 122 L 1.70 Candy's Wildcat124¡ Stretch Run122¨μ Jaime's Commitment122¨μ press inside,weakened 6
24Sep25 Alb8 ft 5f¸» :56¾^ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 77 ---93 9 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Valenzuela L A 124 L *2.20 Teddy's Triumph124¶¡ Red Leader122¹¢ Moonshine Mischief122¸ 3-4p, inch ahead late 10
28Aug25 Alb8 ft 5K¸» 1:03¼¶ 3g Clm 6250nw2/6mx ---85 3 5 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Valenzuela L A 124 L *1.40 Teddy's Triumph124¶ Picking It Up124¶¢ Coastal Fog124¸ dueled, edged clear 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 33/35

2
12-1 White

Laugh of the Party 74Ñ (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Laugh Track - Skyzaam's Party by Dome, NM
Maroon, White "OR" and Crown on back, White Hoops on Sleeves

71 Own: Alfredo L. Montoya
Trn: Ever Olguin (3-0-0-2)

ALFREDO SIGALA (19-0-0-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 2 $22,836 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 2 $66,311 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $17,409

Track: 7 1 2 1 $20,380
09Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21¾¿ :44¾½ 1:04^¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 71 70-66 10 4 5¶¡ 5¸ 3¸ 4º¢ Rosendo I J 123 bfL 5.00 Roll Penny Roll121¹¢ Tatas Joe Mark123¨μ Speed Bump Bob124£wbmp brk,5p,chase on 11
18Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :21½¼ :44¼¸ :56½¿ 3g Clm 10000 74 91-80 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ Rosendo I J 123 bfL 10.40 Tsunami Gold123¸¡ General Thayer121¨© Laugh of the Party123«¬ duel,2p,wkn 6
17Oct25 Alb4 ft 5K¸» 1:03½º 3g Clm 10000cnd 72 ---85 9 3 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 2¹ Rosendo I J 124 bfL 7.30 Discreet Mob121¹ Laugh of the Party124¡ Walkin Talkin Bob121¸¢ duel,2p,chase on 9
01Oct25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» :22»¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¼¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L/x 64 68-74 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Rosendo I J 121 bfL 14.30 Laugh of the Party121¶¢ Checksforcharlie124¡ Rapid Expansion121«¬ led,2p,held clear 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 11/22 6 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 19/27

3
4-1 Blue

Blue Cheese Olive 74 (L)
Ch.g.7 Danzing Candy - Legally Blanca by Northern Afleet, CA
White, Green Shamrock "TIJUANA" on back, Green Shamrocks on Sleeves

81 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables (Juan Pablo Silva et al)
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (4-3-0-0)

LUIS NEGRON (40-11-4-5) 124

2026: 2 2 0 0 $18,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 9 0 2 2 $12,606 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,400
Life: 17 4 4 2 $92,806 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,320

Track: 2 2 0 0 $18,300
17Jan26 Sun1 ft 870Y nw :44»¼½ :44»¼½ 4g Clm 12500cnd 74 ---87 1 2 4º¡ -- 2¸¡ 1º Negron L 128 bfL *.80 Blue Cheese Olive128º Fire Bolt B126¸ Ms Ferrari Diablo128¡ svd gnd,kick clear 6
05Jan26 Sun6 ft 5f¹^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ :56¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 74 91-86 7 1 1¶¡ 1» 1º¡ 1º£ Negron L 123 bfL *.10 Blue Cheese Olive123º£ Lovesunfair123¸ Homer Wells123£ led,3p,drew off 7
26Oct25 SA5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:04¾¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 69 97-91 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Fresu A 124 bL 2.70 1224 Carol's Comic124¶¢ Halo Uncle124¶ Blue Cheese Olive124£ bid2w1/4,led,flattened 9

Claimed by Cali Kid Stables and Tijuana Racing Stables from Monty Silverstone LLC for $5,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
13Sep25 Lrc4 ft 5K¼^ :22^¸ :45»¸ 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 92-88 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Herrera D A 125 bL *1.90 Big Bet125¡ Blue Cheese Olive125¡ Navy Man125¨μ inside,led late,nailed 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51.2b 24/24 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 39/52 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 5/33

4
6-1 Yellow

Tsunami Gold 80Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mr. Gold Mover - Milady Avenue by Avenue of Flags, NM
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

72 Own: Ruben Ramirez and Alejandro Arzabala, Jr.
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (10-2-1-1)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (28-2-3-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 0 $45,996 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,309
Life: 37 6 8 4 $126,435 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $29,720

Track: 14 2 4 1 $37,330
04Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :45¼¿ 1:16¸½ 4g SOC 6250 - N 74 59-83 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸ Rodriguez L R 124 bfL 6.70 Good Lovin124¸ Tsunami Gold124¶£ We Need Marketing124¹ duel,svd gnd,chase on 4
18Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :21½¼ :44¼¸ :56½¿ 3g Clm 10000 70 77-86 5 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Gomez E P 123 bfL 4.60 Tsunami Gold123¸¡ General Thayer121¨© Laugh of the Party123«¬ stalk,4p,kick clr 6
10Nov25 Zia9 ft 6fº½ :21½¶ :43¿½ 1:09½¼ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 66 76-69 5 2 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶ 1¡ Gomez E P 123 bfL 50.10 Tsunami Gold123¡ Roll Penny Roll123¶¡ Wheredoesthecashgo123¡wbmp brk,4p,duel,up 10
19Oct25 Alb1 ft 5f¸» :21¼º :44»¶ :56½¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 64 59-68 1 2 7» 6º£ 6»¡ 6º£ Rodriguez L R 124 bfL 35.60 Moniker124¨μ Brazen Now124¨μ Pudding124¡ inside,2p,no bid 8

5
8-1 Green

French Onion 71 (L)
B.g.5 Stay Thirsty - French Alps by Swiss Yodeler, CA
White, Green Shamrock "TIJUANA" on back, Green Shamrocks on Sleeves

74 $7,500 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables (Juan Pablo Silva et al)
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (4-3-0-0)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (34-11-7-3) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $12,074 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $2,855
2025: 6 1 0 3 $10,515 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $7,410
Life: 11 4 0 3 $70,359 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $27,665

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,904
15Jan26 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¹¾ 1:03¸^ 4g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 70 77-67 6 1 2¶¡ 4¸£ 7½ 6¿¡ Cruz A M 124 bL 3.20 Distant Fleet124¹¢ Bruckner124«¬ Panuco124¶ prss early,3deep 5/16 7
04Jan26 Sun3 ft 4K¹^ :21¿º :44»¿ :50¼¶ 4g Clm 12500cnd 76 94-83 1 2 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1½¡ Negron L 124 bL *.40 French Onion124½¡ Coyster124¶ Attila's Boy124¨μ prsd pc,svgnd,drew off 4
08Oct25 Mnr6 gd 5K»^ :22^¶ :45º¹ 1:04¸¼ 3g Clm 6500nw3/L/x 72 92-82 3 1 1¸ 1º 1¾ 1¶¶£ Negron L 123 bL 3.10 French Onion123¶¶£ Whiskeyinateacup118¶»¢ Citadino123¶º£ drew off driving 5
21Sep25 Mnr1 fm p 7Kº¾ :23º^ :46¾¿ 1:29¸¶ 3g Clm 6500nw3/L/x 96-66 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2½ 3¼¡ Pagan M Y 116½ L *1.50 Partner Tours123¹¢ Munger123¹¢ French Onion116¸¡ ceded turn weakened, 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 7/18 26 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :54.4b 1/1 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 3/52 15 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 9/16

6
8-1 Black

Red Leader 91 (L)
Ch.g.4 Barkley - Flowers for Teagan by Flower Alley, WA
Black, Gold Symbol on front and back

81 Own: 93 Ranch (Jorge Vasquez et al)
Trn: Alberto Amparan (12-3-0-2)

FRANCISCO AMPARAN (19-2-0-4) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 4 3 $53,815 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,553
Life: 14 4 4 4 $61,848 Distance: 6 2 2 2 $27,713

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,480
12Jan26 Sun5 ft 4K¹^ :22^½ :44^½ :49¿¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 88 81-88 5 2 1¶ -- 1¹ 1»¡ Negron L 124 bfL *.50 Red Leader124»¡ Mister Mafioso124¨© Finglas Lad124¨μ led,3p,drew off 9

Claimed by 93 Ranch from Rounseville, Frenda and Valdez-Cabral, Martin Manuel for $5,000, Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel - Trainer
17Nov25 Zia2 ft 5fº^ :21¿^ :44¹¼ :56»¹ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x 87 74-85 3 3 4¸¡ 4» 4¹ 3º Da Silva F H 124 bfL 7.80 Rexford123¶¢ Dean's List123¸£ Red Leader124¹¢ midpack,svd gnd,evenly 5
04Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹¶ :44¹¾ 1:07¾» 3g Alw 65000 86 40-87 5 8 6º¡ 7º¡ 5º¡ 4½¡ Da Silva F H 122 bfL 15.90 Neiman121º¡ I Think I'm Here121¨μ Rexford121¸£ whop brk,pass tiring 8
10Oct25 Alb4 ft 6K¸» 1:14¾¾ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 83 ---87 6 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Da Silva F H 122 bfL *1.20 Red Leader122¶¢ Rocks a Black Suit124¹£ Moonshine Mischief122¹ duel,2p,held clear 7

7
10-1Orange

Bettor Trip Nick 71 (L)
B.g.9 Boat Trip - Bettor Knot by In Excess (IRE), CA
Blue, Green Framed "D", Green Collar, Green Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

75 $7,500 Own: Edmund E. Perea
Trn: Dominic C. Duree (7-0-1-4)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,200 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $16,800
2025: 10 3 0 2 $27,338 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,985
Life: 42 12 6 6 $342,485 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $16,200

Track: 5 2 0 2 $18,129
09Jan26 Sun1 ft 870Y twÁÆ :46¸½» :45¾¹¸ 4g Clm 7500 71 ---70 4 7 7»¡ -- 6¹£ 3¸¡ Valenzuela L A 128 bfL 3.50 Moniker128¶£ Runningintherain128£ Bettor Trip Nick128¶£ trail,sv gnd,late gain 7
26Oct25 Alb9 ft 5K¸» 1:03¸º 3g Clm 6250cnd 66 ---85 5 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Hebert T J 121 bfL *1.30 Bettor Trip Nick121¨μ Blazing to Gold122¡ Beau Vero124£ led,3p,dug in,held 7
08Oct25 Alb5 ft 6f¸» 1:09º¸ 3g Clm 6250cnd 69 ---74 2 3 1«¬ 1¶ 3¨μ 5¼¢ Hebert T J 124 bfL 15.00 Sir Greyson124¸ Tatas Joe Mark124¹¡ Burnz Da Boss124¡ duel,2p,weakened 7
14Sep25 Alb7 ft 6f¸» 1:12º¿ 3g SOC 6250 - N ---51 3 7 6º¡ 7¾ 7½¢ 7¶»¡ Rodriguez L R 119 bL 9.10 Loco Luna124¡ Tequila Time121£ Cat Gamer122¶¡ woff slow,showed little 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 1/2 20 Dec 25 Alb 5F ft 1:02.2h 1/2

8
8-1 Pink

Discreet Tiger 70 (L)
Ch.g.9 Discreet Cat - Aunt Esme by Birdstone, KY
Blue, White Stars "E/C" on back, White Stars on Sleeves

72 Own: Julio Caballero
Trn: Emilio Cadena, Jr. (6-0-3-0)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (16-2-3-4) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,480 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $7,237
2025: 8 0 2 3 $15,800 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $4,390
Life: 48 6 13 10 $156,303 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $26,313

Track: 9 1 1 3 $17,060
16Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y hwÇ :45¾¾¶ :45½º¼ 4g Clm 10000 70 ---72 4 4 3¸ -- 3¸ 2£ Vazquez J M 128 fL 4.40 Teddy's Triumph 128£ Discreet Tiger128¸¢ Kj Dddysgottheblues128¡ chase,3p,duel,caught 8
26Oct25 Alb2 ft 870Y hwÄ :45^º» :44¾¾¾ 3g Ocl 20000cnd-N 71 ---82 5 6 3¶¡ -- 2¸ 2¶ Vazquez J M 128 fL 21.90 Cash Snow128¶ Discreet Tiger128¶ Hot Box128º¡ stalk,2p,gaining 7
11Sep25 Alb6 ft 1000Y hwÁÃ :52¹¿¹ :51^»½ 3g Clm 12500cnd ---59 8 4 3º -- 3½ 3½¡ Amparan F 128 fL 9.60 Lite Ranchin Kid128»£ Bart Sip Some128¶£ Discreet Tiger128¶¢ 5-6w, finished well 8
30Aug25 Alb3 ft 5f¸» :58^¿ 3g Clm 6250cnd ---57 6 2 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4º 5»¢ Vazquez J M 124 L 3.90 Shug's Rocket121£ Awesome Bid121¶ Nostrangrtotherain119¶£ prssd3w,weakened 8
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.2b 7/8 26 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :39.1b 2/5

9
7-2 Aqua

Good Lovin 86 (L)
B.g.5 Stanford - Wife Approved by Street Sense, CA
Black, Red "TEAM EVANS" front and back

87 Own: Jeff Plotkin, Al Sander, John Haas and Austin Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (23-6-4-2)

OLAF HERNANDEZ (23-5-5-4) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $13,880 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,020
2025: 9 4 0 0 $28,999 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,729
Life: 19 7 3 1 $99,519 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $21,050

Track: 2 1 1 0 $13,880
18Jan26 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¾ :44¹¹ 1:15½º 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 87 97-87 7 1 1¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Hernandez O 124 L 3.00 Cat Gamer124¸¢ Good Lovin124¨μ Moonshine Mischief121¶£ duel,3p,drift,chase on 7
04Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :45¼¿ 1:16¸½ 4g SOC 6250 - N 88 60-87 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Valenzuela L A 124 L *.05 Good Lovin124¸ Tsunami Gold124¶£ We Need Marketing124¹ duel,3p,edge clear 4
08Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22»¸ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Str 5000cnd 88 82-85 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸¢ Rodriguez G 124 L *1.30 Yes He Can122¡ Immelmann122«¬ Star Entry122¶¡ 2-4p,dug in, yield1/16 7
10Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21¾¸ :44¶¶ 1:03^º 3g Str 5000cnd 85 110-101 10 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Rodriguez G 122 L *1.70 Good Lovin122¶¡ Yes He Can122¶¢ Strength of Autism122º¡ set pace, held edge 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04h 48/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#3 and #5 will race in separate interests.
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:25 p.m.



.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) /$1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

2 Sunland Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,100. (Includes $3,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year
Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Marksalot 66Ñ (L)
B.f.4 Marking - American Lady by Stormy Atlantic, NM
Yellow, Blue Crown on back, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Brad King, Fred A. Alexander and Justin Pribble
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (35-7-6-6)

TANNER FINCHER (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $31,695 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 1 $47,045 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,785

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21½¸ :44¸» 1:10¸½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 68 98-41 5 7 3¨μ 2«¬ 7º£ 10¶º£ Fincher T 124 bL 8.10 Souped Up Wildcat124¸£ Sapello Samba124¨© La Jolla Beach124£ prsd pc,3p,tired 10
09Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¾¼ :44½¶ 1:10¹^ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 71 99-53 1 5 1«¬ 1¡ 9¼£ 9¶¸¡ Fincher T 121 bL 9.60 Mo Money Time121¶ Hoodwinked Kate123¶£ Lora Lee Who123£ duel,svd gnd,tired 9
24Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^¿ 1:18^¶ 3 klStk - NMClsOaks - 150k 67 81-57 7 5 4¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 6º Fincher T 120 b 7.10 Bye Bye Holley121¨© Souped Up Wildcat120¨© Thatsaterriblidea117¶¡ duel,3p,gave way 10
27Sep25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿½ 3gklAlw 29600nw2/L 61 ---74 11 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¡ Fincher T 122 bL 2.90 Marksalot122º¡ Thatsaterriblidea122¶¢ Punkin Puddin122«¬ duel,svd gnd,drew off 11
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.0b 6/9 27 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 11/22 17 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/10 10 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/5

2
6-1 White

La Bella Bella 59Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Runaway Ghost - Laurentide Ice by Intidab, NM
Blue, White Gonzalez Brand on back, White Stripes on Sleeves

46 $5,000 Own: Erin E. Gonzalez
Trn: Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr. (6-1-0-1)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 1 1 $30,792 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 1 2 $35,228 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $956

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,462
05Jan26 Sun7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:17¸¼ 4gklClm 7500nw3/L 50 59-51 1 6 5¸¡ 5¸£ 3º 3¿¢ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 25.70 Forty Five121¿ Just Keep Laughin124¨μ La Bella Bella121¹¢ svgnd,chase on,no mtch 10
01Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¶¸ 1:04»¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 49 17-50 7 10 8»¢ 8» 5» 3º¡ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 78.00 Artful Rose123¨μ Caden's Girl121º¢ La Bella Bella121£ 6p,bid1/4,late gain 10
17Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21¶¶ :44¿º 1:10¾¸ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 47 87-41 6 7 7¼ 8¾¡ 8¾¡ 8¶º Hernandez O 119 bL 15.80 Silver Abstract123¶¢ Artful Rose123£ Caden's Girl124¶ svd gnd,no bid 8
24Oct25 Alb2 ft 6K¸» 1:16¿¹ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 58 ---43 8 4 4¶ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¿¡ Morales R 123 b 9.40 Snow Flurry124»£ Art Curator121¡ Chasenuinmydreams121¹¢ stalk,svd gnd,flatten 8
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :51.4b 26/27 11 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :49.2b 22/25

3
4-1 Blue

Pop's Party 53Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Delhomme - Campfire Party by Forest Danger, NM
White, Green and Black "G", Green and Black Bars and Cuffs

42 $5,000 Own: Greg Green Racing, LLC and R. Dwain Yarbar
Trn: Greg Green (18-0-0-2)

FRANCISCO AMPARAN (19-2-0-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 1 $18,875 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 1 $20,325 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 2 1 $7,025
04May25 Srp7 ft 4K¸^ :52½¸ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L ---55 8 2 2¡ -- 1«¬ 1£ Amparan F 121 bL 2.30 Pop's Party121£ Splish Splash123¶£ Mysterious Moves121¨© duel 2w,determined win 9
26Apr25 Srp1 ft 4K¸^ :52¾¸ 3gk Mcl 8000 ---53 3 5 3¶ -- 1¶ 1¹£ Amparan F 121 bL *2.70 Pop's Party121¹£ W F American Honey124£ My Yellowstone123¡ chased, led, clear 10
28Mar25 Sun7 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¹ :46½¸ 1:06¹» 3gklMcl 6500 63-43 10 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Amparan F 121 bL *1.00 Mysterious Moves121¶¢ Pop's Party121¡ Extra Spirit124¹£ duel 2w,outfinished 10
14Mar25 Sun11 ft 6f¹^ :23»» :47½¾ 1:13¸¿ 3gklMcl 8000 22-37 10 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2¹ Amparan F 121 bL 5.50 Hazhoni124¹ Pop's Party121¨© Mysterious Moves121¸¢ 3-4w,vied,won nod 2nd 12
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :36.2b 3/14 12 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.1b 3/31 4 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 10/27 27 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 14/22

4
5-2 Yellow

American Cherub 61Ñ (L)
Ch.f.4 American Anthem - Be My Angel by Diabolical, NM
Dk. Green, White "R" in White Horseshoe on back, "M" on front, White Sleeves, Green Cuffs

48 $5,000 Own: Glen Robertson and Bobby J. McQueen
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (29-9-4-2)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (34-11-7-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $57,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 0 $78,145 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,745

Track: 3 1 0 0 $54,000
19Jan26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21½¸ :44¸» 1:10¸½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 60 74-51 10 1 8¹£ 8¹¢ 8»¢ 8¶^¡ Negron L 124 L 8.10 Souped Up Wildcat124¸£ Sapello Samba124¨© La Jolla Beach124£ outside,7p,empty 10
24Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^¿ 1:18^¶ 3 klStk - NMClsOaks - 150k 59 80-40 8 9 5¶¡ 8º¢ 10»¢ 10¶¸¢ Gonzalez E 121 24.90 Bye Bye Holley121¨© Souped Up Wildcat120¨© Thatsaterriblidea117¶¡ btwn,2p,tired 10
03Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22^¼ :44»^ 1:09^º 3gklAoc 20000nw3/L-N 59 69-61 5 3 4£ 4¸ 4¹ 4¾£ Gonzalez E 121 44.70 Matilda's Mark121º¡ Right for You123¶¢ Queen Hadassah123¹ duel,4p,wkn 9
16Feb25 Sun8 ft 1m¹^ :47¿^ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¶» 3 klStk - PeprsPride - 90k 73-2 1 2¶ 6¸ 9½¢ 10¶» 10¹¼¢ Gonzalez E 121 6.30 Forty Five121¼£ Thatsaterriblidea121¶ Sirrah121¸ inside, gave way 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft :59.4b 2/20

5
10-1 Green

Charlotte's Spider 66Ñ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 American Anthem - Shes a Looker R F by Silver Season, NM
Red and Blue Quarters, White "Oscars Racing", White Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $5,000 Own: Billy Brian Holson
Trn: Oscar V. Carrete (9-1-0-1)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (28-2-3-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $471 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 0 $27,034 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 $60,505 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,187
05Jan26 Sun7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:17¸¼ 4gklClm 7500nw3/L 63 52-42 9 5 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5» 5¶¹¢ Gomez E P 121 bL 4.80 Forty Five121¿ Just Keep Laughin124¨μ La Bella Bella121¹¢ outside,4p,outkicked 10
09Dec25 Zia5 ft 6Kº^ :22»¼ :45¹¹ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 59 58-44 8 3 5¸£ 5» 7½¡ 6¾£ Rosendo I J 123 bL 9.30 Be a Pro121¶¡ Sapello Sicario121¹ Shame On Whiskey123¡ stalk,5p,faded 8
01Dec25 Zia9 ft 5Kº^ :22¹» :46¶¹ 1:05¶¼ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 58 31-51 8 9 6¹¡ 5¸ 2¡ 1£ Rosendo I J 123 bL 3.20 Charlotte's Spider123£ Just Keep Laughin121¨μ Ineedamarker121¹¢ wbmp brk,5p,duel,clr 10
10Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22»¶ :45¹» 1:09¾º 3gklClm 7500nw2/L-c 56 50-53 5 5 3¡ 3¸ 3¹ 2¼¡ Valenzuela L A 119 bL *1.10 Sis Spender120¼¡ Charlotte's Spider119£ Jasmine Baby125¨μ stalk,3p,chase on 9

Claimed by Holson Billy Brian from Delaney Dan for $7,500, Evans Justin R. - Trainer

6
12-1 Black

K P Blamengame 55Ñ (L)
B.m.5 Mail - Find Fault by Blame, NM
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

42 $5,000 Own: Alfredo Alvarado
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (26-3-3-4)

LUIS NEGRON (40-11-4-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 0 $26,062 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 3 1 $35,058 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,580

Track: 7 1 2 0 $15,397
05Jan26 Sun7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:17¸¼ 4gklClm 7500nw3/L 56 72-33 3 2 3¡ 2¡ 4º¡ 7¶½£ Negron L 124 bL 33.70 Forty Five121¿ Just Keep Laughin124¨μ La Bella Bella121¹¢ prsd pc,2p,faded 10
01Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¶¸ 1:04»¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 55 47-38 8 4 4£ 3¶ 3º¡ 8¿¡ Gomez E P 123 bL 32.50 Artful Rose123¨μ Caden's Girl121º¢ La Bella Bella121£ stalk,4p,wkn 10
17Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21¶¶ :44¿º 1:10¾¸ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 52 123-56 2 4 3¡ 3¸ 4¹ 6½¢ Medellin A 121 bL 37.80 Silver Abstract123¶¢ Artful Rose123£ Caden's Girl124¶ prsd pc,3p,tired 8
03Oct25 Alb3 ft 6K¸» 1:15^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 52 ---33 2 1 2¡ 4º 4»¡ 7¸¹£ Valenzuela L A 121 bL 39.70 Con Seal and Kerry124¶£ Super Enticing121¾ Caden's Girl122¸£ prsd pc,svd gnd,faded 7

7
12-1Orange

Art Curator 61Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Attila's Storm - Favorite Flag by Avenue of Flags, NM
Orange

52 $5,000 Own: Cherylan Sullivan, Susan Shortes and Darla Richards
Trn: Jimmy C. Collier (0-0-0-0)

KEN S. TOHILL (21-3-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 0 $8,430 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,360
Life: 27 2 8 3 $103,425 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $13,321

Track: 10 1 3 2 $50,646
15Dec25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22¹^ :45¶º 1:10^¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 58 17-43 5 8 8¿¡ 8¶^ 8¿ 8¶¼ Hebert T J 118 bL 62.00 Maga Kai119¡ Methods123¡ Lone Mountain Girl123¸ off pace,6p,no bid 9
01Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¶¸ 1:04»¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 58 16-48 6 9 9»¡ 7º£ 4º¡ 4»¢ Hebert T J 123 bL 38.90 Artful Rose123¨μ Caden's Girl121º¢ La Bella Bella121£ inside,5p,improved 10
17Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21¶¶ :44¿º 1:10¾¸ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 54 73-65 3 8 8¾ 6¼ 5¹¡ 4¹ Hebert T J 121 bL 33.10 Silver Abstract123¶¢ Artful Rose123£ Caden's Girl124¶ svd gnd,improved 8
10Nov25 Zia2 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :44¼¶ 1:14¼½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 54 22-42 4 5 5¼ 5¾ 5½¡ 5¶¾¢ Valdez F 122 bL 25.20 Super Enticing121½£ Hurricane Saylor121¸£ Grazen Gator121½ svd gnd,no bid 5
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.1b 7/13

8
15-1 Pink

I Get Stormed 58Ñ
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Attila's Storm - I Get By by Liaison, NM
White, Black "V/R" EPDVDJ" Black Panels with White Diamonds, Black VROD on Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Priscilla Gonzalez
Trn: Victor H. Rodriguez (7-0-0-1)

KELSI PURCELL (5-1-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $785 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 2 $7,911 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,045
Life: 50 2 10 8 $83,175 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $11,229

Track: 19 2 5 2 $40,764
05Jan26 Sun7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:17¸¼ 4gklClm 7500nw3/L 54 48-44 4 8 8º¢ 10½ 6¼ 4¶¸¡ Arboleda A 124 b 33.50 Forty Five121¿ Just Keep Laughin124¨μ La Bella Bella121¹¢ svd gnd,evenly 10
01Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¶¸ 1:04»¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 53 13-42 3 6 10¼ 10¿ 10¿¢ 5½£ Sigala A 125 b 139.10 Artful Rose123¨μ Caden's Girl121º¢ La Bella Bella121£ inside,3p,outkicked 10
17Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21¶¶ :44¿º 1:10¾¸ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 51 107-53 8 3 5¹ 7¼¡ 7¼ 7¾¡ Sigala A 125 b 104.10 Silver Abstract123¶¢ Artful Rose123£ Caden's Girl124¶ stalk,5p,faded 8
22Oct25 Alb2 ft 5f¸» :23¶½ :46¼¾ :58^¼ 3gklClm 6250cnd 55 23-44 8 4 6¶¡ 6¸¡ 7º¡ 7¼¢ Medellin E 121 b 21.10 Indian Excellence124£ Shame On Charlotte123¸£ Shelly d'Oro122¶¢ track,5p,faded 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Alb 4F ft :48.1h 4/7

9
20-1 Aqua

Annie Get Ur Guns 41Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Awesome Indian - Silver Jonesy by Silver Season, NM
Turquoise

36 $5,000 Own: Lorelyne Chavez
Trn: Arturo Chavez (13-2-1-2)

JOSE L. TORRES (6-0-0-1) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $421 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 2 2 3 $73,838 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $3,206

Track: 8 0 1 0 $14,947
12Jan26 Sun1 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :44¾¿ 1:08½½ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 43 26-25 4 6 5º 6» 7¶^ 8¸¶¢ Carmona K 124 fL 40.70 Hurricane Saylor124¡ Methods124¾ Princessprancealot124»¡ svd gnd,empty 8
05Jan26 Sun7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:17¸¼ 4gklClm 7500nw3/L 43 27-17 8 10 10½¢ 8» 8¿¡ 9¸»¡ Torres J L 124 fL 83.50 Forty Five121¿ Just Keep Laughin124¨μ La Bella Bella121¹¢ wbmp brk,6p,no bid 10
15Dec25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22¹^ :45¶º 1:10^¸ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 41 44-29 6 7 7»¡ 6¿ 9¶^ 9¸¸¢ Torres J L 121 f 91.90 Maga Kai119¡ Methods123¡ Lone Mountain Girl123¸ off pace,4p,empty 9
01Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :46¶¸ 1:04»¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 48 47-6 10 8 5£ 4¶¢ 9½¢ 10¸¸¡ Torres J L 123 f 71.90 Artful Rose123¨μ Caden's Girl121º¢ La Bella Bella121£ stalk,5p,tired 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: American Cherub will race with Blinkers On

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

3 Sunland Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,200. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Four Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250 (Condition Eligibility Preferred).
New Mexico Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Rapid Expansion 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Maimonides - Elocution by Mutakddim, OK
Red

70 $6,250 Own: Bob Matney
Trn: Sherry Armstrong (13-4-3-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,281
2025: 5 0 1 1 $4,430 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $805
Life: 23 2 8 3 $81,066 Distance: 9 0 4 1 $19,465

Track: 8 0 4 1 $27,914
01Oct25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» :22»¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¼¸ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L/x 70 36-70 5 9 9º£ 8¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¶£ Ramos C 121 bfL 1.60 Laugh of the Party121¶¢ Checksforcharlie124¡ Rapid Expansion121«¬ 2p,bid1/4,late gain 9
17Sep25 Alb6 ft 5K¸» 1:03¾¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---73 4 3 4¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Gomez E P 121 bfL 1.80 Blazing to Gold124«¬ Rapid Expansion121¾¡ Rainbow Crest124£ bid4p 5/16, duel, deny 5
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :36.0b 2/8 11 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 11/29 10 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.3b 4/18 23 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 4/12

2
20-1 White

I'm a Dreamer Too 63Ñ (L)
B.g.5 Marking - Artic Crush by Aragorn (IRE), NM
White, Gold and Black "JAG" Gold Jaguar, Gold Sleeves, Black Bars and Cuffs

57 $10,000 Own: Gerardo Acosta
Trn: Jose A. Gonzalez (9-0-2-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $314 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 2 4 $49,219 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $5,795

Track: 7 1 1 0 $13,806
19Jan26 Sun3 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :44¾¿ 1:03º½ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 60 67-59 4 3 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 8» 9¿¡ Arboleda A 124 bL 37.70 Mississippi Man121¶¡ Vols124¡ Truckin124¸¢ svd gnd,faded 9
03Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y nw :45¼¾º :44¿»¾ 3g lAlw 37700nw3/L 60 ---67 7 7 8¼£ -- 8»¡ 8º¢ Gomez E P 128 bfL 19.60 Mucho Zmoke130¨μ Beaux Dashes128¶¡ Big Moon Dawg130¨© bmp brk,4p,no bid 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Frn 4F ft :52b 2/2 25 Nov 25 Frn 5F ft 1:04.0b 1/1

3
4-1 Blue

Vols 75 (L)
Ch.g.5 Lakerville - West Mid by Western Fame, CA
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

69 $6,250 Own: Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (11-1-5-0)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (34-3-6-4) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,492 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $18,360
2025: 8 1 1 2 $19,297 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 3 4 $57,749 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,740

Track: 5 0 1 0 $3,411
19Jan26 Sun3 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :44¾¿ 1:03º½ 4g Clm 6250nw3/L 75 61-79 3 7 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Medellin A 124 bfL 20.20 Mississippi Man121¶¡ Vols124¡ Truckin124¸¢ 2p,bid1/4,late gain 9
04Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¹¿ 1:17¸¼ 4g Clm 7500cnd 74 59-61 8 6 6¸¡ 6¸£ 7º¡ 6¼£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 18.80 Magical Mark124¸ Ham Sandwich124¶¢ Three Martinis121¹ btwn,5p,no kick 9
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Frn 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/2

4
9-2 Yellow

My Addiction 71
Ch.g.5 The Big Beast - May River by Gulch, FL
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

61 $6,250 Own: V1 Cutranch LLC (Mario Luna et al)
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (26-3-3-4)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (34-11-7-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 2 $16,590 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $405
Life: 19 2 2 2 $37,750 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,040

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,569
05Jan26 Sun6 ft 5f¹^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ :56¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 70 64-66 1 3 4º 4¿ 4»¡ 4½¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 123 b 11.50 Blue Cheese Olive123º£ Lovesunfair123¸ Homer Wells123£ svd gnd,mild gain 7
15Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹» :45¶¾ 1:10¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 79-75 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 5¸¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 b 44.30 Free Again121¨μ Double Ride120¨μ Attila's Boy121¶¡ prsd pc,3p,wkn late 11
Workout(s): a23 Nov 25 Zia 3F ft :36.4bg 1/4

5
15-1 Green

Checksforcharlie 68
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Shame On Charlie - Magic Resource by Source, NM
Green, Silver Horseshoe "FQ" White Panels, White Sleeves, Green Cuffs

54 $6,250 Own: Filiberto Quiroz
Trn: Owner (11-1-0-3)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (22-0-3-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $366 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 0 $12,196 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 2 2 $22,972 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $6,386

Track: 3 0 0 0 $366
19Jan26 Sun3 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :44¾¿ 1:03º½ 4g Clm 6250nw3/L 68 57-63 2 6 7¹£ 7º£ 9¼¡ 7½£ Rodriguez L R 124 b 44.10 Mississippi Man121¶¡ Vols124¡ Truckin124¸¢ svd gnd,no bid 9
05Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :48¼¸ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¿^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 66 53-56 3 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5¿¢ Rodriguez L R 123 b 22.10 Ten Figures122¸¡ John John123¶£ Grifter123¸¢ duel,svd gnd,tired 6

6
20-1 Black

Shame On Sam 56Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Shame On Charlie - Patches of Speed by Accelerator, NM
Black, Gold Symbol on front and back

48 $10,000 Own: Elias Valadez
Trn: Alberto Amparan (12-3-0-2)

FRANCISCO AMPARAN (19-2-0-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 0 $3,917 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 2 1 $35,016 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,117

Track: 10 1 2 1 $24,039
19Jan26 Sun9 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :44¿^ 1:10º^ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 55 20-56 3 7 9¿¢ 9¶^ 9º¡ 8½¢ Arboleda A 124 bL 34.60 Shame On Whiskey124¶¢ Marked Cash124¨© Royal Lineage124¸¢ trailed,2-3p,no bid 9
09Dec25 Zia5 ft 6Kº^ :22»¼ :45¹¹ 1:17¼¸ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 53 11-33 6 8 8¿£ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 8¶º¡ Carmona K 121 bL 74.00 Be a Pro121¶¡ Sapello Sicario121¹ Shame On Whiskey123¡ trailed,5p,empty 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02b 8/9 3 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.4b 2/24 11 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :46.4b 2/25

7
10-1Orange

Beer Money 73 (L)
B.h.5 Dads Caps - Tap Tap Ur It by Tapit, CA
Orange

71 $6,250 Own: Onesimo Hernandez-Bustamante
Trn: Jeffrey J. Trujillo (8-0-2-0)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (20-2-1-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $560 Turf: 10 1 1 3 $80,300
2025: 10 1 1 1 $19,059 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,360
Life: 33 2 6 6 $134,773 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,860

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,508
19Jan26 Sun3 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :44¾¿ 1:03º½ 4g Clm 6250nw3/L 73 57-72 9 2 8¹£ 8»¢ 6º 4º¢ Sigala A 127 bL 11.30 Mississippi Man121¶¡ Vols124¡ Truckin124¸¢ outside,4p,improved 9
15Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹» :45¶¾ 1:10¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 71 51-70 4 7 9º¢ 9º£ 7º¡ 7º£ Sigala A 126 bL 9.10 Free Again121¨μ Double Ride120¨μ Attila's Boy121¶¡ outside,3p,pass tiring 11

8
10-1 Pink

Ronchetti 70Ñ (L)
B.g.5 Attila's Storm - Baby Vamp by Southwestern Heat, NM
Blue, White Stars "E/C" on back, White Stars on Sleeves

59 $10,000 Own: Julio Caballero
Trn: Emilio Cadena, Jr. (6-0-3-0)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (16-2-3-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $471 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 3 $17,827 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 4 5 $52,941 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $11,536

Track: 5 1 1 1 $13,550
19Jan26 Sun9 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :44¿^ 1:10º^ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 68 80-64 6 2 3¨μ 2¡ 4¸ 5¹£ Vazquez J M 124 bfL 19.50 Shame On Whiskey124¶¢ Marked Cash124¨© Royal Lineage124¸¢ led btwn,3p,wkn 9
25Oct25 Alb2 ft 5K¸» 1:02½¼ 3g lClm 6250nw3/L 70 ---62 5 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 4¼¢ Vazquez J M 124 bfL 6.50 Dora's Storm124º£ Royal Lineage124¡ Juana Rumble124¶ 3-w btw 1/4,not enough 9
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Alb 3F ft :35h 1/3

9
12-1 Aqua

Rainbow Crest 67 (L)
Ch.g.6 Blueskiesnrainbows - Della Marie by Maghnatis, OK
Bright Yellow, Hot Pink Hoop, "SS" on back

63 $6,250 Own: Kasey B. Simmons
Trn: Bernadette Barrios (11-1-2-1)

KEVIN CARMONA (10-0-1-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $366 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $4,706 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $730
Life: 22 2 4 1 $31,959 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $5,572

Track: 2 0 0 0 $931
05Jan26 Sun6 ft 5f¹^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ :56¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 61-62 4 6 5º¡ 5¶^ 5½¡ 5¿¢ Hernandez O 123 L 20.10 Blue Cheese Olive123º£ Lovesunfair123¸ Homer Wells123£ btwn,3p,no bid 7
15Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹» :45¶¾ 1:10¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 66 72-68 11 5 4¶ 6¸£ 8» 10»¡ Rosendo I J 121 L 72.40 Free Again121¨μ Double Ride120¨μ Attila's Boy121¶¡ stalk,6p,tired 11
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :36.1b 3/8 11 Nov 25 Zia 3F ft :36.0b 2/15

10
10-1 Purple

Rio Cutie 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Empire Way - River Cutie by Rio Verde, CA
White, Gold and Black "JAG" Gold Jaguar, Gold Sleeves, Black Bars and Cuffs

60 $6,250 Own: Jorge L. Fernandez Martinez
Trn: Jose A. Gonzalez (9-0-2-0)

JORGE CARRENO (13-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $2,513 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $426
Life: 42 2 1 9 $33,771 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $3,243

Track: 12 1 0 2 $10,783
15Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹» :45¶¾ 1:10¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 65-69 3 4 5¸ 8º£ 10¼¡ 9»¢ Hernandez O 121 bL 94.60 Free Again121¨μ Double Ride120¨μ Attila's Boy121¶¡ track,2p,faded 11
25Oct25 Alb3 ft 6K¸» 1:15¾½ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 59 ---66 3 5 5¸¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Sigala A 126 bL 36.30 Malibu Rain124¨μ Checksforcharlie124¸¢ Rio Cutie126¶¡ ins 1/4,angld,willing 9
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/18 a15 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00b 1/6

11
6-1 Grey

Held for Ransom 72 (L)
B.g.4 I'll Have Another - Hacktivism by Square Eddie, CA
Grey

69 $6,250 Own: Clinton Bunch, James Hailey, David Dickerman, and Mi
Trn: Joel H. Marr (16-3-2-1)

KEN S. TOHILL (21-3-3-2) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $25,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,130
19Jan26 Sun3 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :44¾¿ 1:03º½ 4g Clm 6250nw3/L-c 68 81-63 1 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 8¾ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *1.30 Mississippi Man121¶¡ Vols124¡ Truckin124¸¢ prsd pc,2p,tired 9

Claimed by Bunch, Clinton, Hailey, James, Dickerman, David and Burns, Michael from Alvarado Alfredo for $6,250, Valdez-Cabral Martin Manuel - Trainer
05Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :45º¾ 1:17¿¾ 4g Clm 6250nw2/L-c 98-80 2 4 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *.70 Held for Ransom121¶¡ Stackers124¶¡ Gone Grey125¡ led,2p,held clr 5

Claimed by Alvarado Alfredo from Cappellucci Dick for $6,250, Cappellucci Dick - Trainer

12
8-1 Lime

Attila's Boy 69Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Attila's Storm - Persnickity Gal by End Sweep, NM
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Saul Alfredo Camarillo, Jr. and Manuel Isaias Jr.
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (10-2-1-1)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (28-2-3-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,997 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $15,936 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 20 2 2 3 $33,249 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $1,559

Track: 6 1 0 1 $11,588
19Jan26 Sun3 ft 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :44¾¿ 1:03º½ 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 69 68-72 6 1 4¸ 4¸ 5¹ 5º¢ Gomez E P 124 b 23.90 Mississippi Man121¶¡ Vols124¡ Truckin124¸¢ stalk,3p,wkn 9
04Jan26 Sun3 ft 4K¹^ :21¿º :44»¿ :50¼¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 72 61-58 4 4 4» -- 4» 3¾¡ Gomez E P 124 bL 3.00 French Onion124½¡ Coyster124¶ Attila's Boy124¨μ svd gnd,no kick 4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Rainbow Crest will race with Blinkers On
#2 and #10 will race in separate interests.

a
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.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1 Exacta / $1 Trifecta / .10 Superfecta

4 Sunland Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $3,500 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price
$10,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Green Is the Daddy 62Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Delhomme - Daddys Aja by Daddy Warbucks, NM
Green, White "MW" and Hoops on Body and Sleeves

46 $10,000 Own: Michael G. Weatherly
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (13-1-2-3)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,070 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 2 $12,314 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 3 $15,384 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $7,380

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,070
04Jan26 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :45¿¼ 1:17»¿ 4g lMsw 30700 64 59-65 4 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 10.70 Private Equity124¨μ Gimme a Who121¸¡ Green Is the Daddy121£ prsd pc,svd gnd,wkn 6
16Dec25 Zia10 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¹ :45»¿ 1:17¶^ 35 lMsw 55000 60 67-60 7 2 2¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¼£ Andrade, Jr. O 121 bL 9.50 M L's Sportscaster123¶¢ Gimme a Who121¸ Private Equity123¹¡ chase,2,wkn 9
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 43/46

2
12-1 White

American Knight 55Ñ
Dk B/ Br.g.4 American Anthem - Merlin's Jewel by Drosselmeyer, NM
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $10,000 Own: Lee J. Gutierrez
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (15-1-2-1)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (34-3-6-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 1 $3,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 1 3 $13,165 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $1,910

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,290
12Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45º¹ 1:18¼¾ 3g lMcl 8000 55 40-43 1 9 9¾£ 8¶^ 6» 3¼ Medellin A 124 b 5.90 M G Rojo Loco121«¬ Awsome Charlie124¼ American Knight124¶£ 6p,bid1/4,improved 9
15Oct25 Alb4 ft 7f¸» :22»¶ :44¿» 1:22»½ 3g Mcl 6500 50 94-56 1 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¼ 5¶¸¡ Medellin A 122 b 20.60 Forever Now122º£ I Got the Moves122¶ Karaoke Hero122¨μ chase,3p,faded 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:02.0b 15/18 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :47.1b 5/50 13 Dec 25 Alb 4F ft :48.1h 5/8 30 Nov 25 Alb 3F ft :36.1h 2/3

3
10-1 Blue

Los Tres CarnalesÑ
Ch.g.4 G G Flag - Highly Elusive by High Cotton, NM
White, Red " P/A ALDAVAZ RACING", Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

34 $10,000 Own: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Trn: Owner (10-0-0-2)

TRACY J. HEBERT (8-0-1-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $3,500 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,500
05Jan26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¿ :46¼¿ 1:18¼¸ 4g lMcl 10000 68-46 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3½ Andrade, Jr. O 121 b 13.70 Speedy Money121¹¢ Bye Bye Russ121¹£ Los Tres Carnales121¶£ duel,3p,gave way 5
13Dec25 Zia1 ft 870Y hwÁÄ :47¾^¹ :45¼^¶ 35 lMdn 55000 ---21 4 4 4¹ -- 5¼ 6¶¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 126 b 13.70 Torito C131¸ Twist 'n Sport128¾ Getoutofthewaybaby126«¬ inside,2p,faded 7

4
12-1 Yellow

No Mask Required 35Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 We Miss Artie - Babes Cylver Slew by Old Fashioned, NM
White, Red Ball, White "H", Red Cuffs

19 $10,000 Own: Jeffrey D. Hudson
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

KELSI PURCELL (5-1-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $387 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,487 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $387

Track: 1 0 0 0 $387
12Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45º¹ 1:18¼¾ 3g lMcl 8000 20 92-39 6 3 2¶ 1¶¡ 3¶ 5¾¢ Purcell K 124 bL 59.90 M G Rojo Loco121«¬ Awsome Charlie124¼ American Knight124¶£ track,led turn,3p,wkn 9
28Nov25 Zia8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45º» 1:04½½ 35 lMcl 7500 ---17 8 10 10¶¶ 9¶^ 9¿¡ 9¶¹ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 L 12.90 Lika Dagger123¸¢ Awsome Charlie126¶£ Tinaja121¶¡ svd gnd,no threat 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :36.2hg 4/9 31 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :51.1b 21/22 17 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :50b 11/15

5
15-1 Green

Back Pay 39Ñ
Ch.f.4 Marking - Pay Back Time by Songandaprayer, NM
Green

26 $10,000 Own: Vilma I. De La Cruz
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

FLAVIO LOZANO (20-1-1-1) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 0 $2,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 0 $2,050 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $270

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,560
11Jan26 Sun7 ft 5K¹^ :21¾¶ :44¶¶ 1:03»^ 4 klMsw 30700 41 19-27 2 9 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶¹ 8¶»£ Lozano F 124 b 95.00 Sir Liams Love126¹¢ Hallie's Gal121¡ Spoonin Shuga121¶¡ wblock brk,3p,no bid 9
16Dec25 Zia8 ft 6Kº^ :22½¿ :45»¾ 1:18¸½ 35klMsw 55000 39 49-25 2 6 6¹¡ 8½ 10¶¸ 10¶¼£ Medellin E 121 b 101.10 My Yellowstone123¶ Lady D D121¸¢ Spoonin Shuga121¨© wbmp brk,svd gnd,faded 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.2b 7/24

6
8-1 Black

Gold CollectorÑ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Shame On Charlie - Milady Avenue by Avenue of Flags, NM
Dark Green, Bright Orange "CHAMP Boots" on back, Bright Orange Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: Blanca J. Portillo
Trn: Ronald A. Constant (3-0-0-0)

JORGE CARRENO (13-0-0-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45º¹ 1:18¼¾ 3g lMcl 8000 74-33 9 4 6¹£ 6¼ 5º¡ 7¶¶ Carreno J 124 L 2.50 M G Rojo Loco121«¬ Awsome Charlie124¼ American Knight124¶£ outside,4p,faded 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.2hg 23/50 a3 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :46.3b 1/6 18 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :47.1b 11/29

7
10-1Orange

Feist 31Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Runaway Ghost - Gravitate by Bluegrass Cat, NM
Orange

25 $10,000 Own: Bob Matney
Trn: Sherry Armstrong (13-4-3-1)

RICARDO JAIME (9-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $3,485 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $3,485 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $77

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,408
28Nov25 Zia8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45º» 1:04½½ 35 lMcl 7500 27 30-16 7 2 8º¡ 8½ 10¶^ 10¶¹¢ Arboleda A 121 bL 3.60 Lika Dagger123¸¢ Awsome Charlie126¶£ Tinaja121¶¡ inside,2p,no bid 10
19Apr25 Srp11 ft 6Kº^ 1:20º» 3g lMcl 7500 ----- 4 2 8¼£ 10¶¹ 10º¹ 10½¸ Amparan F 121 bL 10.50 Handmedown d'Oro123¸ Bye Bye Russ121¶ Rail Runner126¶ dropped back,eased 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :51.3b 16/18 1 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :53.2b 14/14 23 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 2/12 6 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :48.4b 10/21

8
7-2 Pink

Torreado 54Ñ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Town Extension - Officer's Saichi by Officer, NM
White and Red Halves, Red Circle B and "BARRIOS RACING" on back

27 $10,000 Own: Verastegui Racing, LLC (Juan Verastegui et al)
Trn: Bernadette Barrios (11-1-2-1)

KEVIN CARMONA (10-0-1-1) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,156 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 $3,236 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $360

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,080
11Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :46¿¹ 1:11»¹ 1:38^» 4g Mcl 8000 45 72-62 3 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Carmona K 124 bL 26.10 El Chino Vaca121¸¢ Torreado124¶£ Karaoke Hero121¹ led,2p2nd,kept on 7
16Dec25 Zia7 ft 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:12½¾ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 41 74-18 7 8º£ 8¼ 9¶^ 9¸¹ 9¹¾¡ Vazquez J M 125 bL 105.40 Ten Figures122½£ Diablo Rosso119¨μ Spend Again125¡ wbmp brk,4-5p,empty 9

9
6-1 Aqua

Shame Them 44Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Making a Marc - No Sham Here by Attila's Storm, NM
White, Black Circle OGR on back, Black Hoops on Sleeves

39 $10,000 Own: Marisela Gomez
Trn: Raul A. Beltran Moreno (16-1-3-0)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (22-0-3-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,940 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,205

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,430
19Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22½¿ :45¾¸ 1:16¾¹ 3g Mcl 10000 37 62-59 2 4 4¸ 2¸¡ 2º 4»£ Carmona K 124 bL 131.40 Crossrighthands124¶£ Karaoke Hero124¹£ Rail Runner127¨μ bmp brk,2p,outkicked 8
05Jan26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¿ :46¼¿ 1:18¼¸ 4g lMcl 10000 58-42 5 5 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¾£ Arboleda A 121 bL 13.60 Speedy Money121¹¢ Bye Bye Russ121¹£ Los Tres Carnales121¶£ outside,4p,no kick 5

10
15-1 Purple

Tinaja 45Ñ (L1)
B.g.4 Latigo Shore - Eye of the Kitten by Kitten's Joy, NM
White, Purple "TT" on back with Yellow Shoulders, Purple and Yellow Stripe on Sleeves

29 $10,000 Own: Tucumcari Thoroughbreds (Gary Balzano et al)
Trn: Anthony Blea, III (8-0-0-1)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (14-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $5,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $5,925 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,550
15Dec25 Zia6 ft 5fº^ :21¿¼ :44¿¼ :57¸¼ 35 Msw 45000 43 73-33 1 3 5¸¡ 5»¡ 6½ 6¶½¢ Andrade, Jr. O 121 32.70 Seattle Surf123¶ Blcherrimanhattan118¹¢ Fire Breather121¹¢ stalk,svd gnd,faded 7
28Nov25 Zia8 ft 5Kº^ :22¶º :45º» 1:04½½ 35 lMcl 7500 33 46-38 2 3 5¸ 4¹ 3¸ 3º Andrade, Jr. O 121 31.40 Lika Dagger123¸¢ Awsome Charlie126¶£ Tinaja121¶¡ chase,svd gnd,kept on 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.1b 6/14 13 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 10/25

11
9-2 Grey

Bye Bye Russ 59Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 American Anthem - Two Stepper by Attila's Storm, NM
Turquoise, Silver ''TF'' on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Turquoise Sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: B4 Farms, LLC (Lori Owens et al)
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (35-7-6-6)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 1 $12,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 3 2 $28,265 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $13,790

Track: 5 0 1 1 $8,604
05Jan26 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¿ :46¼¿ 1:18¼¸ 4g lMcl 10000 56 55-54 3 4 5¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¹¢ Valenzuela L A 121 bL *.60 Speedy Money121¹¢ Bye Bye Russ121¹£ Los Tres Carnales121¶£ chase,svd gnd,kept on 5
02Dec25 Zia1 ft 6fº½ :21»» :43½¸ 1:09^» 35 Mcl 12500 54 47-52 1 5 6¼£ 4¾¡ 4»¡ 4¾£ Valenzuela L A 121 bL 4.10 Held for Ransom121º¡ Rail Runner123¶£ Crossrighthands121¸¡ inside,2p,no kick 6
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 12/46 30 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 7/27 16 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :49.1b 7/14 26 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48b 2/12

12
8-1 Lime

Awsome Charlie 60Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Awesome Indian - Let Her Dance by Eddington, NM
Black, Hot Pink "CTL Racing" on back

44 $10,000 Own: St. Eligius Reserve (Duncan Hamlin et al)
Trn: Casey T. Lambert (20-4-6-2)

LUIS NEGRON (40-11-4-5) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $10,954 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 1 $13,534 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,812

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,140
12Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45º¹ 1:18¼¾ 3g lMcl 8000 56 88-55 3 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Negron L 124 bL 2.20 M G Rojo Loco121«¬ Awsome Charlie124¼ American Knight124¶£ chase,4p,duel,miss 9
16Dec25 Zia6 ft 5Kº^ :22^½ :45¼¸ 1:05¸¸ 35 Mcl 10000 51 69-51 6 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 6»¡ Sigala A 125 bL 7.30 Hoser Satrapa123¡ Ringo123¸¢ Karaoke Hero121£ track,5p,faded 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :37b 4/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Gold Collector will race with Blinkers On

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9) /$1 Exacta/$1 Trifecta/ .10 Superfecta

5 Sunland Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,600. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 8, 2025 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 8, 2025 or Which Have Never
Won Four Races. Four Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). New Mexico Bred Claiming Price
$10,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Ham Sandwich 78 (L)
B.g.5 Heart to Heart - Voodoo Lounge by Pleasant Tap, KY
Red

78 $7,500 Own: Bedelio Trujillo
Trn: Jeffrey J. Trujillo (8-0-2-0)

ERICK MEDELLIN (5-0-2-0) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,520 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,785
2025: 14 2 2 1 $32,943 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $23,200
Life: 24 4 3 2 $89,111 Distance: 10 3 3 0 $59,441

Track: 6 1 2 0 $13,897
04Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¹¿ 1:17¸¼ 4g Clm 7500cnd 79 69-71 5 5 3¶ 3¶ 3¸ 2¸ Medellin E 124 L 19.30 Magical Mark124¸ Ham Sandwich124¶¢ Three Martinis121¹ track,3p,chase on 9
16Dec25 Zia5 ft 5Kº^ :21½¼ :44½º 1:03¼¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 76 64-81 3 5 5º 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Medellin E 121 L 4.50 Tequila Time122¶¢ Blazing to Gold123¶¡ Ham Sandwich121º£ svd gnd,improved 6
09Dec25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :21¼º :44¶^ 1:08º» 3g SOC 7500 - N 76 81-87 1 5 4º 7¿ 6¹ 6¾¢ Medellin E 121 L 47.70 Axton123¶¡ Truth Seeker123¹¡ Bart Sip Some124¨μ inside,3p,empty 7

2
5-1 White

Third Street 64 (L)
B.g.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Abbey Street by Street Boss, LA
Dk. Green, Yellow S/M on Black Ball front and back

75 $7,500 Own: Stan Munro and Austin Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (23-6-4-2)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,480 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $10,457
2025: 6 0 1 0 $7,052 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $21,073
Life: 21 4 2 0 $112,254 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $32,911

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,480
04Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45¹¾ 1:16^» 4g Clm 5000cnd 60 70-90 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Rodriguez G 124 bL 2.30 Third Street124¶¢ Seahawk Cody124¡ Blazing to Gold121¸¢ duel,svd gnd,held clr 7
16Oct25 RP6 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¶ :44¼^ 1:15¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 65 45-66 9 6 7»¢ 6º 8¾¡ 8¶¸¢ Alvarez J L 122 L 10.00 Zohere118¹¡ Lea Me Be122¶¢ Bling Mountain122¶¢ settled, 3w, faltered 9
24May25 LS5 ft 6K¹¼ :22½¿ :45¿^ 1:18¶½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 65-58 5 3 5¹ 6¹¢ 8¼£ 7¶¶¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 8.40 1053 Brock On By124¡ Vodka Martini124¸¡ Bron and Brow124¶ inside, never fired 8
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.0b 3/10 28 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :37.1b 9/17 16 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 2/18 9 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/20

3
12-1 Blue

Major Contender 60 (L)
Ch.g.7 Distorted Humor - Pussyfoot by Tiznow, KY
Burgundy, Burgundy "B" On Orange Diamond Stripe, Orange Sleeves

69 $7,500 Own: John E. Cox
Trn: Anthony Blea, III (8-0-0-1)

ALDO ARBOLEDA (20-2-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 3 1 $24,096 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $16,246
Life: 43 6 5 6 $101,425 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $2,626

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Dec25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48º¶ 1:14º¾ 1:41¼¼ 3g Str 4000cnd 56 79-59 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 4£ 6¾¢ 7¶¹£ Weatherly B 123 L 7.70 Khozando126¹ High Rolling Dude123¸¢ Captain Creed123¼¢ pressed pace, tired, 7
28Oct25 FP11 sys 1C¸^ 2:02¼¼ 3g Clm 4000 (6.5-4) 58 ---84 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1£ Simpson J M 124 L 3.70 Major Contender124£ Try Try Again124¶ Holcombe126¡ dictated tempo,driving 9
18Oct25 FP5 sys 1B¸^ :48»» 1:13^½ 1:46¿» 3g Clm 6250 58 ---66 6 2«¬ 3¶ 3¸ 7»¢ 7¶¹¢ Giles E 124 L 12.90 Runningforcash124¹¡ Millard's Smile124º¡ Stronger Together124¡ vied 4-w, tired 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.4b 8/13

4
12-1 Yellow

Whimsical Heir 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Orb - Quizzical by Cindago, CA
Yellow

68 $7,500 Own: Ruben Rodriguez-Chavez
Trn: Albert Valles (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (34-3-6-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $667
2025: 9 2 1 1 $24,572 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 4 1 6 $93,632 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,980

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 Zia4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¼ :44º¾ 1:02¶¶ 3gk Alw 50000nw1/x 73 31-60 8 8 6¸¡ 5º 7» 7¶¶¢ Valdez F 123 L 22.90 First Again121¸¡ R R Bougie121¹¢ Jilly's West121¶¢ outside,4p,no bid 8
19Oct25 Alb2 ft 5f¸» :22º^ :45¸¼ :56¿¼ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 73 41-66 4 7 7¹¢ 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 3º¡ Valdez F 124 L 2.00 Broadway Dish124¶¢ Shell Game124¹¢ Whimsical Heir124¨μ outside,5p,improved 7
01Oct25 Alb8 ft 7f¸» :44¾¸ 1:23¶^ 3gk Alw 25000nw1/x 69 ---72 9 4 4º 4¸¡ 6º¡ 2¹ Valdez F 124 L 3.30 Nang Singha124¹ Whimsical Heir124¸ Nativity124¶ svd gnd,duel,chase on 9
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft :58.3b 5/24 a22 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 1/3

5
8-1 Green

We Need Marketing 71 (L)
Ch.h.6 I'll Have Another - La Premiere Etoile by Square Eddie, CA
Green, Silver Horseshoe "FQ" White Panels, White Sleeves, Green Cuffs

70 $7,500 Own: Filiberto Quiroz
Trn: Owner (11-1-0-3)

ENRIQUE P. GOMEZ (28-2-3-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 13 1 2 0 $16,299 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 5 3 2 $71,489 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $17,953

Track: 7 1 1 1 $13,472
04Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :45¼¿ 1:16¸½ 4g SOC 6250 - N 65 49-80 1 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3º 3¹£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 L 12.10 Good Lovin124¸ Tsunami Gold124¶£ We Need Marketing124¹ track,2-3p,kept on 4
08Dec25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22¶º :44º» 1:09»¸ 3g Clm 7500 68 50-75 2 6 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6» 6½ Vazquez J M 121 L 27.60 Thruthestorm123¶ Tequila Time121¡ Sexy Dexy121¸¡ trailed,2p,no factor 6
03Nov25 Zia3 ft 1mº^ :48¹¼ 1:12¹º 1:37^½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 61 43-63 1 5»¡ 6¼¡ 6½ 5½ 5¶¶£ Vazquez J M 126 14.70 Malibu Rain124»¢ Mad Adam121¸¡ Upward Mobility121¨μ 2p1st,4p2nd,no bid 6

6
7-2 Black

Dance Man 67 (L)
Ch.g.5 Danzing Candy - Lake Marina by Meadowlake, CA
Black

73 $7,500 Own: Bob Matney
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (29-9-4-2)

LUIS NEGRON (40-11-4-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 14 3 2 0 $47,816 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,106
Life: 23 4 3 0 $78,881 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $10,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Alb6 ft 6K¸» 1:15¾¸ 3g Clm 6250cnd 72 ---79 4 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Fuentes L A 124 L *.40 Dance Man124¶ Seahawk Cody121¹¢ Ronamo121¸£ bobble brk,svgnd,held 5
11Sep25 RP5 ft 6f»^ :22¹¼ :45¿º 1:11¿» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 63-77 5 9 4º¢ 4¹¡ 2¹ 2¹£* Wethey Jr. F 121 L *1.90 1142 Berry Mischievous118¹£ Dnce Man121º¢ In Bond We Trust121¸¡ wbmp brk,2p,improved,PL1st 12
15Aug25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :45½¿ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 56-82 9 3 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 5º Diaz R 121 L 3.80 1147 El Queso Grande121¨μ Pass Line121¸¢ Road to Eldorado117£ cls4w,good fin,nd more 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.3b 12/46 19 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :47.2b 3/23

7
9-2 Orange

Sexy Dexy 75 (L)
B.g.10 Congrats - Mayan Milagra by Menifee, KY
Orange

82 $7,500 Own: Sherry Armstrong
Trn: Owner (13-4-3-1)

RICARDO JAIME (9-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $635
2025: 6 1 1 1 $19,935 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $6,910
Life: 70 17 11 9 $251,187 Distance: 18 5 2 3 $79,105

Track: 8 0 3 1 $16,040
08Dec25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22¶º :44º» 1:09»¸ 3g Clm 7500 74 88-88 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Ramos C 121 bL 2.90 Thruthestorm123¶ Tequila Time121¡ Sexy Dexy121¸¡ led,2p,duel,gave way 6
03Nov25 Zia3 ft 1mº^ :48¹¼ 1:12¹º 1:37^½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 76 62-69 2 2¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾ Ramos C 121 bL *1.20 Malibu Rain124»¢ Mad Adam121¸¡ Upward Mobility121¨μ chase,3p2nd,faded 6
12Oct25 Alb2 ft 6f¸» :21¿¼ :44¾¸ 1:09º¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/9mx 77 98-81 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 5¹ Gomez E P 121 bL *2.20 Thruthestorm121¶ Bango for Bucks124¶¢ Algebra124¡ duel,2p,gave way late 8
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/10 1 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 3/14 1 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :47.4b 3/13

8
20-1 Pink

Beach Runner 60Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Attila's Storm - Beach Club by Pulpit, NM
Pink

64 $10,000 Own: Eduardo Miramontes
Trn: Anthony P. Lello (2-1-0-0)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (14-2-0-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,883 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 1 4 $98,604 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 0 $27,688
04Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45¹¾ 1:16^» 4g Clm 8000cnd 64 57-55 2 5 4¸ 7¼¡ 7¶¹ 7¶½ Medellin A 124 bL 32.70 Third Street124¶¢ Seahawk Cody124¡ Blazing to Gold121¸¢ whop brk,2p,emtpy 7
25May25 Srp8 ft 4K¸^ :51¸º 3g SOC 10000 - N ---69 10 1 7»£ -- 7½ 5½£ Torres J L 123 b 45.10 My Good Good Boy123¨μ Conch Daddy127£ Probate123¸£ chase 3w,evenly late 10
06Apr25 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¹ :45¼¸ 1:15^º 3g lAoc 15000cnd-N 53-56 8 1 4¸ 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¸^¡ Bobroff J 124 b 30.70 Higher Ed124»£ Ar Ya Weegee124¨μ Daux124¸¡ 4w-5w,8w uppr,empty 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 7/13 28 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/13 16 Nov 25 Alb 4F ft :50.4h 9/12

9
12-1 Aqua

Sanger 78 (L)
Ch.g.7 Desert Code - Orange Cove by Unusual Heat, CA
White, Turquoise "C/G RACING STABLES", Turquoise and Black Hoops and Cuffs on Sleeves

74 $7,500 Own: Alexis J. Gonzalez
Trn: Carlos C. Gonzalez (2-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 1 2 $43,805
2025: 15 4 0 3 $52,245 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 5 2 5 $105,145 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $11,966

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
04Jan26 Sun9 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¹¿ 1:17¸¼ 4g Clm 7500cnd 79 66-61 6 2 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 6º 7½ Ramos C 124 fL 6.30 Magical Mark124¸ Ham Sandwich124¶¢ Three Martinis121¹wstumble brk,4p,faded 9
09Dec25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :21¼º :44¶^ 1:08º» 3g SOC 7500 - N 78 95-76 4 3 3¸ 3¸ 7» 7¶¹¡ Medellin A 123 L 29.80 Axton123¶¡ Truth Seeker123¹¡ Bart Sip Some124¨μ bmp brk,3p,tired 7
10Nov25 Zia4 ft 6Kº^ :23¸¿ :45¸¾ 1:14¹¶ 3g SOC 6250 - N 76 20-73 7 3 4¶ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 4»¢ Gonzalez E 123 fL 9.30 Axton123¨μ Barossa123¹¢ Dennard123¶£ stalk,3p,outkicked 7

10
8-1 Purple

Touch Of Glam (ARG) 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Touch the Sky (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
Purple

77 $7,500 Own: Bob Matney
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (29-9-4-2)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (34-11-7-3) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,520 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $100
2025: 12 2 1 0 $49,431 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $38,138
Life: 15 3 2 0 $86,751 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $18,720

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,520
12Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :45^½ 1:15¹¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 64 48-72 6 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2º¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L *.80 Epic Battle124º¢ Touch Of Glam124¹ Upward Mobility124¶£ chase,3p,kept on 7
04Nov25 Zia3 ft 6Kº^ :22½¸ :44½¼ 1:15¼º 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 66 42-77 5 4 5¸£ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Da Silva F H 122 L 2.50 Touch Of Glam122¸¢ Mighty Message121¶¡ Vols121¡ svd gnd,bid1/4,kck clr 7

Claimed by Matney Bob from Fincher Racing LLC for $10,000, Fincher Todd W. - Trainer
11Oct25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23¸¹ :45½º 1:22¾¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 69 40-74 8 8 8º£ 6º£ 7¾£ 7¶¶¡ Quinonez L S 122 L 4.10 Parkway122¹¢ Devil's Mischief122º Rivetage122¡ 3w turn, no threat 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :47.3b 2/24 a25 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48.0b 1/18

11
6-1 Grey

Wegonahavagoodtime 80 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Big Bad Leroybrown - Celebration by Poteen, CA
Grey

78 $7,500 Own: Casper's Roadrunner Racing Farm, LLC (David Montoy
Trn: Justin R. Evans (23-6-4-2)

OLAF HERNANDEZ (23-5-5-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $870 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,240
2025: 14 2 3 6 $51,622 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,760
Life: 45 6 7 8 $145,861 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $16,820

Track: 1 0 0 0 $870
16Jan26 Sun2 ft 870Y hwÇ :46¹»¼ :45½º¼ 4g Clm 10000 80 ---63 7 8 7»¢ -- 5»¡ 4¹¡ Valenzuela L A 128 L *.80 Teddy's Triumph128£ Discreet Tiger128¸¢ Kj Daddysgottheblues128¡ brsh brk,5p,improved 8
17Nov25 Zia5 ft 4Kº^ :21¼¸ :44¾¿ :51^¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m-c 78 78-86 7 5 4¹¡ -- 4¶¡ 1¨μ* Valenzuela L A 121 L 2.40 Wgonhvgoodtime121¨μ Wll Street Logic123¶£ King Adrock124£ 5p,drift,bmp1/8,DQ2nd,DQ2nd 7

Claimed by Casper's Roadrunner Racing Farm, LLC from Crotts James E. for $10,000, Crotts James E. - Trainer
20Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44½^ 1:02¾º 3g Str 10000cnd 92-79 6 4 3¶ 5¸ 7º 7¾¡ Ramirez R S 125 L 9.20 Night Time125«¬ Jaguar Jon120¹¡ Where's the Loot125¶£ 3-4wide,tip out,weaken 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#6 and #10 will race in separate interests. #2 and #11 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 4(Races 6-7-8-9)/$1 Exacta/$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta

6 Sunland Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,600. (Includes $5,000 from NMHBA Fund) For Registered New Mexico Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $15,000. Four Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Hardy Boy 66Ñ
Ch.g.6 Abstraction - Zasha by Desert God, NM
Red

65 Own: Bob Matney
Trn: Joel H. Marr (16-3-2-1)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 2 $52,011 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $790
Life: 17 2 0 5 $67,495 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 3 $10,181
01Dec25 Zia6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¾ 1:11¼½ 1:42¹¾ 3g lAlw 62000nw1/x 62 71-75 5 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Tohill K S 121 h 3.50 Hardy Boy121¶¡ Grifter121¹ Three Martinis122£ prsd pc,2-3p,kick clr 8
28Jun25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¿ :45¾» 1:18º» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 39-60 4 7 7»¢ 7¼£ 6º¡ 5»¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 h 11.00 1121 Mystification124¶¢ Copper Storm124¶¢ Kangaroo Coast120¸¡ whopped brk,mildly late 7
07Jun25 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :23¹¶ :46¿¹ 1:25¹¿ 3g Mcl 20000 61-70 7 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 h *2.00 1196 Hardy Boy124º£ Bishop Creek124¼¡ Endue119¶ 4-w, edged clear 8
11May25 Srp11 ft 6Kº^ 1:19¼¾ 3g Msw 18700 ---63 2 9 9¿¡ 8¿£ 4½ 3º¡ Rodriguez L R 120 h 27.30 Classy Empire121¹¡ L Squared123¶ Hardy Boy120¹¡ inside,closed well 10
03Apr25 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :23^¿ :45¾¿ 1:17^¿ 3g lMsw 31200 54-58 4 6 6¹ 7¹£ 6¼ 5½¡ Negron L 124 h 10.90 Trafficstorm121º¡ Onwithit124¡ Be a Pro121¶¡ trck 3-4w,wknd str 10
09Jan25 Sun6 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46¹¹ 1:18¸½ 4g lMcl 10000 69-64 9 7 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3º¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 h 2.30 Gimme Money121¶¢ Sinai123¹¢ Hardy Boy124¹¡ 5p,bid1/4,improved 9
16Dec24 Zia7 ft 6K¶^ :23¶¾ :46^¿ 1:17»¼ 35 Mcl 10000 59-63 3 5 6¸¢ 6¹¢ 4º 4¹¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 123 h 20.50 Vols121¨μ Truckin123¶£ John John121¶¡ btwn,2p,evenly 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.3b 11/12 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :49.1b 32/50 a10 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :47.2b 1/11

2
12-1 White

Valentino Who 69Ñ (L)
B.g.6 Comfort - Weekends for Love by Not For Love, NM
White, Gold and Black "JAG" Gold Jaguar, Gold Sleeves, Black Bars and Cuffs

72 $15,000 Own: Juan Carlos Gutierrez
Trn: Jose A. Gonzalez (9-0-2-0)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (16-2-3-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $456 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 1 $18,150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,610
Life: 25 3 2 2 $216,471 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,600

Track: 6 2 0 0 $164,484
11Jan26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¹ :44¶¹ 1:14½¶ 4g lSOC 8000 - N 68 58-74 2 7 6º¡ 6º£ 6¼¡ 6¶¶£ Vazquez J M 126 bfL 50.30 Leave Them Behind124»¡ American Solo124¸¢ Bango for Bucks124¶¡ trailed,3p,no bid 7
01Dec25 Zia8 ft 6fº½ :22¿¾ :45¼¾ 1:09½½ 3g lClm 7500cnd 64 34-70 5 6 4¶£ 4º¡ 4¹ 2º¢ Rosendo I J 123 bfL 11.10 Brandyn123º¢ Valentino Who123¨μ Comfort J Byrd123¶¢ stalk,4p,chase on 10
18Nov25 Zia6 ft 1mº^ :47¿^ 1:12¶» 1:38¶½ 3g lClm 7500 59 66-82 2 8¼ 8»£ 7¼¡ 5¹ 2¡ Rosendo I J 123 bL 9.50 Clue121¡ Valentino Who123¸¡ Indy's Song121¡ 5p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 9
04Oct25 Alb3 ft 6f¸» 1:08^» 3g lAlw 31200cnd 71 ---55 1 7 7½ 7½¡ 7»£ 7¶¾ Vazquez J M 124 bfL 29.00 Dave's Enchantment121¨© I Think I'm Here121º¡ One Mark121£ svd gnd,empty 7
12Sep25 Alb8 ft 6f¸» 1:08¿^ 3g lAlw 31500cnd ----- 9 8 7º£ -- -- -- Vazquez J M 124 bfL 108.80 Ar Ya Weegee121¸ Attilianno121¨© Marking Canyon121¼£wfell 3/8, walked off 9
10May25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:18¾» 3g lAlw 25750nw3/6mx ---75 2 6 6¹ 6¹¡ 4¹ 3¹ Sigala A 125 bfL 14.40 McThanks123¸ Storm Leader123¶ Valentino Who125¨μ 5-6w,finished well 8
27Mar25 Sun6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :45¿¹ 1:17½» 3g lClm 10000cnd 73-69 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸¢ 6¼¡ Vazquez J M 126 bfL 20.70 Discovery N Sight124¶¢ Jeeps Stride124¶ Strawberry Whisky124£ pace inside,faded str 7
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:01.1b 16/24

3
15-1 Blue

Spinning Black 63Ñ (L)
Blk.g.9 Spinning Touch - Clear Creek Canyon by Johannesburg, NM
Blue

65 $15,000 Own: Arturo Chavez
Trn: Owner (13-2-1-2)

JORGE CARRENO (13-0-0-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $800
2025: 2 0 0 0 $732 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,000
Life: 51 6 6 4 $238,824 Distance: 14 1 2 1 $33,541

Track: 10 1 2 0 $26,430
11Jan26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¹ :44¶¹ 1:14½¶ 4g lSOC 8000/10000 65 78-73 1 3 3¶¡ 4º¡ 7¼¡ 7¶¸ Carreno J 124 bL 38.30 Leave Them Behind124»¡ American Solo124¸¢ Bango for Bucks124¶¡ chase,svd gnd,faded 7
20Mar25 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :22½º :44¿¿ 1:15¹º 3g lAoc 15000cnd-N 31-74 4 5 7¼ 7½¢ 7¾¡ 7¿¢ Rodriguez L R 124 b 61.20 McThanks126«¬ Ar Ya Weegee124¡ Delbert Too124¶¢ swung wide,no factor 7
24Jan25 Sun2 ft 1m¹^ :47¹¾ 1:11¿^ 1:37»¶ 4g lAoc 15000cnd 72-37 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6¾ 6¶» 6¸¿ Vazquez J M 126 b 11.80 Warriors Mark124¸¢ McThanks124¡ Jet Set Warrior124¸ duel,svd gnd,tired 6
16Dec24 Zia6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :46¾^ 1:10½¾ 1:39¼^ 3g lAlw 77000 62-31 5 8¾ 8¾¡ 8¶^ 8¸¼ 8º¹£ Valdez F 123 b 33.00 I Think I'm Here123¶¢ Corrina Corrina120½£ Jet Set Warrior123¸ 4p1st,2p2nd,no factor 8
25Nov24 Zia10 ft 1B¶^ :47¹¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:43º¿ 3g lStk - NMClassic - 200k 82-85 11 4º 4º¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 2¼ Valdez F 121 b 43.10 I Think I'm Here119¼ Spinning Black121¸¢ Thunder Dome121¸¢ stalk,3p,improved 12
27Oct24 Alb7 ft 7f¸^ :22¸¿ :45º¾ 1:22¼½ 3g lStk - ODMcDnld - 85k 115-80 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 6» Gomez E P 124 b 32.80 Dave's Enchantment121¨μ Antonios Mark124¡ Bodie Got Gold124¸¢ vie insid,faltered 1/8 9
11Oct24 Alb3 ft 7f¸^ :22»¶ :45»¿ 1:22¹º 3g lAlw 32800cnd 103-91 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨© Carreno J 120 bL 52.30 Spinning Black120¨© Diabolical Storm120¼¢ Delbert Too120¨© dueled, prevailed 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/18 19 Dec 25 Alb 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/5 9 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :48.2b 7/19 16 Nov 25 Alb 4F ft :52.2h 12/12

4
7-2 Yellow

B Bold Charlie 67Ñ (L1)
B.g.4 Shame On Charlie - B Bold Cindy by Desert God, NM
Dk. Green, White "R" in White Horseshoe on back, "M" on front, White Sleeves, Green Cuffs

58 Own: Glen Robertson and Bobby J. McQueen
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (29-9-4-2)

LUIS NEGRON (40-11-4-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $35,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $148,110 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $18,750

Track: 2 0 1 1 $33,000
24Nov25 Zia10 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¶ :45¶¶ 1:16¸¾ 3 lStk - NMClscDby - 150k 63 59-52 7 10 8» 8½ 7¾¡ 7¶¼£ Gonzalez E 117 25.00 Mojica124¹¢ Holy Hank121¡ Attila's Last Call120¶£ wbmp brk,5p,no kick 11
05Oct25 Alb8 ft 1m¸» 1:38¼¿ 3 lStk - CsnDwnTDby - 75k 66 ---48 5 7º£ 6¹ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6½ Medellin A 120 5.90 Holy Hank121¶¢ Sapello Riddler118¶ Gesara118¡ bmp brk,4-5p,empty 7
28Mar25 Sun8 ft 1B¹^ :48^^ 1:12¼¼ 1:45»¶ 3 lStk - NMBrdrDby - 150k 76-63 3 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 4¸ 4º 3½£ Juarez, Jr. A J 122 2.00 Holy Hank122¼£ Mojica126¶ B Bold Charlie122¶ inside,stayed on,up 3d 6
16Feb25 Sun6 ft 1m¹^ :47¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:39¼» 3 lStk - RdHdmnMile - 90k 71-76 4 5º¡ 5¹¢ 4»¡ 4» 2£ Gonzalez E 122 2.20 Mojica127£ B Bold Charlie122¶¡ Holy Hank122¹¡ closing, needed more 6
17Dec24 Zia9 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :47º¶ 1:12¹½ 1:43¼¼ 2 lStk - HbbsFllCls - 150k 72-73 2 6º¡ 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 1«¬ 1¶£ Gonzalez E 118 2.60 B Bold Charlie118¶£ Short Round Bound119¨μ He's a Genius118¸£ 4p2nd,bid1/4,clear 6
25Nov24 Zia7 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :45¼½ 1:10º» 2 lStk - NMClsJuvB - 150k 22-57 1 7 9º£ 8º£ 5º 4½¢ Gonzalez E 118 9.10 Holy Hank120º¢ He's a Genius118¡ Stand Up Guy119¸¡ bmp brk,svdgnd,improve 10
23Oct24 Alb1 ft 6f¸» :22¸¿ :45^º 1:11»¶ 2 lMsw 27000 60-62 8 4 6¸£ 5¹ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Medellin A 120 9.50 B Bold Charlie120¸¢ Short Round Bound122¹¡ Sapello Riddler123¼ 5-w, drew clear 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft :59.4b 2/20 10 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/5

5
5-2 Green

George Who 65Ñ (L)
Ch.g.6 Abstraction - Imwiththeblonde by Montbrook, NM
White, Blue and Red "SS" Blue Panel Sleeves, White "SS"

70 Own: Sammy L. Stevens
Trn: Joel H. Marr (16-3-2-1)

KEN S. TOHILL (21-3-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $40,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,200
Life: 22 2 7 3 $178,775 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 0 $39,824
08Dec25 Zia7 ft 5Kº^ :21½¸ :44¼º 1:04¶» 3g lAoc 25000cnd-N 68 57-72 4 4 5º¡ 4» 5¸¡ 2¶ Tohill K S 121 hL 9.60 Diabolical Storm121¶ George Who121¡ Pals Wild Liberty121¡ outside,2p,late gain 7
24Nov25 Zia5 ft 1Bº^ :47¾¹ 1:12^¸ 1:44¿¾ 3g lStk - NMClassic - 200k 71 68-65 2 6¶£ 7¹£ 6» 5¼¡ 5¶¾ Tohill K S 121 h 61.30 Antonios Mark123¨μ Let Him Be123º Ar Ya Weegee121«¬ trailed,2-3p,no bid 7
09May25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22½¸ :45»^ 1:10¿¸ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 44-73 1 6 6»¡ 6½¡ 6½¡ 6¾¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 122 hL 12.40 1090 Turn North124¶¢ Chivalrous120«¬ Bling Mountain124¡ trailed, no threat 6
06Apr25 Sun10 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47^¾ 1:11¸» 1:40¿» 4g lStk - NMStUniv - 90k 88-37 8 4¶ 4£ 9¶¹ 9¶¿ 9º^¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 h 34.80 Corrina Corrina119¹¢ I Think I'm Here124¶£ Probate124¸£ stalk 4w,empty stretch 9
17Jan25 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :23¶½ :46¶¼ 1:18^¿ 4g lAlw 35800nw2/L 53-83 6 3 7¹£ 6¸¡ 3¡ 1¨μ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 hL *1.00 George Who124¨μ C Jack121¨μ Ol' McClintock124º¡ 5p,bid1/4,lt gn,up 8
18Dec24 Zia4 ft 5Kº^ :21½º :44»º 1:02»¼ 3g lAlw 64500nw1/x 78-77 1 3 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Gonzalez E 121 hL *2.00 Mister Wu123¸¢ George Who121¹ American Solo121¶ track,svd gnd,chase on 10
25Nov24 Zia10 ft 1B¶^ :47¹¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:43º¿ 3g lStk - NMClassic - 200k 97-78 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4¶^¡* Fuentes, Jr. M T 119 h 19.70 I Think I'm Here119¼ Spinning Black121¸¢ Thunder Dome121¸¢ wbmp brk,2p,DQ11th,DQ11th 12
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 5/24 16 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/11

6
5-1 Black

American Solo 76Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Laugh Track - American Sonata by Quiet American, NM
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: Lee J. Gutierrez
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (15-1-2-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $15,774 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,890
Life: 41 7 7 5 $172,997 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $363

Track: 17 4 6 2 $101,608
11Jan26 Sun8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¹ :44¶¹ 1:14½¶ 4g lSOC 8000 - N 75 55-87 3 5 7» 7¼£ 5¼ 2»¡ Ramos C 124 bL 17.50 Leave Them Behind124»¡ American Solo124¸¢ Bango for Bucks124¶¡ 4p,bid1/4,improved 7
12Oct25 Alb2 ft 6f¸» :21¿¼ :44¾¸ 1:09º¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/9mx 72 57-82 8 7 7¼¢ 8¼ 6º 4¸£ Ramos C 124 bL 4.20 Thruthestorm121¶ Bango for Bucks124¶¢ Algebra124¡ 4p,bid1/4,improved 8
24Sep25 Alb6 ft 7f¸^ 1:22¾¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 67 ---83 5 4 4º¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 1¹¢ Ramos C 121 bL 8.60 American Solo121¹¢ Fleetridge121¶¢ Bel Ragazzo121¸ 4p turn, 6p str, rally 8
05Sep25 Alb9 ft 5K¸» 1:02¿º 3g Clm 8000 (8-6.25)cnd ---82 3 2 7» 7»£ 6¹¡ 5º£ Perez M A 121 bL 16.40 Magical Mark122¸ Goddard122¶£ Pudding121«¬ bid3w, lacked kick 8
18May25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:18¿» 3g Clm 7500cnd ---64 8 7 7¼¡ 9¼¢ 8¾¢ 8¿¡ Rosendo I J 123 bL 8.30 Picking It Up123¨μ Dubronsky123¶ Jon L127¶¡ 3-4w,no threat 10
03Apr25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :45½» 1:10º^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 38-75 7 2 7¹ 6º 6¹¡ 5¹¡ Ramos C 124 bL *1.80 Gogo Oxbow124¡ Big Event124¨© What an Idea124¨μ trck 2-3w,needed more 9
20Mar25 Sun6 ft 6K¹^ :22º^ :44¸¹ 1:15¹¼ 3g lClm 7500cnd 42-89 5 5 7¼¡ 7½¡ 5º 2¸¢ Perez M A 124 bL 5.40 Storm Bayou124¸¢ American Solo124¸ Indy's Song124¶¡ ins-3w,closed,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.0b 3/18 28 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/13 13 Dec 25 Alb 4F ft :48h 4/8

7
10-1Orange

Ancient Land 67Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Monterey Jazz - Rodinia by Bluegrass Cat, NM
White, White ''MR'' in a Brown Diamond, Brown Diamonds on White Sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Martin Riley, Chris Scott and David Carroll
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (13-1-2-3)

OLAF HERNANDEZ (23-5-5-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,936 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $121,900
Life: 40 9 3 2 $455,231 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $8,554

Track: 10 1 1 0 $86,071
24Nov25 Zia5 ft 1Bº^ :47¾¹ 1:12^¸ 1:44¿¾ 3g lStk - NMClassic - 200k 69 80-44 3 1«¬ 3¨μ 7¼ 7¶¸ 7¹¶£ Ramos C 120 69.80 Antonios Mark123¨μ Let Him Be123º Ar Ya Weegee121«¬ duel,svd gnd,tired 7
10Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿¿ :43¿½ 1:08»¸ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 70 54-68 2 5 5¹¢ 3¼ 4¹ 6¾ Asmussen E 121 L 20.20 Corrina Corrina118¶¡ Sambas Mark121º Delbert Too125¡ svd gnd,empty 7
04Oct25 Alb3 ft 6f¸» 1:08^» 3g lAlw 31200cnd 71 ---78 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 5½¡ Gomez E P 121 31.60 Dave's Enchantment121¨© I Think I'm Here121º¡ One Mark121£ led,svd gnd,faded 7
23Jan25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¼ :44¾¹ 1:10»½ 4g lAlw 45300cnd 57-51 1 6 8¾¢ 11¾¡ 12¾ 12¶¼¡ Gomez E P 124 118.90 Diabolical Storm124¶¡ Bye Bye Matty P124¶¢ Flags Finale124«¬ svd gnd,empty 12
16Dec24 Zia6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :46¾^ 1:10½¾ 1:39¼^ 3g lAlw 77000 91-82 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¹ 6¶¸ Guerra R 123 60.10 I Think I'm Here123¶¢ Corrina Corrina120½£ Jet Set Warrior123¸ led,svd gnd,tired 8
25Nov24 Zia10 ft 1B¶^ :47¹¼ 1:11¿¾ 1:43º¿ 3g lStk - NMClassic - 200k 75-70 12 9½¢ 10¼£ 10¼ 7» 5¶»¡*Guerra R 119 14.50 I Think I'm Here119¼ Spinning Blck121¸¢ Thunder Dome121¸¢ outside,4-5p,improved,PL4th 12
27Oct24 Alb7 ft 7f¸^ :22¸¿ :45º¾ 1:22¼½ 3g lStk - ODMcDnld - 85k 105-76 2 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 7º 9½¢ Guerra R 121 15.40 Dave's Enchantment121¨μ Antonios Mark124¡ Bodie Got Gold124¸¢ failed to sustain bid, 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.3b 7/8 6 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.3b 6/27 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 25/50 8 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :48.3b 9/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: B Bold Charlie will race with Blinkers On
#1 and #5 will race in separate interests.
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



.50 Pick 3(Races 7-8-9)/$1 Exacta/$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta

7 Sunland Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,800. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Four Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Stonehenge 73 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Gormley - Ruby Frost by The Factor, KY
Red, Silver Circle, Red "A", Silver Hoops and Cuffs on Sleeves

77 Own: Pierre Jean, Jr. & Leslie A. Amestoy and Roger K. Bea
Trn: Justin R. Evans (23-6-4-2)

LUIS NEGRON (40-11-4-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,880 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $777
2025: 5 1 1 0 $29,141 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $32,021 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,880

Track: 2 1 0 1 $18,000
11Jan26 Sun6 ft 5K¹^ :21½¾ :44¶^ 1:02¾¿ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 73 87-76 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 3¸£ Valenzuela L A 121 bL *.70 Apuro124¨μ West of Me121¸¡ Stonehenge121¸ led,svd gnd,gave way 7
08Dec25 Zia8 ft 5fº^ :22^¾ :44¾¿ :57¸¶ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 74 67-77 5 8 7¸£ 6¸¡ 5¹ 6¹¡ Valenzuela L A 119 bL *1.50 Man of Mischief123¶¢ Ultimate Decision123¨μ Apuro121¨μ bid3/8,5p,flatten 8
25Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :21¿¼ :44¾^ 1:10^¾ 3g Alw 50000nw1/x 59 104-86 5 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¸£ Valenzuela L A 119 bL 3.80 Axton123¸£ Stonehenge119¡ Moonshine Mischief119 led,svd gnd,caught 5
Workout(s): a1 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.1b 1/14 17 Nov 25 Zia 3F ft :37.1b 6/6

2
12-1 White

Angel's Shadows 61 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Giacomo - Angels o' War by War Power, OR
White

62 Own: Daniel Campa
Trn: Roberto Fournier (11-0-0-2)

VICTOR M. CASTRO (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $864 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,055
2025: 3 1 0 0 $7,542 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 3 $24,299 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $16,241

Track: 4 0 1 1 $10,664
11Jan26 Sun6 ft 5K¹^ :21½¾ :44¶^ 1:02¾¿ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 57 66-69 3 5 5¹ 4º 4º 5»¢ Castro V M 124 bL 19.20 Apuro124¨μ West of Me121¸¡ Stonehenge121¸ wbmp brk,4p,no bid 7
24Oct25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» 1:04¹¹ 3g Mcl 12500 54 ---69 8 6 3¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Castro V M 124 bL 6.00 Angel's Shadows124¶¡ Man of Mischief122£ Legal Mousse124¶¡ track,3p,duel,up 8
24Sep25 Alb8 ft 5f¸» :56¾^ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 53 ---68 4 6 7¹¢ 7¼¡ 8» 8¿¢ Castro V M 124 bL 20.10 Teddy's Triumph124¶¡ Red Leader122¹¢ Moonshine Mischief122¸ off pace rail, weaken 10
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Frn 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/1

3
2-1 Blue

West of Me 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 West Coast - Best of Me by Super Saver, KY
Turquoise, Silver ''TF'' on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Turquoise Sleeves

74 Own: HX3 Inc. (Shawn Hansen et al)
Trn: Todd W. Fincher (35-7-6-6)

OLAF HERNANDEZ (23-5-5-4) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $35,720 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $18,960

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,760
11Jan26 Sun6 ft 5K¹^ :21½¾ :44¶^ 1:02¾¿ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 64 80-82 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Hernandez O 121 bL 2.70 Apuro124¨μ West of Me121¸¡ Stonehenge121¸ prsd pc,2p,duel,miss 7
02Dec25 Zia2 ft 6fº½ :21¾¿ :44½½ 1:09¹¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 62 54-72 1 9 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¡ 3£ Juarez, Jr. A J 119 bL 2.90 Pevs Distant Drum123¡ Danzing Miner121¨μ West of Me119¶ 5p,bid1/4,late gain 9
03Mar25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :21¾¼ :43»¸ 1:17¶¶ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N 80-74 3 8 9»¢ 9¶¶ 6¶^ 5¹¢ Vergara D P 122 bL 10.40 It's Turbo122¨μ Triple Pass124¨μ Forty Niner Gold122¸¢ lag,swung out,too late 9
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Sun 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/5 16 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :48b 2/14 a22 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/4 12 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :47.2b 5/19

4
12-1 Yellow

Adiel 75Ñ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Kentucky Wildcat - Sweet Rumor by Candy Ride (ARG), NM
Yellow

64 Own: Bill W. Shepard
Trn: Joy I. Marlin (3-0-0-0)

TRACY J. HEBERT (8-0-1-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,385 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $33,392 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,385
Life: 10 1 1 2 $34,777 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,780

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,945
23Jan26 Sun2 mys 870Y nw :46¾¾º :45½¾» 3g Alw 27700nw2/L 75 ---59 6 8 7»£ -- 7½¡ 4¼¢ Hebert T J 128 bL 5.10 Chickn Hock128º Run Bubba Run128¶¡ Myfriendnamedjack128£ outside,2p,mild gain 8
01Dec25 Zia10 ft 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¹½ :57¸¹ 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 74 49-73 5 6 3¸ 4¸ 3¶ 3¶£ Hebert T J 123 bL 3.30 Jmark123¨μ Eyecandothisallday121¶¡ Adiel123£ btwn,2p,improved 9
17Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :21½¾ :43»¿ 1:16^» 35 lAlw 62000nw2/L 64 91-65 9 8 7¸¢ 7¹¡ 5¹ 6½ Hebert T J 123 bL 8.20 Short Round Bound119»¢ Stand Up Guy119¨μ Jmark123¨μ outside,5p,flatten 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.2b 8/13

5
10-1 Green

El Chino Vaca 60 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Eris by Lion Heart, KY
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

62 Own: Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (11-1-5-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 1 1 $13,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $19,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,240
11Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :46¿¹ 1:11»¹ 1:38^» 4g Mcl 8000-c 57 54-65 6 3¹ 3»¡ 2¹¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Gomez E P 121 L *.10 El Chino Vaca121¸¢ Torreado124¶£ Karaoke Hero121¹ 3-4p,bid3/8,kick clr 7

Claimed by Ramirez Ruben from Matney Bob for $8,000, Armstrong Sherry - Trainer
01Dec25 Zia1 ft 6Kº^ :23^» :45¾» 1:16ºº 35 Msw 45000 51 38-61 1 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ Gomez E P 121 L *.40 Divine Wind118¹¡ El Chino Vaca121»¢ Gangster122¿ chase,2p,kept on 4
17Sep25 Alb9 ft 6K¸» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 22000 ---70 8 3 5¶£ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¼¢ Gomez E P 122 L 6.50 Remember Big Jim122¼ Honor the Giants122¨μ El Chino Vaca122½£ 4-3p, flatten stretch 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:03.4b 2/2 15 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00.0b 2/6

6
8-1 Black

Honor the Giants 72 (O)
B.g.4 Honor A. P. - Calamity Jane by Cowboy Cal, KY
Pink and Royal Blue Quarters, "9 Racing" front and back, Gold Stars on Sleeves

72 Own: Ruben Ramirez
Trn: Daniel M. Hernandez (11-1-5-0)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (14-2-0-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 1 $22,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $24,222 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,102

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¿¶ 3 Alw 24000 67 47-61 3 7¹¢ 8»¡ 8½ 7¶^ 7¶»£ Mojica O 121 L 7.70 Time to Fly121½¢ Spenard121¹£ By Decreed121¨© outrun, rail into lane 8
25Nov25 Zia10 ft 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 61 63-99 9 8¹¡ 9¼¢ 9»¡ 8º¢ 5¹¡ Perez M A 119 95.10 Brotha Keny123¡ Zero Sugar119¨© Remember Big Jim122¡ svd gnd,improved 9
03Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :22º^ :44»¼ 1:08½» 35 Msw 45000 52 50-80 1 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3¶£ Torres J L 121 L 23.00 Ilean Right121¨μ Boltless121¶¡ Honor the Giants121¡ svd gnd,bid1/4,late ga 7

7
15-1Orange

Whiskey Rye 63 (L)
B.g.5 Dads Caps - Romance Is Passion by In Excess (IRE), CA
Gold, Black Circle B on front and back, Black Sleeves

55 Own: Mark Barton
Trn: Terri Rust (3-1-1-0)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 4 1 0 0 $10,496 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $11,996 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $9,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Dec25 Zia2 ft 6fº½ :21¾¿ :44½½ 1:09¹¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 59 78-67 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶ 6¹ Arboleda A 121 bfL 46.10 Pevs Distant Drum123¡ Danzing Miner121¨μ West of Me119¶ led,2p,wkn 9
11Nov25 Zia3 ft 5Kº^ :22^¾ :44¾½ 1:03¹¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 58 50-54 4 4 3¶ 4¸¡ 4º 4¼£ Valenzuela L A 121 bfL 2.70 L Squared123¡ Land Speed119¹¡ American Storm119¸£ stalk,3p,faded 4
01Oct25 Alb7 ft 6K¸» :22¾º :44½¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 53 68-45 3 8 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 7¼¡ 8¶¿¡ Arboleda A 124 bfL 20.90 McKinzie Street122¼¢ Pevs Distant Drum124¶ L Squared124¶ svd gnd,empty 9
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.2b 11/46 6 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.4b 4/27

8
20-1 Pink

Homer Wells 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Prospect Park - Scathing by Grazen, CA
Pink

58 Own: Juan Martinez
Trn: Michelle Salazar (7-0-1-2)

JOSE L. TORRES (6-0-0-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,572 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 1 $34,752 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $30,160

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,220
05Jan26 Sun6 ft 5f¹^ :21¿½ :44¿¹ :56¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 55 81-68 5 2 2¶¡ 2» 2º¡ 3¼£ Torres J L 123 L 84.70 Blue Cheese Olive123º£ Lovesunfair123¸ Homer Wells123£ chase,3p,kept on 7
19Oct25 Alb3 ft 5f¸» :22^½ :44¸¾ :56¼º 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 53 75-60 7 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¾¡ Castro V M 124 L 11.00 Racer Rex124¹£ Rainbow Crest124¶£ Beer Money124¹ duel,3p,wkn 8
31Aug25 Alb7 ft 5f¸» :56½¾ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L ---75 6 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6½ Torres J L 124 L 41.80 Senor Rojo122«¬ Apuro124¸£ Gone Grey122¸¡ dueled, gave way 3/16 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Alb 4F ft :49.3h 3/3

9
9-2 Aqua

Ilean Right 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Accelerate - Mean Irene by Scat Daddy, KY
Turquoise

73 Own: Casper's Roadrunner Racing Farm, LLC (David Montoy
Trn: Adam Archuleta (7-0-0-2)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (34-3-6-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $7,600
2025: 4 1 1 0 $35,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $37,160 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,440

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,440
11Jan26 Sun6 ft 5K¹^ :21½¾ :44¶^ 1:02¾¿ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 66 76-71 4 4 4¶¡ 5º¡ 5º¢ 4º£ Medellin A 122 bL 8.40 Apuro124¨μ West of Me121¸¡ Stonehenge121¸ track,3p,outkicked 7
02Dec25 Zia2 ft 6fº½ :21¾¿ :44½½ 1:09¹¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 63 64-65 4 7 6¸ 7¹£ 8¹£ 8º Valenzuela L A 121 bL *1.00 Pevs Distant Drum123¡ Danzing Miner121¨μ West of Me119¶ inside,4p,no bid 9

Claimed by Casper's Roadrunner Racing Farm, LLC from Abraham, Mike and Amestoy, Leslie A. and Amestoy, Jr., Pierre Jean for $20,000, Fincher Todd W. - Trainer
03Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :22º^ :44»¼ 1:08½» 35 Msw 45000 57 57-84 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Vazquez R A 121 bL *1.20 Ilean Right121¨μ Boltless121¶¡ Honor the Giants121¡ duel,2p,dug in,up 7
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00.0b 3/12

10
15-1 Purple

Compelling Uncle 69 (L)
B.h.7 Uncle Mo - Dreams to Reality by Lookin At Lucky, KY
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

66 Own: Andres S. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (15-1-2-1)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (22-0-3-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $576 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $20,038 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,000
Life: 14 1 1 2 $38,736 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,326

Track: 6 1 0 1 $21,056
11Jan26 Sun6 ft 5K¹^ :21½¾ :44¶^ 1:02¾¿ 4g Alw 28800nw2/L 72 50-65 2 6 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6»£ 6½ Rodriguez L R 124 L 28.60 Apuro124¨μ West of Me121¸¡ Stonehenge121¸ wbmp brk,4p,empty 7
01Oct25 Alb7 ft 6K¸» :22¾º :44½¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 67 61-63 1 6 7¹¡ 7º¢ 6º¡ 5¶¶ Medellin A 124 L 60.30 McKinzie Street122¼¢ Pevs Distant Drum124¶ L Squared124¶ bmp brk,4p,no kick 9
24Sep25 Alb8 ft 5f¸» :56¾^ 3g Alw 25000nw1/x 71 ---67 3 10 10¼¢ 10¶¶ 10½ 10¿£ Arboleda A 124 L 73.60 Teddy's Triumph124¶¡ Red Leader122¹¢ Moonshine Mischief122¸ wslow st, trailed thru 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 12/27 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :47.2b 9/50 26 Nov 25 Alb 5F ft 1:01.1h 5/6 16 Nov 25 Alb 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Stonehenge will race with Blinkers Off
#5 and #6 will race in separate interests.

a
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double/$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta

8 Sunland Park
Stakes The 22nd Running of

LA CONEJA STAKES
$80,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $80,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD NEW MEXICO BRED. Lasix not permitted per Hisa Rule 4212(d). Free to nominate; $600 to enter (
$45,000 (est) from the NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund). Weight: Four Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs. Total lifetime earnings at time of nominations closing will be used to determine
order of preference of horses of entered. This race will be limited to twelve starters. A suitable award will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations Closed On Thursday, January
23, 2024 At 4:00 P.M. with Eleven. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Run Away Bay 74Ñ
B.m.5 Sway Away - Corleone by Indian Charlie, NM
Black, Hot Pink "CTL Racing" on back

69 Own: Jacky Brown
Trn: Casey T. Lambert (20-4-6-2)

LUIS NEGRON (40-11-4-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $57,945 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 4 $124,895 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $58,515

Track: 7 3 1 0 $84,240
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 75 48-72 8 5 9»¢ 9º¢ 5» 5º£ Tohill K S 124 b 25.70 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© 5p,mild gn,no threat 9
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 74 67-72 6 1 4£ 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¾¡ Tohill K S 121 b 7.70 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ wstalk,3p,wkn 7
17Oct25 Alb3 ft 5K¸» 1:04¸^ 3gklAoc 15000cnd-N 77 ---76 5 2 2«¬ 6¶£ 6º¡ 2º Tohill K S 121 bL 2.30 Marked Kiss119º Run Away Bay121¡ Ms. Pounds121¹ prsd pc,2p,chase on 8
03Apr25 Sun11 ft 6K¹^ :22º½ :45º¸ 1:16¾º 3gklAlw 43500cnd 96-66 7 2 2¡ 9¿ 9¾¡ 9¶¸¢ Amparan F 124 bL 9.20 Mama Was a Rocket124¸ First Again124¹¢ Hey Friend124¡ trckd 4w,tired stretch 10
20Mar25 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :44¸¾ 1:09¿» 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 87-73 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Amparan F 124 bL 3.10 Run Away Bay124¨© Dream Money124£ Queen Hadassah124¸¡ btw 2w,determined win 7
16Jan25 Sun6 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45¶^ 1:10¹½ 3gklAlw 35800nw2/L 76-72 9 1 3¨μ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Amparan F 124 bL *1.60 Run Away Bay124¨μ Queen Hadassah124º¢ Marking's Miracle124¼£ duel,2p,dug in,held 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.4b 3/12 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :49.4b 38/50 19 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48.4b 12/23 11 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :47.2b 7/25

2
8-5 White

Corrina Corrina 80Ñ
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Mr. Trieste - Scared Money by Carson City, NM
Lt. Turquoise, Brown Diamonds, White "DWJ", Brown Diamond Sleeves

88 Own: Derrick W. Jenkins
Trn: Gary W. Cross (6-0-2-0)

TRACY J. HEBERT (8-0-1-0) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $16,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 6 1 2 $401,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 43 22 14 5$1,529,560 Distance: 8 5 3 0 $310,600

Track: 15 9 5 0 $567,240
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 85 55-80 9 7 7º¢ 8º 4º 2¶£ Hebert T J 124 b *.05 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© 6p,bid1/4,late gain 9
24Nov25 Zia4 ft 1mº^ :50¸¹ 1:14^º 1:39^½ 3gklStk - NMClscFM - 200k 80 49-88 1 5º 4¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1º£ Hebert T J 123 b 1.00 Corrina Corrina123º£ Matilda's Mark119¹¢ Honky Tonk Honey121¾£ bid3/8,2p2nd,kick clr 5
10Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿¿ :43¿½ 1:08»¸ 3g lAoc 20000cnd-N 90 37-85 3 7 6»£ 5½¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Hebert T J 118 b *.40 Corrina Corrina118¶¡ Sambas Mark121º Delbert Too125¡ 3p,bid1/4,kick clear 7
06Sep25 Alb8 ft 7f¸^ 1:22¹^ 3gk Stk - ALBDistff - 65k ---81 5 6 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ Hebert T J 123 b *.50 Rose A119¡ Corrina Corrina123º Tianma122¶ steady rally,too late 6
25May25 Srp11 ft 1N¸^ 1:53¼º 3g Stk - SJunCCom - 75k ---104 2 8º¡ 8»¢ 7¸£ 4¸¡ 3¨μ Hebert T J 118 b *1.60 Mine That Star123«¬ Bender123¨μ Corrina Corrina118º¡ 5-6w,closed 4w,mssd 2d 10
20Apr25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:17¹^ 3gklStk - FoutzDstf - 81k ---92 2 6 6¼ 5¹ 3¹ 3¹¡ Hebert T J 123 b *.30 First Again123¹¢ Mama Was a Rocket123¨μ Corrina Corrina123»wbmpd,4-6w,closed late 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.2b 2/13

3
4-1 Blue

Mo Money Time 80Ñ
Ch.f.4 Conquest Mo Money - My Bikini Fell Off by Elusive Jazz, NM
Yellow, Yellow 'BAM!' with Red and Blue Hoops, Red and Blue Hoops on Sleeves

66 Own: Brian Mundell
Trn: Bart G. Hone (3-1-1-0)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (34-11-7-3) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $48,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 1 0 $104,934 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 1 1 $161,184 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $62,744

Track: 4 2 1 0 $74,034
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 76 83-84 2 1 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 11.70 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© led,2p,held clear 9
09Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¾¼ :44½¶ 1:10¹^ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 74 78-81 8 4 5¹ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¶ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 L *2.80 Mo Money Time121¶ Hoodwinked Kate123¶£ Lora Lee Who123£ 4p,bid1/4,kick clear 9
24Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^¿ 1:18^¶ 3 klStk - NMClsOaks - 150k 71 91-51 2 2 1¡ 4¶¡ 7¹¡ 8¼£ Juarez, Jr. A J 119 5.80 Bye Bye Holley121¨© Souped Up Wildcat120¨© Thatsaterriblidea117¶¡ duel,svd gnd,tired 10
11Nov25 Zia7 ft 5fº^ :22^¹ :44½¿ :56¿¹ 35klAlw 62000cnd 69 70-74 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Juarez, Jr. A J 119 L 2.90 Mo Money Time119¶¢ Hush's Ghost121¸£ Punkin Puddin121¸¡ led,2p,held clr 8
20Mar25 Sun4 ft 6f¹^ :22¸º :44½º 1:10^¶ 3 klAlw 35800nw2/L 73-46 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 4¹¡ 5¶¸ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 L *.70 Sensuous Woman121¸¡ Shes Acting Single121¶ La Jolla Beach125¼£ pace inside,faded 7
21Feb25 Sun3 ft 6f¹^ :22»¸ :45¾¾ 1:11¹¸ 3gklMsw 31200 74-66 3 3 1¶ 1¶ 1º¡ 1½ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 L *.05 Mo Money Time121½ Attila Style124»¡ My Yellowstone124¶ pace,widened stretch 7
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.4b 36/46

4
8-1 Yellow

Right for You 79Ñ
Gr/ro.m.7 Right Rigger - Dance for You by Ghostly Moves, NM
Purple, Green Horseshoe "M" Green sleeves with Purple Polka Dots, Purple cuffs

77 Own: Maurcenia Cross an Tammie Jenkins
Trn: Gary W. Cross (6-0-2-0)

OSCAR ANDRADE, JR. (72-7-10-10) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 3 3 $70,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 4 10 6 $259,888 Distance: 12 1 5 3 $111,746

Track: 9 1 2 1 $53,871
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 77 80-79 1 3 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¸ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 29.40 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrin Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© prsd pc,svd gnd,chs on 9
15Dec25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :21¿¾ :44¾¼ :57¶¶ 3gklAlw 77000 75 82-83 4 3 3¶ 5¶£ 5¸¡ 3¸ Andrade, Jr. O 121 b 13.90 Mark It Down121¶£ First Again123¨μ Right for You121¨μ svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 11
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 72 63-79 1 7 7¶¡ 7¼¡ 3º¡ 2» Andrade, Jr. O 119 b 13.00 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 7
03Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22^¼ :44»^ 1:09^º 3gklAoc 20000nw3/L 71 58-70 4 8 6¸¢ 6º¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Andrade, Jr. O 123 b 23.80 Matilda's Mark121º¡ Right for You123¶¢ Queen Hadassah123¹ 5p,bid1/4,late gain 9
07Sep25 Alb9 ft 6f¸» 1:09¿¸ 3gklAlw 31200cnd ---74 1 9 8º¢ 9»£ 8¸¡ 3¸ Andrade, Jr. O 121 b 7.90 nMarquis Lights124¸nMark It Down121¸ Right for You121¡ rail trip, rallied 3rd 9
20Apr25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:17¹^ 3gklStk - FoutzDstf - 81k ---78 1 5 5» 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¶^¡ Amparan F 123 b 28.10 First Again123¹¢ Mama Was a Rocket123¨μ Corrina Corrina123» woff slow,no factor 6

5
3-1 Green

First Again 85Ñ
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Axiomatic - Mia's First by Malabar Gold, NM
Green

85 Own: Larry E. Young
Trn: Danny Morales (3-0-0-0)

MIGUEL A. PEREZ (14-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 4 2 2 $242,056 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,680
Life: 30 9 7 7 $490,626 Distance: 11 3 2 3 $198,486

Track: 11 2 3 3 $120,166
15Dec25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :21¿¾ :44¾¼ :57¶¶ 3gklAlw 77000 87 78-84 8 8 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Juarez, Jr. A J 123 b *.05 Mark It Down121¶£ First Again123¨μ Right for You121¨μ chase,3p,improved 11
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 82 72-90 3 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1» Perez M A 123 b *.10 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ duel,2p,kick clear 7
03Nov25 Zia4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¼ :44º¾ 1:02¶¶ 3gk Alw 50000nw1/x 80 41-87 2 3 4¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Perez M A 121 b 2.40 First Again121¸¡ R R Bougie121¹¢ Jilly's West121¶¢ prsd pc,3p,kick clear 8
03Oct25 Alb4 ft 5K¸» 1:03¹¸ 3gk Alw 25200cnd 85 ---80 2 5 5¹¢ 5¹ 4¸ 3º¢ Perez M A 124 b 2.60 Brashanknowit121¸¢ Pink Pacific122¸nOnly One America121¶¡ inside,2p,improved 7
03May25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:17¶º 3g lStk - JackCole - 86k ---80 2 7 5º¡ 4» 6»¡ 5¿£ Perez M A 118 b 3.30 Higher Ed123£ Marking Canyon123¡ Leave Them Behind123£ bid turn,fail2sustain 10
20Apr25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:17¹^ 3gklStk - FoutzDstf - 81k ---99 5 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Perez M A 123 b 4.60 First Again123¹¢ Mama Was a Rocket123¨μ Corrina Corrina123» duel outside,drew away 6

6
12-1 Black

Honky Tonk Honey 78Ñ
Ch.m.5 Kentucky Wildcat - La Rita by Chimes Band, NM
Royal Blue and Purple Halves, Gold Cross, Gold "Dilly Dilly" Gold Crown, White Sleeves

73 Own: Dilly Dilly Racing (Pamela Sena et al)
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (13-1-2-3)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $45,852 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 2 2 $274,677 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $33,927

Track: 6 1 1 1 $185,340
24Nov25 Zia4 ft 1mº^ :50¸¹ 1:14^º 1:39^½ 3gklStk - NMClscFM - 200k 77 49-74 4 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¹ 3¼ 3¾ Rodriguez G 121 11.80 Corrina Corrina123º£ Matilda's Mark119¹¢ Honky Tonk Honey121¾£ outside,3p,evenly 5
01Oct25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :44¿¹ 1:09¾½ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L/x 72 58-80 9 7 6º£ 6º¡ 4¸ 1¶ Rodriguez G 121 3.90 Honky Tonk Honey121¶ Souped Up Wildcat119¹¢ Forty Five119£ 5p,bid1/4,duel,got up 9
07Sep25 Alb9 ft 6f¸» 1:09¿¸ 3gklAlw 31200cnd ---73 7 7 9º¢ 8»£ 9¹ 6¸£ Rosendo I J 121 b 6.30 nMarquis Lights124¸nMark It Down121¸ Right for You121¡ grinding, mild gain 9
20Mar25 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :44¸¾ 1:09¿» 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 78-66 7 3 5¶¢ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Rosendo I J 124 bfL 4.10 Run Away Bay124¨© Dream Money124£ Queen Hadassah124¸¡ 4-5w,5-6w,gaining late 7
07Feb25 Sun3 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :46^¼ 1:17¸» 3gklAoc 15000cnd-N 62-68 7 5 5¶¡ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 4½¢ Rosendo I J 124 bfL *1.70 Hey Friend124¶¡ Miss Fluffy124¨μ Moonlight Warrior124»¡ bid3/8,4p,outkicked 7
16Jan25 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45¶^ 1:10¹½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 69-69 4 5 5¶¢ 5¶£ 4º¡ 3¹£ Rosendo I J 124 bf 4.90 Scary Cherry124¸¡ Make Up a Story124¶¢ Honky Tonk Honey124£ track,4p,improved 8
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.0b 1/13 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :47.1b 5/50

7
15-1Orange

Souped Up Wildcat 79Ñ (O)
Ch.f.4 Kentucky Wildcat - First to Blush by Jack Wilson, NM
Blue, White Cross Sashes, White Hoops on Sleeves

67 Own: Asmussenequine.com, Gerald O. Thornton, Martin Rile
Trn: Simon J. Buechler (13-1-2-3)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $23,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 4 1 $92,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 5 1 $203,905 Distance: 8 2 2 1 $110,638

Track: 3 1 1 0 $57,660
19Jan26 Sun5 ft 6f¹^ :21½¸ :44¸» 1:10¸½ 3gklAlw 38600nw3/L 76 81-74 6 4 6¸£ 7¸¢ 1«¬ 1¸£ Ramos C 124 L *3.60 Souped Up Wildcat124¸£ Sapello Samba124¨© La Jolla Beach124£ 2p,bid1/4,kick clear 10
09Dec25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :21¾¼ :44½¶ 1:10¹^ 3gklAlw 67000nw3/L 78 82-66 3 3 4¸¡ 5¹ 7»¡ 7¼¡ Ramos C 122 L 3.20 Mo Money Time121¶ Hoodwinked Kate123¶£ Lora Lee Who123£ inside,4p,faded 9
24Nov25 Zia9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹½ :45^¿ 1:18^¶ 3 klStk - NMClsOaks - 150k 69 77-65 3 4 6¸ 7¹£ 9» 2¨© Ramos C 120 4.80 Bye Bye Holley121¨© Souped Up Wildcat120¨© Thatsaterriblidea117¶¡ 5p,drift,late gain 10
17Nov25 Zia3 ft 6fº½ :22^¸ :44¸» 1:09¾¾ 3gklAlw 62000nw1/x 69 74-75 7 6 6¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¢ Fuentes L A 119 *.70 Bye Bye Holley124¸£ Unbridled Beauty121¶¡ Souped Up Wildcat119¸¢ 5p,bid3/8,improved 7
24Oct25 Alb5 ft 6f¸» 1:09¹¾ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L 68 ---74 1 5 4¸£ 4¶¢ 3¡ 4¸¡ Medellin A 120 2.40 Queen Hadassah121«¬ Make Up a Story121¨© La Jolla Beach124¸¢ track,svd gnd,gv way 8
01Oct25 Alb6 ft 6f¸» :22º^ :44¿¹ 1:09¾½ 3gklAlw 30000nw3/L/x 66 68-78 7 4 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¶ 2¶ Ramos C 119 *1.90 Honky Tonk Honey121¶ Souped Up Wildcat119¹¢ Forty Five119£ chase,4p,duel,caught 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :50.3b 11/13

8
6-1 Pink

Mark It Down 79Ñ
B.m.5 Marking - Lady Genius by Quinton's Gold, NM
Lime, Royal Blue Belt, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

72 Own: Bill Carson
Trn: Dallas J. Barton (3-1-0-0)

MIGUEL T. FUENTES, JR. (7-2-1-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 1 $73,218 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,680
Life: 20 5 3 3 $250,006 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $101,045

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,600
04Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :22^¿ :45^º 1:03¹¾ 4gklStk - NMRcngCmB - 80k 76 68-66 6 6 5¸¢ 5¹ 6¼ 6½¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 b 11.40 Mo Money Time121¶£ Corrina Corrina124«¬ Diamante Elegante121¨© wbmp brk,4p,outkicked 9
15Dec25 Zia9 ft 5fº^ :21¿¾ :44¾¼ :57¶¶ 3gklAlw 77000 76 89-88 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 bL 22.70 Mark It Down121¶£ First Again123¨μ Right for You121¨μ duel,svd gnd,kick clr 11
24Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :22½¸ :45¸º 1:09»¶ 3gklStk - NMClscDstf - 150k 71 67-78 7 3 5£ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3»¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 119 b 23.20 First Again123» Right for You119¡ Mark It Down119¹ duel,3p,gave way 7
07Sep25 Alb9 ft 6f¸» 1:09¿¸ 3gklAlw 31200cnd ---79 6 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 bL 5.30 nMarquis Lights124¸nMark It Down121¸ Right for You121¡ vied btw, super effort 9
24Jan25 Sun8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :45ºº 1:10¹¹ 3gklAlw 45300cnd 32-42 4 8 9¼£ 9¿¢ 9¶¸ 9¶¼¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 bL 25.00 Mama Was a Rocket124¶¢ Payingoffmymarker124¨© Right for You124¸¡ svd gnd,no factor 9
17Dec24 Zia3 ft 6fº^ :21½º :43½¶ 1:09¹¼ 3gklAoc 35000nw2$/y-N 84-73 3 5 2¡ 3¹ 6¹£ 5¸¢ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 bL 6.80 Bikiniless121£ Charlies Hurricane121¡ Holottalute121£ prsd pc,2p,wkn 7
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :50.1b 37/46 13 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :53.0b 24/25 a6 Dec 25 Zia 5F ft :59.4b 1/5 18 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48.4b 16/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#2 and #4 will race in separate interests. #6 and #7 will race in separate interests.
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SUNLAND PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta /$1 Trifecta/.10 Superfecta/.50 Super High 5

9 Sunland Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,800. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since February 8, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Four Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $5,000. New Mexico Bred Claiming Price $8,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Cog 58 (L)
Ch.g.7 Cupid - Miss Chloe H. by Littleexpectations, IN
Burgundy, Burgundy "B" On Orange Diamond Stripe, Orange Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Anthony Blea, III
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-1)

RICARDO JAIME (9-0-0-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $216 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 2 $15,803 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,530
Life: 45 3 3 7 $60,566 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $15,801

Track: 1 0 0 0 $216
12Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :48»¹ 1:11½¹ 1:36¼º 3g Clm 5000cnd 53 38-65 5 1¶ 1¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ 6½ Jaime R 124 bL 62.90 Free Again124¸ Three Martinis124£ Seahawk Cody124¶¢ led,2p2nd,wkn 9
02Nov25 Haw14 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :45ºº 1:17¿¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 53 48-52 7 5 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5»¡ Mojica, Jr. O 122 bL 52.20 All About Tonite122«¬ Dick Best122¶¡ Arromax122¸¡ mid-pack,needed more 10
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :37.0b 5/10 31 Dec 25 Sun 3F ft :38.0b 6/7

2
20-1 White

Holland 59
B.g.8 Into Mischief - Miss Arrangement by Mr. Greeley, KY
White

65 $5,000 Own: Luis C. Rojero
Trn: Owner (10-0-0-1)

LUIS R. RODRIGUEZ (22-0-3-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $324 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,396 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 3 3 2 $127,211 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $20,065

Track: 8 0 1 0 $17,084
12Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :48»¹ 1:11½¹ 1:36¼º 3g Clm 5000cnd 59 31-56 1 5¸¢ 6¸ 6¼¡ 8¾ 8¶¸£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 48.30 Free Again124¸ Three Martinis124£ Seahawk Cody124¶¢ track,svd gnd,tired 9
04Jan26 Sun5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45¹¾ 1:16^» 4g Clm 5000cnd 57 56-75 3 3 5¸ 5º¡ 6¾¡ 5½¢ Andrade, Jr. O 124 b 20.00 Third Street124¶¢ Seahawk Cody124¡ Blazing to Gold121¸¢ btwn,2p,faded 7
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Zia 5F ft 1:01.0b 2/2 17 Nov 25 Zia 3F ft :36.0bg 2/6 12 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/7

3
12-1 Blue

Silver Daddy 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.10 Silver Wagon - End Zone Antics by Scat Daddy, TX
Yellow, Brown Ball, Yellow "AT" Brown Hoop, Brown Collar & Epaulets, Brown Cuffs

71 $5,000 Own: Atkinson Thoroughbreds LLC (F. Richard Atkinson et al
Trn: Jeffrey D. Hudson (4-0-0-0)

ALFREDO J. JUAREZ, JR. (34-11-7-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $6,343 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,730
Life: 44 3 11 9 $85,131 Distance: 19 1 6 3 $37,617

Track: 10 1 4 0 $20,087
15Dec25 Zia2 ft 6fº½ :22¿¾ :45½¾ 1:10¹^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/y 66 15-66 8 5 8»£ 7¾ 7¼¡ 7¼£ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 fL 16.00 Pudding121¸ Red Frost123¨© Speed Bump Bob126¸ svd gnd,no bid 8
26Oct25 Alb9 ft 5K¸» 1:03¸º 3g Clm 6250cnd 66 ---78 3 7 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7»¡ 5¹ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 fL 13.20 Bettor Trip Nick121¨μ Blazing to Gold122¡ Beau Vero124£wbmp brk,pass tiring 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :51.3b 12/13 30 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :51.0b 23/27 1 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :50.2b 8/13 10 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :48.2b 4/11

4
10-1 Yellow

Diabolical Fire 65Ñ
Ch.g.6 Attila's Storm - Diabolical Dame by Diabolical, NM
White, Yellow "E/M RACING" on Red Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

68 $8,000 Own: Cesar Mendoza
Trn: Edwin A. Martinez (10-2-1-1)

JORGE CARRENO (13-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $193 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 2 $94,770 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $18,073

Track: 3 1 0 1 $27,315
10May25 Srp10 ft 6Kº^ 1:18¾» 3g lAlw 25750nw3/6mx ---42 8 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¿¢ Bobroff J 123 h 7.10 McThanks123¸ Storm Leader123¶ Valentino Who125¨μ chase 3-4w,eased str 8
25Nov24 Zia6 ft 6fº^ :22»¿ :45^º 1:08¼^ 3g lStk - NMSprint - 150k 42-87 1 7 7¹ 7¹¢ 5¹¡ 5» Carreno J 119 h 59.30 Let Him Be123¶¡ Diabolical Storm119¶¢ Delbert Too119¶¢ veer brk,4p,no bid 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Sun 3F ft :36.3hg 4/7 26 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 2/2

5
20-1 Green

Bodie Got Gold 57Ñ
Gr/ro.g.7 Holy Lute - Bodie's Gold by Bodemeister, NM
White, Gold Our Lady Of Guadalupe Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

62 $8,000 Own: Richard Navarette
Trn: Andres S. Gonzalez (15-1-2-1)

CHRISTIAN RAMOS (46-7-9-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $5,145 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 6 5 4 $354,603 Distance: 9 0 2 0 $26,660

Track: 18 0 3 1 $56,738
12Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :45^½ 1:15¹¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 61 40-41 1 5 4¸ 3º 7½¡ 7¶¿¡ Ramos C 124 bk 24.30 Epic Battle124º¢ Touch Of Glam124¹ Upward Mobility124¶£ svd gnd,faded 7
08Dec25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:12»^ 1:36½¾ 3g SOC 10000/20000 58 40-62 5 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5½ 5¶^ 5¶½ Lopez K 122 bk 17.10 Sir Maximus122¸¢ Afjan122£ Go Cats124¹£ 4-3p, backup far turn 5
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Sun 5F ft 1:00.1b 7/18 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :46.1b 2/50 a26 Nov 25 Alb 5F ft 1:00h 1/6 a16 Nov 25 Alb 5F ft 1:00h 1/4

6
15-1 Black

Coastal Fog 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Coastline - Shine'n Time by Marino Marini, CA
Black

67 $5,000 Own: Casper's Roadrunner Racing Farm, LLC (David Montoy
Trn: Adam Archuleta (7-0-0-2)

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ (16-2-3-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $252 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 0 4 $18,497 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $131
Life: 23 4 1 5 $45,378 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $11,932

Track: 1 0 0 0 $252
12Jan26 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :45^½ 1:15¹¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 71 34-52 5 7 5¹ 4º 6¼¡ 6¶¹£ Medellin A 124 bf 10.00 Epic Battle124º¢ Touch Of Glam124¹ Upward Mobility124¶£ wstumble brk,3p,no bid 7
15Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¾¼ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 73 68-74 5 1 5º¡ 5» 7¹¢ 3¹¢ Garcia F 124 b 3.80 Xtreme Mayhem124¨μ Saint Pio124¹ Coastal Fog124«¬ 4-5wd btw foes,willing 8

7
2-1 Orange

Blocked 67 (L)
B.g.6 Union Rags - Defiant Honor by Speightstown, KY
Dk. Green, Yellow S/M on Black Ball front and back

75 $5,000 Own: Stan Munro and Austin Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (23-6-4-2)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (45-9-5-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $700
2025: 5 0 0 2 $6,251 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,160
Life: 23 4 2 4 $82,720 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $13,282

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jul25 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¹ :45¶¹ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 59-55 9 9 4¸¡ 7»£ 8¿¢ 8¶½¢ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 6.00 1160 Worth Looking124¡ Fort Hood124¸ Grazen Boy124¸¢wbroke in air, gave way 9
19Apr25 LS4 mys 5K¹» :21¾º :44»º 1:04¹^ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 75-73 1 5 3¹ 5º¢ 5¼ 7¼£ Cabrera D 122 bL 9.70 1152 Team Gormley122£ Mikel W119º Take Action124«¬ chased rail, faltered 7
Workout(s): a19 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.2b 1/22 5 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :46.4b 2/16 30 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 15/35

8
20-1 Pink

Jetfire 50 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Caution Sign by Mr. Greeley, CA
Bright Yellow, Hot Pink Hoop, "SS" on back

38 $5,000 Own: Kasey B. Simmons
Trn: Bernadette Barrios (11-1-2-1)

KEVIN CARMONA (10-0-1-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 9 3 0 0 $21,817 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 0 0 $23,317 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $9,203

Track: 4 2 0 0 $12,480
25Oct25 Alb4 ft 6f¸» 1:09¸º 3g Clm 6250cnd 47 ---65 1 6 4¸¡ 8½ 9¶º 9¿¡ Carmona K 121 L 57.60 Shut Up Michael121¶¢ Hold Me Only124¶¡ Fleetridge121«¬ ins,angld 1/8,no bid 12
08Oct25 Alb6 ft 6K¸» 1:15¾¸ 3g Clm 6250cnd 59 ---13 1 2 2¶ 4º¡ 5¾¡ 5¹¶£ Rosendo I J 121 fL 12.00 Dance Man124¶ Seahawk Cody121¹¢ Ronamo121¸£ chase,svd gnd,tired 5
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :47.2b 10/31

9
8-1 Aqua

Pray for Me Ray 73 (L)
B.g.8 Vancouver (AUS) - Gilded Miracle by Gilded Time, KY
Turquoise

79 $5,000 Own: Bedelio Trujillo
Trn: Jeffrey J. Trujillo (8-0-2-0)

ERICK MEDELLIN (5-0-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $19,440
2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 5 4 4 $109,366 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $38,900

Track: 5 0 2 2 $15,800
07Feb25 Sun4 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :45¸½ 1:16½» 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 45-78 7 7 8½ 9¾ 9¾ 8½¡ Gomez E P 124 L 23.30 Bye Bye Liam124¸¢ Grazen Boy124¶¡ Tequila Time124¨μ hop brk,4p,no bid 9
09Jan25 Sun3 ft 1m¹^ :49¸¾ 1:14¹¼ 1:40^¹ 4g SOC 6250 - N 39-64 3 5»¡ 4¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ Gomez E P 124 L 7.80 Barossa124¹¢ We Need Marketing124¨μ Pray for Me Ray124¨μ off pace,2p,mild gain 6
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :49.0b 22/31 12 Dec 25 Alb 4F ft :52h 2/2

10
6-1 Purple

Aaron Who 68Ñ (L)
B.g.5 Comfort - Weekends for Love by Not For Love, NM
Black, White "Circle T on back, White T Y O on front

57 $8,000 Own: Jorge Toquinto and Olga Toquinto
Trn: Ever Olguin (3-0-0-2)

ALFREDO SIGALA (19-0-0-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $24,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 5 3 $103,947 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $35,706

Track: 4 2 1 1 $29,780
04Nov25 Zia6 ft 6Kº^ :22½» :45¹¿ 1:17¸¹ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 63 58-57 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ Sigala A 126 bL 10.80 Aaron Who126¶ Grifter126£ Royal Lineage123¨μ led,2p,held clear 8
11Oct25 Alb2 ft 7f¸» 1:24^» 3g lClm 6250nw3/L 60 ---56 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Sigala A 126 bL 6.50 Three Martinis124¸¢ Aaron Who126¨μ Grifter124¶£ led,2p,caught,chase on 7
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :48.4b 13/22 21 Dec 25 Alb 4F ft :48h 2/7

11
5-2 Grey

Ten Figures 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Hard Spun - Run Zippy Run by City Zip, CA
Royal Blue, White Diamond "MV", White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Alfredo Alvarado
Trn: Martin M. Valdez-Cabral, Jr. (26-3-3-4)

ALEJANDRO MEDELLIN (34-3-6-4) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,320 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,500
2025: 6 2 1 0 $45,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 0 $56,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,300

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,320
05Jan26 Sun4 ft 1m¹^ :48¼¸ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¿^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 72 51-72 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Medellin A 122 bL *.50 Ten Figures122¸¡ John John123¶£ Grifter123¸¢ duel,2p,kick clear 6
16Dec25 Zia7 ft 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:12½¾ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 86-83 8 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1½£ Medellin A 122 bL 2.70 Ten Figures122½£ Diablo Rosso119¨μ Spend Again125¡ 4-5p,bid3/8,drew off 9

12
20-1 Lime

Iowa Hawkeye 64 (L)
B.g.7 Curlin to Mischief - Powerofvoodoo by Unusual Heat, CA
Blue, White Gonzalez Brand on back, White Stripes on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Antonio Gonzalez
Trn: Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr. (6-1-0-1)

KELSI PURCELL (5-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $2,490
2025: 9 1 1 0 $12,187 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 3 9 3 $53,743 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $10,802

Track: 4 1 1 0 $10,245
03Nov25 Zia9 ft 6fº½ :21½¾ :44»½ 1:08»» 3g Clm 7500cnd 64 1-51 3 8 8¶¸ 8¿ 8½£ 8¶»£ Gonzalez E 121 L 46.70 Quarrymen123¹¡ Brandyn122¶¢ Blazing to Gold121¹¢ svd gnd,no bid 8
25Oct25 Alb4 ft 6f¸» 1:09¸º 3g Clm 6250cnd 62 ---71 5 12 12¶^ 12¶¶ 11¶¾ 6¼¢ Da Silva F H 121 L 18.70 Shut Up Michael121¶¢ Hold Me Only124¶¡ Fleetridge121«¬ swung wide,needed more 12
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Sun 4F ft :51b 44/46 30 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :51.0b 24/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ñ - New Mexico Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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